
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020
1 ARTHIK LIPI BENGALI DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 1,211,750 624,989 316,512
2 INFO INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 673,676 667,265 66,545
3 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 0 272,756 165,675
4 THE ANDAMAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 1,042,171 485,418 168,674
5 THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 2,660,578 2,016,642 1,040,729
6 THE PHOENIX POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 0 179,084 9,010
7 TODAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PORT BLAIR 654,122 1,059,438 510,314
8 ARYAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) PORTBLAIR 0 0 48,692
9 BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) PORTBLAIR 0 382,933 158,304

10
GRAMEENA JANA JEEVANA 
TEJAMGODAVARI TELUGU DAILY(M) AMALAPURAM 0 0 18,189

11 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 301,536 302,022 76,240
12 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 705,794 1,361,193 293,347
13 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 538,121 539,508 53,493
14 ASHRAYA TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 70,229 54,503 9,757
15 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 447,761 893,252 187,112
16 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 274,016 307,128 146,139
17 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 904,597 1,259,127 199,045
18 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) ANANTHAPUR 164,810 305,592 232,594
19 VINIYOGA DHARSINI TELUGU MONTHLY ANANTHAPUR 0 16,474 0
20 CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) CHITTOOR 26,584 164,680 0
21 MUTHYALASARAALU TELUGU MONTHLY CHITTOOR 0 7,295 0
22 ANDHRA DAIRY TELUGU DAILY(E) ELURU 112,408 111,747 42,668
23 GOPI KRISHNA TELUGU DAILY(M) ELURU 396,804 882,600 120,986
24 NETAJI TELUGU DAILY(E) ELURU 50,544 318,013 39,152
25 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 898,534 1,474,083 631,593
26 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 733,851 2,345,252 809,770
27 BHARATHASAKTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 5,867 49,783 7,796
28 GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUNTUR 441,495 595,639 98,238
29 JOURNALIST NIGHAA TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 31,784 186,611 6,143
30 NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 0 211,424 27,974
31 NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 15,549 0 0
32 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 2,363,302 1,463,863 622,059
33 SURYA TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 0 0 7,588
34 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) GUNTUR 911,513 567,636 39,567
35 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KADAPA 489,917 634,726 155,609
36 BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KADAPA 12,101 57,129 12,382
37 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) KADAPA 460,115 963,195 507,652
38 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KADAPA 778,865 812,882 152,002
39 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KADAPA 208,501 277,316 17,867
40 SENA TELUGU DAILY(M) KAIKALURU 3,417 15,360 0
41 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KAKINADA 810,342 991,090 46,194
42 NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) KAKINADA 583,334 695,386 453,970
43 YERRA BAATA TELUGU MONTHLY KAKINADA 0 5,211 0

44
RAJANNARAJYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KRISHNA DISTRICT 30,786 271,068 50,848

45 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 176,875 633,988 249,764
46 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 0 0 7,123
47 NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 148,577 328,829 51,381
48 NEETI DINAPATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 0 26,484 32,904
49 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 537,677 559,854 262,549
50 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 910,949 1,110,674 227,959
51 TEL J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 150,035 515,111 44,551
52 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KURNOOL 10,066 223,889 49,810
53 VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 135,622 122,521 14,216
54 VISHAYASUCHANA TELUGU DAILY(M) KURNOOL 228,160 262,592 31,936
55 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 109,123 303,626 12,874
56 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 711,312 624,184 235,840
57 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 252,104 578,530 157,995
58 ANTHIMA THEERPU TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE 0 55,958 13,173
59 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) NELLORE 385,157 419,899 108,296
60 PUNNAMI TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 67,480 12,623 4,541
61 PUNNAMI TELUGU MONTHLY NELLORE 90,392 121,717 29,815
62 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 183,648 397,987 211,679
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63 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 1,264,903 976,516 392,699
64 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NELLORE 823,217 843,297 249,596
65 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) ONGOLE 246,881 670,471 135,801
66 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) ONGOLE 219,805 771,666 193,058
67 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) ONGOLE 486,738 851,401 129,668
68 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) ONGOLE 0 0 12,920
69 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 132,656 128,788 24,146
70 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 1,463,298 1,633,677 449,466
71 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 422,498 567,068 182,940
72 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 604,342 686,109 225,434
73 RURAL TODAY TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 70,530 207,607 9,413
74 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 927,861 1,321,979 317,902
75 SAMCHALANA V.P. LEADER TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 51,567 383,138 284,302
76 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) RAJAHMUNDRY 108,280 439,408 244,825
77 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) SRIKAKULAM 406,154 462,795 192,177
78 NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) SRIKAKULAM 513,999 937,198 293,928
79 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) SRIKAKULAM 17,040 140,470 118,734
80 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) SRIKAKULAM 539,115 864,535 198,320
81 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) SRIKAKULAM 15,218 27,680 0
82 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) TADEPALLIGUDEM 132,962 420,003 107,834
83 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) TADEPALLIGUDEM 523,919 814,717 122,617
84 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) TADEPALLIGUDEM 70,009 268,061 16,816
85 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) THADEPALLIGUDEM 32,316 159,378 116,368
86 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 971,164 1,076,050 563,655
87 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 489,735 1,610,742 178,160
88 GLOBAL NEWS TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 34,626 38,772 27,825
89 NEETI DINA PATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 0 39,506 60,885
90 NETI MANA DESAM TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 341,760 253,645 9,757
91 PRAGATHI PRATHIBHA TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 50,256 60,370 0
92 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 547,493 577,727 232,372
93 PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 12,468 302,510 31,299
94 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 243,556 510,902 50,249
95 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 1,221,608 1,337,753 377,857
96 SARPANCH PALANA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY TIRUPATI 0 5,174 0
97 SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 196,250 194,734 15,780
98 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 488,644 283,659 0
99 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 1,096,535 1,106,392 398,914

100
THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY TIRUPATI 415,259 196,921 166,255

101 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) TIRUPATI 43,505 0 0
102 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 80,991 209,974 20,194
103 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 3,901,532 2,634,865 1,342,013
104 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 381,581 1,311,588 406,676
105 ANDHRA VOICE TELUGU DAILY(E) VIJAYAWADA 32,683 11,801 0
106 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 301,700 1,440,450 917,533
107 NETI MANADESAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 115,367 70,640 4,541
108 NEWS BOOM ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 160,751 400,196 70,990
109 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 227,473 637,322 242,084
110 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 8,504,626 4,430,222 1,963,233
111 SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 134,741 31,510 6,144
112 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 625,338 794,527 107,410
113 THE FOURTH VOICE ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 65,457 527,282 447,322
114 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 724,030 614,059 177,378
115 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 4,662,206 1,266,179 63,773
116 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 1,518,129 537,583 355,264
117 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 800,942 557,866 227,535
118 UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 270,941 580,732 77,264
119 VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 190,282 147,190 0
120 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) VIJAYAWADA 891,053 401,351 4,541
121 VISALAANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(E) VIJAYAWADA 23,591 22,333 9,413
122 ADHINETHA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM 0 80,199 45,243
123 AKSHARA VIPLAVAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 142,678 62,099
124 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 58,086 179,066 40,715
125 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 3,258,941 2,233,509 841,462
126 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 227,496 1,472,720 411,223
127 CHAITANYA VAARADHI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 48,834 33,205 29,407
128 CITIZENS EVENING ENGLISH DAILY(E) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 29,993 0



129 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 4,300,219 2,213,865 1,677,777

130
GRAMA DARSHINI TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY VISAKHAPATNAM 4,623 15,967 0

131
GREATER NEWS TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY VISAKHAPATNAM 19,554 118,387 6,377

132 JANA JAGRUTHI TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM 0 7,786 4,865

133
JANAM JANA CHAITANYA MASA 
PATRIKA TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM 51,712 22,006 19,032

134 MANABHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 0 13,371
135 NETHAJI TELUGU DAILY(E) VISAKHAPATNAM 37,913 62,670 29,271
136 NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 287,218 534,742 264,767
137 NETI MANADESAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 61,441 37,071 9,883
138 PRAJA PALANA TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 53,385 63,402
139 PRAJASAKTI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 522,179 632,579 334,969
140 PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 72,970 84,094
141 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 4,730,964 3,850,763 1,981,279
142 SAMCHALANA V.P.LEADER TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 386,160 356,074 186,065
143 SANSKRUT BHASA SANSKRIT FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM 0 7,786 6,467
144 SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 104,371 59,096 17,708
145 STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 346,662 144,229 69,937
146 SUCCESS NEWS TELUGU MONTHLY VISAKHAPATNAM 4,955 40,473 9,179
147 SUPADHA TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 4,623 32,918 16,985
148 SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 229,635 428,510 52,494
149 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 438,698 342,116 0
150 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 299,288 317,919 142,022
151 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 4,411,580 3,391,664 88,461

152
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY VISAKHAPATNAM 1,076,835 91,580 0

153 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 873,666 784,883 583,084
154 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 0 259,892 448,958
155 VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 179,349 147,526 31,719
156 VIJAYA BAVUTAA TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY VISAKHAPATNAM 0 23,425 0
157 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 686,404 1,436,921 311,980
158 VISAKHA SAMACHARAM TELUGU DAILY(M) VISAKHAPATNAM 375,353 544,183 109,228

159
VISALAANDHRA (VIJAYAWADA) TELUGU DAILY(E) VISAKHAPATNAM 39,165 188,343 40,513

160 BAKTHI SAMACHARAM TELUGU MONTHLY VIZIANAGARAM 0 5,211 0
161 GRAMINA VEDIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) VIZIANAGARAM 354,144 284,095 0
162 NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) VIZIANAGARAM 288,018 611,158 199,049
163 ARUNACHAL FRONT ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 2,590,146 4,295,739 2,063,040
164 EASTERN SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 4,282,998 2,071,491 1,116,556
165 ECHO OF ARUNACHAL ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 1,580,593 3,562,822 1,353,917
166 INDEPENDENT REVIEW ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 1,923,466 849,361 422,692
167 KHABAR MORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 962,086 621,163 18,203
168 THE ARUNACHAL PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 1,850,641 1,624,850 130,015
169 THE ARUNACHAL TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 475,616 2,045,256 946,165
170 THE DAWNLIT POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) ITANAGAR 3,179,830 2,078,805 840,327

171
SANSEYARI BODOLAND 
ENGKHONG BODO DAILY(M) BIJNI 214,064 1,098,876 453,969

172 THE BODOLAND EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BIJNI 158,084 1,046,675 583,968
173 ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY(M) BONGAIGAON 642,187 645,876 173,394
174 ASOM SPANDAN ASSAMESE WEEKLY DIBRUGARH 3,635 7,786 29,511
175 ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY(M) DIBRUGARH 3,050,369 1,713,517 485,152
176 DAINIK JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY(M) DIBRUGARH 691,670 0 0
177 SOLANGDO ASSAMESE DAILY(M) DIPHU 0 0 145,680
178 THE HILLS TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DIPHU 990,510 1,228,544 236,696
179 THEKAR KARBI DAILY(M) DIPHU 668,204 304,313 78,777
180 AALOK PRAVANJYAN ASSAMESE BI-WEEKLY GUWAHATI 0 9,344 11,803
181 AAMI ASOMOR JANAGAN ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,217,368 1,101,039 357,338
182 AMAR ASOM ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,337,148 1,508,776 671,474
183 ANDAZ E BAYAN URDU DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,162,043 1,337,545 184,609
184 ASOMIYA KHABAR ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 2,912,378 2,108,629 646,883
185 ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 10,190,584 4,017,482 823,010
186 ASSAM TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 9,461,958 4,778,031 2,016,555
187 BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 675,981 819,770 144,181
188 BATORI KAKAT ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 104,745 793,630 111,234
189 DAINANDIN BARTA ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,371,085 777,482 325,420



190 DAINIK AGRADOOT ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 201,710 6,108,111 3,538,571
191 DAINIK JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 235,021 314,116 122,498
192 DAINIK JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 741,762 1,871,733 770,763
193 DAINIK PURVODAY HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 0 126,600 110,943
194 EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 770,766 1,531,267 839,285
195 ECLECTIC NORTHEAST ENGLISH MONTHLY GUWAHATI 107,220 250,731 92,808
196 GANA ADHIKAR ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 907,750 1,005,571 302,165
197 ICHEMMA MANIPURI MONTHLY GUWAHATI 0 104,018 17,348

198
NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 0 112,746 95,409

199 NIYOMIYA BARTA ASSAMESE DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 3,607,826 2,852,651 1,498,703
200 NORTH EAST TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 205,670 263,451 207,393
201 PRATA KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,337,721 659,559 86,423
202 PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 625,240 849,633 288,190
203 SENTINEL HINDI DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,008,220 1,036,216 179,628
204 SENTINEL ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 13,345,298 10,367,773 4,256,359
205 THE ASSAM POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 76,617 0 0
206 THE TELEGRAPH (KOLKATA) ENGLISH DAILY(M) GUWAHATI 1,371,625 618,391 0
207 AMAR ASOM ASSAMESE DAILY(M) JORHAT 927,310 1,412,908 837,831
208 ASOMIYA KHABHAR ASSAMESE DAILY(M) JORHAT 954,098 686,941 314,443
209 DAINIK JANAMBHOOMI ASSAMESE DAILY(M) JORHAT 1,177,534 1,021,271 342,482
210 DAINIK PURVODAY HINDI DAILY(M) JORHAT 13,906 347,005 0
211 PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) JORHAT 0 218,297 52,614
212 THE JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE WEEKLY JORHAT 0 42,958 13,772
213 CHALLENGER BARTA ENGLISH WEEKLY KARIMGANJ 0 5,946 0
214 NABABARTA PRASANGA BENGALI DAILY(M) KARIMGANJ 588,882 2,480,896 876,017
215 SACHETAN BENGALI WEEKLY KARIMGANJ 0 5,616 7,091
216 BODOSA BODO DAILY(M) KOKRAJHAR 0 532,133 394,720
217 HAYENNI RADAB BODO DAILY(M) KOKRAJHAR 0 372,103 223,549
218 ASOMIYA PRATIDIN ASSAMESE DAILY(M) LAKHIMPUR 499,002 451,431 146,569
219 PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) LAKHIMPUR 0 164,113 147,715
220 AMAR ASOM ASSAMESE DAILY(M) NORTH LAKHIMPUR 0 168,640 143,676
221 ABICHAR BENGALI WEEKLY SILCHAR 0 6,496 13,077
222 AMAR UTTAR PURBANCHAL BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY SILCHAR 0 7,388 13,077
223 DAINIK ABICHAR BENGALI DAILY(M) SILCHAR 486,102 1,929,630 1,155,142
224 EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) SILCHAR 2,594,340 2,642,414 699,757
225 GATI BENGALI DAILY(M) SILCHAR 91,865 0 0
226 JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY(M) SILCHAR 7,643,113 2,854,324 1,038,042
227 PRANTAJYOTI DAINIK BENGALI DAILY(M) SILCHAR 321,129 815,361 336,937
228 SAMAYIK PRASANGA BENGALI DAILY(M) SILCHAR 1,242,778 2,465,630 1,120,812
229 SIMANTER PRAHARI BENGALI TRI-WEEKLY SILCHAR 0 5,732 11,803
230 KHABAR PRABAH ASSAMESE DAILY(M) SONITPUR 452,683 254,332 0
231 HAMRO PRAJASHAKTI NEPALI DAILY(M) TEZPUR 557,554 1,425,304 310,339
232 AKELA HINDI WEEKLY TINSUKIA 0 3,893 9,837
233 THE DAINIK JANAMBHUMI ASSAMESE DAILY(M) TINSUKIA 548,091 503,384 254,482
234 NAV BIHAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 658,776 2,490,826 1,023,241
235 SON VARSHA VANI HINDI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 774,035 1,811,701 764,356
236 SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) BETIYA 537,274 283,092 45,630
237 ANG BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 156,614 1,012,433 1,239,433
238 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 0 1,335,838 934,553
239 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 10,393,316 6,004,235 2,067,732
240 DESH BIDESH URDU DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 65,108 13,156 9,413
241 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 7,236,301 5,534,096 1,362,027
242 MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 47,202 93,409 6,143
243 NAI BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 103,200 7,383 0
244 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHAGALPUR 3,293,058 3,070,011 968,434
245 PRATAH SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DARBHANGA 846,757 2,052,044 430,243
246 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) GAYA 987,315 1,510,792 580,989
247 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) GAYA 1,567,350 1,522,130 439,874
248 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) GAYA 2,256,535 2,104,618 693,616
249 ANUGAMINI HINDI DAILY(M) HAJIPUR 0 222,728 14,334
250 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 81,925 1,452,262 1,147,782
251 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 7,078,457 6,795,244 2,385,243
252 GARAM HAWA URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 88,333 712,834 197,306
253 HAKIKAT TIMES URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 502,866 1,240,721 256,542
254 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 7,843,577 5,446,413 1,468,937
255 NIRMAN BHARTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MUZAFFARPUR 0 6,496 6,467



256 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 3,289,935 3,610,032 1,238,427
257 PRATAH KAMAL HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 2,385,577 1,014,893 0
258 TAASIR URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 1,177,514 1,434,108 370,231
259 URDU AKASH URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFFARPUR 105,686 271,097 12,925
260 SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY(M) NALANDA 1,195,317 1,348,592 256,531
261 AALOK ALKAPURI HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 0 6,143 0
262 AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 580,475 669,220 211,634
263 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 8,901,372 4,111,198 1,598,613
264 AL WATAN TIMES URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 73,749 55,112
265 AL-MOMIN URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 2,890 48,607 21,692
266 AMAN CHAIN URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 34,665 119,282 28,608
267 AMAN CHAIN URDU WEEKLY PATNA 0 7,789 0
268 AMIN URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 158,838 435,116 139,307
269 AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 2,886,033 1,161,144 154,340
270 ARDH VIRAM HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 41,820 15,967 6,143
271 AWAZ E BIHAR URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 47,175 47,781 31,662
272 AZIMABAD MAIL URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 44,902 23,694
273 BEKHAUF INDIA HINDI MONTHLY PATNA 0 8,051 8,579
274 BEROJGAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 25,468 0 0
275 BHAVISHYA WAK URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 4,430 0 0
276 BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 238,599 326,541 48,969
277 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 6,503,716 5,390,592 2,948,212
278 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 22,945,636 18,888,632 7,389,906
279 DAUR E JADEED URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 253,925 228,679 81,993
280 EK QAUM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 5,906 121,350 80,167
281 FAROOQUI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 2,130,178 1,821,550 878,640
282 FREEDOM FIGHTER HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 71,007 71,410 0
283 GHAR GHAR KI AAWAZ URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 3,668 39,851 28,608
284 HAMARA DINMAN HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 25,377 0 0
285 HAMARA SAMAJ URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 1,838,133 715,003 201,571
286 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 52,392,302 42,511,431 17,484,777
287 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 52,680 58,936 15,439
288 I NEXT ENGLISH DAILY(M) PATNA 0 979 0
289 IN DINON URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 54,331 314,178 49,206
290 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 195,094 32,872
291 JAGRITI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 334,347 525,734 170,296
292 JAI DHARTI HINDI WEEKLY PATNA 0 7,789 0
293 JASARAT-E-BIHAR URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 405,982 35,621 36,286
294 KEWAL SACH TIMES HINDI MONTHLY PATNA 0 8,572 0
295 KHAB KI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 28,496 36,414 23,694
296 MARUTI KESHARI SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 80,925 30,897 0
297 MASIH UL HIND URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 12,293 25,326 7,796
298 MITHILA GAURAV HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 0 6,143 9,757
299 MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) PATNA 725,208 371,213 81,834
300 NEWS NEXT ENGLISH DAILY(M) PATNA 233,477 24,876 0
301 NOOR-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 33,224 54,703 23,694
302 PINDAR URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 495,103 844,735 473,496
303 PIYARI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 204,836 433,492 339,358
304 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 8,197,027 7,043,565 2,069,166
305 PRATAH KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 408,995 388,170 81,147
306 PRATYUSH NAVBIHAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 69,076 0 0
307 PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 9,670 0 0
308 PYARI URDU URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 338,373 386,253 36,286
309 QAUMI DUNIYA URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 262,929 18,158 6,143
310 QAUMI RAHBAR URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 0 12,925
311 QAUMI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 5,276,705 2,257,005 736,022
312 RASHTRIYA SAGAR HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 1,125,722 1,591,270 276,165
313 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 1,018,297 1,294,161 256,383
314 ROSHNI E ZINDAGI URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 15,367 30,043 23,694

315
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 153,134 630,955 97,922

316 SADA E AWAM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 58,788 0 0
317 SAHARA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 3,668 30,043 28,608
318 SAMAY AUR SAMAJ HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 0 33,016 11,202
319 SAMPURNA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 280,976 692,861 153,616
320 SANGAM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 133,727 88,116 28,608
321 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 893,858 4,363,855 1,277,318



322 SATTA KI KHOJ HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 148,074 143,634 20,487
323 SHAFINA URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 4,430 36,286 28,608
324 SHUBHAM SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) PATNA 0 49,797 4,541
325 SIYASI NEWS URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 11,055 23,681
326 SUNAMI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY PATNA 37,874 18,875 32,601
327 TAASIR URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 2,429,226 3,362,136 1,590,548
328 THE HAMARA NAARA URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 7,334 100,846 38,229
329 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PATNA 1,633,085 1,205,493 624,420
330 THE QURRAH TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 154,531 209,674 85,561
331 TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) PATNA 2,693,565 3,753,490 764,299
332 TISARI ANKH HINDI MONTHLY PATNA 0 8,051 8,579
333 VIVARAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY PATNA 0 15,591 16,420
334 WAQAR E HIND URDU DAILY(M) PATNA 0 157,355 100,548
335 YUG KI NAI SOCH HINDI MONTHLY PATNA 0 0 9,489
336 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) PURNIA 0 0 131,549
337 AAP TAK HINDI DAILY(M) SAMASTIPUR 0 163,408 99,553
338 HALAT-E-BIHAR URDU DAILY(M) SAMASTIPUR 465,561 241,663 0
339 MEDIA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) SASARAM 3,214,263 4,193,739 1,363,560
340 AJIT PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 5,882,946 3,225,312 1,713,653
341 AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 451,202 66,860
342 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 6,906,255 3,470,271 2,574,690
343 ARTH PARKASH HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 2,218,710 1,992,272 481,986
344 BULAND HASTIYAN HINDI MONTHLY CHANDIGARH 15,063 0 0

345
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY CHANDIGARH 764,500 202,612 23,837

346 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 964,047 305,868 141,768
347 DAILY POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 35,128 108,388 12,020
348 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 7,299,661 4,102,343 1,501,289
349 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 210,905 360,556 255,147
350 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 796,503 639,838 268,913
351 DAINIK TRIBUNE HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 500,803 515,977 78,954
352 DESH SEVAK PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 189,386 140,262 27,870
353 DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 0 23,257

354
HIND SAMACHAR  (JALANDHAR) URDU DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 82,455 130,942 0

355 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 1,652,658 1,626,021 550,124
356 JAG BANI (JALANDHAR) PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 810,433 658,339 0
357 JAG MARG HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 0 25,138
358 JANSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 324,575 190,265 40,111
359 JANTA EXPRESS PUNJABI DAILY(E) CHANDIGARH 96,907 398,902 25,799
360 KAUMIMARG PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 296,360 0 0
361 LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 78,799 60,478
362 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 45,110 26,527 0
363 NAYA LOK YUG HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 206,778 124,608

364
PUNJAB KESARI (JALANDHAR) HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 13,756,399 5,732,977 0

365 PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 780,709 754,239 231,658
366 ROZANA SPOKESMAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 4,417,875 8,636,555 3,455,089
367 TARA HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 0 0 4,541
368 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 1,812,765 832,628 179,443
369 THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 1,426,697 330,157 128,656
370 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 5,332,571 3,176,676 1,532,334
371 THE MEDIA EXPRESSION ENGLISH MONTHLY CHANDIGARH 100,482 9,963 0
372 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 217,405 388,432 130,117
373 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 2,261,339 2,532,767 1,029,086
374 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 30,039,502 23,023,259 10,632,829
375 THE VOICE OF CHANDIGARH ENGLISH WEEKLY CHANDIGARH 0 10,531 0
376 TRANSPORT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY CHANDIGARH 0 0 6,467
377 YUG MARG ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHANDIGARH 811,144 822,101 1,023,647
378 HIND SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 225,402 138,799 44,404
379 AMBIKAVANI HINDI DAILY(M) AMBIKAPUR 23,591 333,565 269,894
380 ARANYACHAL HINDI DAILY(M) AMBIKAPUR 15,808 15,871 0
381 GHATATI GHATANA HINDI DAILY(M) AMBIKAPUR 133,915 208,174 4,541
382 RIHAND TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) AMBIKAPUR 438,928 623,368 286,113
383 AMBIKAVANI HINDI DAILY(M) BAIKUNTHPUR 84,265 118,635 81,079
384 ISPAT KI DHADKAN HINDI WEEKLY BHILAI 0 5,616 3,507
385 NEWS CREATION HINDI DAILY(E) BHILAI 4,768 22,436 93,000



386 RAJ PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) BHILAI 46,467 0 0
387 SHRIKANCHANPATH HINDI DAILY(E) BHILAI 45,380 149,108 6,143
388 AMRIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 188,026 171,322 29,625
389 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 0 220,729 535,507
390 DAINANDINI HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 0 0 25,609
391 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 1,640,361 1,345,507 407,453
392 DESH BANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 136,967 340,661 146,833
393 EVENING TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) BILASPUR 0 0 6,143
394 EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 1,075,012 428,690 32,637
395 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 12,228,881 5,927,819 2,545,512
396 HIGHWAY CHANNEL HINDI DAILY(E) BILASPUR 31,007 49,353 9,413
397 KAHI ANKAHI HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 243,564 453,650 27,497
398 LOK SWAR HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 0 0 194,514
399 NAIDUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 785,028 2,016,516 297,148
400 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 7,494,811 9,977,878 4,205,963
401 NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 1,106,370 567,606 273,840
402 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 2,309,758 1,509,678 382,334
403 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BILASPUR 233,973 906,479 314,758
404 BASTER IMPACT HINDI DAILY(M) DANTEWADA 0 123,835 276,477
405 PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) DHAMTARI 929,846 990,609 171,865
406 CHINTAK HINDI DAILY(M) DURG 0 161,112 12,166
407 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) DURG 0 525,041 1,860,760
408 DAKSHINAPATH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DURG 0 12,418 6,467
409 PAHAT HINDI DAILY(M) DURG 358,664 437,164 24,708
410 SAMAY DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) DURG 328,486 509,446 146,013
411 SATHI SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DURG 151,337 450,318 60,723
412 BAHUJAN DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY JAGDALPUR 0 6,496 0
413 BASTARIA HINDI WEEKLY JAGDALPUR 0 5,174 0
414 CHHANEL INDIA HINDI DAILY(E) JAGDALPUR 140,109 457,231 26,647
415 DANDKARANYA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAGDALPUR 266,737 553,815 301,955
416 HIGHWAY CHANNEL HINDI DAILY(E) JAGDALPUR 116,860 170,870 48,463
417 HINDSAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAGDALPUR 980,653 661,956 89,354
418 KARMKRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) JAGDALPUR 192,701 148,358 168,608
419 PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) JAGDALPUR 192,358 231,561 130,726
420 PRATAH INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) JAGDALPUR 0 1,062,684 243,940
421 MOOLMANTRA HINDI DAILY(M) JANJGIR 74,542 406,087 85,432
422 SANWAD SAADHANA HINDI DAILY(E) JANJGIR 0 20,783 0
423 JASHPURANCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) JASHPUR 83,545 206,126 107,483
424 CHHATTISGARH GAURAV HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 95,234 109,744 9,413
425 CHHATTISGARH VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) KORBA 43,946 320,186 93,831
426 KARNAPRIYA HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 0 0 6,143
427 KORBA BALKO TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) KORBA 0 27,940 6,143
428 LOK SADAN HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 666,246 187,837 9,413
429 LOKPRIYA NISHAPAKSHA V. HINDI WEEKLY KORBA 0 6,496 4,865
430 MITAN HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 122,643 319,087 89,979
431 RASHTRIYA VIJAY MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) KORBA 0 331,838 72,882
432 SAMVAD SADHNA HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 26,962 9,413 9,413

433
SANDHYA SAMIKSHAK 
SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 30,564 53,784 9,413

434 TARUN CHHATTISGARH HINDI DAILY(E) KORBA 622,088 668,923 126,173
435 CHHATTISGARH SHABD HINDI WEEKLY MAHASAMUND 0 3,893 0
436 MARGIN NEWS HINDI MONTHLY MAHASAMUND 0 4,151 0
437 SAMVAD SADHNA HINDI DAILY(E) MAHASAMUND 32,354 9,413 70,460
438 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIGARH 375,687 737,284 298,384
439 ISPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAIGARH 27,616 473,656 45,358
440 JANKARM HINDI DAILY(M) RAIGARH 0 93,071 7,796
441 KRANTIKARI SANKET HINDI DAILY(M) RAIGARH 165,714 12,346 6,143
442 AAJ KA AALAP HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 3,807 9,413
443 AAJ KI JANDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 21,086 9,413 9,413
444 AGRADOOT HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 0 34,869 7,796
445 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 192,409 171,586 16,261
446 AKBAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR 0 7,786 0
447 ALMUKANDAS URDU DAILY(M) RAIPUR 665,563 320,477 35,871
448 AMAN PATH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 256,831 304,594
449 AMBIKAVANI HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 99,279 51,454
450 AMRIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 176,917 105,941 85,837
451 AVIRAL SAMACHAR HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 0 6,755 0



452 BHARAT BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 34,208 0
453 BHARTIYA PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 9,590 20,783 0

454
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY RAIPUR 779,578 122,984 0

455 CENTRAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 557,138 436,909
456 CHANNEL INDIA HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 945,900 658,410 14,742
457 CHHATISGARH HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 130,528 305,474 7,796
458 CHHATTISGARH CRIMES HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR 0 5,174 0
459 CHHATTISGARH SWAR HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 0 20,783 6,143
460 CHHATTISGARH WATCH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 124,792 173,888 43,471
461 CHOICE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 112,631 208,800 40,207
462 DABANG DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 1,778,767 2,147,283 242,317
463 DAINANDINI HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 94,930 1,067,443 495,017
464 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 15,198,021 7,665,951 4,462,041

465
DANDAKARANYA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 91,387 99,884

466 DESH BANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 990,960 1,366,734 159,052
467 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 21,288,596 24,556,676 8,112,105
468 HIGHWAY CHANNEL HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 64,533 490,152 42,619
469 HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 11,776 11,776 0
470 HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 42,235 8,669 0
471 HINDSAT HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 99,956 0 0
472 ISPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 162,542 97,526 9,413
473 KAHI ANKAHI HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 31,511 328,152 7,796
474 KALYUG KA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 56,914 69,797 6,143
475 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) RAIPUR 357,053 551,224 91,541
476 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) RAIPUR 216,557 239,236 177,579
477 KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 168,399 12,382
478 KRISHAK JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR 0 7,789 0
479 LOK MAYA HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 0 9,497 0
480 LOK MAYA HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 0 0 6,143
481 LOK SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 0 51,792

482
LOKPRIEEYA NISHAPAKSHA 
VARTA HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

483 MAHAKOSHAL HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 34,869 7,796
484 MAITHIL PRAVAHIKA HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 0 5,211 0
485 NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 5,669,752 2,742,129 750,198
486 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 18,590,971 20,362,746 10,210,729
487 NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 326,988 964,938 620,820
488 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 11,730 0
489 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 9,556,655 2,786,531 1,503,631
490 PEHLI DASTAK HINDI WEEKLY RAIPUR 0 9,343 0
491 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 263,003 42,170 9,413
492 PRAKHAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 123,444 517,922 328,199
493 SAHAR KI JANTA SE RISHTA HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 671,386 720,841 9,413
494 SAMVET SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 219,946 1,697,799 265,749
495 SANMATI EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 0 7,589 0
496 SAROKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 142,221 7,796 75,045
497 SATHI SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 136,802 23,533
498 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 86,132 1,209,377 558,537
499 TARUN CHHATTISGARH HINDI DAILY(E) RAIPUR 959,633 540,693 43,899
500 TATPAR HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 13,593 13,728 6,514
501 THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 1,692,427 1,467,879 566,465
502 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 26,894 744,370 209,004
503 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 973,145 1,289,669 449,593
504 UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 18,594 115,019 9,413
505 VIPRA VARTA HINDI MONTHLY RAIPUR 29,176 0 0
506 VISHWA PARIWAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAIPUR 984,507 734,922 226,752
507 VISION WATCH ENGLISH DAILY(M) RAIPUR 0 0 6,143
508 CHHATTISGARH JHALAK HINDI DAILY(E) RAJNANDGAON 28,763 68,038 23,668
509 DAWA HINDI DAILY(M) RAJNANDGAON 89,392 506,351 257,802
510 KADUWA GHUT HINDI WEEKLY RAJNANDGAON 0 7,786 4,865
511 KRANTIKARI SANKET HINDI DAILY(M) RAJNANDGAON 357,230 0 0
512 PAHUNA HINDI DAILY(M) RAJNANDGAON 39,703 183,168 46,200
513 SABERA SANKET HINDI DAILY(M) RAJNANDGAON 63,551 127,665 26,233
514 HAKK GUJARATI WEEKLY DADRA 0 7,786 0
515 UT TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) DADRA 904,264 1,665,528 494,729



516 DAMAN GANGA TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 462,012 313,130 61,800
517 DAMAN KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 21,318 1,229,254 474,809
518 DAWN OF INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 57,208 0 0
519 GUJARAT CHITRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 366,805 612,532 147,566
520 JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 170,611 554,612 303,649
521 NISHPAKSHA JANSANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 10,107,679 10,023,709 1,399,138
522 PRABHAT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY SILVASSA 0 9,343 0
523 PRATAH VARTA HINDI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 1,265,362 927,564 133,678
524 SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SILVASSA 152,098 0 442,288
525 SAMVEDANA EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SILVASSA 0 12,418 6,467
526 SILVASA MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SILVASSA 1,445,177 1,456,658 1,150,557
527 THE TERRITORY TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SILVASSA 0 0 3,507

528
YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY SILVASSA 0 124,396 28,447

529 ASHALI AZADI HINDI DAILY(M) DAMAN 2,144,786 237,246 154,802
530 JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) DAMAN 1,750,247 1,591,816 784,516
531 JANTA SARKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DAMAN 95,064 605,149 365,480
532 NAVBHARAT TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) DAMAN 31,908 0 119,969
533 SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY(M) DAMAN 240,800 979,491 499,939
534 SAVERA INDIA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DAMAN 1,848,858 994,048 400,904
535 VARTAMAN PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY(M) DAMAN 605,316 2,558,747 1,131,298
536 AAJ SAMAJ HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 5,458,307 2,799,786 1,338,615
537 AALLA SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 139,270 0 0
538 AALMI JUNG URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 4,865
539 AALMI WUJOOD URDU MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 8,579
540 AAPKI NEWS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
541 AAPSI VICHAR PARCHAR PUNJABI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
542 ABHI TAK CRIME TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 4,865
543 ACTION INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 18,694 27,565
544 ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 728,239 1,262,687 64,642
545 ADARSH HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 12,504
546 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 32,273 33,916
547 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 507,463 65,570
548 AKHBAR-E-NAU URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 3,893 0
549 AKS PUNJABI MONTHLY DELHI 75,916 207,625 92,808
550 AL-MOMIN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 12,422 153,245
551 AL-YAUM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 177,377 0 0

552
AMAR ARYAVRAT SAMACHAR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189

553 AMAR BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,905 27,565
554 AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 77,172 383,911 610,923
555 AMAR SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 9,497 0
556 AMAR SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 28,976 56,623 13,077
557 AMAR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,388 7,330
558 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 26,981,995 17,242,600 9,748,201
559 AMRIT GARIMA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 70,497 0 0
560 AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 4,041,637 3,828,523 396,940
561 AMRIT PRAKASH PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 44,089 7,796
562 AMRIT VARSHA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 1,391,466 1,289,554 253,236
563 ANDALIB URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 486,218 199,495 86,203
564 ANKALAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 6,467
565 ANKIT SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 6,467
566 ANUPRAAS MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
567 APNA DESH APNE LOG HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
568 APNI DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 4,865
569 APNI DILLI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,492 7,184
570 ARDH VIRAM HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 33,845 31,856 9,413
571 AROUND THE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 51,390 24,473 9,413
572 ARRHMA  URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 166,700 217,705 55,393
573 ASHOKA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
574 AWAM-E-HIND HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 206,410 326,175 0
575 AWAM-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 512,097 0 0
576 BABIYAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
577 BADHTE KADAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 6,467
578 BAHUJAN VIKAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
579 BAL BHARTI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 45,718 18,442
580 BAL CHOUPAL HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467



581 BAL CHOUPAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255
582 BAL CHOUPAL HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,243 8,579
583 BALLIA KRANTI DOOT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 4,865
584 BALLIA MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,174 4,865
585 BALLIA POST HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 5,433 5,189
586 BALLIA PRAHARI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 5,433 0
587 BANDE BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
588 BANDEMATARAM HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 533,459 342,579 23,681
589 BARAHEEN URDU MONTHLY DELHI 0 5,211 6,514
590 BEKHAUF KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
591 BHAKTA SAMAJA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,360 0
592 BHARAT AAJKAL HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 22,264 0
593 BHARAT CHETNA BULLETIN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 15,845 8,255
594 BHARAT DESH HAMARA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 64,071 0 0
595 BHARAT KI AAZADI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
596 BHARAT NIVIDA VYAPAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
597 BHARAT TENDER NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
598 BHARTI PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,051 5,189
599 BHEDI NAZAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 88,164 34,869 0
600 BHOGOLIK BAL SAMRAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,728 0
601 BHOOMIKA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
602 BHOR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 4,430 44,038 9,413
603 BULAND TENDER NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 4,865
604 BUNYADI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 266,652 79,851 18,670
605 BUSINESS OCEAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 31,856 9,413
606 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 3,604,243 1,377,131 589,900

607
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DELHI 1,160,424 325,535 54,754

608 CENTRE MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
609 CHALTE PHIRTE HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 667,656 483,221 26,647
610 CHAMPAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 148,296 46,423 48,131
611 CHAMPAK MARATHI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 229,273 11,885 12,411
612 CHAMPAK GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 163,897 8,512 4,432
613 CHAMPAK KANNADA FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 25,240 21,284 4,432
614 CHAMPAK ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 488,837 95,527 29,420
615 CHARDIKALA PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 553,807 897,821 188,315
616 CHILDREN OF HARYANA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,051 0
617 CITIZEN EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 18,213 7,184
618 CITY BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 8,579
619 CITY CABLES GUIDE ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 9,489
620 CITY CHANNELS MAGAZINE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 15,845 8,255
621 COUNTRY AND POLITICS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 12,418 0
622 CRICKET BHARATI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 9,044 19,430 0
623 CRIME BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
624 CRIME BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 31,856 4,541
625 CRIME BUREAU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
626 DABANG DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 100,312 0 250,339
627 DAINIK AMAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 1,022,153 1,175,953 83,402
628 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 1,535,398 1,876,725 1,369,886
629 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 107,132,315 96,289,150 56,996,565
630 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 33,719 163,276 44,937
631 DAMAN KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
632 DARD E DELHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 0
633 DARSHANIK DUNIYA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189
634 DARSHNIK DUNIYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
635 DAUR-E-JADEED URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 267,522 357,679 74,547
636 DAURTI DELHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,450 4,865
637 DAYBREAK URDU URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
638 DEEPALI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,755 0
639 DELHI AUR DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 12,418 3,507
640 DELHI DARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,755 0
641 DELHI DIARY ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 68,939 35,327
642 DELHI HEALTH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 3,817 7,786 4,865
643 DELHI METRO TRACK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
644 DELHI PER NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
645 DELHI TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 345,961 378,461 129,360
646 DELHI UDAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 4,865



647 DELHI UPTODATE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 31,905 9,343 6,467
648 DESH UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 72,989 24,723 0
649 DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 248,841 163,814 89,067
650 DESHHIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(E) DELHI 0 16,234 0
651 DESHHIT SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255
652 DHARM PARAYAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 9,497 0
653 DIAMOND CRICKET TODAY HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 172,711 217,936 0

654
DIAMOND CRICKET TODAY 
ENGLISH ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 142,893 254,189 0

655 DIGVIJAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 14,071 0
656 DILER SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
657 DILLI KA BHAVISHYA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 27,885 32,919 6,143
658 DILLI KA BHAVISHYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 13,077
659 DILLI PARAVARTAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
660 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) DELHI 123,911 116,702 30,534
661 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) DELHI 17,493 48,842 0
662 DINANK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 24,326 0
663 DINCHARYA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 254,613 237,477 31,528
664 DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 40,763 9,837
665 DNA ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 286,805 549,579 0
666 DOOT LEHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 18,863 20,783 6,143
667 DOSTO KA MANCH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189
668 DOWN TO EARTH ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 0 42,886
669 EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 27,520 47,864 0
670 EDUCATION MASTER ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,422 0
671 EDUCATOR PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 730,498 339,507 29,866
672 EKTA DEEPAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 4,865
673 EMPLOYMENT NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 82,502,073 69,885,330 30,395,434
674 EXPRESS LINES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 4,816 20,783 0
675 EXPRESS LINES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 18,213 0
676 FAIZ E HIND URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 9,937
677 FAREED TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 37,541 65,671 9,413
678 FARM N FOOD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 6,386 8,512 4,432
679 FESWA OPEN EYES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
680 FIKR NAV URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 15,360 13,801
681 FILMI DUNIYA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 5,225

682
FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DELHI 975,362 264,402 0

683 FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 4,139,966 1,774,631 989,566
684 FOCUS NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 1,685,605 1,398,923 518,036
685 GAURAV PURAN BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 106,099 120,564 4,541

686
GLOBAL TENDERS & AUCTIONS ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 0

687 GRAMIN KANCHAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 9,497 0
688 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 32,954 23,673 6,143
689 GREH LAXMI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 1,162,853 1,169,482 503,473
690 GRIHSHOBHA BENGALI MONTHLY DELHI 218,309 21,888 4,756
691 GRIHSHOBHA GUJARATI MONTHLY DELHI 290,583 172,200 39,733
692 GRIHSHOBHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 229,221 367,097 187,596
693 GRIHSHOBHA TAMIL MONTHLY DELHI 65,163 76,079 22,025
694 GRIHSHOBHA TELUGU MONTHLY DELHI 65,836 70,857 30,171
695 GRIHSHOBHA MALAYALAM MONTHLY DELHI 53,415 29,768 13,318
696 GRIHSHOBHA KANNADA MONTHLY DELHI 17,647 101,332 49,202
697 GRIHSHOBHIKA MARATHI MONTHLY DELHI 0 84,519 12,803
698 GUJARAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 484,388 612,156 0
699 GYAN GAUTAMI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,572 8,579
700 GYAN JYOTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 6,467
701 HAALAT-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 1,257,399 297,998 9,413
702 HALAT-E-WATAN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
703 HAMARA MAQSAD URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 955,955 1,397,998 253,320
704 HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 111,865 0 0
705 HAMARA SAMAJ URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 2,611,594 1,222,775 273,636
706 HAMARI DUNIYA URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 176,121 42,120 0
707 HAPPY DELHI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 31,856 9,413
708 HAQRAJ PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 202,950 140,051 9,413
709 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 709,784 1,109,478 280,348
710 HARIT SATTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467



711 HEALTH OF BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 784,494 691,544 59,824
712 HERBAL CHIKITSA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 12,506 0
713 HILL TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 15,190 11,603 4,865
714 HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 4,587 19,181 9,182
715 HIND ASAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 24,949
716 HIND NEWS URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 699,594 965,855 54,189
717 HIND PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
718 HIND SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 15,360 0
719 HIND YUVA REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
720 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 55,057,600 36,929,267 16,918,222
721 HINDUSTAN DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 31,856 36,060
722 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 135,090 154,126 53,672
723 HINDUSTAN OPINION HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 22,664 18,278
724 HUM SABKI DILLI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189
725 IN DINON HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 546,041 267,360 119,632
726 INDIAN DREAM ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 18,213 0
727 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 9,163,312 11,425,538 8,018,379
728 INDIAN HORIZON ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
729 INDIAN PEACE TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 9,132 0
730 INDIAN PRASHASAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,388 7,330
731 INDIAN TENDER JOURNAL ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,388 0

732
INDRAPRASTH NEWS REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467

733 INQALAB-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 285,181 46,054 0
734 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 804,207 832,509 223,097
735 INSINDIA URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 47,098 71,438 36,286
736 INVESTIGATION LINE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
737 IQRA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 7,596 0
738 IQRAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
739 ISHAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
740 JADEED RASTA URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 10,596 68,308 30,234
741 JADID IN-DINON URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 1,015,741 272,654 182,441
742 JADID KHABAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 322,468 0 0
743 JAGAT KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 201,982 54,264 48,463
744 JAGRAN SAKHI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 24,748 6,681 18,652
745 JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 13,538 57,812 9,413
746 JALTE CHIRAG URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 96,750 116,582 36,286
747 JALTE CHIRAG URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 40,763 13,077
748 JAMHOORI MAHAAZ URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 31,775
749 JAMHURIYAT TIMES URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 9,632 24,778 0
750 JAN AAKASH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255
751 JAN AAKASH TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,243 8,579
752 JAN BHARAT BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 8,579
753 JAN EKTA PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 2,002,769 307,885 36,060
754 JAN JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 34,869 36,060
755 JAN JAGRAN ANDOLAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
756 JAN SOCH PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 402,018 135,811 7,796
757 JANATANTRIK SATTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
758 JANBHAVNA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 7,330
759 JANKHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 15,591 6,467
760 JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 12,155 46,077 24,588
761 JANSAHAYAK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 3,805 0
762 JANSANGRAH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,791 7,184
763 JANSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 566,166 1,332,978 886,542
764 JHANSI APRADH SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 12,418 0
765 JHUMRI TALAIA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 49,756 31,856 9,413
766 JUNG JADEED URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 109,270 0 0
767 JURM PAR NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
768 JUST IN PRINT ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 11,885 0
769 KADAMBANI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 184,396 148,758 34,341
770 KAINAT JADID URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 383,739 327,417 19,564
771 KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 78,068 41,386 6,143
772 KALKI GYAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,039 6,791
773 KARAWAN-E-DELHI URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 151,190 23,681
774 KARAWAN-E-DELHI URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,244 0
775 KAUMI-E-MAIL URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 240,620 145,010 18,253
776 KHABAR HARDUM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 83,118 81,647 33,954



777 KHABAR SANGRAH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
778 KHABAR VARSHA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
779 KHALIS BANI PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 136,416 9,413
780 KHARI DILLI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 43,224 6,143
781 KHWAZA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 101,049 53,203 9,413
782 KURUKSHETRA ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 493,227 135,755 69,359
783 KURUKSHETRA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 174,047 213,029 33,605
784 LAKSHYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
785 LAST PERSON HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 13,204 9,162
786 LIFE SANJEEVANI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 47,163 20,989
787 LOK PANCHAYAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 63,089 19,225
788 LOK SAHITYA VARTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
789 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 93,099
790 LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 6,452,498 2,855,741 1,029,398
791 LOKTANTRA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 35,120 43,827 0
792 LOKTANTRA KI BUNIYAD HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 9,497 0
793 MADHURIMA ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 67,784 159,099 65,525
794 MADHURIMA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 127,515 190,274 90,858
795 MAHANAGAR BANSH TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,051 0
796 MAHANAGAR MAIL HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,755 0
797 MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 159,551 571,532 89,289
798 MAHILA ADHIKAR ABHIYAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,866 8,579
799 MAIL TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 30,302,372 19,841,329 8,983,036
800 MAJDOOR PRAHARI HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,422 0
801 MAJMOON HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 11,587
802 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) DELHI 52,832 159,455 81,353
803 MANAV SANGARSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
804 MANZIL DOOT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,051 6,791
805 MARGODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
806 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 9,403 23,673 43,138
807 MAYA MANCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
808 MEDIA BLAST HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 40,383 0
809 MEDIA DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 176,699 0 3,183

810
MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT GUIDE ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 8,579

811
MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT GUIDE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255

812 MERI BHAWANA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 3,631 36,760 0
813 MERI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 137,584 55,211 0
814 METRO HEADLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 52,046 39,363 9,413
815 METRO HEADLINE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
816 METRO MASALA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 6,467
817 METRO MEDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 6,143 6,143
818 METRO MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
819 METRO TOUCH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 1,278 5,433 0
820 MIDIA VISHPOT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,039 6,791
821 MILAN EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
822 MILAN TODAY URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 80,893 132,410 23,694
823 MILAP URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 775,693 843,280 141,780
824 MILLENNIUM POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 1,955,238 134,092 1,193,188

825
MINT ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DELHI 3,319,852 1,421,309 450,281

826 MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 104,915 79,554 36,286
827 MONEY MAKERS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 29,458 11,730 3,183
828 MORNING POST HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 11,055 104,250
829 MUKHBIR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 40,761 8,579
830 MUKTA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 63,762 87,515 20,398
831 NAGAR MIRROR TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 5,821 0 0
832 NAI DILLI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 9,737
833 NAMASKAR DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 2,298,186 2,425,000 650,833
834 NANDAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 129,559 93,607 55,295
835 NANHEY SAMRAT HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,864 0
836 NARAD CHARCHA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 70,881 37,370 6,143
837 NARI ANDOLAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 0 6,467
838 NATIONAL MANCH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 4,151 6,791
839 NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 109,686,294 86,313,666 27,079,276
840 NAVODAYA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 3,338,449 957,815



841 NAWA E MULK URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 22,748 23,681
842 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 2,890 9,728 34,591
843 NAZAFGARH KA BAADSHAH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
844 NCR JANMAT SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
845 NEETI RAJNEETI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 9,837
846 NEW DELHI TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 9,343 31,420
847 NEW INDIA HERALD PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 9,413
848 NEW INDIA HERALD URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 32,946 43,669 28,608
849 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 272,500 178,510 37,675
850 NEW OBSERVER POST HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 93,129 0 0
851 NEW VIKAS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
852 NEWS MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,789 13,874
853 NEWS OPENER ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 29,080 14,640 0
854 NEWS SPECIAL BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 17,789 202,119 10,774
855 NEWS STREET ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 26,638 9,162
856 NEWS TENDER BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 5,803 0 0
857 NEWSMAIL HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
858 NEXT EDITION HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
859 NISHKAM SANDESH PUNJABI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467

860
NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143

861 NIVIDA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
862 NIVIDA JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 3,507
863 NIVIDA SEWA.COM HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 48,337 19,689
864 NORTH EAST SUN ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 10,885 0 0
865 OPEN SEARCH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 123,640 6,467
866 OPEN VOICE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
867 ORGANISER ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 233,497 33,535 0
868 OUTER DELHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,174 3,507
869 PAAVAN SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 6,467
870 PAHAL A MILESTONE HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 0 9,489
871 PAIGAM MADRE WATAN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 922,698 573,672 132,879
872 PAIGAMAIN MULK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
873 PAIGHAM E ALAM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 680,909 803,814 100,710
874 PANCH JANYA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 847,780 105,171 0
875 PANCHWA STAMBH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 17,348 0
876 PARICHAY TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 454,874 192,742 19,634
877 PARIVARTAN BHARATI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 35,050 74,215 9,413
878 PARLIAMENT STREET HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 15,578 19,689
879 PARLIAMENT STREET HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 203,366 105,972 104,973
880 PARWANA-E-HIND URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
881 PEOPLE AXIS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 69,361 15,967 0
882 PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 10,276 0
883 PERFECT KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
884 PIONEER HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 5,609 809,917 412,582
885 POWER POLITICS ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 0
886 PRABASHER KHABAR BENGALI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 6,143 6,143
887 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 25,815 22,748 6,143
888 PRAGATISHEEL SAHITYA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 37,498 16,474 7,184
889 PRAGYAVTAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 3,893 0
890 PRAJA TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
891 PRAKASH BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 72,518 0 18,069
892 PRAKASH NIVIDA SAGAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 4,865
893 PRATAH BIGUL HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 130,892 20,783 6,143
894 PRATAH KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 88,028 70,444 4,541
895 PRATAH SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 39,163 0 0
896 PRATAH VARTA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 5,148 3,183
897 PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 168,916 0 0
898 PRATAP URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 3,435,141 1,208,076 343,480
899 PRATHAM PRAVAKTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 11,099 0
900 PRATIYOGITA CHAKRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 39,875 60,453 29,443
901 PRATIYOGITA CHAKRA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 15,546 16,474 8,579
902 PRAYUKTI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 77,317 0
903 PRESS KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
904 PRIME SPECTATOR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 0
905 PROCESSED FOOD INDUSTRY ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,791 6,514
906 PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 22,110 0



907 PROUT ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 17,097 10,032 0
908 PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 346,618 119,493 40,754
909 PUBLIC KI SHATABDI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
910 PUBLIC WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 4,541
911 PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 9,670 0 0
912 PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 69,304,164 43,686,521 18,868,702
913 PUNJABI DIGEST PUNJABI MONTHLY DELHI 0 15,901 14,198
914 PURVANCHAL PRAHARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 5,174 4,865
915 PYARA RASHTRA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 4,865
916 QAMAR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 15,360 0
917 QAMAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
918 QASID URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 725,360 4,889 0
919 QAUMI AKHBAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 400,480 4,889 0
920 QAUMI BHARAT URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 34,928 15,360 13,801
921 QAUMI DUNIYA URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 258,017 254,091 57,055
922 QAUMI JAUHAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 125,777 111,479 35,529
923 QAUMI PATRIKA PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 472,032 654,656 48,772
924 QAUMI RAHBAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 22,048
925 QAUMI SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 244,523 485,696 57,263
926 QAUMI ZAMEEN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 23,681
927 RABTA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 183,701 104,916 91,158
928 RAIL TENDER SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 31,156 48,337 19,689
929 RAISEENA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
930 RAJA BABU TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189
931 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 7,206 117,517 38,788
932 RAJAWAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 9,343 4,865
933 RAJDHANI LOK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 8,579
934 RAJDHANI LOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255
935 RAJDHANI LOK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
936 RAJDHANI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 338,650 337,547 29,531
937 RAJDHANI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
938 RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,039 6,791
939 RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 108,947 64,064 9,413
940 RAJNITI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 42,271 9,737
941 RASHTRA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
942 RASHTRIYA AAINA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 188,014 26,793 7,796
943 RASHTRIYA DEEP MAIL HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,572 8,579
944 RASHTRIYA DEEP MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,313 8,255
945 RASHTRIYA ECONOMY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 4,865
946 RASHTRIYA JANWAKTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 107,043 22,988
947 RASHTRIYA JANWAKTA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 65,200 286,680 9,413
948 RASHTRIYA MISSION HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 4,865
949 RASHTRIYA NAVODAYA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 4,865
950 RASHTRIYA RAJDHANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
951 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 6,528,191 2,389,311 385,333
952 RASHTRIYA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
953 RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 53,412 0 0
954 RASHTRIYA VISHWAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,524 3,922
955 RISING ASIA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 48,348 16,943 9,413
956 ROJGAR UMANG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 7,975 23,820 8,255
957 ROSHANI DARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 7,589 0
958 ROZANA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 441,245 378,616 89,063
959 ROZGAR BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 46,734 108,746 19,689
960 ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 452,918 539,944 26,933
961 ROZNAMA MERA WATAN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 1,481,172 1,205,280 154,488

962
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 5,589,788 3,299,945 806,489

963 SAARA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 121,408 182,447 9,413
964 SACH KAHOON PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 164,236 21,146 4,541
965 SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 121,631 70,154 12,945
966 SADA-E-WATAN JADEED URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 116,609 23,694
967 SADBHAWNA TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 6,467
968 SAEBAN URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 18,694 35,327
969 SAEBAN URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 294,536 376,238 317,946
970 SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 297,411 102,678 62,933
971 SAFAR AAPKE SAATH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 3,805 0
972 SAFIR E SIYASAT URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 8,256 0 0



973 SAHAFAT URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 280,454 341,159 93,759
974 SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 89,213 0 0
975 SAHARA SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 4,541
976 SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
977 SAI SENA TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,243 8,579
978 SALAR-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 403,537 423,077 102,500
979 SALUTE INDIA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 0
980 SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 201,480 28,447
981 SAMACHAR KYAREE HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 5,073 10,348 6,467
982 SAMACHAR MAIL TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 10,243 8,579
983 SAMACHAR POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 355,795 132,263 9,413
984 SAMACHAR VINDU Bhojpuri WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
985 SAMAGRA DRISHTIKON HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,572 0
986 SAMAJIK MAHILA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 4,865
987 SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 35,327 26,926 11,925
988 SAMAY KI CHARCHA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 53,835 6,467
989 SAMAY SRIJAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 0
990 SAMVAAD SINDHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 0
991 SANDHYA TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) DELHI 16,990 149,838 25,484
992 SANDHYA VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY(E) DELHI 0 34,869 9,413
993 SANJHA MAKSAD HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
994 SANSKRIT SAMVAD SANSKRIT FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 91,102 24,784 32,953
995 SARAS SALIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 838,966 254,768
996 SARAS SALIL MARATHI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 114,903 14,898 4,432
997 SARITA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 50,634 46,460
998 SAROKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 77,311 353,068 81,450
999 SAROKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 18,694 11,099

1000 SAROKAR HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 24,584 0
1001 SAROKAR HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 49,483 27,565
1002 SATELLITE DELHI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
1003 SATELLITE REPORTER HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
1004 SATTA MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 116,788 105,662 6,143
1005 SEARCH POLE TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
1006 SECULAR BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
1007 SECULAR TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 181,604 33,591
1008 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 212,690 74,036 79,913
1009 SHANDAR RAJDHANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 43,618 106,383 19,689
1010 SHARAD PATH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,864 0
1011 SHIV RAM SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 75,987 19,689
1012 SHIVRAMWANI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 0 6,467
1013 SHUBH LABH HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 207,203 93,405 6,143
1014 SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 61,752 20,783 18,565
1015 SIDRA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 25,599 30,716
1016 SINGH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 444,766 599,014 6,143
1017 SINGH KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
1018 SIYASAT KI JUNG URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 37,154 239,893 28,608
1019 SIYASI KHABAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 225,916 86,009 12,527
1020 SIYASI MANZAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 174,261 151,308 29,246
1021 SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 89,159 156,494 49,503
1022 SIYASI TANZIM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 65,023 0 0
1023 SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 604,842 1,034,195 119,996
1024 SIYASI UFUQUE URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 28,054
1025 SOANI PUNJABI MONTHLY DELHI 20,853 172,426 66,500
1026 SOPAN STEP HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 18,213 0
1027 SPIDERMAN ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 0
1028 SRIJAN VANI SANSKRIT DAILY(M) DELHI 5,695 70,801 19,754
1029 STAR REPORTER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
1030 STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 40,614 298,759 91,417
1031 STUDENTS SPEAK HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 4,151 0
1032 SUBH-E-INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 207,660 175,209 22,624
1033 SUCHANA ONLINE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
1034 SULTAN E SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 7,088 67,916 36,286
1035 SUMAN SAURABH HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 8,973 0 0
1036 SUNSHINE INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 4,587 0 0
1037 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 203,436 165,848 62,126
1038 SWEETY IN BEAUTY HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 6,864 0



1039
T.V.ENTERTAINMENT 
MAGAZINE ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 8,579

1040 TAASIR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 547,918 571,225 503,558
1041 TAKREEM URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 37,994 14,640 13,801
1042 TANATAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,302 5,189
1043 TARA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 4,541
1044 TASVEER E HIND ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 0 29,263 14,198
1045 TEGIA TIMES PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 52,733 9,413
1046 TEJ URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 27,319 15,360 0
1047 TENDER AB TAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467

1048
TENDER AND ROZGAR PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 56,004 34,366 9,413

1049
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) DELHI 16,243 46,621 28,608

1050
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 9,413

1051
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 169,150 144,140 9,413

1052 TENDER BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
1053 TENDER CITY HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 31,156 48,337 19,689
1054 TENDER DETECTIVE URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 10,348 6,467
1055 TENDER HOME.COM ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 12,218 48,337 9,737
1056 TENDER KHABAR ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 12,218 48,337 19,689
1057 TENDER KHABAR NAMA URDU FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 6,467
1058 TENDER KHABAR NAMA URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 6,467
1059 TENDER MART COM HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 48,337 9,737
1060 TENDER SAB TAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
1061 TENDER SOOCHNA ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 6,467
1062 THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 596,038 358,938 204,522
1063 THE COUNTRY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 285,407 477,246 152,706
1064 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 13,790,448 8,602,423 1,652,368
1065 THE EMERGING WORLD ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 336,649 9,632 0
1066 THE FREE MEDIA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 15,178 0
1067 THE GENERAL STATEMENT ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 6,143
1068 THE HERALD TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 13,863 6,143 0
1069 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 17,046,243 7,466,213 770,934

1070
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DELHI 1,340,251 428,855 0

1071 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 318,137,128 239,690,839 139,707,362
1072 THE HOMEPAGES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 6,422 0 0
1073 THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 781,018 1,321,516 341,041
1074 THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 0 50,473 13,772
1075 THE KHABARUDAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 148,245 117,350 23,560
1076 THE MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) DELHI 58,188 16,616 32,805
1077 THE MAYUR INFOMAIL ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,739 3,507
1078 THE PAGE HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 108,810 0 0
1079 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 18,222,347 6,613,073 4,215,003

1080
THE POLITICAL AND BUSINESS 
DAILY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 152,357 159,712

1081 THE SIKH TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 471,133 519,578 9,413
1082 THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 120,311 159,955 0
1083 THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 1,702,102 728,172 712,372
1084 THE SUNDAY GUARDIAN ENGLISH WEEKLY DELHI 533,639 120,282 9,927
1085 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 205,067,144 202,108,643 65,288,038
1086 THE WAZIRPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
1087 THE WAZIRPUR TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 6,496 0
1088 THESE DAYS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 118,805 45,130 35,253
1089 TIME PASS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 11,358 9,489
1090 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 19,380 18,641
1091 TIMES NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 12,324 15,360 0
1092 TODAY JUNOON HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 10,768 3,183
1093 TODAY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 0 22,748 6,143
1094 TOP STORY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 1,613,869 1,586,441 179,144
1095 TRANSPARENT NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DELHI 56,017 74,734 6,143
1096 TRUE MEDIA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,728 0
1097 UDAYBHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 179,505 36,320 6,143
1098 UJJAWAL DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 439,364 54,780 12,403



1099 UNLIMITED NEWS HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 36,091 33,917 0
1100 UT MIRROR ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 8,878 0
1101 UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 41,001 48,544 31,627
1102 UTTAM HINDU HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 471,065 1,099,379 326,506
1103 UTTARANCHAL PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 16,474 0
1104 VARTMAN BHARAT TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 0 8,051 6,791
1105 VARTMAN HINDUSTAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 0 4,541
1106 VARTMAN HINDUSTAN PUNJABI MONTHLY DELHI 0 13,728 4,756
1107 VEDIC SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 12,418 0
1108 VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 2,358,518 1,570,774 550,737
1109 VIDYAPATI SAGAR HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 17,826 0 6,143
1110 VIJAY NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 62,419 12,377 0
1111 VIJAYATE SANSKRIT DAILY(M) DELHI 439,450 37,250 0
1112 VIRAAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 8,673,458 7,377,381 2,822,252
1113 VIRAT SWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,786 0
1114 VISVA BHARTI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 7,786 4,865
1115 VOICE OF POLITICS HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 6,467
1116 VYAPAR BHARATI HINDI DAILY(M) DELHI 0 9,624 12,855
1117 WEEKLY TEJ URDU WEEKLY DELHI 0 9,343 0
1118 WOMAN'S ERA ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 19,818 0 0
1119 YATHAVAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DELHI 0 52,848 35,327
1120 YOJANA ENGLISH MONTHLY DELHI 961,999 302,238 0
1121 YOJANA HINDI MONTHLY DELHI 304,490 279,180 70,600
1122 YUG WARTA HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 42,639 19,421
1123 YUVA JAN SAVAK HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 5,174 0
1124 YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY DELHI 0 7,789 0
1125 GOA DOOT MARATHI DAILY(M) PANAJI 622,012 840,887 92,381
1126 GOMANTAK MARATHI DAILY(M) PANAJI 1,576,965 1,001,481 435,658
1127 GOMANTAK TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PANAJI 580,545 583,586 250,663
1128 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) PANAJI 1,094,527 739,813 187,593
1129 NAVPRABHA MARATHI DAILY(M) PANAJI 122,934 82,658 30,717
1130 NITYA SAMAYA HINDI DAILY(M) PANAJI 867,630 795,760 46,350
1131 O-HERALDO ENGLISH DAILY(M) PANAJI 530,149 168,345 103,209
1132 TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) PANAJI 4,206,572 2,685,682 1,479,090
1133 THE NAVHIND TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PANAJI 4,663,895 4,662,437 2,673,523
1134 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) PANAJI 2,213,104 1,807,131 385,909
1135 AANDHI AUR TOOFAN GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 12,864 32,943 0
1136 AANKHODEKHI GUJARAT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1137 AAP ANE AME GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 86,072 0 29,716
1138 AATUR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 5,174 0
1139 AGIPT SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1140 AHMEDABAD CITY NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 0 9,737
1141 AHMEDABAD EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 8,530,160 8,932,755 4,072,974
1142 AHMEDABAD MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 711,680 890,285 180,655
1143 AHMEDABAD SUBAH HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 129,290 4,541
1144 ALP VIRAM HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 112,756 294,321 55,094
1145 AMDAVAD TODAY GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 20,142 7,796
1146 BINDU GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 223,419 71,013
1147 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 1,361,893 346,386 69,512
1148 CAPITAL AD-QUEEN GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865

1149
CAPITAL KRANTI GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AHMEDABAD 0 0 31,319

1150 CHANDKHEDA TODAY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1151 CHOTHI JAGIR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1152 CRIME NEWS GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 3,893 0
1153 CRIME THRILL GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1154 DAHALIZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1155 DARPAN SAMACHAR GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 5,174 0
1156 DARPAN VIDNYAPAN GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 5,174 9,737
1157 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) AHMEDABAD 0 22,179 9,757
1158 DHARA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1159 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 39,694,712 21,852,380 10,778,398
1160 DIVYA GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 228,433 79,950 36,753

1161
DNA ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AHMEDABAD 1,993,532 934,304 603,461

1162 DNA SUNDAY ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 41,939 0 0
1163 FARZ GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 3,893 4,865



1164 FINANCIAL EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 1,413,995 564,734 143,586
1165 FREE PRESS GUJARAT ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 129,359 13,613
1166 GARVI GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1167 GARVI GUJARAT HINDI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 8,299
1168 GARVI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 678,412 368,606

1169
GUJARAT CHIRITI TRUST 
SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0

1170 GUJARAT MUKH PATRA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1171 GUJARAT NITI GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 279,851 0 0
1172 GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 313,155 555,592 79,359
1173 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 54,047,366 17,113,824 837,944
1174 GUJARAT SHATABDI GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 95,341 63,958 13,623
1175 GUJARAT TODAY GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 9,343 0
1176 GUJARAT TODAY GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 182,761 709,155 150,137
1177 GUJARAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 28,732,527 27,775,151 9,850,623
1178 HINDU SINDHI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 426,708 673,403 154,162
1179 HINDUSTANI DARBAR GUJARATI DAILY(E) AHMEDABAD 15,892 14,640 6,143
1180 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 1,797,733 1,201,948 1,676,607
1181 JAI HIND GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 243,431 913,371 152,651
1182 JAN AAVAZ GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1183 JAN HITAISHI HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 95,593 85,551 4,541

1184
JAY SHREE KRISHNA GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AHMEDABAD 0 20,783 0

1185 JINENDU HINDI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 6,496 0
1186 KARNAVATI EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 20,142 7,796
1187 KHUSHALI DARPAN GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1188 LOK KALAM GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1189 LOK PRAKASH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 6,496 6,467
1190 LOKMITRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 354,013 126,096 37,010
1191 LOKSATTA-JANSATTA GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 198,108 566,267 103,041
1192 MAHILA SAMAJ DARPAN GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,789 0

1193
MANAV MITRA GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AHMEDABAD 191,070 14,913 0

1194 METRO HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 23,724,898 20,851,840 7,786,223
1195 MOHARA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 10,348 0
1196 MOHRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 0 6,143
1197 NARISUVAS GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1198 NAV GUJARAT SAMAY GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 1,907,550 2,358,570 731,836
1199 NAVBHARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 6,496 0
1200 NEWS COVER STORY GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865

1201
NEWS LINE SIDHA SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865

1202
NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AHMEDABAD 197,079 226,597 53,087

1203 NIRMAL METRO GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 319,546 154,278 47,068
1204 PAIGAM MADRE WATAN URDU DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 55,717 7,796
1205 PRABHAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 14,030 7,796
1206 PRAMUKH SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1207 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 374,139 538,651 194,734
1208 RASHTRIYA PARIVAHAN HINDI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1209 SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 891,890 2,461,650 418,899
1210 SABARMATI SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 7,706 41,321 7,796
1211 SACHI VAAT GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1212 SADHANA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 26,823 18,305 10,393
1213 SAFEER GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 9,343 0
1214 SAJJA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 3,893 0
1215 SAMAY SAUNO GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 12,864 60,082 7,796
1216 SAMBHAAV METRO GUJARATI DAILY(E) AHMEDABAD 170,336 145,464 9,413
1217 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 34,474,928 26,504,245 13,235,332
1218 SATYANI SATHE GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0
1219 SHREE VIKAS GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 3,893 0
1220 SINDHI BANDHU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 30,426 0
1221 SMART INVESTMENT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 9,343 4,865
1222 SMART INVESTMENT ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 3,893 4,865
1223 SONI SANDESH GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 10,348 20,733
1224 SONI UTRKSH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 10,348 27,739
1225 SPORTS INDIA GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 0



1226 STANDARD HERALD GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 4,145,484 465,217 0
1227 SUNVILLA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 134,460 68,957 0
1228 SURYAKAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) AHMEDABAD 26,644 48,191 9,413
1229 SURYAVANSH GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1230 TAPOBHUMI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 52,280 6,143

1231
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 22,148 0 0

1232 THE ECONOMIC REVOLUTION GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1233 THE ECONOMIC REVOLUTION ENGLISH WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1234 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 2,164,879 1,246,054 180,749
1235 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 8,287,234 8,014,644 3,508,051
1236 TIMES OF KARNAVATI GUJARATI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 0 0 6,143
1237 UDHYOG SHAKTI GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 10,348 0
1238 UJALA KI AUR GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY AHMEDABAD 0 10,348 6,467
1239 URBAN VAASTU ENGLISH MONTHLY AHMEDABAD 49,727 598,662 70,202
1240 VIRAT GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1241 WESTERN TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(E) AHMEDABAD 21,318 105,645 60,755
1242 WESTERN TIMES (ENG) ENGLISH DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 775,443 542,634 64,069
1243 YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY(M) AHMEDABAD 11,983,725 12,051,484 1,676,711
1244 ZINDAGI SINDHI WEEKLY AHMEDABAD 0 7,786 4,865
1245 AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) AMRELI 1,233,882 4,930,388 1,408,607
1246 DIVYA PRAKASH GUJARATI DAILY(M) AMRELI 0 262,959 161,082
1247 VOTE BANK GUJARATI DAILY(M) AMRELI 198,022 257,100 49,643
1248 NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) ANAND 0 106,036 243,263
1249 SARDAR GURJARI GUJARATI DAILY(M) ANAND 91,961 92,829 0
1250 B.K. NEWS GUJARATI DAILY(M) BANSKANTHA 513,243 984,846 304,893
1251 SAGAR MAN GUJARATI WEEKLY BANSKANTHA 0 7,786 0
1252 VOICE OF BANAS GUJARATI WEEKLY BANSKANTHA 0 7,786 4,865
1253 AAP ANE AME GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHARUCH 1,352,608 1,409,476 291,479
1254 APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) BHARUCH 78,188 453,562 223,098
1255 GUJRAT PRABHA GUJARATI DAILY(E) BHARUCH 274,769 120,637 0
1256 UDHYOG MITRA GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY BHARUCH 0 6,496 0

1257
YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHARUCH 0 139,902 9,413

1258 CHALLENGER GUJARATI WEEKLY BHAVNAGAR 0 10,348 0
1259 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) BHAVNAGAR 807,254 470,871 87,370
1260 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 294,902 1,137,954 137,567
1261 GUNVANTI GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 782,513 94,245 1,424,424
1262 LOK SANSAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 0 89,063 17,534
1263 PAGDANDI GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 250,884 1,278,449 123,706
1264 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 415,545 526,079 136,518
1265 SAURASHTRA AAS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY(E) BHAVNAGAR 292,991 170,067 0
1266 SAURASHTRA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHAVNAGAR 1,157,946 780,645 350,557
1267 CHANCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) BHUJ 195,542 224,591 11,021
1268 CHANCHAL GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 420,454 423,614 197,666
1269 DESH PARDESHNI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 603,449 742,789 137,532
1270 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 1,631,184 1,050,444 244,919
1271 FAROOQ GUJARATI WEEKLY BHUJ 0 9,343 4,865
1272 GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 490,835 1,643,619 561,106
1273 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 705,896 331,352 17,200
1274 KUTCH -JA- MADU GUJARATI MONTHLY BHUJ 0 6,132 0
1275 KUTCH DARSHAN GUJARATI WEEKLY BHUJ 0 7,786 0
1276 KUTCH MITRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 1,549,817 1,485,173 405,751
1277 KUTCH PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 0 73,958 7,796
1278 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) BHUJ 871,976 432,246 23,985
1279 VATAN NO SAAD GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY BHUJ 0 7,786 4,865
1280 VAVAD GUJARATI DAILY(E) BHUJ 10,836 19,456 0
1281 PRASARAN HINDI DAILY(M) DAHOD 501,840 1,625,055 556,197
1282 SANDHYA PRASARAN GUJARATI DAILY(E) DAHOD 224,991 375,259 19,092
1283 APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) DANG 1,456,436 696,673 215,886
1284 UPBHOGTA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) DANG 133,337 114,188 0
1285 YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI DAILY(E) DANG 12,762 129,814 9,413
1286 BANAS NE KINARETHI GUJARATI WEEKLY DEESA 0 7,786 4,865
1287 MATRU CHHAYA GUJARATI DAILY(M) DEESA 55,058 255,249 35,637
1288 MATRUCHHAYA GUJARATI WEEKLY DEESA 0 22,079 42,401
1289 PIDIT MANAV GUJARATI WEEKLY DEESA 0 7,786 4,865
1290 RAKHEWAL GUJARATI DAILY(M) DEESA 72,737 252,442 40,567



1291 SHAKTI NO JUNG GUJARATI WEEKLY DEESA 0 7,786 4,865
1292 KUTCH UDAY GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHIDHAM 707,180 539,887 65,969
1293 AKROSH GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR 0 7,786 0
1294 AMAN A VATAN URDU WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR 0 6,496 0
1295 AMAN KI AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 7,736 38,936 0
1296 AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 598,053 225,893 22,179
1297 CAPITAL KRANTI GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 305,397 84,828 0
1298 CHANCHAL GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 430,414 166,630 21,318
1299 DIVYA JYOT GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 23,208 0 0
1300 HASTI GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR 0 6,496 0
1301 KESARI GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 113,652 731,717 329,214
1302 LOK SANSAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 1,405,702 1,029,932 3,322
1303 NAVBHARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY GANDHINAGAR 0 6,496 0
1304 NEWS COVER STORY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
1305 PIPAPANTH UDAY GUJARATI FORTNIGHTLY GANDHINAGAR 0 10,348 8,120
1306 SAURASHTRA BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 760,711 402,724 163,712
1307 WESTERN TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) GANDHINAGAR 1,583,985 1,250,240 443,486
1308 GUJARAT PRAVHA GUJARATI DAILY(M) HIMATNAGER 0 106,460 147,918
1309 BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY(E) JAMNAGAR 21,552 10,479 0
1310 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) JAMNAGAR 173,482 1,108,117 351,441
1311 KHABAR GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(E) JAMNAGAR 235,803 23,673 7,796
1312 NOBAT GUJARATI DAILY(E) JAMNAGAR 748,968 479,552 202,497
1313 SAURASHTRA AASS-PASS GUJARATI DAILY(E) JAMNAGAR 25,031 202,437 6,143
1314 TARATAM GUJARATI WEEKLY JAMNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
1315 CHOTHI JAGIR GUJARATI WEEKLY JUNAGADH 0 7,786 4,865
1316 KESARI GUJARATI DAILY(M) JUNAGADH 492,509 1,629,267 420,697
1317 LOK PRASHN GUJARATI WEEKLY JUNAGADH 0 7,786 4,865
1318 READER GUJARATI WEEKLY JUNAGADH 0 5,174 0
1319 SAMIXA GUJARATI DAILY(E) JUNAGADH 125,913 225,795 67,664
1320 SAURASHTRA BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY(E) JUNAGADH 1,501,447 1,280,094 412,097
1321 JAGRUTI GUJARATI WEEKLY KHAMBHAT 0 10,348 6,467
1322 VICHARKRANTI GUJARATI WEEKLY KHEDA 0 10,348 8,120
1323 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) MEHSANA 927,391 1,173,331 455,072
1324 KEKARAV GUJARATI WEEKLY MEHSANA 0 0 4,865
1325 LOKARPAN GUJARATI DAILY(M) MEHSANA 21,458 8,783 0
1326 CHAROTAR MITRA GUJARATI WEEKLY NADIAD 0 12,418 8,120
1327 NIRMAL GUJARAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) NADIAD 348,157 892,494 252,790
1328 ATAL SAVERA GUJARATI DAILY(M) NAVSARI 1,558,574 882,034 216,648
1329 LOK PRAHARI GUJARATI DAILY(M) NAVSARI 43,223 0 0
1330 SARVAKALIN GUJARATI WEEKLY NAVSARI 0 3,893 0
1331 BANAS SETU GUJARATI DAILY(M) PALANPUR 277,398 322,134 0
1332 GUJARAT SEVA GUJARATI WEEKLY PALANPUR 0 6,496 0
1333 JANSETU GUJARATI DAILY(M) PALANPUR 0 473,943 119,140
1334 MANAV UTTHAN GUJARATI WEEKLY PALANPUR 0 7,786 0
1335 PALANPUR SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) PALANPUR 488,057 750,435 243,518
1336 PALANPUR SAMACHAR GUJARATI WEEKLY PALANPUR 0 35,408 0
1337 MAHA GUJARAT GUJARATI WEEKLY PATAN 0 9,343 4,865
1338 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) PORBANDAR 977,576 1,259,821 307,321
1339 ABATAK GUJARATI DAILY(E) RAJKOT 214,593 354,635 355,927

1340
AKILA GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY RAJKOT 783,220 2,081,435 490,332

1341 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL GUJARATI DAILY(E) RAJKOT 133,100 691,300 223,723
1342 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 4,643,535 2,633,250 1,308,381
1343 EDUCATION GUIDENCE GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT 0 7,786 4,865
1344 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 1,456,907 5,051,905 209,286
1345 JAI HIND GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 1,330,765 1,799,314 676,203
1346 PHUL-CHAAB GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 492,446 310,456 8,130
1347 SAMAJ RACHANA GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT 0 7,786 4,865
1348 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 13,609,245 5,389,712 1,854,246
1349 SANJ SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(E) RAJKOT 4,008,699 3,898,047 758,020
1350 SAURASHTRA AAJ TAK GUJARATI DAILY(M) RAJKOT 152,680 65,458 0
1351 SAURASHTRA AASPASS GUJARATI DAILY(E) RAJKOT 77,216 204,719 0
1352 SAURASHTRA GAURAV GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT 0 7,786 0
1353 VIKASH GATHA GUJARATI WEEKLY RAJKOT 3,893 7,786 0
1354 AAPKI TALASH HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 0 78,666 9,413
1355 APLA GUJARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) SURAT 139,570 183,934 0
1356 ATAL SAVERA GUJARATI DAILY(E) SURAT 818,163 249,902 237,246



1357 ATULYA HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 0 508,819 448,563
1358 AVADH TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 433,230 105,952 6,143
1359 DHABKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 170,405 136,308 66,708
1360 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 4,187,784 3,128,629 2,776,305

1361
GUJ.MITRA AND GUJ.DARPAN GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 196,186 1,608,938 524,544

1362 GUJARAT GUARDIAN GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 104,882 86,456 10,890
1363 GUJARAT RAKSHA GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT 0 3,893 0
1364 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 16,578,219 5,379,343 331,678
1365 GUJRAT PRABHA GUJARATI DAILY(E) SURAT 309,376 31,303 0
1366 JAN PRATIBHA SANSKRIT DAILY(M) SURAT 231,899 223,651 34,211
1367 JANABHUMI HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 10,830 28,042 0
1368 JANADESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 87,788 313,881 12,920
1369 JANTA SARKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 50,025 128,384 17,165
1370 KHUNI SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY SURAT 0 10,348 13,077
1371 LOK NAYAK GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT 0 7,789 0
1372 LOKTEJ HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 678,354 301,061 113,922
1373 NISHPAKSHA JANSANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 245,646 911,143 63,284
1374 PRATAP DARPAN GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 60,970 355,485 135,382
1375 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 579,914 1,122,308 261,038
1376 SAAMNA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 73,319 321,654 82,087
1377 SALAM SURAT GUJARATI WEEKLY SURAT 0 51,744 67,477
1378 SALAM SURAT GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 268,376 184,702 34,344
1379 SAMANA GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 47,662 375,491 199,496
1380 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 11,514,875 8,269,613 2,781,276
1381 SURAT BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 179,307 51,736 0
1382 SURAT BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY SURAT 0 7,789 0
1383 SURAT DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 231,233 0 0
1384 SURAT SAMANA GUJARATI DAILY(E) SURAT 216,094 154,540 19,749
1385 SUSHILA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) SURAT 517,672 283,672 69,145
1386 THE SATYAM TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 59,458 20,783 6,143
1387 UPBHOGTA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURAT 22,084 45,827 0
1388 VISHVASYA VRUTANTAM SANSKRIT DAILY(M) SURAT 220,054 15,871 0
1389 VOICE OF TRADE HINDI DAILY(M) SURAT 479,373 488,593 89,387
1390 JANYOOG GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURENDRANAGAR 508,498 643,626 216,785
1391 SAMAY SAUNO GUJARATI DAILY(M) SURENDRANAGAR 33,935 65,383 12,382
1392 VISHVA GURJARI GUJARATI WEEKLY SURENDRANAGAR 0 7,786 0

1393
YUGNA ENDHAN GUJARATI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY SURENDRANAGAR 0 52,209 16,528

1394 UPBHOGTA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) TAPI 176,116 133,575 0
1395 AHMEDABAD EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 0 650,737 0
1396 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 5,529,548 2,710,063 1,361,806
1397 FREE PRESS GUJARAT ENGLISH DAILY(M) VADODARA 47,364 462,584 118,632
1398 GUJARAT PRAVAH GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 416,199 860,368 197,252
1399 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 14,196,427 4,216,656 186,642
1400 HERALD YOUNG LEADER HINDI DAILY(M) VADODARA 456,885 0 0
1401 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) VADODARA 1,254,610 1,583,927 707,807
1402 JAN HITAISHI HINDI DAILY(M) VADODARA 263,089 238,667 53,399
1403 LOKMITRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 0 73,979 58,059
1404 LOKSATTA-JANSATTA GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 3,175,076 1,414,065 659,872
1405 SANDESH GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 7,519,785 4,698,785 3,188,125
1406 STATE EXPRESS GUJARATI DAILY(E) VADODARA 0 8,526 4,541
1407 VADODARA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) VADODARA 892,028 1,116,469 150,929
1408 YUGPRABHAV GUJARATI DAILY(E) VADODARA 157,409 155,787 0
1409 GUJARAT CHITRA GUJARATI DAILY(M) VALSAD 390,371 787,108 191,412
1410 PRAJA SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) VALSAD 157,796 457,610 226,836
1411 SAAMNA GUJARATI DAILY(M) VALSAD 71,137 335,920 31,561
1412 DAKHAN TIMES GUJARATI WEEKLY VAPI 0 7,786 0
1413 DAMAN GANGA TIMES GUJARATI DAILY(M) VAPI 481,149 248,408 12,382
1414 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) VAPI 410,350 459,038 207,806
1415 AAJ SAMAJ HINDI DAILY(M) AMBALA 32,585,477 13,666,317 10,912,497
1416 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) AMBALA 502,274 582,881 360,759
1417 DIN PRATIDIN HINDI DAILY(M) AMBALA 135,255 449,517 85,126
1418 GARJADI SAWER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AMBALA 0 7,789 0
1419 PRESS SANGHRASH HINDI DAILY(M) AMBALA 232,577 811,806 145,189
1420 CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) BHIWANI 0 97,913 5,782
1421 HARYANA KI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) BHIWANI 0 309,650 337,376



1422 KHULA SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHIWANI 0 5,616 3,507
1423 PURVI PUNJAB HINDI WEEKLY BHIWANI 0 9,343 4,865
1424 BHEDI NAZAR HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 107,933 0 0
1425 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 1,585,898 770,581 502,349
1426 DESH PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 0 50,216 0
1427 FARIDABAD DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY FARIDABAD 0 7,786 0
1428 HARAOTI ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 375,351 853,069 274,938
1429 NAI RASHTRIYA DHARA HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 129,353 0 0
1430 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 152,346 714,383 121,122
1431 RTI BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY FARIDABAD 0 10,032 0
1432 SATYAJAY TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 489,905 585,845 48,869

1433
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 168,993 374,929 9,413

1434 THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 1,361,390 1,723,464 381,003
1435 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) FARIDABAD 0 11,190 79,595
1436 GURGAON IMAGE HINDI WEEKLY GURGAON 0 7,786 4,865
1437 GURGAON MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 1,090,342 1,118,270 498,964
1438 GURGAON TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 280,072 271,053 40,968
1439 HARYANA MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 33,798 1,407,776 284,014
1440 HEALTH OF BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 0 500,196 22,070
1441 HUMAN INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 301,319 659,041 229,409
1442 MEWAT HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 39,490 458,249 124,861
1443 RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) GURGAON 254,200 82,113 0
1444 AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) GURUGRAM 0 46,128 17,732
1445 DAINIK  TRIBUNE HINDI DAILY(M) GURUGRAM 108,498 119,633 25,569
1446 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) GURUGRAM 388,624 287,749 113,711
1447 AAJ SAMAJ (DELHI) HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 2,522,801 503,185 0
1448 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 3,430,698 2,091,669 1,181,950
1449 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 1,560,588 2,463,944 1,065,712
1450 DAINIK PATHAK PAKSH HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 109,502 610,747 35,414
1451 NITYA SHAKTI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 0 9,182 0
1452 PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) HISAR 2,492,272 1,294,330 0
1453 THE HOMEPAGES ENGLISH DAILY(M) HISAR 56,959 0 0
1454 AMARVIR HINDI MONTHLY JHAJJAR 0 4,151 0
1455 JAGAT KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) JIND 3,057,065 6,245,971 1,939,432
1456 HAQ PARAST HINDI DAILY(M) KAITHAL 0 28,945 8,281
1457 ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) KARNAL 0 886,273 210,703
1458 BHARAT DESH HAMARA HINDI DAILY(M) KARNAL 0 78,884 68,848
1459 CHARHDIKALA PUNJABI DAILY(M) KARNAL 0 123,813 54,414
1460 JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) KARNAL 399,280 308,416 144,574
1461 KARNAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KARNAL 0 14,071 7,330
1462 AWARA BADAL HINDI DAILY(E) KURUKSHETRA 0 0 29,953
1463 JAG MARG HINDI DAILY(M) KURUKSHETRA 2,962,282 4,055,828 970,778
1464 STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY(M) KURUKSHETRA 1,446,911 1,235,879 389,028
1465 DABANG HARYANA HINDI WEEKLY PALWAL 0 6,496 0
1466 GREAT MANGLA TIMES ENGLISH MONTHLY PANCHKULA 0 4,151 0
1467 HIND JANPATH HINDI DAILY(M) PANCHKULA 553,957 1,402,194 505,290
1468 PANCHKULA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY PANCHKULA 0 9,343 4,865
1469 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) PANIPAT 4,136,604 2,067,821 1,788,755
1470 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) PANIPAT 1,140,803 2,136,173 1,257,909
1471 PEHLI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) PANIPAT 215,620 293,357 9,757
1472 PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY(M) PANIPAT 1,177,657 1,058,822 320,627

1473
PUNJAB KESARI (JALANDHAR) HINDI DAILY(M) PANIPAT 3,494,953 1,699,781 0

1474 YUVA NATRITVA JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY PANIPAT 75,384 0 0
1475 AMAR SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY REWARI 31,047 10,348 36,583
1476 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) REWARI 104,292 637,317 279,211
1477 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) REWARI 4,046 411,525 74,346
1478 DUNIYA DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) REWARI 0 359,802 77,481
1479 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) ROHTAK 2,796,405 2,296,187 814,294
1480 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) ROHTAK 152,846 968,387 304,394
1481 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) ROHTAK 511,690 723,862 250,352
1482 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) ROHTAK 14,899,121 9,134,384 3,681,630
1483 JAAT RATAN HINDI MONTHLY ROHTAK 0 62,136 6,514
1484 RISHI KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY ROHTAK 0 7,786 4,865
1485 PAL PAL HINDI DAILY(M) SIRSA 157,662 51,013 23,248
1486 SACH KAHOON PUNJABI DAILY(M) SIRSA 294,366 81,693 86,487



1487 SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY(M) SIRSA 1,847,254 146,415 83,088
1488 SACHI SHIKSHA HINDI MONTHLY SIRSA 0 36,589 0
1489 SAMAR GHOSH HINDI DAILY(E) SIRSA 149,728 38,928 6,866
1490 AALMI JUNG URDU DAILY(M) SONIPAT 59,939 0 32,840
1491 HARI TILAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SONIPAT 0 10,348 0
1492 PUBLIC WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) SONIPAT 228,655 165,790 21,984
1493 SWARN PRASTHA HINDI DAILY(E) SONIPAT 10,408 36,728 2,671
1494 TYAGI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SONIPAT 0 0 4,541
1495 MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) YAMUNA NAGAR 13,808 15,227 91,038
1496 RANJAY BHARAT SECULAR HINDI DAILY(M) YAMUNA NAGAR 1,057,178 505,595 141,579
1497 TIRANGA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY YAMUNA NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
1498 HIM DRISHTI HINDI WEEKLY ARKI 0 7,786 4,865
1499 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) DHARAMSHALA 3,680,258 2,444,622 1,411,751
1500 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DHARAMSHALA 661,537 533,855 224,039
1501 DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY(M) DHARAMSHALA 2,828,717 3,509,734 1,323,682
1502 HIMACHAL DASTAK HINDI DAILY(M) DHARAMSHALA 358,445 2,191,472 1,082,757
1503 NYAYA SETU HINDI DAILY(M) HAMIRPUR 670,614 0 51,936

1504
PUNJAB KESARI (JALANDHAR) HINDI DAILY(M) PALAMPUR 4,340,111 2,909,422 0

1505 TIRANGA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY PAONTA SAHIB 0 7,786 4,865
1506 AAPKA FAISLA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 600,011 1,771,787 564,412
1507 BHARTENDU SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 65,425 52,993 6,143
1508 DAINIK BHASKAR SHIMLA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 409,379 720,755 322,873
1509 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 720,679 779,097 415,570
1510 DIVYA HIMACHAL HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 6,450,353 3,015,205 2,199,457
1511 GRAM PARIVESH HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1512 HILLS GUARDIAN ENGLISH WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1513 HIM KISAN HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1514 HIMACHAL DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1515 HIMACHAL DASTAK HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 647,361 3,813,992 1,247,299
1516 HIMACHAL SEWA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 0 0 175,146
1517 HIMACHAL TRIBUNE ENGLISH WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 7,786 6,010
1518 HIMALAYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 7,786 4,865
1519 JAGO HIMACHAL HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1520 JAN KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1521 MONAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 7,786 4,865
1522 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 35,244 0 0
1523 SURYA KAMAL HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 5,616 3,507
1524 VIKSIT BHARAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SHIMLA 615,082 37,174 0
1525 VIR ANAND HINDI WEEKLY SHIMLA 0 7,786 4,865
1526 HIM HIMWANTI HINDI WEEKLY SIRMOUR 0 7,786 4,865
1527 HIM UJALA HINDI WEEKLY SIRMOUR 0 7,786 4,865
1528 HIMALAYAN DAWN HINDI WEEKLY SOLAN 0 10,348 6,467
1529 HIND JANPATH HINDI DAILY(M) SOLAN 2,645,832 2,258,883 776,962
1530 ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) UNA 487,551 1,040,612 356,071
1531 SHIWALIK PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY UNA 0 7,786 4,865
1532 THE LEGITIMATE ENGLISH WEEKLY BARAMULA 0 0 70,622
1533 BRIGHTER KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY(M) BUDGAM 1,782,845 1,474,751 619,738
1534 KASHMIR STORY ENGLISH DAILY(M) BUDGAM 0 101,526 8,853

1535
KHUSHAL-E-KASHMIR URDU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BUDGAM 181,328 45,446 0

1536 JEHLUM MAIL ENGLISH WEEKLY GANDERBAL 0 5,174 0
1537 KASHMIR THUNDER ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANDERBAL 1,168,585 742,041 144,528
1538 29-X-NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 18,128 54,049 3,183
1539 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 4,329,851 3,958,418 1,062,274
1540 AZAAN E SEHAR URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 22,748 12,527
1541 BARQI DUNIA URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 302,425 345,229 49,303
1542 BIG NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 0 6,143
1543 BOLD GOLD ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 62,448 7,796
1544 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 1,287,305 924,001 348,569
1545 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 118,072 13,731
1546 DEHAT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 235,797 113,204 23,344
1547 DOGRA HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 17,932 6,143
1548 DOGRA NEWS URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 708,619 328,261 81,277
1549 EARLY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 7,099,802 7,139,903 3,315,564
1550 EXCELSIOR ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 42,672,621 31,030,304 14,830,967
1551 FINANCIAL EXPLORER ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 241,478 70,760 6,544



1552 GLIMPSES OF FUTURE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 3,283,852 3,091,731 770,279
1553 GREAT NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 98,287 107,771 0
1554 GREATER JAMMU ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 1,835,887 2,406,495 836,190
1555 HIMALAYAN MAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 153,948 0 17,165
1556 HIND SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 657,589 19,711 83,272
1557 IMARAT URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 111,649 279,943 119,719
1558 J AND K NEWS TRACK HINDI WEEKLY JAMMU 0 6,739 4,865
1559 JAMMU BULLETIN ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 374,779 567,374 57,087
1560 JAMMU EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 103,937 0
1561 JAMMU JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 135,591 95,300 15,059
1562 JAMMU KASHMIR KESARI ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY JAMMU 0 7,786 0

1563
JAMMU KASHMIR NEWS POINT ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 210,759 184,920 9,413

1564 JAMMU MESSAGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 182,983 251,723 64,346
1565 JAMMU METRO ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 48,543 315,876 27,501
1566 JAMMU PARIVARTAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 25,653 6,143
1567 JINDRAH IMAGES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 159,548 335,573 118,885
1568 JOURNEY LINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 1,349,271 4,114,773 2,079,473
1569 KISHTWAR TIMES URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 200,113 44,499 0
1570 LADAKH IMAGES ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU 0 10,348 0
1571 LADAKH TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 0 51,426
1572 LAZAWAL URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 160,068 251,958 127,232
1573 MAZDOOR KISAN POST URDU WEEKLY JAMMU 0 5,616 0
1574 MERCURY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 18,128 52,971 9,757

1575
MORNING GLORY ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAMMU 0 143,382 35,253

1576 MOTHER-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 103,646 79,991 23,694
1577 NAV JAMMU HINDI DAILY(E) JAMMU 42,464 254,396 117,664

1578
NAV JAMMU HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAMMU 243,033 434,208 74,912

1579 NAV JAMMU ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 638,656 895,612 171,620
1580 NAWAI DUGGAR ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 82,828 208,344 11,202
1581 NIDA-I-BHARAT URDU WEEKLY JAMMU 0 7,786 0
1582 NORTH IN NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 531,415 128,797 61,609
1583 PAKIZA TASVEER URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 320,589 101,159 0
1584 PARDESH BHUMI ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU 0 2,808 3,507
1585 PIR PANCHAL NEWS LINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 61,983 0 0
1586 PREET URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 71,390 30,053
1587 PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 1,530,170 22,070 528,653
1588 RAHE MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 1,354 0 79,876
1589 SADA E KOHASTAN URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 35,190 15,967 23,681
1590 SHANKH DHUN URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 313,769 380,258 40,333
1591 SHANKH DHUN ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 80,004 102,988 6,377
1592 SHINING NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY JAMMU 0 7,786 4,865
1593 STATE SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 12,612 65,364
1594 STATE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 22,532,208 17,737,821 6,610,440
1595 STREET VOICE ENGLISH MONTHLY JAMMU 22,172 0 7,184
1596 TASKEEN URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 817,585 6,087,685 3,749,689

1597
TAWIMAIL HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAMMU 118,287 51,802 6,143

1598 TEESRI DUNIYA URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 230,743 111,238 30,053
1599 THE EARTH NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 316,668 105,617 24,978
1600 THE EXCEL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 14,618 34,869 76,885
1601 THE NORTHLINES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 2,222,839 1,529,802 351,529
1602 THE SHADOW ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 114,273 10,890
1603 THE SREE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 61,641 9,413
1604 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 0 193,576 90,689

1605
TOP NEWS OF J & K ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAMMU 43,115 87,076 18,429

1606 TRULY TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 36,167 105,219 9,413
1607 TRUTH PREVAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 13,312 40,661 6,143
1608 UDAAN URDU DAILY(M) JAMMU 8,243,315 5,378,779 1,749,931
1609 YOUNG BITES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMMU 200,309 388,110 9,413
1610 KATHUA KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) KATHUA 0 118,142 62,176
1611 KASHMIR GLORY ENGLISH DAILY(M) KUPWARA 566,108 228,749 127,744
1612 STATE VISION ENGLISH DAILY(M) SAMBA 0 380,139 389,497
1613 BE KHOF AWAZ URDU WEEKLY SHOPIAN 0 5,616 0



1614 MORNING KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHRINAGAR 0 47,105 0
1615 AFAAQ SRINAGAR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 623,340 480,560 192,107
1616 AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 111,993 20,176
1617 ALSAFA NEWS URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 645,092 146,510 26,873
1618 ASIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 367,248 804,462 217,954
1619 ASIAN MAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 2,565,071 1,316,265 508,801
1620 BAZM-I-KASHMIR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 139,259 79,465
1621 BULAND KASHMIR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 59,732 116,652 0
1622 CHATTAN URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 2,697,264 628,314 159,014
1623 DAILY AFTAB SRINAGAR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 64,373 122,612
1624 FAJAR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 113,335 23,681
1625 FALAK E SHIGAF URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 174,597 24,949
1626 GADYAL URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 511,036 1,386,245 690,139
1627 GLOBAL POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 327,286 1,118,171 555,096
1628 GULMARG TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 12,992 6,467
1629 INDIAN TIMES URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 485,888 415,303 22,257
1630 IQBAL E KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 92,702 32,499

1631
JAMMU KASHMIR NEWSPOINT ENGLISH

DAILY PUB. ON 
SUNDAY SRINAGAR 667,598 354,960 68,583

1632 KAHWAT KASHMIRI DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 1,496,594 668,948 97,923
1633 KASHMIR AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 701,197 1,055,834 120,547
1634 KASHMIR DIGEST ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 5,174 0
1635 KASHMIR IMAGES ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 1,202,338 2,699,589 1,247,857
1636 KASHMIR OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 2,336,317 1,198,637 295,740
1637 KASHMIR READER ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 284,518 0 0
1638 KASHMIR RECORDER ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 2,808 0
1639 KASHMIR SCAN ENGLISH MONTHLY SRINAGAR 0 18,213 0
1640 KASHMIR VISION ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 291,077 74,154
1641 KHIDMAT URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 240,079 957,070 146,446
1642 LAKE CITY TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 15,578 9,737
1643 MIRROR OF KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 1,150,600 771,643 281,631
1644 MISSION KASHMIR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 6,876 256,845 75,788
1645 NEWS KASHMIR ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 7,786 0
1646 NIDA-I-MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 2,551,381 1,281,719 533,998
1647 NIGRAAN URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 322,223 56,537
1648 PRECIOUS KASHMIR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 44,075 172,884 0
1649 ROSHNI URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 1,225,700 1,848,646 818,275
1650 SANGARMAL KASHMIRI DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 110,736 0 0
1651 SHAHANSHAH URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 970,557 258,038 36,286
1652 SOAN MEERAAS KASHMIRI WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
1653 SRINAGAR MAIL URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 316,591 33,493
1654 SRINAGAR NEWS URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 796,393 2,275,966 724,982
1655 SRINAGAR OBSERVER ENGLISH WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 7,786 0
1656 SRINAGAR TIMES URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 52,737 646,684 510,974
1657 SRINAGAR-E-JANG URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 297,295 193,630 53,229
1658 SUBAH KASHMIR URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 991,203 1,588,533 249,900
1659 TAMEEL-I-IRSHAD URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 7,161,497 5,918,296 1,811,935
1660 TARJUMAN-I-KASHMIR URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 7,786 0
1661 TAZA TAREEN URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 2,808 0
1662 THE FISH EYE ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 131,934 12,647
1663 THE KASHMIR HORIZON ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 922,466 553,423 86,364
1664 THE KASHMIR MONITOR ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 686,111 1,421,946 345,418
1665 THE REHMAT ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 314,823 419,833 28,148
1666 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 534,373 431,164 177,644
1667 TIME AND US ENGLISH DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 118,771 37,130
1668 UDAAN URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 0 541,895 719,560
1669 UMMAT URDU WEEKLY SRINAGAR 0 6,496 0
1670 UQAB URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 737,969 1,979,707 670,739
1671 VYETH URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 380,498 136,857 23,681
1672 ZABARWAN TIMES URDU DAILY(M) SRINAGAR 274,239 592,033 84,633
1673 MITHILA VARNAN HINDI WEEKLY BOKARO 0 9,343 4,865
1674 RASTRIYA NAVEEN MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) DALTONGANJ 4,731,763 3,465,895 1,083,517
1675 INDIAN PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) DEOGHAR 2,819,042 2,160,184 858,025
1676 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) DEOGHAR 1,107,790 1,339,563 486,404
1677 SHWET PATRA HINDI DAILY(M) DEOGHAR 221,373 443,910 252,319
1678 SHWET PATRA HINDI MONTHLY DEOGHAR 0 27,259 14,198
1679 AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 2,172,594 2,900,988 1,114,310



1680 BIHAR OBSERVER HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 307,212 212,317 132,890
1681 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 169,127 1,073,170 325,823
1682 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 4,218,879 2,292,024 836,628
1683 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 4,249,249 3,212,280 1,768,135
1684 KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) DHANBAD 23,606 396,730 192,276
1685 KOYALANCHAL SAMVAD HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 157,568 241,864 122,647
1686 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) DHANBAD 1,537,128 1,762,784 695,697
1687 SANTAL EXPRESS SANTHALI DAILY(M) DUMKA 0 0 132,045
1688 SANTAL EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DUMKA 0 0 17,390
1689 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 424,974 442,345 191,750
1690 CHAMAKTA AAINA HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 4,678 127,166 53,698
1691 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 497,081 1,452,117 415,746
1692 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 1,380,878 1,543,079 750,071
1693 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 740,754 892,012 357,524
1694 LAHAR CHAKRA HINDI MONTHLY JAMSHEDPUR 0 6,864 0
1695 NEW ISPAT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 17,335 147,610 156,212
1696 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 4,233,357 3,100,765 1,228,678
1697 THE AVENUE MAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 435,374 155,063 166,006
1698 UDIT VANI HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 1,430,686 953,115 781,113
1699 UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) JAMSHEDPUR 255,584 507,181 187,938
1700 AADIVASHI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 58,522 172,929 79,650
1701 AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 605,853 1,614,849 781,190
1702 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 926,709 923,306 496,941
1703 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 777,725 419,788 68,753
1704 ALAN E JHARKHAND URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 23,791 49,486 18,670
1705 ALAN-E-JHARKHAND URDU FORTNIGHTLY RANCHI 0 7,786 0
1706 AZAD SIPAHI HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,214,842 1,234,351 806,252
1707 BIRSA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI 0 157,345 32,678
1708 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 3,697,779 2,307,351 1,262,155
1709 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 2,599,291 2,776,548 1,165,655
1710 DESH PRAN HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 556,151 236,886
1711 DIVYA DINKAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 368,689 536,011 205,143
1712 EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 244,403 302,151 33,279
1713 FAROOQUI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,500,930 1,992,849 1,334,694
1714 FREEDOM FIGHTER HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 51,368 321,307 123,301
1715 GRAMEEN KANCHAN HINDI MONTHLY RANCHI 0 24,584 0
1716 HALATE INDIA URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 0 18,670
1717 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 4,142,001 3,702,715 1,805,041
1718 INDIAN PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 69,056 126,244 0
1719 JADEED BHARAT URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 410,705 115,427
1720 JAMHURIYAT TIMES URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 136,503 787,266 73,716
1721 JHARKHAND GARV URDU WEEKLY RANCHI 0 7,786 6,467
1722 JHARKHAND JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 334,045 771,055 328,579
1723 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 224,319 291,790 53,942
1724 KHABAR EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 487,755 674,917 133,253
1725 KHABAR MANTRA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 3,016,514 1,734,265 547,915
1726 MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) RANCHI 259,550 1,516,953 850,740
1727 NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 95,142 21,816
1728 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 854 28,308 0
1729 NEWS WING ENGLISH WEEKLY RANCHI 0 2,808 0
1730 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 27,231,250 18,604,271 7,756,829
1731 PRABHAT MANTRA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 98,869 42,061
1732 PRATYUSH NAVBIHAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 309,115 254,650 138,855
1733 PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 8,378 0 0
1734 PURVANCHAL SURYA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 118,219 52,528 9,413
1735 QAUMI NARA URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 37,506 24,452
1736 QAUMI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,226,686 646,907 434,411
1737 RANCHI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,163,423 1,182,468 327,702
1738 RANCHI WEEKLY HINDI WEEKLY RANCHI 0 10,348 6,467

1739
RASHTRIYA KHABAR HAMARI 
NAZAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 213,449 84,894 0

1740 RASHTRIYA SAGAR HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,153,694 1,218,889 169,885
1741 RASTRIYA NAVEEN MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 107,254 89,857 68,438
1742 REPORTER POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 51,737 49,426
1743 ROZNAMA AL HAYAT URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 36,737 44,713 9,413
1744 SAMAGRA DRISHTIKON HINDI MONTHLY RANCHI 0 44,354 36,244
1745 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 12,958,425 7,743,056 2,559,459



1746 SHWET PATRA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 714,842 82,543 9,413
1747 SIYASI UFUQUE URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 272,263 1,009,272 133,613
1748 SOKALE SOKALE BENGALI DAILY(M) RANCHI 50,164 623,438 368,968
1749 TAASIR URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 0 514,515 404,642
1750 TANEEM NEWS URDU DAILY(M) RANCHI 87,546 822,188 321,061
1751 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) RANCHI 883,545 1,176,686 580,891
1752 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) RANCHI 2,102,258 1,596,320 841,550
1753 UJJAWAL DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 456,757 69,817 157,750
1754 UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) RANCHI 1,771 81,889 9,413
1755 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) BAGALKOT 825,193 729,746 124,653
1756 EE SANJE KANNADA DAILY(E) BANGALORE 0 190,681 53,003
1757 FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BANGALORE 0 0 9,637
1758 KOLARAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BANGALORE 0 120,802 44,011
1759 HASIRU KRANTI KANNADA DAILY(M) BELGAUM 48,932 21,055 4,541
1760 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) BELGAUM 781,398 378,340 169,333
1761 KANNADAMMA KANNADA DAILY(M) BELGAUM 0 69,283 103,035
1762 LOKADARSHAN KANNADA DAILY(M) BELGAUM 1,417,094 1,302,143 178,648
1763 SHRI RANZUNZAR MARATHI DAILY(M) BELGAUM 0 129,704 3,183
1764 SWATANTRA PRAGATI MARATHI DAILY(M) BELGAUM 493,847 344,091 35,692
1765 TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) BELGAUM 1,207,793 886,382 459,553
1766 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BELGAUM 427,487 205,407 148,094
1767 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BELGAUM 952,913 984,064 307,475
1768 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) BENGALURU 81,956 145,520 41,762
1769 BANGALORE TELUGU TEJAM TELUGU MONTHLY BENGALURU 0 9,132 0
1770 BANGLORE MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 1,885,441 1,096,034 470,048
1771 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 1,422,225 609,785 357,156
1772 BUTTI KANNADA MONTHLY BENGALURU 37,081 14,593 0

1773
DAKSHIN BHARAT RASTRAMAT HINDI DAILY(M) BENGALURU 26,225 0 278,571

1774 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 534,365 0 0
1775 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 29,587,391 19,923,329 12,131,068
1776 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) BENGALURU 444,484 306,270 16,888
1777 EVENING TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(E) BENGALURU 0 17,656 8,866

1778
FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BENGALURU 857,357 485,606 0

1779 HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 1,625,893 918,403 410,321
1780 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 7,094,304 2,504,931 951,973
1781 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) BENGALURU 142,933 257,076 75,030
1782 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) BENGALURU 83,085 118,045 0
1783 METRO TIMES ENGLISH WEEKLY BENGALURU 35,372 26,629 35,513
1784 NIMMELLARA MANASA KANNADA MONTHLY BENGALURU 0 24,133 0
1785 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 22,782,053 10,731,539 4,083,665
1786 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BENGALURU 1,434,397 1,352,835 328,459

1787
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) BENGALURU 13,057 47,019 37,112

1788 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) BENGALURU 250,954 152,193 0
1789 SALAR URDU DAILY(M) BENGALURU 430,223 468,431 336,225
1790 SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 454,823 255,865 95,808
1791 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) BENGALURU 268,709 300,566 103,317
1792 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 3,684,399 1,583,529 344,344
1793 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 11,122,140 3,477,307 274,749

1794
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BENGALURU 1,592,201 264,104 0

1795 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 2,569,282 1,318,135 1,023,550
1796 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) BENGALURU 25,160,016 20,109,901 6,036,942
1797 UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 2,945,261 1,916,292 910,377
1798 VAARTHA BHARATHI KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 1,551,039 1,199,453 420,899
1799 VIDHI KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 22,535 78,519 35,039
1800 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 28,503,754 15,596,478 6,918,407
1801 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BENGALURU 22,722,003 11,528,745 3,082,683
1802 MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) BIDAR 413,104 300,349 98,716
1803 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) BIJAPUR 1,145,236 912,860 581,593

1804
VIJAY KARNATAKA 
(CHITRADURGA) KANNADA DAILY(M) CHITRADURGA 531,145 204,529 224,894

1805 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) CHITRADURGA 1,039,239 848,884 292,038
1806 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) DAVANGERE 188,140 213,402 126,408
1807 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) DAVANGERE 1,220,728 884,568 333,908



1808 SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) DAVANGERE 280,585 213,477 67,268
1809 COMPETITION VISION ENGLISH MONTHLY DHARWAD 0 10,537 0
1810 STUDY PLANNER KANNADA MONTHLY DHARWAD 0 3,066 0
1811 KITTUR KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) GADAG 6,549 0 0
1812 NAVODAYA KANNADA DAILY(M) GADAG 684,686 693,918 285,944
1813 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) GANGAVATI 576,866 478,300 69,028
1814 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) GANGAVATI 675,414 595,751 268,624
1815 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) HASSAN 606,118 343,206 213,058
1816 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) HOSPET 0 186,945 48,314
1817 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) HOSPET 0 346,925 165,896
1818 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 492,416 487,261 110,654
1819 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 742,117 384,868 86,326
1820 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 2,116,227 1,398,724 499,592
1821 SALAR URDU DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 0 623,041 0
1822 SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 3,932,058 719,269 516,598
1823 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 589,690 290,180 50,253
1824 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 105,087 209,697 101,619
1825 UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 406,930 653,922 100,127
1826 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 1,815,899 2,116,889 738,245
1827 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) HUBBALLI 4,043,504 2,708,314 1,031,096
1828 UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURAGI 0 0 12,855
1829 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) KALABURGI 370,093 279,463 89,769
1830 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURGI 649,405 240,155 81,208
1831 KBN TIMES URDU DAILY(M) KALABURGI 74,321 58,940 17,538
1832 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURGI 1,016,248 886,396 137,514
1833 SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURGI 412,679 201,131 88,648
1834 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURGI 1,205,584 1,125,842 470,960
1835 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) KALABURGI 1,490,666 1,396,304 614,660
1836 KANNADA JANANTARANGA KANNADA DAILY(E) KUMTA 113,187 23,904 0
1837 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) MANGALURU 450,923 363,210 92,227
1838 HOSA DIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 2,027,082 616,447 265,473
1839 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 356,753 361,837 136,827
1840 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 964,596 581,842 120,342
1841 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) MANGALURU 799,138 427,949 50,253

1842
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MANGALURU 1,044,197 149,754 0

1843 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MANGALURU 104,129 145,050 113,720
1844 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) MANGALURU 780,361 663,767 151,042
1845 VAARTHA BHARTI KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 7,362,224 4,675,160 2,391,104
1846 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 3,003,876 1,213,922 343,969
1847 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) MANGALURU 1,343,571 782,585 419,686
1848 ROOPATHARA KANNADA MONTHLY MANIPAL 0 134,480 40,170
1849 TARANGA KANNADA WEEKLY MANIPAL 150,282 203,254 105,037
1850 UDAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) MANIPAL 13,289,679 6,151,411 3,949,603
1851 DECCAN HERALD ENGLISH DAILY(M) MYSURU 686,253 373,690 114,031
1852 MYSORE MITHRA KANNADA DAILY(M) MYSURU 3,371,901 1,796,578 776,495
1853 PRAJAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) MYSURU 1,960,187 1,300,764 505,363
1854 STAR OF MYSORE ENGLISH DAILY(E) MYSURU 1,388,118 972,579 577,574
1855 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) MYSURU 755,722 583,367 197,509
1856 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) MYSURU 2,091,738 1,448,975 543,351
1857 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) MYSURU 4,041,118 1,776,982 449,831
1858 JANA KOOGU KANNADA DAILY(M) RAICHUR 0 21,909 20,133
1859 SUDDIMOOLA KANNADA DAILY(M) RAICHUR 0 22,758 23,175
1860 HOSADIGANTHA KANNADA DAILY(M) SHIVAMOGGA 807,838 607,569 193,124
1861 KANNADA PRABHA KANNADA DAILY(M) SHIVAMOGGA 822,602 589,623 110,245
1862 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHIVAMOGGA 321,114 157,444 102,381
1863 VIJAY KARNATAKA KANNADA DAILY(M) SHIVAMOGGA 1,448,571 608,774 332,453
1864 VIJAYAVANI KANNADA DAILY(M) SHIVAMOGGA 587,184 566,262 306,967
1865 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) ALAPPUZHA 0 661,658 446,633
1866 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) ALAPPUZHA 3,233,612 2,191,256 1,304,105
1867 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) ALAPPUZHA 1,214,245 2,198,260 515,138
1868 DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 1,727,306 1,247,427 237,243
1869 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 6,783,037 3,892,833 2,217,266
1870 JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 1,269,961 1,694,696 467,301
1871 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 390,411 499,723 90,729
1872 MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 437,675 369,605 118,257
1873 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 1,537,933 2,571,425 1,227,705



1874 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KANNUR 3,152,859 2,622,285 1,333,677
1875 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) KANNUR 30,004 320,880 9,413
1876 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KANNUR 54,667 182,644 123,124

1877
BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOCHI 960,567 349,983 92,268

1878 CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 76,487 1,382,839 586,305
1879 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOCHI 493,054 578,675 197,147
1880 DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 786,514 624,005 174,506
1881 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 1,269,880 2,002,640 1,182,960
1882 JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 2,245,242 1,487,769 402,495
1883 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 452,088 362,956 114,309
1884 MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 429,266 507,439 117,870
1885 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 18,044,554 15,501,933 6,288,403
1886 MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 0 595,555 463,150
1887 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 7,310,707 4,154,872 2,109,020
1888 METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 1,938,328 1,005,571 200,783
1889 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) KOCHI 508,686 285,009 11,216
1890 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOCHI 4,056,445 2,310,549 179,190

1891
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOCHI 499,468 307,856 0

1892 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOCHI 1,291,081 943,692 713,517
1893 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOCHI 901,401 1,249,325 371,747
1894 VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOCHI 0 726,267 67,192
1895 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOLLAM 17,056 323,275 200,381
1896 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOLLAM 2,601,263 2,660,960 1,190,245
1897 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOLLAM 971,844 1,814,108 650,342
1898 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) KOLLAM 520,160 329,308 90,355
1899 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLLAM 49,189 230,928 124,375
1900 AROGYA MANGALAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOTTAYAM 49,782 32,382 0
1901 BUSINESS DEEPIKA MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM 0 19,952 10,393
1902 CINEMA MANGALAM MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM 0 38,476 23,369
1903 DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 1,480,188 1,254,559 389,900
1904 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 732,201 1,032,511 630,181
1905 JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 1,637,761 968,947 0
1906 KANYAKA MALAYALAM FORTNIGHTLY KOTTAYAM 0 29,838 0
1907 KARSHAKAN MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOTTAYAM 0 94,053 42,842
1908 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 47,182 256,700 97,914
1909 MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 292,826 120,372 71,467
1910 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM 531,090 1,521,016 339,097
1911 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 12,179,970 5,832,255 2,460,899
1912 MANGALA KANNADA WEEKLY KOTTAYAM 18,256 38,780 10,393
1913 MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 100,831 907,002 620,566
1914 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 3,877,985 2,480,365 1,109,764
1915 RASHTRA D.CHILDREN DIGEST ENGLISH MONTHLY KOTTAYAM 0 37,011 19,278
1916 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) KOTTAYAM 417,712 511,461 32,960
1917 RASHTRA DEEPIKA CINEMA MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOTTAYAM 0 124,406 45,491
1918 STHREEDHANAM MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOTTAYAM 0 49,186 16,794
1919 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOTTAYAM 92,524 265,798 212,104
1920 VANITHA HINDI MONTHLY KOTTAYAM 408,374 399,361 66,440
1921 BALABHUMI MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE 0 89,804 35,327
1922 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 382,675 328,340 64,716
1923 DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 462,699 712,690 63,675
1924 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 1,600,933 1,021,717 591,374
1925 GRIHALAKSHMI MALAYALAM FORTNIGHTLY KOZHIKODE 255,309 286,442 91,406
1926 JANMA BHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 1,086,473 753,951 308,584
1927 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 625,732 509,375 110,989
1928 KESARI MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE 0 106,909 58,009
1929 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 3,048,689 4,239,946 1,696,974
1930 MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 601,578 191,542 81,352

1931
MATHROBHUMI THOZHIL 
VARTA MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE 717,478 1,019,020 483,496

1932 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 9,156,064 5,792,620 2,254,809

1933
MATHRUBHUMI AROGYA 
MASIKA MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE 296,394 281,490 91,236

1934
MATHRUBHUMI 
CHITHRAKADHA MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE 0 12,506 6,514



1935
MATHRUBHUMI SPORTS 
MASIKA MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE 52,666 90,163 52,319

1936
MATHRUBHUMI STAR & STYLE MALAYALAM MONTHLY KOZHIKODE 0 23,997 7,184

1937 METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 1,708,666 1,427,146 780,750
1938 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) KOZHIKODE 59,823 258,744 57,322
1939 SIRAJ MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 318,609 3,669,978 1,063,443
1940 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 695,850 667,061 68,212

1941
THE MATHRUBHUMI 
ILLUSTRATED WEEKLY MALAYALAM WEEKLY KOZHIKODE 0 93,260 51,085

1942 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 536,535 200,586 237,946
1943 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 558,165 524,037 153,535
1944 VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) KOZHIKODE 0 89,656 99,580
1945 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MALAPPURAM 299,431 631,511 231,555
1946 MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MALAPPURAM 1,560,778 1,204,130 302,283
1947 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MALAPPURAM 1,912,035 1,672,003 858,010
1948 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MALAPPURAM 496,824 858,554 332,423
1949 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) MALAPPURAM 278,000 350,694 9,413
1950 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) PALAKKAD 2,772,688 1,724,312 763,697
1951 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) PALAKKAD 1,279,095 1,301,400 522,645
1952 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) PATHANAMTHITTA 1,006,906 1,566,304 640,463

1953
CHANDRIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 14,118 807,187 242,000

1954
DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 729,668 465,756 123,837

1955
DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 461,061 656,761 96,286

1956
DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 783,807 1,768,562 282,785

1957
JANAYUGOM MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 32,245 314,628 0

1958
KALAKAUMUDI MALAYALAM WEEKLY

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 0 6,602 0

1959
KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 0 344,650 251,746

1960
MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 97,865 230,932 98,998

1961
MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 27,528,031 21,109,364 7,993,304

1962
MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 109,888 231,169 23,344

1963
MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 14,246,498 9,211,322 3,513,024

1964
METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 1,201,446 1,011,629 1,213,643

1965
RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 45,292 340,574 11,216

1966
SIRAJ MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 0 427,504 102,532

1967
THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 7,153,608 3,318,312 170,950

1968
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 347,533 194,750 0

1969
THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 1,722,929 1,227,433 875,397

1970
THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 875,430 1,379,404 589,618

1971
VEEKSHANAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M)

THIRUVANANTHAPUR
AM 0 282,723 83,167

1972 DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 431,464 712,569 460,669
1973 DESHABHIMANI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 896,675 1,425,482 377,406
1974 GENERAL MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 0 46,429 0
1975 JANMABHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 20,303 0 0
1976 KERALA KAUMUDI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 363,190 591,097 212,774
1977 MADHYAMAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 150,773 114,048 138,454
1978 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 2,713,741 2,827,646 1,276,305
1979 MANGALAM MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 326,671 509,709 116,905



1980 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 2,393,417 2,177,267 1,041,999
1981 METRO VAARTHA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) THRISSUR 3,112,306 1,790,707 864,712
1982 RASHTRA DEEPIKA MALAYALAM DAILY(E) THRISSUR 280,504 342,893 11,216
1983 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) THRISSUR 92,922 146,709 125,634
1984 BALAGHAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BALAGHAT 88,005 124,874 19,235
1985 DIVYA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BALAGHAT 0 56,690 4,541
1986 JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BALAGHAT 2,514,546 1,583,890 491,433
1987 AKBAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BETUL 0 7,786 4,865
1988 RASHTRIYA JANADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BETUL 23,906 33,242 10,089
1989 TAPTI SAMNAVYA HINDI DAILY(M) BETUL 12,584 22,701 6,143
1990 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHIND 419,741 505,345 195,957
1991 CHAMBAL KI PRAGATI HINDI DAILY(M) BHIND 48,521 20,182 4,541
1992 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHIND 201,018 355,721 14,397
1993 UDGAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHIND 146,277 20,783 6,143
1994 AAPKA NASEEB HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 21,418 53,399 9,413
1995 ABHIVYAKTI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 17,390
1996 AFKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 21,161 30,716 6,143
1997 AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 565,416 735,462 129,706
1998 AGNIPATH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 147,577 362,034 6,143
1999 AJAYBHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 98,437 119,095 18,069
2000 AKBAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 6,467
2001 AKHAND SINDHU SANSAR SINDHI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 9,963 0
2002 AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 357,426 295,158 18,670
2003 AKSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 9,905 14,966 0
2004 AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 17,455 28,870 18,069
2005 ALANKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 5,593 15,360 4,541
2006 AMAR PRAVAKTA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 6,143
2007 AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 19,815 52,690 21,816
2008 ASHA PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 0

2009
ASMANJUS RATH HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHOPAL 0 13,728 6,143

2010 BALWAS TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 224,616 9,413
2011 BHARAT KI TAKAT HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,755 0
2012 BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 92,175 47,273 9,413
2013 BHARTIYA JAN VICHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 328,767 58,051 7,796
2014 BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 85,275 0 0
2015 BHEL POWER HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 5,211 6,514
2016 BHOO MANDAL GAATHA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 26,376 7,796
2017 BHOPAL CAVACH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 6,467
2018 BHOPAL HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 49,363 52,092 7,796
2019 BHOPAL TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 9,933 33,873 6,143
2020 BICHHUDOTCOM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 0 18,694 7,330

2021
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHOPAL 774,203 279,867 60,999

2022
CANON TIMES HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHOPAL 0 15,360 6,143

2023 CANON TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 6,467
2024 CENTRAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 49,188 332,371
2025 CHALATI ANKHE HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 4,912 6,143
2026 CHHAPA ABHIYAAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 0 6,467
2027 CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 0 4,952 6,190
2028 CINE PATKATHA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,864 0
2029 CITY TODAY  HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 78,588 194,534 11,216
2030 CRIME LOOK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 17,144 0
2031 DABANG DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 9,959,462 2,772,195 885,863
2032 DAINIK AVANTIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 85,157 548,113 91,555
2033 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 31,682,442 17,367,113 9,930,199
2034 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 13,906 26,793 6,143
2035 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 15,157,598 10,517,720 4,753,414
2036 DAINIK KIRTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 17,970 35,621 9,413
2037 DAINIK SANDHYA PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 299,071 154,321 0
2038 DB POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 51,923 0
2039 DESH BANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 382,289 117,527 135,667
2040 DOPAHAR METRO HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 112,706 28,592
2041 EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 687,881 122,225 9,413
2042 FAJAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 13,728 6,514
2043 FARZ SINDHI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 138,304 171,210 7,796



2044 FINE TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 4,541
2045 FREE PRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 635,932 267,175 82,676
2046 GARBHANAAL PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 10,422 0
2047 GOOD EVENING HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 71,937 4,541
2048 HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 30,065 66,278 3,183
2049 HAR PAHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 31,438
2050 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 539,408 1,463,868 721,540
2051 HINDI ACTION HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 12,822 20,783 14,237
2052 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 56,215
2053 IDEAL TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 22,089 20,142 0
2054 INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 4,541 4,541
2055 INDIA CIRCULATION HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 7,568 20,783 6,143
2056 JAN CHINGARI HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 22,016 30,716 0
2057 JAN JAN JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 88,103 152,803
2058 JAN PATTA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 6,467
2059 JANKALYAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 0
2060 JANTA KA CHALLENGE HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 8,302 6,514
2061 JUSTICE OF WORLD HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 11,602 31,856 9,413
2062 KAUSAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 311,851 0 6,143
2063 KHABARYAAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 6,467
2064 KHABARYAAR ENGLISH WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 6,467
2065 KHABRON KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 4,865

2066
KRANTI PRAVAKTA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHOPAL 5,593 15,360 6,143

2067 KRANTI PRAVAKTA HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 0
2068 KRISHAK JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 22,163 11,543
2069 KRISHAK SAMRUDDHI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,864 0
2070 LN STAR HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 18,694 8,120
2071 LOK MAYA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 21,410 30,239 23,388
2072 LOKANCHAL GONDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 8,120
2073 LOKDESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 295,244 41,568

2074
LOKOTTAR HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHOPAL 73,888 26,376 7,796

2075 M.P.PANCH DRASTI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 3,893 0
2076 MADHU SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 0
2077 MADHYA SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 17,390 34,591
2078 MADHYAMATI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 0
2079 MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 96,413 26,793 53,116
2080 MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 34,108
2081 MAJBOOT RASHTRA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 0 99,201
2082 MAJOR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 15,360 4,541
2083 MARUTI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 89,918 6,143
2084 MISSION-100 HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 13,593 13,728 6,514
2085 NADEEM URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 357,883 88,393 23,681
2086 NAI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 1,449,140 2,123,279 680,289
2087 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 2,724,171 2,865,467 722,918
2088 NAV PRABHAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 0
2089 NAV PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 136,717 0
2090 NAVDUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 2,543,828 2,217,277 565,524
2091 NAYANARA HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,864 0
2092 NEWS OF HALF DAY HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 264,481 119,832
2093 NIRMAN SHEELA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 0
2094 NOOR E URDU URDU WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 6,467

2095
PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY 
MISSION TODAY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 13,728 6,514

2096 PARIWARIK DASTAK HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 21,146 17,255

2097
PATRAKAR SANGH OF MADHYA 
PRADESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 0 6,496 0

2098 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 18,901,717 13,380,145 5,097,812
2099 PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 4,998,320 2,183,850 381,564
2100 PHIR EK SAFAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 5,211 0
2101 POLICE SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 10,243 6,791
2102 POWER GALLERY HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 13,791 7,184
2103 PRABHAT PARIKRAMA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 21,615 20,783 6,143
2104 PRADESH KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 363,555 96,013 9,413
2105 PRADESH TIMES (E) HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 153,282 70,454 36,060
2106 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 13,954,959 7,639,744 1,748,067



2107 PRADESH WATCH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 22,070 7,796
2108 PRAJA PARKHI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 3,893 0
2109 PRAKASH BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 30,311 0 0
2110 PURNVIRAM HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 16,524 7,796
2111 RAHEEL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 3,893 4,865
2112 RAJ EXPRESS BHOPAL HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 11,710,027 8,733,594 3,603,408
2113 RAJDHANI HULCHAL HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 3,893 0
2114 RAMBHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 0
2115 RANG MAHAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 5,174 0
2116 RASHTRIYA GARIMA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 17,501 21,939 0
2117 RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 530,735 56,187 158,718
2118 RASHTRIYA JANVAKTA HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 0 6,143
2119 RESEARCH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 6,143
2120 ROG NIDAN HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 10,243 6,791
2121 ROZGAR AUR NIRMAN HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 142,447 190,951 0
2122 SAATWAN FALAK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,864 0
2123 SACH EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 31,143 7,796
2124 SAEBAN URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 452,224 324,610 251,062
2125 SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 6,143
2126 SAMAY JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 443,322 252,960 17,165
2127 SAMAY SAKHSI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 3,805 6,514
2128 SAMEER TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 0 4,865
2129 SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 678,452 360,359 118,064
2130 SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 34,869 43,134
2131 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 51,846 9,413
2132 SAYEENKALEN SWADESH HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 286,023 326,760 53,003
2133 SHAM TAK SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 106,621 22,748 6,143
2134 SHIV BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 0 42,295
2135 SIDDHNATH HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 0
2136 SIYASI INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 135,042 83,867 28,198
2137 SOOFI TIMES HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 13,728 0
2138 SPORTS TRACK HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 5,211 0
2139 STAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 49,912 36,419 9,413
2140 SUBAHA SAVERE HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 138,970 75,967 12,076
2141 SUYASH SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 6,864 0
2142 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 1,360,464 2,800,531 919,317
2143 SWASTHYA SANJEEVANI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 13,728 6,514
2144 SWATANTRA SAMAY HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 22,336 336,510 126,595
2145 TARUN ABHIYAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 0 7,796
2146 TATPAR HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 13,189 13,728 6,514
2147 THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 570,637 482,953 307,268
2148 THE LOOK HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 91,457 62,707
2149 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 713,792 2,025,896 1,076,652
2150 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHOPAL 1,136,377 1,725,904 669,286
2151 UDAY SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 0 6,143 0
2152 UGRA VICHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 18,177 7,189 0
2153 UPBHOKTA SHAKTI HINDI MONTHLY BHOPAL 0 5,812 5,189
2154 URDU ACTION URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 391,669 392,697 177,051
2155 VICHAR PREM KE HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 7,786 6,467
2156 VICHAR SHILPI HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 0
2157 VICHITRA VINOD HINDI WEEKLY BHOPAL 0 10,348 6,467
2158 VIJAY MAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 46,069 819,428 208,594
2159 VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 253,542 53,578 9,413
2160 Y B ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHOPAL 0 52,798 35,327
2161 YALGAR TIMES URDU DAILY(M) BHOPAL 250,414 45,648 18,670
2162 YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(E) BHOPAL 0 22,748 23,533
2163 YUG PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHOPAL 68,569 377,988 227,895
2164 URDU ACTION URDU DAILY(M) BURHANPUR 448,689 456,652 93,294
2165 APKI BAAT HINDI MONTHLY CHHATARPUR 0 3,707 0
2166 CHHATARPUR BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 8,170 19,098 13,623
2167 CHHATARPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) CHHATARPUR 0 28,489 6,143
2168 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 0 801 38,175
2169 FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 270,660 169,941 7,796
2170 JANHIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 120,556 407,502 125,993
2171 KRISHNA KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 335,133 375,920 121,986
2172 MANGALMAY HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 81,211 71,085 7,796
2173 NEW RASHTRA BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 30,332 0 6,143



2174 ORCHHA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY CHHATARPUR 0 6,496 0
2175 RAJ KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 448,601 401,893 81,742
2176 SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 0 0 6,143
2177 VINDHYA SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) CHHATARPUR 247,801 412,141 39,027
2178 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 1,154,559 912,242 406,477
2179 DIVYA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 379,471 852,417 220,059
2180 JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 1,858,394 1,083,408 324,172
2181 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 0 0 86,724
2182 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 366,105 223,946 37,254
2183 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 0 1,174,630 316,219
2184 THE OCEAN NEWS POINT HINDI WEEKLY CHHINDWARA 0 3,893 22,321
2185 UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY(M) CHHINDWARA 30,755 36,739 6,143
2186 NEW RASHTRA BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY(M) DAMOH 599,398 331,858 84,513
2187 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DATIA 395,162 399,821 21,042
2188 UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY(E) DATIA 17,028 24,397 6,143
2189 DAINIK DEWASDOOT HINDI DAILY(M) DEWAS 16,171 24,225 24,141
2190 DEWAS ANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEWAS 0 6,496 6,467
2191 DEWAS DANG HINDI DAILY(M) DEWAS 38,689 15,360 6,143
2192 DEWAS DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEWAS 368,071 274,389 63,645
2193 HELLO CITY HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) DEWAS 61,087 58,648 6,143
2194 SATYAKAAR HINDI DAILY(E) DEWAS 299,133 59,795 9,413
2195 CHAITANYA LOK HINDI DAILY(M) DHAR 1,007,218 666,440 161,165
2196 MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) GUNA 568,870 164,850 83,608
2197 MADHYA SWADESH GUNA HINDI DAILY(M) GUNA 486,212 1,089,014 471,358
2198 PRAKASHAN AALAAP HINDI DAILY(E) GUNA 0 42,526 7,796
2199 ACHARAN HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 1,654,168 1,246,929 178,754
2200 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 107,154 151,583 120,772
2201 AKCHARPATH HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 32,315 21,146 4,541
2202 AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 57,972 43,878 0
2203 ARJUN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 476,789 52,338
2204 BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 260,403 178,650 9,413
2205 BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 18,873 0 0
2206 CHAMBAL VANI HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 6,143 6,143
2207 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 2,183,749 1,724,985 341,186
2208 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 3,298,370 3,388,483 1,806,785
2209 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHI HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 61,535 89,261 89,354
2210 DAINIK NIRANJAN HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 18,594 79,211 9,413
2211 DHRUV SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 78,123 9,413
2212 DISCOVER.COM ENGLISH MONTHLY GWALIOR 0 9,497 19,188
2213 DISCOVER.COM ENGLISH DAILY(M) GWALIOR 25,559 30,970 9,413
2214 EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 999,245 315,597 55,585
2215 GHAR SANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 91,509 50,552 6,143
2216 GRAMEEN BHASKAR HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR 0 8,572 0
2217 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 46,775 28,489 6,143
2218 GWALIOR BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 200,449 191,490 64,784
2219 GWALIOR HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 15,227 69,951 193,284
2220 GWALIOR SANDHYA VARTA HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 30,454 31,856 9,413
2221 HINDU SAMVRIDHI HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 195,258 602,054 126,300
2222 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 77,524 201,059 11,997
2223 INDIA SHAM TAK HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 0 6,143 6,143
2224 JAGAT VAANI URDU DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 28,446 7,796
2225 JAN PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR 0 7,786 0

2226
MADHYA BHARAT KRISHAK 
BHARTI HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR 0 10,422 6,514

2227 MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 136,927 354,461 34,122
2228 MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 355,870 316,270 122,853
2229 NAGAR CHINGARI HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 10,336 31,856 28,447
2230 NAI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 2,102,681 2,544,811 969,874
2231 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 0 6,350
2232 NAVPRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 476,007 780,802 96,206
2233 PAL BHARTI HINDI MONTHLY GWALIOR 0 8,572 0
2234 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 5,755,825 2,559,784 751,146
2235 PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 701,171 549,193 85,317
2236 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 3,578,458 2,928,525 955,645
2237 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 14,575,149 4,642,924 3,201,852
2238 SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 0 6,143 51,981
2239 SARTHI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR 0 7,789 4,865



2240 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 341,410 309,515 9,413
2241 SHRAM SADHANA HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 0 18,580 7,796
2242 SHRAM SADHNA HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR 0 0 9,737
2243 SUDARSHAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 161,231 140,685 32,600
2244 SWADESH GWALIOR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 5,905,791 4,300,454 1,888,160
2245 SWATANTRA SAMAY HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 15,504 35,769
2246 UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 7,568 22,083 6,143
2247 UDGAR HINDI DAILY(M) GWALIOR 0 0 6,143
2248 UNIQUE TODAY HINDI WEEKLY GWALIOR 66,120 6,739 6,467
2249 VRAJ SANDHYA HINDI DAILY(E) GWALIOR 5,489 13,313 6,143
2250 ZARA SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) GWALIOR 1,718,395 1,678,019 284,840
2251 ANOKHA TEER HINDI DAILY(M) HARDA 346,794 384,643 133,693
2252 AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 323,700 208,050 157,243
2253 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 533,246 830,770 263,626
2254 ITARASI REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY HOSHANGABAD 0 10,348 0
2255 JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 155,872 217,072 29,866
2256 KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 789,109 572,483 165,974
2257 NAGAR KATHA HINDI WEEKLY HOSHANGABAD 0 6,496 0
2258 PIPRIA PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY HOSHANGABAD 0 7,786 4,865
2259 PRADESH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 0 0 17,390
2260 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) HOSHANGABAD 0 0 109,390
2261 AAJ KA DON HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 5,174 4,865
2262 AAJ KA TIRANGA HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 3,893 4,865
2263 AAJ KI JANTA HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 7,786 0
2264 AGAAZ -E- CHANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 7,568 20,783 4,541
2265 AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 6,710,198 4,045,462 1,263,061
2266 AKSHAR VISHV HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 158,559 41,071 9,413
2267 APNI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 73,968 86,903 7,796
2268 AWANTIKA HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 1,564,713 1,719,148 0
2269 BALWAS TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 0 95,552 12,182
2270 CHAITANYA LOK HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 64,613 238,550 9,413
2271 CHOUTHA SANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 163,299 202,822 20,279
2272 CITY BLAST HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 0 36,286 9,413
2273 CITY TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 66,750 277,354 11,216
2274 D N N TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 0 30,716 6,143
2275 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 7,500,289 4,844,937 1,684,944
2276 DABANG DUNIYA 2 HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 0 0 17,260
2277 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 12,440,955 6,589,097 2,870,081
2278 DOPAHAR HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 87,116 122,470 9,413
2279 ESTATE EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 152,471 22,748 6,143
2280 FREE PRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) INDORE 1,766,204 953,469 548,937
2281 GLOBAL HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 176,630 1,073,035 34,808
2282 GRAM DEEP HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 0 5,433 0
2283 GRAM SANSKRUTI HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 56,342 81,781 14,527
2284 HELLO HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 0 0 9,413
2285 INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 0 49,789 4,541
2286 INDORE BHRAMAN HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 0 3,507
2287 INDORE SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 797,560 837,928 226,106
2288 JANAMAT NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 7,786 4,865
2289 JANUDAN HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 0 0 5,189
2290 KRANTI KATHAN HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 0 4,865
2291 KRASHI OMKAR HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 17,097 0 0
2292 MALAV SUCHANA HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 7,786 4,865
2293 NAI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 23,646,245 10,856,428 5,591,444
2294 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 0 727,795 820,879
2295 NEWS TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 32,771 52,976 9,413
2296 NIRNAYAK HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 283,141 121,698 6,143
2297 PARIVARIK DASTAK HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 37,710 30,092 23,344
2298 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 15,949,295 7,539,746 3,026,441
2299 PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 4,434,566 2,124,430 224,155
2300 PORWAL VANI HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 0 0 3,834
2301 PRABHAT KIRAN HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 2,997,019 1,879,136 632,618
2302 PRABHAT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 0 20,783 6,143
2303 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 3,958,069 946,964 473,829
2304 PRASARAN HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 686,366 114,988 8,853
2305 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 11,258,894 7,014,958 3,342,328



2306
RASHTRIYA AMBEDKAR NAGRI HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 7,786 0

2307 RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 422,154 86,571 59,905
2308 SANDHYA DAINIK 6 PM HINDI DAILY(E) INDORE 230,714 560,374 205,941
2309 SETU SANKALP HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 22,179 20,783 6,143
2310 SHIV PRABHA GANESH HINDI MONTHLY INDORE 0 12,506 6,514
2311 SINSHIT KHETI HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 7,786 0
2312 SUBAH SAVERE HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 82,499 189,257 51,936
2313 SWADESH INDORE HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 374,220 1,044,803 538,418
2314 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) INDORE 872,748 1,378,675 453,174
2315 THE WEEKLY SPUTNIK HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 10,348 0
2316 VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) INDORE 0 79,207 9,413
2317 YUG PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY INDORE 0 0 27,565
2318 AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 272,570 326,762 43,812
2319 AGRADOOT HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 42,138 32,016 6,143
2320 BHIND NIGHT HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 2,034,547 394,766 89,777
2321 CITY TODAY JABALPUR HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 0 9,413 17,165
2322 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 4,864,176 1,450,843 268,603
2323 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 20,000,333 9,845,286 6,504,539
2324 DESH BANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 670,031 1,203,957 415,221
2325 DOST SAVDHAN HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 0 23,673 6,143
2326 HARI BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 2,807,615 3,975,468 1,533,708
2327 INDEPENDENT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 0 14,825 4,541
2328 JABALPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 1,004,170 1,371,250 538,377
2329 JABALPUR JANPAKSH HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 455,500 828,867 233,809
2330 JAYLOK HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 311,296 529,792 169,711
2331 KARTIK MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 1,798,256 894,063 85,016
2332 KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 46,877 87,690 28,322
2333 MADHYA P.HINDI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 0 56,625 0

2334
MADHYA PRADESH 
JANSANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 336,126 67,231 24,178

2335 NAIDUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 1,081,369 1,735,511 465,349
2336 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 7,764,346 3,043,306 452,734
2337 PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 3,610,396 1,904,309 1,862,681
2338 PEOPLES SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 349,273 356,716 105,970

2339
PICHHADA WARG SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JABALPUR 0 10,348 6,467

2340 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 4,034,801 2,756,371 818,379
2341 RAJ EXPRESS JABALPUR HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 7,278,458 2,205,630 1,196,948
2342 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 457,194 1,361,599 476,418
2343 SWATANTRA MAT HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 213,619 0 4,541
2344 THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY(M) JABALPUR 362,889 603,995 202,920
2345 VINDHYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) JABALPUR 328,990 434,475 62,901
2346 YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 151,181 76,055 7,796
2347 YOUNG BLOOD HINDI DAILY(E) JABALPUR 0 31,856 9,413
2348 CHAITANYA LOK HINDI DAILY(M) JHABUA 694,869 146,298 60,799
2349 DAINIK BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) KATNI 0 0 13,623
2350 DAINIK MADHYA PRADESH HINDI DAILY(M) KATNI 0 27,298 4,541
2351 EXPRESS NEWS HINDI DAILY(E) KATNI 0 373,123 70,432
2352 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) KATNI 694,436 1,152,511 361,418
2353 YASH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(E) KATNI 119,744 175,412 69,351
2354 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) KHANDWA 351,589 692,567 413,715
2355 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) KHANDWA 1,074,319 763,266 160,804
2356 BHIND NIGHT HINDI DAILY(M) MANDLA 741,803 1,033,989 217,641
2357 JAILOK HINDI DAILY(E) MANDLA 1,633,200 1,115,215 197,976
2358 DASHPUR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 52,740 30,716 6,143
2359 DASHPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 264,830 0 0
2360 DHWAJ HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 434,738 244,481 131,071
2361 GURU EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 27,218 30,716 6,143
2362 JAN SARANGI HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 132,395 36,389 6,143
2363 KIRTIMAN HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 53,055 36,383 36,874
2364 MALAV ALANKARAN HINDI DAILY(M) MANDSAUR 13,068 16,828 6,143
2365 YATINDRA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MANDSAUR 0 7,786 4,865
2366 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 371,273 808,600 349,512
2367 BHARTIYA MANAVTA HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 44,918 0 0
2368 CHAMBAL KIRTI HINDI WEEKLY MORENA 0 5,174 0
2369 CHAMBAL SURKHI HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 299,927 736,765 244,940



2370 HINDU SAMVRIDHI HINDI DAILY(E) MORENA 362,038 772,819 192,829
2371 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 156,515 408,219 374,318
2372 JAN SHIKHAR HINDI WEEKLY MORENA 0 6,496 6,467
2373 MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) MORENA 141,249 629,738 338,529
2374 MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 327,183 765,056 456,487
2375 OM SHANTI SARKAR HINDI WEEKLY MORENA 0 12,992 6,467
2376 SAMAY KAVACH HINDI WEEKLY MORENA 0 18,694 8,120
2377 SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY(E) MORENA 0 59,009 40,545
2378 SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) MORENA 144,645 90,683 8,351
2379 SHEOPUR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MORENA 0 7,789 0
2380 UDAY DESH HINDI DAILY(E) MORENA 31,032 25,599 6,143
2381 VRAJ SANDHYA HINDI DAILY(E) MORENA 53,912 20,783 6,143

2382
AMRIT KUMBH SHUBH 
PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) NEEMUCH 18,873 0 3,183

2383 DASHPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) NEEMUCH 195,664 828,433 161,128
2384 MALAV DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) NEEMUCH 164,163 262,043 28,502
2385 MALWA TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) NEEMUCH 230,377 236,273 0
2386 NAI VIDHA HINDI DAILY(M) NEEMUCH 79,108 0 0
2387 CHHATARPUR BHRAMAN HINDI DAILY(M) PANNA 70,120 23,060 24,241
2388 FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) PANNA 73,108 191,489 39,152
2389 PRACHAND SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) PANNA 51,374 223,718 11,259
2390 SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) PANNA 161,758 151,891 18,069
2391 AMRIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) RAISEN 222,319 113,008 75,720
2392 JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAISEN 375,014 283,476 32,159
2393 SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) RAISEN 0 0 6,143
2394 SANCHI PARIKRAMA HINDI DAILY(M) RAISEN 19,342 17,496 0
2395 PHIR SWARAJ HINDI DAILY(M) RAJGARH 21,705 252,712 121,009
2396 PRADESH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAJGARH 0 60,624 16,766
2397 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) RATLAM 0 1,139,054 219,412
2398 DAINIK BHASKAR RATLAM HINDI DAILY(M) RATLAM 876,860 738,041 314,057
2399 JANMAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RATLAM 26,257 12,549 4,865
2400 PRASARAN HINDI DAILY(M) RATLAM 353,650 751,009 200,731
2401 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) RATLAM 739,720 2,625,818 820,936
2402 SHAKAMBHARI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY RATLAM 0 7,786 4,865
2403 SHRADDHA TODAY HINDI MONTHLY RATLAM 0 4,151 0
2404 SINGHAM TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) RATLAM 27,217 41,697 6,143
2405 SWATANTRA ELAN HINDI DAILY(M) RATLAM 0 0 6,143
2406 ALOK HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 422,941 249,936 62,707
2407 BANDHVIYA BARTA HINDI WEEKLY REWA 0 6,496 0
2408 BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 0 0 14,575
2409 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 18,295,991 9,394,712 6,114,010
2410 JAN GHATNA HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 181,987 70,409 50,120
2411 KEERTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 33,814 93,674 89,354
2412 KIRTI PRABHA HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 22,336 41,071 116,001

2413
MADHYA PRADESH 
JANSANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 313,554 275,342 315,777

2414 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) REWA 633,555 744,462 473,873
2415 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 0 724,805 277,561
2416 SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 0 0 18,565
2417 VINDHYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) REWA 2,597,036 1,320,804 205,200
2418 ACHARAN HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 184,018 87,868 51,936
2419 CHANCHAL YATHARTH HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 26,652 0 6,143
2420 DABANG DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 0 0 84,016
2421 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 1,620,771 1,284,766 460,275
2422 DESHBANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 0 69,294 87,297
2423 JAY JANTANTRA HINDI WEEKLY SAGAR 0 10,348 0
2424 NAI DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 587,407 1,157,097 353,582
2425 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 255,447 227,580 263,467
2426 SAGAR DINKAR HINDI WEEKLY SAGAR 0 6,496 4,865
2427 SAGAR DINKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 192,370 151,141 23,533
2428 SWADESH JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) SAGAR 951,617 457,551 159,300
2429 ANDAZ E BAYAN URDU DAILY(M) SATNA 44,833 191,990 32,113
2430 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 2,488,679 2,509,928 743,519
2431 DESH BANDHU HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 0 160,307 90,414

2432
MADHYA PRADESH 
JANSANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 1,412,859 183,555 183,091

2433 MARUTI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 991,645 1,066,763 9,413



2434 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 0 0 387,021
2435 NAV SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 197,636 678,033 190,355
2436 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 0 0 45,071
2437 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 103,409 1,631,367 284,631
2438 STAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SATNA 59,459 370,697 237,511
2439 JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SEHORE 121,350 146,498 7,796
2440 KSHITIJ KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) SEHORE 491,207 197,582 136,620
2441 PRADESH TIMES SEHORE HINDI DAILY(M) SEHORE 847,289 544,475 110,090
2442 DAINIK DALSAGAR HINDI DAILY(M) SEONI 324,966 175,003 90,355
2443 JAILOK HINDI DAILY(E) SEONI 0 139,324 94,861
2444 SAMVAD KUNJ HINDI DAILY(M) SEONI 28,276 15,360 4,541
2445 SEONI YUG SHRESTH HINDI DAILY(M) SEONI 614,123 301,827 124,754
2446 KIRTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHDOL 0 0 12,714
2447 DAINIK BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHDOLE 1,290,628 876,505 290,276
2448 SAMAYA HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHDOLE 1,583,522 1,212,505 261,410
2449 AKSHAR VISHWA HINDI DAILY(M) SHAJAPUR 65,368 222,044 27,316
2450 BHARAT KA TEER HINDI DAILY(M) SHAJAPUR 168,611 275,939 33,984
2451 SHABD SANCHAR HINDI WEEKLY SHAJAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
2452 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) SHAJAPUR 220,988 345,978 109,731
2453 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHI HINDI DAILY(M) SHEOPUR 117,213 511,132 120,002
2454 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SHEOPUR 167,883 211,449 12,182
2455 DHAKHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SHIVPURI 0 7,786 0
2456 KRISHNA KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY SHIVPURI 0 7,789 0
2457 MADHYARAJYA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIVPURI 1,044,106 585,535 210,600
2458 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SHIVPURI 185,378 321,978 110,744
2459 SHRAM SADHANA HINDI DAILY(M) SHIVPURI 0 18,580 42,038
2460 TARUN SATTA HINDI DAILY(E) SHIVPURI 346,461 218,490 7,107
2461 SAMAYA HINDI DAILY(M) SIDHI 0 19,712 9,413
2462 SIDHI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SIDHI 0 10,348 6,467
2463 VINDHYA TIGER HINDI DAILY(M) SIDHI 217,331 219,070 6,143
2464 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SINGRAULI 329,639 371,878 121,553
2465 DAINIK KIRTI KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) SINGRAULI 539,122 221,292 148,600
2466 HEERAVATI NEWS TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SINGRAULI 27,781 23,191 6,143
2467 KAAL CHINTAN HINDI DAILY(M) SINGRAULI 439,211 0 0
2468 VINDHYA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) SINGRAULI 477,237 453,947 307,934
2469 FAULADI KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) TIKAMGARH 232,041 277,548 7,796
2470 SHUBH BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) TIKAMGARH 224,361 144,777 28,376
2471 AGNI DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) UJJAIN 33,765 30,716 12,166
2472 AGNI SAKSHI HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 6,467
2473 AGNIBAN HINDI DAILY(E) UJJAIN 894,534 1,520,846 447,102
2474 AGNIPATH HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 225,398 587,509 185,535
2475 AKSHAR MITRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 4,865
2476 AKSHAR VISHVA HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 496,384 283,825 142,146
2477 AWANTIKA HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 2,575,371 1,893,662 383,583
2478 AWANTIKA HERALD HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2479 BEKHABARON KI KHABAR HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 67,725 0
2480 BHASMA AARTI HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 6,496 6,467
2481 BRAHM DISHA HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 9,963 14,689
2482 BRAHM SAMNVAY HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 5,433 6,791
2483 CHIRANTAN HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 115,724 7,796
2484 DABANG DUNIA HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 4,762,218 1,044,815 589,148
2485 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 1,527,227 978,980 621,410
2486 DAWOODI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 5,616 4,865
2487 DOPAHAR HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 317,045 149,456 14,575
2488 FIR EK NAI DUNIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UJJAIN 0 10,348 6,467
2489 HINDKUSH HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 29,523 12,166
2490 JAMIATUL MANSUR HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 8,302 5,189
2491 JAN SAMRTHAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 4,865
2492 KARMYAGYA HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2493 LOK LAKSHYA HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 0 6,143
2494 MADHYANCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 829,314 1,245,789 337,579
2495 MAHAKAL DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 10,348 6,467
2496 MAHAKAL GARJAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 6,496 0
2497 MALAV KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 149,886 211,632 87,740
2498 MALI MANTHAN HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 10,422 6,514
2499 MALWA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 0 18,445
2500 MATI KI MAHIMA HINDI DAILY(E) UJJAIN 191,673 369,984 48,689



2501 MODHESHWARI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2502 NAGAR CHARCHA HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 0 16,193
2503 NAMCHIN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2504 NAYA NAZARIYA URDU DAILY(M) UJJAIN 229,334 83,838 24,693
2505 NIRNAYAK HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 192,282 18,641
2506 PRADESH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 946,069 1,810,748 335,863
2507 PRAJADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 1,188,952 796,799 322,535
2508 QAUMI INQUILAB URDU WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 4,865
2509 RAJ EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 265,599 1,635,952 502,899
2510 RAJ PUROHIT PARISHAD HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 10,422 6,514
2511 SAHARA SHIKHAR HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 13,728 8,579
2512 SAMIR DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2513 SARYU PARIVAR HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 10,422 6,514
2514 SHASHWAT BHARTI HINDI MONTHLY UJJAIN 0 78,303 21,156
2515 SHILA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2516 SHIPRA KE SWAR HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 253,752 333,925 194,375
2517 SHUKRAWAR DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UJJAIN 0 3,893 4,865
2518 SUBHASHINI LEHAR HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2519 UJJAIN DOOT HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 6,496 0
2520 UJJAIN DREAMS HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 27,141 6,143
2521 UJJAIN KI HALCHAL HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 10,348 6,467
2522 UJJAIN SANDIPANI HINDI DAILY(E) UJJAIN 15,061 32,170 28,607
2523 UJJAINYANI WARTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 4,865
2524 VIKRAM DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 53,766 113,546 105,757
2525 VIKRAMDITYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 7,786 0
2526 VIKRANT BHAIRAV DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UJJAIN 0 10,348 8,750
2527 VINAY UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) UJJAIN 0 69,902 18,497
2528 BANDHAV BHOOMI HINDI DAILY(M) UMARIYA 152,758 106,823 6,143
2529 JAN DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) UMARIYA 300,295 181,992 18,429
2530 UMARIYA KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) UMARIYA 275,181 514,751 166,136
2531 JAGEER TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) VIDISHA 108,359 122,096 45,288
2532 NEER SINDHU HINDI DAILY(E) VIDISHA 17,501 25,620 4,541
2533 PRADESH KI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) VIDISHA 334,070 511,762 169,634
2534 PRADESH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) VIDISHA 1,678,310 906,639 136,446
2535 SAHI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) VIDISHA 0 0 6,143
2536 VIDROHI DHARA HINDI DAILY(M) VIDISHA 613,425 487,576 175,319
2537 LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 21,318 194,417 0
2538 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 191,010 1,346,143 314,119
2539 LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 873,782 709,005 118,229
2540 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 126,033 252,726 28,714
2541 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 1,213,764 779,002 352,170
2542 SARWAMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) AHMEDNAGAR 26,952 329,126 39,957
2543 DAILY DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 10,991,978 6,883,895 2,799,988
2544 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) AKOLA 188,708 286,836 76,426
2545 DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 245,092 299,430 60,027
2546 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 1,494,539 1,024,162 339,259
2547 LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) AKOLA 729,939 396,731 105,131
2548 MAHASAGAR AKOLA MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 22,852 58,433 4,541
2549 MATRU-BHUMI MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 87,899 16,173 0
2550 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 153,549 214,298 83,670
2551 TARUN  BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) AKOLA 0 0 17,921
2552 BATMIPATRA MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 322,070 211,763 70,250
2553 BHARAT KI AAN-BAN HINDI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 0 0 6,143
2554 BHARAT VANDANA HINDI WEEKLY AMRAVATI 0 5,174 0
2555 DAINIK HINDUSTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 93,157 297,067 94,877
2556 LOKPATH MARATHI DAILY(E) AMRAVATI 0 0 6,143
2557 MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 432,923 44,076 0
2558 NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 180,198 63,960 46,125
2559 PARIVARTAN SAMACHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 83,923 2,890 0
2560 PRATIDIN AKHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 76,672 0 0
2561 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 503,414 371,117 121,917
2562 UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY(E) AMRAVATI 220,157 116,389 35,870
2563 UTHATHEO MARATHI WEEKLY AMRAVATI 0 7,786 3,507
2564 VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY(M) AMRAVATI 268,781 830,860 397,967

2565
AAPLA SANJ SAHYADRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY(E) AURANGABAD 0 0 6,143

2566 AURANGABAD TIMES URDU DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 424,286 143,583 36,103



2567 AWAZ AURANGABAD URDU WEEKLY AURANGABAD 0 7,786 0
2568 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 129,198 927,971 145,105
2569 DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 358,341 1,542,139 233,469
2570 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 13,052,148 8,705,136 3,789,299
2571 LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 761,717 385,530 124,709
2572 LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 142,645 298,045 49,374
2573 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 427,215 1,006,083 20,446

2574
MARATHWADA POLICE TIMES MARATHI WEEKLY AURANGABAD 0 6,739 3,507

2575 MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 12,358 302,919 88,222
2576 PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 0 417,794 374,502
2577 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 1,710,908 660,917 204,910
2578 ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 651,532 361,559 0
2579 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) AURANGABAD 5,330,609 2,066,660 872,325
2580 BEED REPORTER MARATHI DAILY(E) BEED 0 164,899 18,429
2581 MARATHWADA SATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) BEED 0 120,006 37,433
2582 ZUNJAR NETA MARATHI DAILY(M) BEED 117,897 550,686 182,002
2583 BHANDARA PATRIKA MARATHI DAILY(E) BHANDARA 808,586 342,792 53,408
2584 AVHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) BULDHANA 549,545 404,061 66,099
2585 MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) BULDHANA 81,327 56,327 3,183
2586 MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY(M) BULDHANA 55,731 33,819 0
2587 ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) BULDHANA 620,982 237,188 0
2588 CHANDRAPUR MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) CHANDRAPUR 21,035 31,435 20,202
2589 LOK TANTRA KI AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY CHANDRAPUR 0 5,616 0
2590 NAVA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) CHANDRAPUR 15,355 0 0
2591 KHANDESH KHABAR MARATHI DAILY(M) DHULE 97,755 50,582 0
2592 MURDER MARATHI DAILY(M) DHULE 4,678 20,783 0
2593 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) DHULE 336,631 508,668 133,115
2594 WARTA MARATHI DAILY(M) DHULE 16,778 25,599 4,541
2595 MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) GADCHORALI 164,510 76,108 45,912
2596 MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) GONDIA 217,391 24,786 8,102
2597 GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY(M) HINGOLI 686,810 317,664 133,440
2598 MAHASATTA MARATHI DAILY(M) ICHALKARANJI 418,426 919,055 161,931
2599 AVHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 366,633 226,365 24,708
2600 DAILY DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 583,419 316,733 227,457
2601 DESHDOOT MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 54,760 637,318 145,570
2602 DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 533,829 1,273,609 311,122
2603 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 2,927,756 3,021,701 854,150
2604 LOKSHAHI MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 183,607 126,158 77,690
2605 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 759,903 302,748 69,958
2606 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) JALGAON 427,744 642,906 56,370
2607 ANAND NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) JALNA 289,170 248,200 43,899
2608 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 1,867,287 2,594,428 917,120
2609 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 171,734 453,808 150,909
2610 MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 275,373 199,637 73,075
2611 PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 34,187,638 16,013,279 5,273,383
2612 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 714,603 678,132 334,927
2613 SAHITYA BINDU MARATHI WEEKLY KOLHAPUR 0 12,418 0
2614 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 7,665,260 6,492,972 1,306,511
2615 TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 2,434,779 1,134,241 0
2616 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLHAPUR 410,875 421,720 147,164
2617 YUVA CHATRAPATI MARATHI DAILY(M) LATHUR 0 2,545 0

2618
HINDUSTAN KE AMAN KA 
ELAAN HINDI WEEKLY LATUR 0 5,174 6,467

2619 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) LATUR 4,218,367 1,744,966 374,811

2620
PUROGAMI VICHARNCHE 
EKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) LATUR 0 0 6,143

2621 SARATHI SAMACHAR MARATHI DAILY(E) LATUR 162,349 208,918 6,143
2622 YESHWANT MARATHI DAILY(M) LATUR 538,364 402,221 211,321
2623 AAG URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 94,787 35,292 17,505
2624 AAJ KA ANAND HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 3,088,619 1,673,655 401,774
2625 AAPLA MAHANAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 171,433 123,482 140,937

2626
AAPLA SANJ SAHYADRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 10,595 29,221 6,143

2627 ABHIYAAN GUJARATI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 0 35,327
2628 ABSOLUTE INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 137,392 0 0
2629 ABSOLUTE INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 3,542 0



2630 ACHUKVARTA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 9,343 0
2631 APALA VARTAHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,048,872 692,586 88,985
2632 BOMBAY SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,210,562 2,113,566 739,879
2633 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 2,134,380 869,306 339,785

2634
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MUMBAI 837,278 199,976 28,953

2635 DABANG DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,308,684 933,255 219,368
2636 DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) MUMBAI 55,602 198,198 57,902
2637 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) MUMBAI 203,581 199,687 8,311
2638 DIVYA BHASKAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 302,031 28,128
2639 DNA (DAILY NEWS ANALYSIS) ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 72,919,287 58,182,834 16,952,851
2640 DOPAHAR KA SAAMANA HINDI DAILY(E) MUMBAI 0 132,668 7,796

2641
ECONOMIC AND POLITICAL 
WEEKLY ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 4,952 0

2642
FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MUMBAI 765,098 3,630 0

2643 FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 2,810,295 1,116,875 527,093
2644 FREE PRESS JOURNAL ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 5,718,761 2,482,920 1,149,040
2645 GUJARAT SAMACHAR GUJARATI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 3,994,916 1,337,989 0
2646 HAMARA MAHANAGAR HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 32,788,302 10,942,435 6,000,301
2647 HINDU SINDHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 833,639 977,176 200,074
2648 HINDUSTAN URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 308,428 2,279,334 556,527
2649 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,967,499 2,900,196 1,762,087
2650 INQIULAB URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 2,000,391 1,194,825 279,279
2651 JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 19,907,631 17,572,237 3,712,266
2652 JANAMBHOOMI PRAVASI GUJARATI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 12,418 6,467
2653 JANATECHE MANTRALAYA MARATHI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 0 4,865
2654 JANMA BHOOMI GUJARATI DAILY(E) MUMBAI 13,325 75,028 4,541
2655 KARNATAKA MALLA KANNADA DAILY(M) MUMBAI 315,859 222,804 50,843
2656 KHABREAAJTAK HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,626,071 3,199,749 1,910,607
2657 LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 159,752 9,413
2658 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 5,555,248 5,358,198 2,105,382
2659 LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 23,316,435 15,551,292 7,357,040
2660 MAHARASHTRA JANMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 60,977 0 0
2661 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 16,129,486 10,631,837 3,036,242
2662 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MUMBAI 52,821 181,884 47,099
2663 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) MUMBAI 32,439 107,811 0
2664 MERI SAHELI HINDI MONTHLY MUMBAI 1,085,408 1,078,115 475,431
2665 MID DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 7,526,964 5,962,135 3,147,748
2666 MID DAY GUJARATI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 2,017,750 942,822 435,172
2667 MINT ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 3,397,357 1,093,718 276,731
2668 MUMBAI CHUFFER MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,886,928 3,543,389 869,073
2669 MUMBAI LAKSHADEEP MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 14,941 161,458 14,950
2670 MUMBAI MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,923,507 5,548,419 1,118,509
2671 MUMBAI MITRA MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 0 6,143
2672 MUMBAI TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 146,985 64,898 0
2673 MUMBAI URDU NEWS URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 335,354 23,681
2674 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 31,712,369 22,052,854 10,980,459
2675 NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,820,257 8,710,122 2,184,851
2676 NAVAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 2,137,567 1,113,510 210,684
2677 NAVASHAKTI MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 400,964 86,221 50,525
2678 NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 6,649,348 5,231,773 2,269,905
2679 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 244,795 144,327 6,143
2680 NEW WOMAN ENGLISH MONTHLY MUMBAI 0 13,433 0
2681 NISHPAKSH JANSANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 371,740 439,098 9,413
2682 PRAHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,002,956 3,788,290 2,982,188
2683 PRATAHKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 76,635 103,587 78,134
2684 PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 21,287,642 14,535,182 4,907,055
2685 PRATYAKSHA MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 90,869 36,856 17,285
2686 PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,690,206 1,599,512 629,656
2687 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 169,627 231,188 59,504
2688 PURNVIRAM HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 244,660 140,993 7,796

2689
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 160,265 0 437

2690 SAAMANA MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 4,347,985 3,781,892 863,805
2691 SAHAFAT URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 41,259 224,024 57,216
2692 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 3,712,747 3,392,829 1,283,642



2693 SANDHYAKAL MARATHI DAILY(E) MUMBAI 490,557 201,421 72,176
2694 SANDHYANAND MARATHI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 3,518,784 2,062,750 572,466
2695 SANGATHAN BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 7,786 0
2696 SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 1,657,577 909,169 241,897
2697 SUPREMACY ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 6,496 6,467

2698
TENDER AUCTION  SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 19,503 93,072 6,143

2699
THE AFTERNOON DESPATCH & 
COURIER ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MUMBAI 127,199 68,014 19,034

2700 THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 25,644 179,154 0
2701 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 15,662,964 9,156,362 1,486,607
2702 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 374,505 63,773

2703
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MUMBAI 1,450,451 419,503 0

2704 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 36,328,466 24,422,050 17,251,971
2705 THE SPEAKING TREE ENGLISH WEEKLY MUMBAI 136,143 185,335 0
2706 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 84,203,214 84,648,230 33,783,646
2707 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 6,143 18,565
2708 URDU TIMES URDU DAILY(M) MUMBAI 774,588 149,122 44,323

2709
VRITTA MANAS MARATHI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MUMBAI 466,480 572,362 125,040

2710 VRUTTA MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 0 0 6,143
2711 VYAPAR HINDI WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 6,739 3,507
2712 VYAPAR GUJARATI BI-WEEKLY MUMBAI 0 8,748 4,559
2713 YESHOBHUMI HINDI DAILY(M) MUMBAI 8,268,280 4,897,934 1,127,445
2714 DAILY DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 12,724,916 5,817,038 1,586,548
2715 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 4,452,844 3,249,326 1,396,662
2716 DESH HINDI DAILY(E) NAGPUR 0 86,485 6,143
2717 DESH MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 20,697 145,399 33,281
2718 INSAF KI HAKIKAT HINDI WEEKLY NAGPUR 0 6,496 0
2719 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 18,672,450 9,463,458 3,593,531
2720 LOKMAT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 2,116,761 1,971,865 557,878
2721 LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) NAGPUR 101,042 128,707 27,867
2722 LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 550,610 612,883 156,011
2723 LOKSHAHI VARTA MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 1,643,341 3,144,053 758,257
2724 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 0 75,063 64,601
2725 NAGPUR POST ENGLISH DAILY(E) NAGPUR 107,921 75,797 6,143
2726 NATIONAL SANDESH HINDI DAILY(E) NAGPUR 1,290,666 285,993 159,108
2727 NAV BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 35,238,166 23,241,766 9,482,354
2728 NAVA RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 5,201,340 5,733,044 3,370,669
2729 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 1,139,712 582,701 135,322
2730 RASHTRA PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY NAGPUR 20,403 92,441 22,988
2731 RASHTRA PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 497,543 708,337 0
2732 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 722,319 1,119,367 406,923
2733 TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 4,287,798 1,866,160 675,921
2734 THE HITAVADA ENGLISH DAILY(M) NAGPUR 8,376,134 4,796,380 2,346,653
2735 THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(E) NAGPUR 372,980 332,402 145,687
2736 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) NAGPUR 1,119,281 1,539,877 370,303
2737 UDYACHI KHABAR AAJ MARATHI DAILY(E) NAGPUR 52,704 23,673 6,143
2738 VIDARBHA CHANDIKA HINDI WEEKLY NAGPUR 259,218 308,267 38,424
2739 VIDARBHA KI BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 344,656 306,000 169,478
2740 VIDARBHA PUKAR HINDI DAILY(E) NAGPUR 97,427 33,610 0
2741 VIGYAPAN KI DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY NAGPUR 0 9,343 6,467
2742 YUGDHARMA HINDI DAILY(E) NAGPUR 426,247 482,958 153,534
2743 YUVA RASHTRA DARSHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) NAGPUR 0 0 6,143
2744 DAILY DESHONNATI MARATHI DAILY(M) NANDED 651,753 574,051 174,439
2745 GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY(M) NANDED 266,273 141,893 36,754
2746 PRAJAWANI MARATHI DAILY(M) NANDED 0 38,160 0
2747 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) NANDED 284,305 266,380 239,638
2748 ROZNAMA ASIA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) NANDED 435,546 326,253 0
2749 SHRAMIK EKJOOT MARATHI DAILY(M) NANDED 205,842 265,891 84,859
2750 AWAMI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY NASHIK 0 7,786 0
2751 BHRAMAR MARATHI DAILY(E) NASHIK 161,912 97,219 4,541
2752 DESHDOOT MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 633,751 324,460 245,283
2753 DESHDOOT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(E) NASHIK 158,985 84,831 0
2754 DISCIPLINE URDU WEEKLY NASHIK 0 7,786 0
2755 DISCIPLINE URDU DAILY(M) NASHIK 70,042 41,023 18,670



2756 DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 875,513 1,390,190 271,233
2757 LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 396,666 896,051 36,060
2758 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 6,332,122 3,076,825 1,263,620
2759 LOKMAT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) NASHIK 449,977 286,999 35,139
2760 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 0 10,658 69,523
2761 NAVA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) NASHIK 657,240 4,289,439 1,243,650
2762 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 894,738 1,068,023 252,821
2763 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) NASHIK 1,942,863 1,327,794 540,024
2764 RAJDHARAM MARATHI DAILY(M) OSMANABAD 0 185,047 136,897
2765 GAONWALA MARATHI DAILY(M) PARBHANI 388,206 213,285 15,177
2766  HADAPSAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY PUNE 0 5,616 0
2767 AAJ KA ANAND HINDI DAILY(M) PUNE 13,104,662 8,752,827 4,007,522
2768 AGROWON MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 261,565 364,433 108,904
2769 BHARAT DIARY HINDI DAILY(M) PUNE 135,913 122,436 18,429
2770 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 1,285,587 365,717 102,843
2771 DAILY PUDHARI MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 8,718,065 3,399,845 1,005,778
2772 DAYITVA HINDI WEEKLY PUNE 0 0 6,467
2773 DAYITVA MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 45,538 24,397 0
2774 HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 0 535,515 435,766
2775 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 1,864,700 2,833,912 2,264,777
2776 KATRAJCHYA BOGDYATUN MARATHI WEEKLY PUNE 3,663 7,786 0
2777 KESARI MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 3,863,416 2,403,639 1,100,110
2778 LIFE 365 ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 124,111 371,083 67,032
2779 LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 519,128 464,602 79,650

2780
LOKMANYA SANJVARTA MARATHI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY PUNE 152,657 148,571 12,422

2781 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 4,498,810 11,173,401 3,229,159
2782 LOKSATTA MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 1,154,769 1,032,529 451,334
2783 MAHARASHTRA TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 882,535 2,423,971 174,157
2784 MUMBAI CHOUFER MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 255,726 121,620 52,740
2785 NAV RASHTRA MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 0 2,782,449 2,436,846
2786 NAVA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) PUNE 13,151,248 11,290,781 2,048,018
2787 PRABHAT MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 2,267,949 1,049,511 364,958
2788 PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 0 14,669 0
2789 PUNE TIMES MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 754,419 589,815 148,236
2790 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 1,177,404 828,700 181,775
2791 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 65,748,663 34,410,827 12,065,019
2792 SANDHYANAND MARATHI DAILY(M) PUNE 5,349,651 5,526,095 1,101,568
2793 SAPTAHIK SAKAL MARATHI WEEKLY PUNE 60,164 93,169 0
2794 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 2,462,375 1,134,951 229,748
2795 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) PUNE 8,885,376 8,052,330 1,933,296
2796 KRUSHIVAL MARATHI DAILY(M) RAIGAD 1,440,775 596,535 26,383
2797 MAHARASHTRA JANMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) RAIGAD 474,575 0 0
2798 RATNAGIRI TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) RATNAGIRI 51,301 1,773,974 1,092,977

2799
DAKSHIN MAHARASHTRA KESRI MARATHI DAILY(M) SANGLI 550,244 760,399 149,007

2800 LALKAR MARATHI DAILY(M) SANGLI 312,228 780,993 159,938
2801 LOKMANTHAN MARATHI DAILY(M) SATARA 698,807 1,007,877 116,633
2802 MUKTAGIRI MARATHI DAILY(M) SATARA 139,387 202,929 77,614
2803 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) SATARA 126,957 267,391 113,369
2804 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) SATARA 1,072,974 782,707 275,104
2805 SANJA WAAT MARATHI DAILY(E) SATARA 468,328 390,524 29,866
2806 DIVYA MARATHI MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 265,331 948,522 82,082
2807 FOUJDAR SAHEB MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 2,808 0
2808 KRANTI SAMACHAR MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
2809 LOKMAT MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 293,885 901,673 303,429
2810 MAHARSHI MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 5,616 6,467
2811 PUNYA NAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 331,040 283,138 133,742
2812 RAJASWA MARATHI DAILY(E) SOLAPUR 0 0 9,618
2813 SAKAL MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 962,954 728,176 190,528
2814 SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 260,934 296,918 76,413
2815 SHOURYA MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
2816 SOLAPUR DANAKA MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
2817 SOLAPUR PUTRA MARATHI WEEKLY SOLAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
2818 SOLAPUR TARUN BHARAT MARATHI DAILY(M) SOLAPUR 811,357 2,076,003 564,244
2819 AMRIT KALASH MARATHI DAILY(M) THANE 8,983 20,539 4,541
2820 BITTAMBATAMI MARATHI DAILY(M) THANE 0 0 4,541



2821 DAHANU TIMES MARATHI DAILY(M) THANE 0 0 18,565
2822 DHANUSH DHARI HINDI DAILY(M) THANE 232,191 208,864 46,812
2823 JAGAT BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY THANE 0 3,893 0
2824 JAN KHULASA MARATHI DAILY(M) THANE 375,860 258,867 99,098
2825 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) THANE 0 65,376 11,925
2826 PUNYANAGARI MARATHI DAILY(M) THANE 1,988,711 1,127,384 536,130
2827 TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) THANE 617,256 294,444 18,429
2828 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) THANE 0 299,995 42,957
2829  JAN SANGRAM MARATHI DAILY(M) WARDHA 0 47,845 13,671
2830 MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) WARDHA 195,984 113,953 7,227
2831 SAHASIK MARATHI DAILY(M) WARDHA 296,115 189,284 82,238
2832 LOK PATH MARATHI DAILY(M) WASHIM 0 0 23,383
2833 MATHRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY(M) WASHIM 188,622 38,956 0
2834 MAHASAGAR MARATHI DAILY(M) YAVATMAL 165,651 82,261 38,424
2835 MATRUBHUMI MARATHI DAILY(M) YAVATMAL 235,694 19,803 0
2836 NIRBHAY SANCHAR MARATHI DAILY(M) YAVATMAL 92,991 48,226 18,188
2837 UDAYACHI BAAT MARATHI DAILY(M) YAVATMAL 50,709 88,537 13,723
2838 VIDARBHA MATADAR MARATHI DAILY(M) YAVATMAL 1,185,905 766,753 284,729
2839 EIMI TIMES THADOU-KUKI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 0 452,606 53,450
2840 HUEIYEN LANPAO MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 1,567,933 1,071,719 495,535
2841 HUEIYEN LANPAO MEETEILON DAILY(M) IMPHAL 755,191 853,731 176,905
2842 ICHEL EXPRESS MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 31,112 640,865 103,624
2843 IMPHAL FREE PRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) IMPHAL 875,974 1,851,213 786,408
2844 MANIPUR CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(E) IMPHAL 1,859,735 1,465,663 550,270
2845 MANIPUR MAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) IMPHAL 963,864 742,762 131,130
2846 NAHAROLGI THOUDANG MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 1,992,203 1,349,363 142,599
2847 POKNAPHAM MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 7,735,593 5,824,203 2,689,107
2848 SANALEIBAK MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 1,044,319 542,122 165,296
2849 THE PEOPLES CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) IMPHAL 908,636 662,838 260,328
2850 THE SANGAI EXPRESS MANIPURI DAILY(M) IMPHAL 8,031,642 5,270,107 2,341,524
2851 THE SANGAI EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) IMPHAL 0 955,848 966,456
2852 CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 3,240,753 2,333,132 325,320
2853 EASTERN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHILLONG 362,828 0 0
2854 KYNJATSHAI MAN KA SNGI KHASI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 0 347,069 0
2855 MAWPHOR KHASI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 464,419 1,495,845 637,702
2856 MEGHALAYA GUARDIAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHILLONG 863,248 1,053,719 332,840
2857 MEGHALAYA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHILLONG 254,400 1,112,945 716,393
2858 RUPANG KHASI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 825,114 1,241,609 303,545

2859
SHILLONG SAMAY HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY SHILLONG 229,961 373,523 41,537

2860 THE SHILLONG TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) SHILLONG 7,453,535 4,326,951 2,353,877
2861 U NONGSAIN HIMA KHASI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 3,603,399 2,637,249 638,749
2862 U PEITNGOR KHASI DAILY(M) SHILLONG 2,119,639 1,011,373 448,898
2863 SALANTINI JANERA GARO DAILY(M) TURA 717,379 669,260 225,071
2864 HIGHLANDER ENGLISH DAILY(M) AIZAWL 2,503,579 1,602,755 795,281
2865 MIZORAM POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) AIZAWL 7,421,027 6,782,530 3,514,595
2866 THE AIZAWL POST MIZO DAILY(M) AIZAWL 0 2,214,607 738,925

2867
THE ZOZAM TIMES MIZO

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AIZAWL 2,377,743 1,606,115 702,792

2868 VANGLAINI MIZO DAILY(M) AIZAWL 2,919,107 3,246,245 1,513,499
2869 EASTERN MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) DIMAPUR 5,052,539 3,783,470 1,586,401
2870 NAGALAND PAGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) DIMAPUR 526,803 499,877 194,358
2871 NAGALAND POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) DIMAPUR 7,051,398 7,002,778 2,772,119
2872 THE MORUNG EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) DIMAPUR 3,807,697 2,027,584 738,328
2873 TIR YIMYIM NAGA DAILY(M) DIMAPUR 1,369,835 842,044 264,068

2874
CAPI NAGA

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOHIMA 433,140 331,001 100,568

2875 THE ANUSILAN ODIA FORTNIGHTLY ANGUL 0 10,348 8,120
2876 NYAYABATI ODIA DAILY(M) ATHGARH 0 0 186,787
2877 KOSHALA PRABAHA ODIA WEEKLY BALANGIR 0 7,789 6,467
2878 AJIKALI ODIA DAILY(M) BALASORE 6,435,684 3,051,557 1,327,617
2879 ANUDHYANA ODIA DAILY(M) BALASORE 381,966 170,973 6,143
2880 DHWANI PRATIDHWANI ODIA DAILY(M) BALASORE 463,414 850,091 222,194
2881 JUGASHREE JUGANARI ODIA MONTHLY BALASORE 0 81,356 47,307
2882 ODISHA KHABAR ODIA DAILY(M) BALASORE 1,126,151 167,848 40,789
2883 SAMAYARA CHAKRA ODIA MONTHLY BALASORE 0 6,864 8,579
2884 SAMBAD BAHIKA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BALASORE 0 6,496 0



2885 SEITHO ARAMBHA ODIA DAILY(M) BALASORE 787,466 949,675 648,447
2886 THE KALANTAR ODIA DAILY(E) BALASORE 9,863 73,448 37,085
2887 THE NUTANBARTA ODIA DAILY(E) BALASORE 316,917 522,081 301,878
2888 ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY(M) BERHAMPUR 2,122,189 1,716,354 676,392
2889 DHARITRI ODIA DAILY(M) BERHAMPUR 1,386,777 521,231 202,138
2890 PRATIDIN ODIA DAILY(M) BERHAMPUR 798,272 1,943,200 529,467
2891 THE NABEEN ODIA WEEKLY BERHAMPUR 0 5,174 0
2892 BEHURA ODIA DAILY(E) BHADRAK 18,397 127,649 0
2893 ODISHA SWABHIMAN ODIA MONTHLY BHADRAK 17,710 30,749 0
2894 THE SAKALA ODIA DAILY(M) BHADRAK 933,896 1,310,060 387,863
2895 AKHBARNAMA URDU DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 601,415 1,109,685 156,311
2896 AMARIKATHA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 222,498 68,862 9,413
2897 ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 96,457 131,707 22,333
2898 ASHA PRADEEP ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2899 AWHAWAN ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2900 BIMA CHRONICLE ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 10,348 0

2901
BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY BHUBANESWAR 997,249 305,613 63,508

2902 CAPITAL POSTER ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 10,348 6,467
2903 DAKSHYATA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 6,467
2904 DARSHANA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 314,455 982,994 100,806
2905 DHARITRI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 24,789,025 7,558,013 3,516,225
2906 DINALIPI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 4,944,764 3,360,615 352,372
2907 DUNIYA KHABAR ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 0 9,413
2908 HIRANCHAL ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 79,585 68,640 14,876
2909 INDIA CORRIDOR ENGLISH MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR 62,289 28,629 0
2910 INDUS VALLEY TIMES ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 6,467
2911 JANAMATA PARIKRAMA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2912 JUBA MORCHA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 0
2913 KADAMBINI ODIA MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR 0 11,816 0
2914 KALINGA BHARATI HINDI DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 9,937 7,348
2915 KALINGA MAIL ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 309,981 357,578 59,924
2916 KRANTIDHARA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 581,067 680,232 26,647
2917 LOKA SAMPARKA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 6,467
2918 LOKANEETI ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2919 MAHABHARAT ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 152,051 113,525 9,413
2920 MALLAHAR ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 126,567 54,299 70,552
2921 MANABIKATAR KATHA ODIA MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR 0 9,963 6,791
2922 MANTHAN ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2923 MANTHAN ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 347,104 626,432 218,991
2924 MEDIA AGE ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2925 NAKSHATRA JYOTI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 4,983 64,611 0
2926 NANDINI ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 10,348 9,737
2927 NARI KALYAN ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2928 NAVA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 0 159,066
2929 NETA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 0 6,467
2930 NIJUKTI KHABAR ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 18,694 35,932
2931 NITIDIN ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 24,163 3,186,822 1,138,274
2932 ODISHA BHASKAR ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 5,842,241 8,366,730 3,159,921
2933 ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 5,059,999 4,405,582 3,166,569
2934 ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 45,372 8,120
2935 ODISHA NEWS ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 12,418 6,467
2936 ODISHA SANDESH ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 10,348 6,467
2937 ODIYARA SANMANA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 37,803
2938 ORISSA POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 1,038,308 939,547 714,944
2939 ORISSA TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(E) BHUBANESWAR 17,570 246,836 43,936
2940 PARYABEKHYAK ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 146,656 196,021 35,769
2941 PRAGATIVADI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 21,325,344 11,067,407 3,592,076
2942 PRAMEYA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 29,327,355 25,542,587 8,993,862
2943 PRATIDIN ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 3,567,431 3,122,447 936,038
2944 PRATIGYAN ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2945 PRATISRUTI PLUS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2946 PRAVARI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 62,895 0 0
2947 SABUJA ODISAR KH.PHARDA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2948 SAHASA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 0
2949 SAMBAD ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 47,544,495 20,554,561 8,591,417
2950 SAMBAD KALIKA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 5,235,354 192,385 131,475



2951 SANCHAR ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 169,663 184,933 9,413
2952 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 120,156 115,023 9,058
2953 SANSKRUT BHASA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 6,467
2954 SARBASADHARANA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 80,510 0
2955 SASANA KHABAR ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 0 6,143
2956 SATYA KHABAR ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2957 SATYARA SWARA NIRBHAY ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 1,189,633 325,374
2958 SINDHUJA ODIA MONTHLY BHUBANESWAR 0 12,506 0
2959 SOOCHANA PATRA ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,789 0
2960 SPECIAL OPINION ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 6,496 6,467
2961 SRUTI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 278,948 1,392,819 143,681
2962 SURYAPRAVA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 1,231,192 248,447 26,825
2963 SWADHIKAR ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 18,694 9,737
2964 THE INDIAN ERA ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 91,114 84,144 30,640

2965
THE INDUSTRY AND MINES 
OBSERVER ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY BHUBANESWAR 0 8,313 0

2966 THE KHOLADWAR ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 64,730 60,723 9,413
2967 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 1,773,290 1,468,169 965,843
2968 THE NYAYABATI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 0 9,413
2969 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 524,195 423,220 0
2970 THE SAMAYA ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 1,607,317 4,112,893 1,880,937
2971 THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 486,718 262,362 0
2972 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 1,920,864 3,504,406 1,050,697
2973 UNNATI PATHE ODIA WEEKLY BHUBANESWAR 0 7,786 6,467
2974 UTKAL MAIL ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 118,129 257,790 41,389
2975 UTKALMAIL HINDI DAILY HINDI DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 29,084 224,808 65,840
2976 VISWABANI ODIA DAILY(M) BHUBANESWAR 0 0 6,143
2977 HIRANCHAL ODIA WEEKLY BOUDDHA 0 7,789 0
2978 DESABARTA ODIA DAILY(M) CUTTACK 237,384 103,399 71,234
2979 DURMUKHA ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK 0 6,496 0
2980 KRUSHAK SAMBAD ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK 0 13,039 0
2981 MATRUBHASA ODIA DAILY(M) CUTTACK 6,185,085 723,974 689,940
2982 PRAJATANTRA ODIA DAILY(E) CUTTACK 13,223,534 6,301,934 3,271,484
2983 PRALAYA ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK 10,760 10,866 6,791
2984 RAJANITEE EXPRESS ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK 0 10,348 6,467
2985 RASHTRA DEEP ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK 0 8,313 8,255
2986 SATYA APARADHA KAHANEE ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK 0 10,243 8,579
2987 THE BISWAS ODIA FORTNIGHTLY CUTTACK 0 6,496 6,467
2988 THE KLAINGA PRAVA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY CUTTACK 0 10,348 8,120

2989
THE POLITICAL AND BUSINESS 
DAILY ENGLISH DAILY(M) CUTTACK 77,312 489,372 272,124

2990 THE SAMAJ ODIA DAILY(M) CUTTACK 27,855,937 25,723,504 9,825,555
2991 THE SAMAJA ODIA WEEKLY CUTTACK 0 15,845 8,255
2992 VIKAS BARTA ODIA MONTHLY CUTTACK 0 8,051 0
2993 VIKAS BARTA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY CUTTACK 0 7,789 0
2994 WORLD WATCH ENGLISH MONTHLY CUTTACK 0 8,572 8,579
2995 DHARITRI ODIA DAILY(M) DHENKANAL 248,243 501,945 323,910
2996 PRASANT ODIA DAILY(M) DHENKANAL 125,600 239,409 28,125
2997 ODIYARA SANMANA ODIA DAILY(E) JAGATSINGHPUR 0 214,175 113,718
2998 THE SURYASTA ODIA MONTHLY JAJPUR 0 13,039 6,791
2999 AAROOP ODIA DAILY(M) JHARSUGUDA 279,149 530,658 83,311
3000 JANATAR BANDHU ODIA WEEKLY JHARSUGUDA 0 7,789 0
3001 JANAMATA PARIKRAMA ODIA DAILY(M) JURUDI 0 164,850 6,143
3002 SWADHIKAR ODIA DAILY(M) KENDRAPADA 0 838,744 119,185
3003 ODISHA EXPRESS ODIA DAILY(M) KENDRAPARA 438,204 533,856 321,361
3004 SUSASHAN ODIA WEEKLY KENDRAPARA 0 7,789 0
3005 TULASI KHETRA ODIA WEEKLY KENDRAPARA 0 9,343 4,865
3006 THE SAKALA ODIA DAILY(E) KEONJHAR 7,946 4,816 0

3007
ORIYA GALPARA NABAJATAK 
KATHA ODIA MONTHLY

KHORDHA/ 
BHUBANESWAR 0 27,778 19,883

3008 SATARKA ODIA WEEKLY KHURDA 0 0 6,467
3009 NANDINI ODIA DAILY(M) PARADEEP 0 219,153 40,547
3010 MUKTA MANDAP ODIA DAILY(M) PURI 0 18,189 6,143
3011 TEERTH KHETRA ODIA DAILY(E) PURI 9,670 771,397 173,495
3012 UTKAL NAKHYATRA ODIA FORTNIGHTLY PURI 0 0 4,865
3013 UTKAL-SAMAJ ODIA DAILY(M) PURI 353,281 1,209,602 268,076
3014 LOKAKATHA ODIA DAILY(M) RAJGANGPUR 287,367 364,561 12,166



3015 ANUPAM BHARAT ODIA DAILY(M) RAYAGADA 0 391,745 154,926
3016 AAROOP ODIA WEEKLY ROURKELA 0 7,789 0
3017 BHARAT DARSHAN ODIA DAILY(M) ROURKELA 207,344 311,456 29,412
3018 DINDAYAL MAIL ODIA WEEKLY ROURKELA 0 7,789 6,467
3019 ESWAR ODIA DAILY(E) ROURKELA 0 0 6,143
3020 KABI ODIA MONTHLY ROURKELA 0 16,474 8,579
3021 KALINGA BHARATI HINDI DAILY(E) ROURKELA 0 0 86,541
3022 N F TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) ROURKELA 0 0 9,082
3023 ORISSA KI AWAJ HINDI MONTHLY ROURKELA 0 8,302 6,514
3024 PASCHIMANCHALA ODIA WEEKLY ROURKELA 0 12,418 0
3025 SAJAGA ODIA WEEKLY ROURKELA 0 15,578 8,120
3026 SHRAMIKA MALIKA ODIA WEEKLY ROURKELA 0 9,981 0
3027 THE KALINGA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) ROURKELA 365,359 853,689 329,229
3028 THE SUDHAR ODIA DAILY(M) ROURKELA 16,923 133,992 7,796
3029 THE UTKAL SAMACHAR ODIA DAILY(M) ROURKELA 220,687 1,192,346 539,240
3030 UTKAL DARSAN HINDI DAILY(M) ROURKELA 420,811 422,343 53,487
3031 UTKAL MAIL ODIA DAILY(E) ROURKELA 117,430 461,681 163,351
3032 UTKAL MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) ROURKELA 27,922 0 0
3033 AGNISHIKHA ODIA DAILY(E) SAMBALPUR 192,573 106,422 9,413
3034 BHARAT DARSAN ODIA DAILY(M) SAMBALPUR 173,769 1,021,628 111,867
3035 DHARITRI ODIA DAILY(M) SAMBALPUR 3,091,159 1,068,658 620,257
3036 HIRANCHAL ODIA DAILY(M) SAMBALPUR 152,049 645,526 154,369
3037 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) SAMBALPUR 139,173 359,053 243,092
3038 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) PUDUCHERRY 5,818,020 3,674,218 1,092,729
3039 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) PUDUCHERRY 3,591,070 1,969,731 1,132,533
3040 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) PUDUCHERRY 662,960 468,690 15,426
3041 NAMATHU MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) PUDUCHERRY 0 320,508 146,587
3042 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) PUDUCHERRY 69,684 31,818 21,628
3043 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) PUDUCHERRY 1,394,959 1,890,986 1,077,575
3044 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) AMRITSAR 2,860,259 2,393,087 1,529,980
3045 DALER KHALSA PUNJABI WEEKLY AMRITSAR 0 9,343 8,299
3046 AJIT PUNJABI DAILY(M) BATHINDA 0 1,678,219 1,152,935
3047 AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BATHINDA 0 486,270 99,829
3048 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHATINDA 574,944 574,373 291,276
3049 PILOT HINDI DAILY(M) BHATINDA 247,706 125,673 0
3050 PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY(M) BHATINDA 952,065 665,545 180,953
3051 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) BHATINDA 934,904 807,581 324,502
3052 KAPOORPATRIKA PUNJABI WEEKLY FARIDKOT 0 7,786 0
3053 MALWA NEWS PUNJABI MONTHLY FARIDKOT 0 6,132 0
3054 MALWASANDESH PUNJABI WEEKLY FARIDKOT 0 6,739 0
3055 VIKAS SANDESH PUNJABI FORTNIGHTLY FARIDKOT 0 5,616 0
3056 KALAM DI JUBANI PUNJABI DAILY(M) FATEHGARH SAHIB 413,540 1,054,077 316,339
3057 SARHAD KESRI HINDI DAILY(M) FEROZPUR 1,417,577 1,408,537 535,227
3058 AJ-DI-AWAZ PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 1,620,231 8,318,223 2,518,555
3059 AJIT PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 36,580,725 14,842,667 5,616,071
3060 AJIT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 245,097 366,371 109,057
3061 AKALI PATRIKA PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 426,152 425,729 0
3062 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 533,082 216,319 83,965

3063
BABA BUDHHA SAHIB SANDESH PUNJABI MONTHLY JALANDHAR 0 6,755 0

3064 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 1,167,852 1,236,713 568,696
3065 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 716,805 702,270 363,482
3066 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 26,982,437 23,003,164 9,026,093
3067 ENCOUNTER HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 157,130 0 0
3068 HINDI MILAP HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 115,550 381,527 294,083
3069 HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 1,277,281 1,768,573 983,266
3070 JAG BANI PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 6,526,731 3,893,169 1,950,250
3071 JAN JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 651,728 498,715 46,742
3072 METRO ENCOUNTER HINDI DAILY(E) JALANDHAR 196,575 0 0
3073 NAWAN ZAMANA PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 35,485 87,453 19,011
3074 PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 14,723,064 8,223,971 4,958,671
3075 PUNJAB TIMES PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 0 434,357 173,018
3076 PUNJABI JAGRAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 3,060,057 1,192,918 100,348
3077 PUNJABI TRIBUNE PUNJABI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 139,394 244,525 78,275
3078 THE TRIBUNE ENGLISH DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 2,657,565 2,539,702 1,392,093
3079 UTTAM HINDU HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 5,613,075 5,876,109 3,383,271
3080 VIR PRATAP HINDI DAILY(M) JALANDHAR 22,336 0 0



3081 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 1,053,174 781,576 425,358
3082 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 1,689,131 1,501,541 868,018
3083 JAG BANI (JALANDHAR) PUNJABI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 11,007,630 4,107,410 0
3084 JANCH CHAUKOT PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA 0 6,496 6,467
3085 JUSTICE NEWS PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA 0 10,348 6,467
3086 KALAM DI JUBANÌ PUNJABI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 345,599 271,823 67,438
3087 LOK RAI PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA 14,345 12,418 13,077
3088 PEHREDAR PUNJABI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 581,103 1,386,730 464,856

3089
PUNJAB KESARI (JALANDHAR) HINDI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 8,635,604 3,738,657 0

3090 SAMRALA TIMES PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA 0 12,418 6,467
3091 SURAJ PUNJABI DAILY(M) LUDHIANA 1,835,427 2,976,217 1,619,087
3092 TAJA MASALE PUNJABI WEEKLY LUDHIANA 0 12,418 6,467
3093 DES PARDES PUNJABI DAILY(M) MANSA 0 63,772 21,157
3094 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) MOHALI 513,140 350,264 50,253
3095 TRANSPORT TIMES PUNJABI WEEKLY MOHALI 0 0 6,467
3096 RUPANA SAMACHAR PUNJABI DAILY(M) MUKTSAR 254,383 457,250 398,742
3097 EVENING EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(E) PATHANKOT 1,282 34,869 9,182
3098 ASHIANA PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 649,953 530,047 125,431
3099 BHARAT DESH HAMARA HINDI DAILY(M) PATIALA 1,023,434 746,949 42,574
3100 CHARDIKALA PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA 171,885 228,061 111,092
3101 CHARHDIKALA PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 6,390,913 5,193,656 2,889,474
3102 DHARALEDAR PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 1,176,086 829,297 110,977
3103 GAIRAT PUNJABI WEEKLY PATIALA 0 60,814 13,077
3104 GARJADI SAWER PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 539,372 1,242,546 412,164
3105 GARJDI SAWER PUNJABI FORTNIGHTLY PATIALA 79,113 66,161 9,737
3106 GIAN WAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 462,266 440,282 29,601
3107 KHETI DUNIYAN PUNJABI WEEKLY PATIALA 101,307 89,751 17,584
3108 NIRPAKH CHARCHA PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 337,167 578,327 159,565
3109 PUNJAB INTERNATIONAL PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA 0 9,497 0
3110 QAUMI PUNJAB PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA 0 16,474 8,579
3111 RANJIT PUNJABI DAILY(M) PATIALA 0 100,430 6,143
3112 SOCH DI SHAKTI PUNJABI MONTHLY PATIALA 13,355 84,162 0
3113 SUKHRAJ PUNJABI WEEKLY PATIALA 89,842 121,325 42,750
3114 AZAD SOCH PUNJABI DAILY(M) SANGRUR 1,593,450 2,540,214 830,485
3115 RANVEER RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) ABUROAD 0 699,058 410,383
3116 ADHUNIK AJMER HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 0 0 104,375
3117 ADHUNIK RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 14,688 30,716 0
3118 ADHUNIK VATAVARAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 6,496 6,467
3119 AJAYMERU TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 10,531 3,507
3120 AJMER DOOT HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3121 AJMER JAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 10,348 0
3122 AJMER KI MASHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3123 AJMER TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 25,089 7,091
3124 ALFAZ TODAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 15,571 0
3125 AWAZ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3126 AZAD HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 10,348 8,120
3127 AZAD NYAYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 10,348 0
3128 BEROZGAAR MITRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 0 3,507
3129 BHABHAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3130 BHARAT BHOOMI SINDHI DAILY(E) AJMER 109,599 795,288 292,035
3131 BHARAT DESH MAHAN SINDHI WEEKLY AJMER 0 10,348 8,120
3132 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 1,597,207 1,121,379 729,624
3133 DAINIK NAVJYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 16,602,011 9,307,852 3,134,580
3134 DARBAR HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3135 DICTATOR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 3,507
3136 DIRECTOR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 0
3137 DIWAN MOHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 8,776 4,865
3138 HINDU SINDHI DAILY(M) AJMER 1,278,386 1,323,051 299,984
3139 HUKMANAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 7,946 20,783 4,541
3140 JASWANT JEET JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3141 JAYANTI JANTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 0
3142 KESHAVDHARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 2,808 4,865
3143 KHAWAJA KI NAGARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3144 KISAN DHAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3145 LABANA JAGARATI SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 6,496 3,507
3146 LAL ANGARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 0



3147 LEHROKE BAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3148 LOK MAIL SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3149 MARU PRAHAR HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 1,091,467 300,178 72,951
3150 MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 798,784 71,591 195,183
3151 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 0 15,871 0
3152 NAYA YUG PURUSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3153 PAYAM-A-RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 5,190 2,808 0
3154 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 61,968 41,890 4,541
3155 RAJ KA RAJ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 4,865
3156 RAJASTHAN CHETNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3157 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 2,463,434 2,353,098 1,221,253
3158 RAJYADESH SINDHI DAILY(M) AJMER 382,599 507,036 54,263
3159 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) AJMER 194,712 2,743,345 1,011,416
3160 RIMZIM HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,786 4,865
3161 ROSHAN  BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 6,739 3,922
3162 SAMACHAR SAMARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 0 6,467
3163 SAMRAT PRITHVIRAJ HINDI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,786 0
3164 SANT KANWAR RAM SINDHI WEEKLY AJMER 0 6,496 6,467
3165 SANT SADHU VASVANI SINDHI WEEKLY AJMER 0 7,789 0
3166 SHAHID HEM KULHNI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 0
3167 TOOFANI TAKKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AJMER 0 5,616 0
3168 ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 518,148 435,856 176,217
3169 BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 344,326 119,934 8,993
3170 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 1,201,067 882,975 482,255
3171 JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 64,532 69,507 13,623
3172 JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 748,984 1,599,699 540,584
3173 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 88,735 63,519 4,541
3174 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 2,517,733 1,262,754 536,751
3175 RAJASTHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALWAR 48,477 44,116 6,143
3176 SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E) ALWAR 1,541,312 1,766,577 835,016
3177 MARU MANCH HINDI DAILY(M) BALOTRA (BARMER) 33,191 0 3,183
3178 ANDAR KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY BANSWARA 0 10,348 6,467
3179 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BANSWARA 61,196 506,715 240,469
3180 JAI KANTHAL HINDI DAILY(M) BANSWARA 662,398 1,709,815 748,709
3181 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BANSWARA 962,559 851,590 252,353
3182 DISHA DHWAJ HINDI DAILY(M) BARAN 10,836 86,892 27,418
3183 KOTA TIGER HINDI WEEKLY BARAN 0 5,616 3,507
3184 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BARAN 351,926 303,662 521,899
3185 BARMER EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BARMER 0 6,496 4,865
3186 BARMER LIVE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BARMER 0 9,343 0
3187 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BARMER 262,387 716,368 348,732
3188 HAFTE KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BARMER 0 10,348 4,865
3189 HIRDAY DESH HINDI WEEKLY BARMER 0 10,348 6,467
3190 JANATA SAHKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BARMER 0 148,647 6,377
3191 MARU LEHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BARMER 16,028 308,853 24,285
3192 MARWAD DOOT HINDI DAILY(M) BARMER 256,438 143,045 7,649
3193 OPEN STAGE HINDI DAILY(M) BARMER 0 50,277 7,713
3194 ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHARATPUR 481,798 248,691 6,143
3195 ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY(M) BHARATPUR 153,248 125,621 91,330
3196 AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY BHARATPUR 0 5,616 0
3197 BARODA DIGDARSHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3198 BHARATPUR AGAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 21,601 9,837
3199 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHARATPUR 400,830 819,489 444,824
3200 DEVRAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BHARATPUR 193,879 160,023 21,139
3201 KRISHAK JEEVAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3202 KRISHAK MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 31,141 9,837
3203 KRISHI SAMRAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3204 LOHAGARH PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3205 MASHHOOR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 31,141 9,837
3206 PUBLIC INSAAF DIARY HINDI DAILY(E) BHARATPUR 44,330 42,535 4,541
3207 PUBLIC INSAF DIARY HINDI WEEKLY BHARATPUR 0 37,438 9,837

3208
RAJASTHANI GUJRATI SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865

3209 SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E) BHARATPUR 2,062,658 3,691,247 1,556,753
3210 SUJAAN GANGA DAILY POST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3211 TIMES OF KEWALADEV HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 3,893 4,865
3212 VIJAYGARH SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHARATPUR 0 7,786 4,865



3213 AADHA JAMANA HINDI WEEKLY BHILWARA 0 5,616 3,507
3214 BHILWARA EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHILWARA 0 2,808 3,507
3215 BHILWARA LOKPEEDA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHILWARA 0 5,616 3,507
3216 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BHILWARA 797,345 518,426 158,318
3217 JHANJHAWAT HINDI WEEKLY BHILWARA 0 2,808 3,507
3218 KHANIJ DOOT HINDI MONTHLY BHILWARA 0 9,132 4,756
3219 LOK JEEVAN HINDI DAILY(M) BHILWARA 91,988 6,143 2,169
3220 MENAL HINDI WEEKLY BHILWARA 0 3,893 3,507
3221 MEWAR KRANTI KAAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BHILWARA 0 2,808 0
3222 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) BHILWARA 0 7,189 0
3223 PRATAP BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY BHILWARA 0 7,786 4,865
3224 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BHILWARA 2,365,967 1,431,853 562,844
3225 TARUN DESH HINDI DAILY(M) BHILWARA 896,908 622,967 267,360
3226 BIKANER AB TAK HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 0 0 9,413
3227 BIKANER EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BIKANER 0 5,616 3,507
3228 CHOKSI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BIKANER 0 5,616 3,507
3229 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 1,978,955 993,177 600,800
3230 JUST RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 111,834 17,496 52,487
3231 KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 2,201,722 6,354,601 1,807,368
3232 KRANTI BIGUL HINDI WEEKLY BIKANER 0 7,786 4,865
3233 KRISHI PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 0 79,917 13,299
3234 LOK UJALA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BIKANER 0 5,616 3,507
3235 LOKMAT HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 480,350 1,655,621 612,268
3236 NATIONAL RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 762,526 56,250 0
3237 NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 57,777 39,917 23,344
3238 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 1,631,209 1,076,708 674,119
3239 RAJASTHAN PRADEEP HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 876,489 1,824,033 692,781
3240 RAJASTHANI CHIRAG HINDI DAILY(E) BIKANER 1,536,347 1,000,968 338,548
3241 RAJSUYA HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 130,720 55,116 9,413
3242 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 1,156,153 971,998 379,487
3243 THAR ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 221,229 53,951 4,541
3244 TIMES OF RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY BIKANER 0 5,616 0
3245 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 107,161 267,546 74,150
3246 YUG PAKSHA HINDI DAILY(M) BIKANER 245,130 777,833 476,974
3247 ANGAD HINDI DAILY(E) BUNDI 0 24,640 24,640
3248 BUNDI TIGER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BUNDI 0 5,616 0
3249 RAJ MARG HINDI DAILY(E) BUNDI 58,251 653,789 13,566
3250 DASHPUR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) CHITTORGARH 9,460 0 0
3251 DASHPUR EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) CHITTORGARH 148,714 288,289 0
3252 JAN NAYAK HINDI DAILY(M) CHITTORGARH 548,796 550,335 31,561
3253 CHURU EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY CHURU 0 7,786 4,865
3254 JAIPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) CHURU 0 22,070 25,452
3255 MAHKATA HINDUSTAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY CHURU 0 7,786 4,865
3256 MUSLIM AAWAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY CHURU 0 7,786 4,865
3257 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) CHURU 5,938,202 2,049,042 1,196,507
3258 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) CHURU 135,562 228,843 125,816
3259 BEAUROSANDES HINDI DAILY(M) DAUSA 35,029 351,235 68,014
3260 DAUSA GAZATTE HINDI DAILY(M) DAUSA 41,039 7,189 6,143
3261 DHAKAD SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DAUSA 0 7,786 4,865
3262 EVENING PLUS HINDI DAILY(E) DAUSA 101,023 0 0
3263 FACE OF RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DAUSA 0 5,616 3,507
3264 JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DAUSA 442,559 972,785 309,614
3265 KRISHAK MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DAUSA 0 31,141 9,837

3266
NAV SURYA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DAUSA 22,682 72,281 23,560

3267 AJAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DHOLPUR 458,607 545,243 118,811
3268 BHARTPUR AGAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DHOLPUR 0 22,457 9,837
3269 CHAMBLE KESARI HINDI WEEKLY DHOLPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3270 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE HINDI DAILY(M) DHOLPUR 453,483 445,715 95,948
3271 DHOLPUR TEEKSHNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DHOLPUR 2,621 5,616 3,507
3272 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DHOLPUR 147,311 380,753 192,318
3273 JAN PRAVACHAK HINDI WEEKLY DHOLPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3274 MADHYA JANDARSHAN HINDI DAILY(E) DHOLPUR 381,290 265,100 6,143
3275 MASHHOOR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DHOLPUR 3,893 31,141 9,837
3276 PRATIYOGI BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) DHOLPUR 285,594 46,825 6,143
3277 PUBLIC INSAF DAIRY HINDI DAILY(M) DHOLPUR 0 0 3,183
3278 PUBLIC INSAF DAIRY HINDI WEEKLY DHOLPUR 0 31,141 4,865



3279 AATMA KI JWALA HINDI DAILY(M) DUNGARPUR 199,395 210,188 77,430
3280 VAGAD DOOT HINDI DAILY(M) DUNGARPUR 87,823 0 0
3281 ANOKHA RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3282 BEPARDA SACH HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 10,084 32,160 99,780
3283 BHADRA PARIKARMA HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 10,348 6,467
3284 BRAHMAN UPDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 0
3285 DAINIK IBADAT HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 173,762 379,220 9,413
3286 DAVA CHARCHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 12,418 0
3287 GAURAV JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3288 GOGOMEDI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 5,616 4,865
3289 GUNGYAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 0
3290 HANUMANGARH KESRI HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 6,496 6,467
3291 HANUMANGARH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 5,616 6,467
3292 KALAM KI JYOTI PATRAKAR HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3293 KHELROMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 10,348 4,865
3294 KUNJ KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 6,496 0
3295 MAHILA AYOG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 10,348 6,467
3296 MEDICINE REPORTER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3297 MINAKSHI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 5,616 4,865
3298 NAI IMARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 10,348 4,865
3299 NATH PANTH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3300 PRABHAT KESARI HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865

3301
RAJASTHAN TEJ HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HANUMANGARH 25,451 15,360 4,541

3302 RAWATSAR JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3303 SAANYKAAL TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) HANUMANGARH 7,946 14,640 6,143
3304 TEJ HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 4,908,514 2,570,771 1,623,672
3305 TEJKESRI HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 1,473,359 1,447,653 338,370
3306 TRIMURTI SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 2,890 23,673 6,143
3307 UDAY KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3308 UTTARANCHAL SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY HANUMANGARH 0 3,893 0

3309
VARNMALA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HANUMANGARH 10,084 119,184 39,922

3310 VIJAY KI AWAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 7,786 4,865
3311 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) HANUMANGARH 144,565 228,054 259,475
3312 VOLTAGE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HANUMANGARH 0 3,893 4,865
3313 YORKER HINDI DAILY(E) HANUMANGARH 14,728 0 59,309
3314 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) HINDAUN CITY 4,303,539 2,237,483 515,741
3315 AAJ JAIPUR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 9,937 11,925
3316 AAP KI ADALAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3317 AAROHI UDDGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 4,865
3318 ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 50,992 110,131 9,413
3319 AGAAZ KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3320 AGRASEN SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 6,467
3321 AHA INDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 3,922 4,901
3322 AHA ZINDAGI HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR 0 14,341 12,803
3323 AKASH DEEP HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 18,694 9,737
3324 AMRIT INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 134,457 14,575
3325 ANJANI EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 5,873 15,360 0
3326 ANTERYAMI KI KALAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 3,507
3327 APRADH EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3328 ARUN INDIA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3329 ARUN PRABHA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 6,742 58,332 31,809
3330 AWARE INDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3331 BADATA RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 3,507
3332 BADHTE KADAM HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 91,631 0 0
3333 BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 137,327 70,751 8,815
3334 BALHANS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 15,591 10,393
3335 BHOR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 275,686 222,687 46,695
3336 BODH SAURABH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
3337 BRIJ KAPIL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 3,817 7,786 4,865
3338 CHAMAKTA CHANDRAMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 15,578 9,737
3339 CHAUKADI NEWS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3340 COMPITITION SALAHKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 15,657 3,507
3341 CURRENT BALMIKI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0
3342 CURRENT JAWALA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 338,824 0 0



3343
D N A (DAILY NEWS ANALYSIS) 
SUNDAY ENGLISH WEEKLY JAIPUR 6,660 0 0

3344 DAHAKTA RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3345 DAILY NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 2,746 239,695 117,085
3346 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 55,850,333 30,042,344 16,266,188
3347 DAINIK NAVJYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 6,996,158 4,125,519 1,745,117
3348 DEVOTE HINDUSTAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 12,418 6,467
3349 DHAKAD SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3350 DHUNDHAND RI LALKAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3351 DIKSHA DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3352 DIVYA MARWADI SANSAR HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR 31,041 0 0

3353
DNA (DAILY NEWS & ANALYSIS ) ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAIPUR 5,410,904 1,894,121 0

3354 EVENING PLUS HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 13,538 34,869 9,413
3355 EVENING POST HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 0 95,058 9,413
3356 EXIM EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3357 GARIBON KA SETU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 0
3358 GARIBON KA SITARA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0
3359 GEM AND JEWELLERY TODAY ENGLISH MONTHLY JAIPUR 0 8,302 0
3360 GHOOMTA AAINAA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 53,152 0

3361
GLOBAL TENDERS & AUCTIONS HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0

3362 GOLDEN RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 9,837
3363 GRAMIN HALDHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3364 GULABI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 32,199 0 0
3365 GUPT DOOT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3366 HAMARA VATAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3367 HAMARI TAQUAT URDU FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3368 HEALTH EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 0
3369 HEALTH VIEW HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 6,467
3370 HIMGIRI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3371 HINDU SINDHI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 516,141 571,023 153,936
3372 HUKMNAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 0 4,541
3373 IBADAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 6,541 10,768 12,166
3374 IKRA PATRIKA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 9,343 3,507
3375 INDIAN DHAMAKA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0
3376 JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 1,160,176 3,155,877 549,810
3377 JAI MAHESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 0
3378 JAIPUR BEURO HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 13,538 68,462 9,413
3379 JAIPUR BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3380 JAIPUR KI AWAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3381 JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 12,298,927 11,243,095 3,568,100
3382 JAIPUR METRO TRACK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3383 JAIPUR TEHELKA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,174 4,865
3384 JAIPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 2,990 773,877 79,650

3385
JAIPUR TIMES HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAIPUR 589,577 416,289 26,610

3386 JALTEDEEP HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 213,602 318,611 105,869
3387 JAN HIRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3388 JAN PRAHARI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3389 JAT EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3390 KALAM HUKUMAT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3391 KALAM KASOUTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0
3392 KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 383,937 209,369 0
3393 KANCHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 437,407 370,169 58,607
3394 KARMA JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0
3395 KAYNAT SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3396 KHABARON KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 696,513 712,061 89,239
3397 KHANDAL SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3398 KHULEE AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3399 LAHLAHATI KRISHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3400 LOK AADARSH HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 6,739 0
3401 LOK JEEWAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 6,143 6,143
3402 LOKMAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 923,569 1,251,034 277,168

3403
LOKTANTRA KA PAHLA STAMBH HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0

3404 MADAK PADARTH VIRODHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865



3405 MADHUR SWAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3406 MAHABHARAT JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 192,432 26,376 28,510
3407 MANDI CHATANA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3408 MANU MADHVI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 9,837
3409 MARU KI MEHAK HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 6,467
3410 MARU RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3411 MEDICAL TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 0 4,865
3412 MEDICINE KI DUNIYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 3,893 0
3413 MISSILE EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 0 6,143

3414
MONDAY REPORT HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAIPUR 17,771 20,783 12,166

3415 MONDAY REPORT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3416 MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 91,717 45,721 55,232
3417 MRIDUL PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 21,912 20,783 12,166
3418 MUHINJO WATAN SINDHI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 9,343 0

3419
NAFANUKSAN HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY JAIPUR 517,014 305,322 62,877

3420 NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 102,100 106,676 65,923
3421 NAV SURYA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3422 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 6,486 12,530 34,591
3423 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 49,471 60,438 0
3424 NEWS JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 146,843 0 0
3425 NEWS ONE TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3426 NEWS TODAY HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 7,292 286,143 65,923
3427 NIRALA RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,174 0
3428 NIRALA SAMAJ HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 54,469 22,150 6,143
3429 NIRALI VIJAY HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 0 4,541
3430 NIRALI VIJAY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 4,865
3431 NIRMAN SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3432 NIYOJAN BHARTI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 6,467
3433 NUTAN PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3434 PALIKA POST HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 12,624 20,783 6,143
3435 PATHEYA KAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 96,664 51,174
3436 PINKCITY DOT COM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 31,807 6,467
3437 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 327,331 138,900 9,413
3438 PRATAHKAL HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 5,530,634 4,706,740 1,332,623
3439 PRATIGYA SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 12,894 11,730 8,993
3440 PRESS DON HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3441 PRITHVI LOK SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3442 PUNJAB KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 603,190 971,445 570,399
3443 RAILWAY TENDER HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0
3444 RAJ JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3445 RAJ SEEMA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 7,786 53,715 9,837
3446 RAJ SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3447 RAJ VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 14,118 21,074 14,575
3448 RAJASTHAN AWAS BULLETIN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3449 RAJASTHAN BUREAU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3450 RAJASTHAN DARSHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 9,343 0
3451 RAJASTHAN GULAB HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507

3452
RAJASTHAN HATAO 
BHRASHTACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 114,966 9,343 4,865

3453 RAJASTHAN JAGAT KESARI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3454 RAJASTHAN KAMAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3455 RAJASTHAN KEHARI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3456 RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 42,626 16,813 4,541
3457 RAJASTHAN LEADER HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 646,948 230,091 18,641
3458 RAJASTHAN LEADER URDU DAILY(M) JAIPUR 1,453,513 253,599 102,181
3459 RAJASTHAN MARU VIKAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

3460
RAJASTHAN MEN SABKI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0

3461 RAJASTHAN METRO PATRIKA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 9,837

3462
RAJASTHAN PALIKA SAMWAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0

3463 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 60,844,340 50,026,316 26,484,804

3464
RAJASTHAN SAMACHAR 
DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

3465 RAJASTHAN SATYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 0



3466 RAJASTHAN STATEMENT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 551,033 372,210 244,309
3467 RAJASTHAN VYAPAR DOOT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3468 RAJGANGA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 5,873 0 0
3469 RAJNITI KE ROOP HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0
3470 RAJPUTANA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 4,541 10,774
3471 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 7,667,007 2,751,263 1,007,630
3472 RASTRA SAMMAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 7,946 15,871 0
3473 REAL ESTATE MARKET HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 9,343 0
3474 RIGHT THINKING HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 0 3,507
3475 RIWAJ RAJASTHAN KI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 26,376 7,796
3476 ROJGAR MANDAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3477 ROYAL PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 12,418 6,467
3478 SABSE BADI KHABAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3479 SAFED HATHI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,789 0
3480 SAHAKAR SRISHTI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 3,135 3,922
3481 SAIMA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3482 SAJAG PRATINIDHI HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 7,871 0 0
3483 SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 20,082,102 10,963,159 3,994,257
3484 SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 0 209,884 62,707
3485 SAMANVAYEVANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3486 SANDHYA BORDER TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 40,430 0 0
3487 SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E) JAIPUR 4,829,191 2,466,818 577,360
3488 SAT PAKSH MANCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 12,418 6,467
3489 SATRANGI JAIPUR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3490 SATTA JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 5,873 15,360 8,993
3491 SATTA JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 21,761
3492 SATYA PRABHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3493 SCHOOLI HALCHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3494 SEEMA SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 38,940 107,398 56,571
3495 SEN VIKAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3496 SHAHIDON KA CHAMAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3497 SHAHIDON KI JUNG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 9,837
3498 SHIV SAMADHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3499 SHRAMIK RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507

3500
SHRI VIDYASAGAR KARMIK 
JAGAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0

3501 SHUBH RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
3502 SHUBHASHEESH HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR 0 8,302 0
3503 SINDHI CHAMAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3504 SUBHAH KI KIRAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,174 6,467
3505 SUNDER DESH RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 3,893 6,467
3506 SUR VIHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3507 TARK SANGAT SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3508 TASKARO KA SAFAYA HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0
3509 TATPAR HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR 6,866 12,506 6,514
3510 TEJKESRI HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 6,792 37,394 18,641
3511 THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 0 33,334
3512 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) JAIPUR 4,479,782 4,829,956 1,885,614
3513 TOP TEAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 2,808 0
3514 TRI OM TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3515 TRUST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3516 UDYOG AAS PASS HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 0 9,413 34,736
3517 UJJVAL MARUDHARA RAJASTHANI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3518 UNITY OF RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 0
3519 UPBHOKTA JAN CHETNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 4,865
3520 VANIJYA SETU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 6,496 0
3521 VICHAARON KA NIRNAYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3522 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 46,256 20,783 25,759
3523 VIR BHUMI RAJASTHAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3524 VIRAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 506,097 980,634 375,264
3525 VISHWAMAN HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3526 VISWA VANIJYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 7,786 7,786 4,865
3527 WOMEN OBSERVER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3528 YADAV RAKSHAK HINDI MONTHLY JAIPUR 0 9,963 5,189
3529 YASHVARDHAN TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 53,152 6,467
3530 YOUNG RAJASTHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 0
3531 YUG PAKSHA HINDI DAILY(M) JAIPUR 42,819 0 0



3532 YUGCHALAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3533 YUGDOOT HINDI WEEKLY JAIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
3534 MAHAGYAN HINDI DAILY(M) JAISALMER 0 15,764 83,732
3535 MARU MAHIMA HINDI DAILY(M) JAISALMER 0 4,541 4,541
3536 RAJASTHAN RI PATI RAJASTHANI DAILY(M) JAISALMER 227,247 360,140 36,350
3537 JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) JALORE 127,391 46,177 4,541
3538 MARU LEHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JALORE 29,614 0 0
3539 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) JALORE 120,566 45,065 4,541
3540 RAJASTHAN DEEP HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JALORE 0 10,348 6,467
3541 RAJASTHAN LEADER HINDI DAILY(M) JALORE 0 476,219 56,108
3542 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) JALORE 4,161,807 3,289,101 990,092
3543 AANDHI HINDI WEEKLY JHALAWAR 0 5,174 0
3544 DESH KI DHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) JHALAWAR 887,933 613,879 233,157
3545 KESARIYA KRANTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JHALAWAR 0 0 8,120
3546 NAV SURYA HINDI DAILY(M) JHUNJHUNU 89,739 128,323 187,121
3547 AGROBIOS NEWSLETTER ENGLISH MONTHLY JODHPUR 0 0 4,756
3548 BATAN RI FULWARI RAJASTHANI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,524 3,507
3549 BHAVISHYA GYATA HINDI MONTHLY JODHPUR 0 8,302 3,834
3550 CHAKRA BHARTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3551 CHEEL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3552 CONTROLER HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3553 CURRENT JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 3,507
3554 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 7,013,802 4,213,420 1,817,869
3555 DAINIK NAVJYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 10,784,965 5,770,931 2,143,406
3556 FYLFOT INDIA ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,524 3,507
3557 GARVIT BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3558 GRAMIN JAN CHETNA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3559 HAR DAM HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 3,893 4,865
3560 HUKMNAMA SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 25,766 30,716 12,554
3561 JALTEDEEP HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 596,085 671,613 292,114
3562 JANGAN HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 148,394 216,258 75,382
3563 JANGAN WEEKLY HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 12,992 8,120
3564 JINSUTRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3565 JODHANA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 0 15,360 12,554
3566 JODHANA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 23,166 7,786 0
3567 JODHPUR KRANTIKAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3568 JODHPUR SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3569 JODHPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
3570 KHABAR CHAKRA HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 9,504 15,360 9,883
3571 KHUSHHAAL RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 22,024 15,360 9,883
3572 MAHAK DOOT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 5,616 3,507
3573 MARU TIKON PARIKRAMA HINDI DAILY(E) JODHPUR 12,042 26,376 55,605
3574 MARULAHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 6,851 23,287 24,213
3575 MARUNAD HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 159,195 109,131 21,554
3576 MARWAD DOOT HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 8,378 0 0
3577 MATWALA RAHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 5,616 0
3578 NETA BANE ABHINETA HINDI DAILY(E) JODHPUR 5,873 10,819 0
3579 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 0 16,813 12,554
3580 PRAJA SEWAK HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3581 PRATAH KAAL HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 56,622 0 0
3582 PRATINIDHI HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 118,264 118,694 55,842
3583 RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 790,220 94,534 9,413
3584 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 10,778,135 6,442,400 3,365,133
3585 RAMSNEHI SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3586 RASHTRA PREMI HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3587 SANDHYA BORDER TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) JODHPUR 74,259 0 0
3588 STAR SAVERA HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 253,693 286,259 74,529
3589 SURYANAGRI SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JODHPUR 0 29,086 7,091
3590 UJALA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 255,536 522,379 91,189
3591 VIRAT VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) JODHPUR 1,552,510 2,089,972 1,191,390
3592 KHABRO KA MELA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KARAULI 0 7,786 4,865
3593 PUNCH TANTRA SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KARAULI 0 7,786 4,865
3594 VIJAY GARH SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KARAULI 0 7,786 4,865
3595 AAKASH KA SITARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 3,893 3,507
3596 ABHISHTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3597 AKSHAR KI PAHCHAN HINDI WEEKLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3598 ANANG DOOT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507



3599 CHAMBAL SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 749,917 1,077,615 662,391
3600 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 2,541,004 1,436,137 882,161
3601 DAINIK NAVJYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 5,510,800 2,985,055 709,128
3602 DESH KI DHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 238,580 252,527 92,529
3603 GHOOMTA AAINA HINDI WEEKLY KOTA 10,349 10,463 6,467
3604 HADOTI EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 0
3605 HADOTI KA DEEPAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 0
3606 HADOTI KA SHER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3607 HADOTI KI PARIKRAMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 0
3608 HADOTI KIRAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3609 HADOTI-KI-HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 0 0 10,118
3610 JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 11,084,442 10,039,436 3,531,669
3611 JAN JAGRITI PAKSH HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 12,864 0 0
3612 JANNAYAK HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 343,443 252,749 21,816
3613 KALAM KA ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 488,262 44,929 21,862
3614 KALAM KA KHEL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 7,786 3,507
3615 KOTA KI ADALAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 2,808 3,507
3616 KOTA KI MAHIMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3617 NAHLE PE DEHLA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 7,786 3,507
3618 NAV PUTRA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 7,786 3,507
3619 PRADUSHAN SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,616 3,507
3620 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 5,291,831 3,533,545 1,715,436
3621 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) KOTA 2,065,467 1,351,409 503,920
3622 SANSANIKHEJ KHABREN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 5,174 8,120
3623 YUVAK CURRENT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KOTA 0 10,348 8,120
3624 DHOLAMARU HINDI DAILY(M) MERTA CITY 7,946 20,783 6,143
3625 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) NAGAUR 723,779 575,862 146,986
3626 KAMYAB KALAM HINDI DAILY(M) NAGAUR 0 136,645 71,261
3627 PANCHAYAT PRABHAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NAGAUR 0 7,786 4,865
3628 RAJASTHAN KA DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NAGAUR 0 5,616 3,507
3629 SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E) NAGAUR 95,501 194,789 286,892
3630 VRAND JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NAGAUR 0 5,616 3,507
3631 GOSWAMI DOOT HINDI WEEKLY NOHAR 0 3,893 4,865
3632 MARU NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) NOHAR 28,698 3,630 0

3633
MARU PARIKRAMA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY NOHAR 5,873 15,360 6,143

3634 NOHAR DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NOHAR 0 2,808 0
3635 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 669,977 617,097 305,079
3636 JANGAN HINDI WEEKLY PALI 0 10,348 6,467
3637 JANGAN HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 108,650 248,686 44,827
3638 MARU LEHAR HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 111,706 287,278 64,239
3639 MARUNAD HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 282,874 242,128 7,796
3640 RAJASTHAN KHOJ KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 1,217,319 63,232 7,796
3641 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) PALI 833,072 982,117 372,890
3642 JAI KANTHAL HINDI DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 544,125 1,561,228 451,344
3643 KHABAR SAMRAT HINDI DAILY(M) RAJASAMAND 356,157 952,733 394,709
3644 AAPNI CITY HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SADULSHAHAR 0 7,786 4,865
3645 DESH KI DHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) SAWAI MADHOPUR 828,040 786,685 129,899
3646 GAGAN ALOK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SAWAI MADHOPUR 0 0 4,865
3647 GULABI HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) SAWAI MADHOPUR 210,051 107,716 9,413
3648 VIDHUT VEG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SAWAI MADHOPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3649 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 3,291,337 1,605,135 555,888
3650 EVENING PLUS HINDI DAILY(E) SIKAR 0 90,882 9,413
3651 JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 45,987 46,448 4,541
3652 MORNING NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 11,729 171,382 21,318
3653 NAVYATAN HINDI WEEKLY SIKAR 0 41,396 9,837
3654 NAVYATNA HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 358,980 175,690 30,235
3655 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 182,097 57,360 13,623
3656 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 2,679,611 1,748,416 633,189
3657 RAJASTHAN STATEMENT HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 406,574 1,770,966 533,518
3658 UDYOG AAS PAAS HINDI DAILY(M) SIKAR 533,450 819,502 80,168
3659 JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SIROHI 11,730,984 8,843,512 2,347,548
3660 JAIPUR BEURO HINDI DAILY(M) SIROHI 148,472 104,586 9,413
3661 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) SIROHI 229,193 329,961 21,963
3662 AKSHAYA BHARTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
3663 BHARAT JAN HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 10,348 4,865
3664 BHOR DAINIK MORNING HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 546,473 413,255 167,173



3665 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 1,049,212 827,387 512,511

3666
DR. AMBEDKAR AUR BAHUJAN HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 3,507

3667 FIGHTER HINDI DAILY(E) SRIGANGANAGAR 181,114 181,654 5,430
3668 GANGANAGAR AUR DESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
3669 GANGANAGAR MORCHA HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 7,789 6,467
3670 GANGANAGAR PRATAP HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 10,348 4,865
3671 HANSAL SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
3672 HANSAL SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 40,732 193,980 34,796
3673 HIGHLINE HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 40,606 15,227 0
3674 JAN MARG HINDI DAILY(E) SRIGANGANAGAR 387,184 195,993 226,202
3675 KANTEELEY PHOOL HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 0
3676 LOK SAMMAT HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 452,266 63,750 9,413
3677 NAYAY AUR ADALAT HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 0
3678 NIRMAN SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 7,786 6,467

3679
PRASHANT JYOTI HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY SRIGANGANAGAR 130,558 244,324 51,993

3680 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 3,774,466 2,067,984 822,801
3681 RASHTRIYA CHHAVI HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 655,892 1,000,856 381,982
3682 RUPANA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 6,496 6,467
3683 SANDHYA BORDER TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) SRIGANGANAGAR 251,416 388,648 335,880
3684 SEEMA KI LALKAR HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
3685 SEEMA KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 134,487 241,126 131,168
3686 SEEMA SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 1,427,499 1,736,263 67,129
3687 SURATGARH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
3688 SURYA BAZAR PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 7,786 3,507
3689 UTTAM SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SRIGANGANAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
3690 VINAY PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) SRIGANGANAGAR 24,729 48,714 11,789
3691 JAIPUR BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) SUMERPUR 86,099 78,269 26,300
3692 PRABHAT ABHIANDAN HINDI DAILY(M) SUMERPUR 253,231 137,067 14,825
3693 ACTIVE NEWS HINDI WEEKLY SURATGARH 0 6,739 3,507
3694 BLAST KI AWAJ HINDI WEEKLY SURATGARH 0 5,616 3,507
3695 BADTA RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) TONK 376,292 134,082 4,541
3696 BANAS VARDAN HINDI DAILY(M) TONK 15,195 10,768 3,183
3697 BANASVARDAN HINDI WEEKLY TONK 0 5,616 3,507

3698
DAINIK TAJ BHARTI HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY TONK 127,180 51,809 24,178

3699 KHABRON KI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) TONK 1,673,853 2,052,135 524,407

3700
NAV SURYA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY TONK 117,131 186,564 34,452

3701 SHARMIK AAKROSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY TONK 0 7,786 0
3702 AMBER KA DARSHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDAIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
3703 CHANAKYA DHURI HINDI WEEKLY UDAIPUR 0 6,496 6,467
3704 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 4,462,114 1,535,691 1,085,216
3705 DAINIK NAVAJYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 0 38,728 100,012
3706 JAGRUK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 170,702 0 150,676
3707 JAI RAJASTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 41,196 288,243 9,413
3708 KHABAR SAMRAT HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 316,235 471,812 38,630
3709 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 6,876 15,871 0
3710 PRATAHAKAL HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 21,001,245 16,982,669 7,318,404
3711 PRATYUSH HINDI MONTHLY UDAIPUR 0 13,791 6,514
3712 PUKAR HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 114,052 162,604 60,961
3713 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 4,082,218 2,289,456 786,714
3714 RASHTRADOOT HINDI DAILY(M) UDAIPUR 297,257 1,123,396 380,771
3715 SAURABH KA SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY UDAIPUR 0 5,616 3,507

3716
UDAIPUR EXPRESS HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY UDAIPUR 159,839 527,707 75,719

3717 ANUGAMINI HINDI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 728,195 1,055,626 278,728
3718 BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 1,626,613 689,755 78,361
3719 DAINIK MIRMERAY NEPALI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 208,843 829,539 37,307
3720 HAMRO PRAJASAKTI NEPALI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 1,968,974 2,560,216 650,511
3721 HIMALAYAN MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANGTOK 1,746,004 2,299,954 266,936
3722 HIMALAYAN REVIEW ENGLISH MONTHLY GANGTOK 0 7,589 0
3723 HIMALI BELA NEPALI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 5,854,280 2,532,780 1,520,992
3724 NITYA SAMAY HINDI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 191,235 216,809 0
3725 SAMAY DAINIK NEPALI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 315,178 1,006,286 331,233
3726 SAMPURNA JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 653,821 231,813 40,100



3727 SANGRILA TIMES NEPALI DAILY(M) GANGTOK 164,315 1,178,748 458,957
3728 SIKKIM EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANGTOK 2,694,447 4,399,819 2,723,234
3729 SIKKIM REPORTER ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANGTOK 4,130,586 1,213,796 751,855
3730 SUMMIT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANGTOK 0 604,947 288,231
3731 THE MOUNTAINEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) GANGTOK 157,645 499,717 62,296
3732 URDU AKASH URDU DAILY(M) GANGTOK 395,114 329,220 49,298
3733 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) CHENNAI 40,541 170,599 38,869
3734 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 1,459,640 528,396 252,089

3735
DAKSHIN BHARAT RASHTRAMAT HINDI DAILY(M) CHENNAI 153,060 135,232 99,582

3736 DAKSHIN PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) CHENNAI 716,342 1,562,229 637,054
3737 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 12,330,176 6,042,264 3,363,473
3738 DHINA SURIYAN TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 84,350 33,536 6,143
3739 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 36,667,148 22,111,407 10,198,852
3740 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 7,209,883 4,937,865 2,874,437
3741 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 2,112,546 1,197,384 428,706

3742
FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY CHENNAI 888,157 360,641 0

3743 FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 1,475,000 585,133 348,444
3744 MAALAI SUDAR TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 153,671 182,358 38,108
3745 MAKKAL KURAL TAMIL DAILY(E) CHENNAI 705,286 444,200 99,478
3746 MALAYALA MANORAMA MALAYALAM DAILY(M) CHENNAI 2,562 61,538 45,367
3747 MATHRUBHUMI MALAYALAM DAILY(M) CHENNAI 57,971 105,689 0
3748 NEWS TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(E) CHENNAI 712,698 161,751 68,961
3749 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) CHENNAI 739,729 555,921 197,662
3750 RANI MUTHU TAMIL FORTNIGHTLY CHENNAI 0 8,313 0
3751 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) CHENNAI 173,288 153,425 24,823
3752 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) CHENNAI 0 0 6,143
3753 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 33,567,463 30,957,909 12,051,365
3754 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 2,924,032 1,156,812 258,528
3755 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 76,501,871 35,658,119 1,186,963
3756 THE HINDU TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 113,081 430,497 0

3757
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY CHENNAI 1,830,207 526,333 50,247

3758 THE MUSALMAN URDU DAILY(E) CHENNAI 37,234 29,933 0
3759 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 4,292,347 2,997,988 3,768,991
3760 THE SOUTH INDIA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 547,406 463,970 485,938
3761 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 9,964,229 11,229,286 4,735,080
3762 THEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY(M) CHENNAI 0 0 4,541
3763 TRINITY MIRROR ENGLISH DAILY(M) CHENNAI 398,713 245,527 22,805

3764
AFTER NOON ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY COIMBATORE 263,093 180,106 4,541

3765 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 1,852,648 856,971 547,448
3766 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 8,564,204 6,902,502 2,199,780
3767 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 13,862,693 4,158,903 1,416,695
3768 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 928,845 581,634 252,279
3769 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) COIMBATORE 3,084 125,916 3,252

3770
PIRPAGAL TAMIL

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY COIMBATORE 311,171 172,814 4,541

3771 THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) COIMBATORE 0 17,496 4,541
3772 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 1,881,107 4,511,480 1,698,212
3773 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 4,264,447 2,347,853 190,059

3774
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY COIMBATORE 1,313,790 194,702 0

3775 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 1,717,705 906,132 630,100
3776 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 1,099,631 1,461,963 503,280
3777 THEEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY(M) COIMBATORE 0 4,541 52,351
3778 DINA KURAL TAMIL DAILY(M) CUDDALORE 410,945 379,412 148,721
3779 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) CUDDALORE 744,877 836,040 314,351
3780 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) DHARMAPURI 375,631 417,058 127,828

3781
THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS 
(COIMBATORE) ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DHARMAPURI 97,616 216,871 104,338

3782 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) DINDIGUL 571,834 682,308 286,215
3783 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) ERODE 88,511 100,365 170,349
3784 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) ERODE 181,979 100,909 0
3785 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) ERODE 708,021 1,000,199 303,206
3786 DHINA SURIYAN TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 312,719 72,137 0



3787 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 4,593,042 2,842,344 1,098,411
3788 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 12,690,401 5,276,951 1,333,392
3789 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 1,165,756 1,183,762 472,240
3790 MADURAI MANI TAMIL DAILY(E) MADURAI 68,890 110,440 4,541
3791 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) MADURAI 43,544 184,193 34,751
3792 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) MADURAI 9,750 28,012 3,183
3793 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 4,057,577 2,742,202 1,321,891
3794 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) MADURAI 2,044,901 1,800,762 89,482

3795
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MADURAI 824,258 218,327 0

3796 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MADURAI 1,339,321 463,984 343,577
3797 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) MADURAI 0 149,949 162,943
3798 THEEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY(M) MADURAI 0 0 35,048
3799 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGAPATTINAM 170,771 176,272 76,769
3800 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) NAGAPATTINAM 10,770 84,744 97,154
3801 DHINA MURASU TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGARCOIL 32,017 71,111 12,166
3802 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGARCOIL 807,340 707,438 141,161
3803 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGARCOIL 359,246 473,302 138,977
3804 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) NAGARCOIL 142,004 132,063 12,714
3805 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGARCOIL 25,149 14,761 14,533
3806 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) NAGARCOIL 881,360 1,068,485 602,434
3807 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) SALEM 4,550,805 2,273,246 459,044
3808 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) SALEM 1,167,621 990,953 267,592
3809 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) SALEM 214,298 235,461 0
3810 THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) SALEM 44,601 60,349 21,005
3811 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) SALEM 2,071,715 2,851,795 751,566
3812 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) THANJAVUR 1,120,879 1,302,686 594,124
3813 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 3,961,079 3,195,671 1,223,889
3814 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 3,578,773 2,514,598 919,485
3815 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 519,298 621,754 176,314
3816 MALAI MALAR TAMIL DAILY(E) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 188,801 85,915 0
3817 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 74,781 44,617 0
3818 THANJAI MALAI MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 386,512 387,218 17,396
3819 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 961,604 1,698,323 851,661
3820 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 1,766,188 1,017,958 77,002

3821
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY TIRUCHIRAPALLY 924,513 246,416 0

3822 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 996,310 538,788 405,708
3823 THEEKKATHIR TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUCHIRAPALLY 0 0 5,430
3824 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 1,676,561 1,346,284 327,836
3825 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 66,694 126,203 181,347
3826 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 725,576 307,578 70,220
3827 TAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 7,021 52,152 10,952
3828 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 769,521 1,737,000 784,151
3829 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) TIRUNELVELI 76,168 308,825 143,751
3830 DAILY THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) TIRUPPUR 379,013 610,037 227,552
3831 DINAKARAN TAMIL DAILY(M) VELLORE 1,312,437 1,177,154 368,411
3832 DINAMALAR TAMIL DAILY(M) VELLORE 150,533 684,852 0
3833 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) VELLORE 797,555 333,733 61,901
3834 THAMIZH MURASU TAMIL DAILY(E) VELLORE 5,147 24,463 4,587
3835 THANTHI TAMIL DAILY(M) VELLORE 1,175,423 1,100,299 505,092
3836 DINAMANI TAMIL DAILY(M) VILLUPURAM 188,480 82,225 20,116
3837 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) VILLUPURAM 28,087 161,041 110,614
3838 PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) ADILABAD 1,101,452 1,256,363 468,346
3839 PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU WEEKLY ADILABAD 40,645 27,104 32,209

3840
VOODAYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY ADILABAD 308,983 232,776 88,356

3841 30 DAYS SAMEEKSHA TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 5,211 6,514

3842
AHEM ITELLA URDU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 26,327 20,783 0

3843 AKASH JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 651,886 448,848 55,765
3844 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 40,702 186,872 45,247
3845 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 7,652,821 4,815,147 3,474,685
3846 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 938,989 1,943,079 729,263
3847 ANDHRA SHAKTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 93,925 38,021 7,107

3848
ANUDINA VAARTA 
VISESHALALO TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 0 17,348



3849
ANUDINA VAARTA 
VISESHALALO TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 53,902 35,278

3850 AWAZ-E-DOST URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 585,303 49,101 6,143
3851 BEEDALA PATLU TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 20,228 23,673 6,143

3852
BHAGYANAGAR 
SAYAM.PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 0 0 24,708

3853 BHAGYANAGAR TIMES URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 368,568 63,811 27,821
3854 BHARATHA SAKTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 30,043 7,796
3855 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 1,211,730 260,121 110,805
3856 CAPITAL INFORMATION ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 143,807 165,467 51,679
3857 CITIZEN'S EVENING ENGLISH DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 0 26,932 6,143
3858 CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 18,489 6,143
3859 DAILY HINDI MILAP HINDI DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 4,067,116 3,317,098 1,256,807
3860 DECCAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 7,341 17,496 0
3861 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 92,600,914 58,830,400 36,015,569
3862 DECCAN LAND TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 12,506 0
3863 DECCAN TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 18,604 101,845 89,538
3864 DHWANI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 13,020 17,390
3865 DISHA TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 9,460 23,673 6,143
3866 ENTERAJYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 26,563 6,143
3867 ETEMAAD URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 260,284 130,969 68,401
3868 FINANCIAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 1,151,410 358,428 0
3869 FLASH TODAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 18,963 148,485 9,413
3870 GAWAH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD 0 6,496 0
3871 GOOD MORNING ANDHRA ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 29,504 66,371 0
3872 HAMDAM URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 395,200 34,004 30,053
3873 HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 244,305 269,877 13,104
3874 HUSN-E-MILLATH URDU WEEKLY HYDERABAD 0 10,348 0
3875 HYDERABAD HEADLINES ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 35,132 9,413 57,171
3876 IMAGE OF THE CITY ENGLISH DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 241,069 34,005 7,796

3877
INDIAN HORIZON ENGLISH

DAILY PUB. ON 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 52,032 32,489 6,143

3878 INFORMERS URDU DAILY URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 18,920 23,673 18,670
3879 JAGRITI TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD 0 4,952 0
3880 JANAPAKSHAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 36,132 0

3881
MAHANAGAR S.DINA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 313,053 110,784 62,431

3882 MAHAPATHRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 86,129 179,162 6,143
3883 MAHARADHI TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 343,106 56,220 9,413
3884 MAHESHAR URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 1,701,582 1,449,355 570,963
3885 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 10,056 58,305 48,689
3886 MEGA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 37,806 80,336 6,143
3887 MEHENGAI URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 78,433 32,058 12,527
3888 METRO CITY TIMES ENGLISH MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 9,497 0
3889 MIRROR TODAY TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 43,571 41,274 41,909
3890 MUNICIPULSE TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 6,864 0
3891 MUNSIF URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 3,667,677 2,045,692 1,100,575
3892 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 2,351,444 3,131,197 1,076,608
3893 NANDI TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 9,779 107,556 23,560
3894 NAV DECCAN URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 163,002 288,727 62,592

3895 NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 
TELUGU DINA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 330,557 78,843

3896 NAVYA TELUGU WEEKLY HYDERABAD 0 53,796 37,730
3897 NEDU REPU TELUGU DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 356,294 86,194 9,413
3898 NEETI DINAPATRIKA SURYA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 63,892 0 0
3899 NETI ANDHRA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 95,517 222,128 30,357
3900 NETI MANADESAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 111,298 105,971 4,541
3901 NETI NIZAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 20,783 0
3902 NETI TELUGU PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 6,143
3903 NETIPRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 6,143
3904 NEWS BOOM ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 177,456 317,801 29,714
3905 NEWS READER TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 98,773 37,615 9,413
3906 NEWSLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 26,563 6,143

3907
NIRANTARA VAARTHA 
SRAVANTHI JANAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 277,671 256,934 0

3908 NIZAM VARTHA HINDI DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 15,871 7,107



3909 PAATRIKEYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 0 6,143
3910 PALLE PATNAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 4,816 0
3911 POLITICAL CRISES ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 6,143
3912 PRAJA BALAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 6,143 12,166

3913
PRAJA CHAITANYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 155,005 206,847 9,413

3914 PRAJA HITAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 12,605 30,043 7,796
3915 PRAJA PORATAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 6,143
3916 PRAJA SAHAYATA HINDI DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 13,897 23,673 6,143
3917 PRAJA VAKKU TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 0 6,143
3918 PRAJADARBAR TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 59,579 250,315 21,041
3919 PRAKRUTHI NESTHAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 5,327 4,756
3920 PRATAHKAALAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 87,875 23,388
3921 PRESS MEDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 12,255 75,046 13,104
3922 RAYALASEEMA EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 220,660 395,959 132,960
3923 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 80,420 138,451 77,404
3924 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 43,876 28,655 30,338
3925 REHNUMA-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 962,252 637,040 174,570
3926 RELIABLE NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 0 6,143
3927 RITU NESTHAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 6,864 8,579
3928 RIYAZ TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 41,968 7,796
3929 RIYAZ TIMES URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 45,635 23,694

3930
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 42,592 17,226 27,021

3931
SADA-E-HUSSAINI URDU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 0 219,287 117,336

3932 SAHITHI KIRANAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 10,422 8,579
3933 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 30,844,607 19,657,320 9,069,289
3934 SIYANAT-E-JAMHOOR URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 69,225 82,916 53,271
3935 SIYASAT URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 2,677,303 929,154 339,006
3936 SKYLINE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 94,620 35,837 4,541
3937 SPIRIT OF WORLD ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 16,027 77,760 23,560
3938 SREE PEETHAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 12,506 6,514
3939 STANDARD POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 159,025 42,648 7,796
3940 SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 385,595 292,222 0
3941 TAKEED (ENGLISH DAILY) ENGLISH DAILY(E) HYDERABAD 0 26,563 6,143
3942 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 4,248,505 5,577,953 1,521,851
3943 TELANGANAKEKA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 295,956 174,367 18,791
3944 TELUGU BAVUTA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 152,147 219,305 14,950
3945 TELUGU PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 317,161 78,786 6,143
3946 THE DEMOCRATIC NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 345,003 34,509 6,143
3947 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 2,169,931 685,009 234,482
3948 THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 1,483,362 356,431 210,352
3949 THE FOURTH VOICE ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 65,974 129,357 30,058
3950 THE FREEDOM NATIONS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 114,789 31,619 8,071
3951 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 741,060 1,923,780 404,726
3952 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 9,124,087 6,865,014 478,263

3953
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 1,383,369 230,875 0

3954 THE INDIAN MAIL ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 29,696 7,796
3955 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 726,071 628,579 572,028
3956 THE SOUTH VISION ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 6,143
3957 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 7,127,510 8,111,201 2,341,089
3958 THE VOICE OF HYDERABAD URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 313,609 42,879 13,529
3959 TODAY FREEDOM ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 0 23,673 0
3960 TRUST NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 538,192 173,885 9,413
3961 TULWAY SAHIR URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 243,396 76,476 76,315
3962 UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 203,334 186,173 102,598
3963 VAARTHA REKHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 281,500 105,749 24,588

3964
VASTAVA PRATIROOPAM 
ADDAM S.T.D. TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 0 0 6,143

3965 VEEKSHANAM TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 20,053 6,864 0
3966 VIEWS OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 67,998 0 9,413
3967 VIJAYA DUNDHUBHI TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 27,452 31,379 6,143
3968 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 58,193 156,896 4,541
3969 VIKALANGULA PILUPU TELUGU MONTHLY HYDERABAD 0 5,433 0
3970 VIQAR-E-DECCAN URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 648,335 62,652 51,882



3971
VISHAYA SUCHANA TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 69,085 85,088 6,143

3972
VOICE OF AMBEDKAR TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 0 20,783 0

3973
VOODAYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HYDERABAD 29,230 85,036 7,796

3974 VYEVASTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 386,336 116,215 28,322
3975 WORLD VICE URDU DAILY(M) HYDERABAD 69,569 23,673 18,670
3976 ANDHRA BHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 70,051 93,866 29,754
3977 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 668,958 600,553 295,851
3978 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 0 0 24,548
3979 CHAKIREVU TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 95,034 63,805 47,564
3980 CHATIMPU TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 40,902 62,748 18,429
3981 CHURAKALU TELUGU DAILY(E) KARIMNAGAR 0 20,783 0
3982 DECCAN CHRONICLE ENGLISH DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 49,647 642,738 339,993

3983
DECCAN VISION ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KARIMNAGAR 708,642 85,567 43,397

3984 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 223,061 205,403 32,210
3985 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 344,565 650,486 237,323

3986 NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 
TELUGU DINA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 0 154,658 127,615

3987 NEWSBOOM ENGLISH DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 424,194 225,231 56,894
3988 PALAMOOR TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 112,590 69,770 7,796
3989 PRAJA KRANTHI   TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 105,032 31,143 7,796
3990 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 1,005,342 775,205 359,703
3991 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 380,281 736,487 186,523

3992
TELANGANA NEWS ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KARIMNAGAR 432,655 570,693 18,641

3993 TELANGANAESSENCE ENGLISH DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 7,946 31,619 18,565
3994 UDAYA BHARATAM TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 637,051 471,960 136,949

3995
VAARTHA BHOOMI TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KARIMNAGAR 155,001 183,067 18,565

3996 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) KARIMNAGAR 4,678 0 0

3997
VISALAANDHRA (VIJAYAWADA) TELUGU DAILY(E) KARIMNAGAR 31,743 91,972 0

3998 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 151,827 425,427 109,515
3999 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 349,219 146,939 132,994
4000 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 169,199 414,417 64,692

4001 NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 
TELUGU DINA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 31,008 293,816 295,295

4002 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 430,565 457,107 92,207
4003 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 332,698 323,421 81,868

4004
TELANGANA NEWS ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KHAMMAM 182,149 209,374 23,388

4005 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KHAMMAM 0 144,636 32,699
4006 AKSHARA YUDDHAM TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 358,395 272,275 50,407
4007 AKSHRA NETRAM TELUGU FORTNIGHTLY MAHBUBNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
4008 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 123,828 347,311 132,130
4009 KRISHNA GODAVARI NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 53,045 270,921 259,968
4010 MADHURA SMRUTHULU TELUGU MONTHLY MAHBUBNAGAR 0 18,213 9,616
4011 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 290,741 116,472 26,554
4012 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 61,086 352,050 77,126
4013 PALAMOOR TIMES TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 388,446 281,563 9,413
4014 RAJANNA RAJYAM TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 7,530 114,361 14,396
4015 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 635,978 569,412 138,461
4016 SATYA VARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 4,678 23,673 4,541
4017 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 229,497 229,601 58,126
4018 TELANGANASULTAN TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 1,051,985 197,066 56,477
4019 VARTHA VEDIKA TELUGU DAILY(M) MAHBUBNAGAR 0 6,143 6,143

4020
VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MAHBUBNAGAR 12,224 26,376 66,496

4021
YUVA SHAKTI TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MAHBUBNAGAR 279,736 427,812 80,656

4022 PRAJA SANDHESHALU TELUGU DAILY(M) MEDAK 203,749 201,368 47,757



4023 NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA 
TELUGU DINA PATRIKA TELUGU DAILY(M)

MEDCHAL 
MALKAJGIRI 0 296,138 366,266

4024 AKSHITHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 0 16,079 48,919
4025 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 319,398 506,139 134,559
4026 IPPUDU TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 37,954 33,127 8,993
4027 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 244,218 72,196 59,045
4028 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 115,491 457,762 97,878
4029 PRAJAPORATAM TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 276,891 309,203 121,528
4030 PRAJAVAKKU TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 0 0 6,143
4031 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 916,114 657,893 233,467
4032 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NALGONDA 109,074 292,820 58,804

4033
VEKUVA SAMAYAM TELUGU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY NALGONDA 10,010 19,950 16,294

4034 VOICE OF NALGONDA ENGLISH DAILY(M) NALGONDA 0 384,510 76,147
4035 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 197,246 369,772 135,887
4036 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 0 47,879 61,962
4037 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 342,784 599,280 100,217
4038 PODDU TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 31,111 23,673 8,853
4039 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 579,158 427,483 160,606
4040 SWATANTRA VAARTHA HINDI DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 345,569 175,239 54,671
4041 TAKEED ENGLISH DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 83,868 212,806 30,851
4042 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) NIZAMABAD 46,733 469,509 125,977
4043 YUDDHABHOOMI TELUGU DAILY(M) RANAGAREDDY 255,015 460,798 166,258
4044 AADAB HYDERABAD TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 0 16,524 43,305
4045 ANTHIMATEERPU TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 0 23,673 4,541
4046 BAHUJAN SHAKTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 61,607 30,303 6,143
4047 KURNI BANDHAVI ENGLISH MONTHLY RANGAREDDY 0 10,243 0
4048 LOCAL GUIDE TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 0 18,857 0
4049 NAYANAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY 0 8,572 0

4050
NEETI PRAJALA C.KOSAM 
VAARTHA TODAY TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 0 28,512 0

4051 NETHAJI TELUGU DAILY(E) RANGAREDDY 141,572 59,431 30,474
4052 NIRBHAYA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 37,217 124,362 108,533
4053 PRAJA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 0 6,143 9,757
4054 PRAJA PATHAM EEDANAM TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 7,341 19,632 4,541
4055 PRAJA SANDESHALU TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 112,395 188,329 9,413
4056 TELANGANA VAARTHA TELUGU WEEKLY RANGAREDDY 0 7,786 0
4057 TELLANGANA SULTHAN TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 441,444 212,286 50,088
4058 THE NEWS YOU LIKE ENGLISH MONTHLY RANGAREDDY 0 11,358 0
4059 VEEDA TELUGU DAILY(M) RANGAREDDY 112,147 93,542 0
4060 VIDYA SOPANAM TELUGU MONTHLY RANGAREDDY 0 8,572 0
4061 NESTHAM TELUGU DAILY(M) SANGAREDDY 253,523 223,110 48,588

4062
ANDHRA BHOOMI SACHITRA 
MASA PATRIKA TELUGU MONTHLY SECUNDERABAD 0 10,243 0

4063
ANDHRA BHOOMI SACHITRA 
VARA PATRIKA TELUGU WEEKLY SECUNDERABAD 0 28,835 6,190

4064 BEST NEWS TELUGU DAILY(M) SECUNDERABAD 223,553 382,139 39,152
4065 SIDDIPET MIRROR TELUGU DAILY(M) SIDDIPET 222,099 215,884 91,094
4066 ANDHRA PRABHA TELUGU DAILY(M) SURYAPET 989,955 1,217,560 290,956
4067 ANDHRA JYOTHI TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 1,079,509 1,306,005 361,180
4068 CITY TIMES TELUGU DAILY(E) WARANGAL 9,460 68,082 6,143
4069 HARITHA VANI TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 860,102 529,236 542,529
4070 MANA TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 350,786 153,529 40,567
4071 NAMASTE TELANGANA TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 522,403 731,920 124,918

4072
NEWSLINE FROM THE HEARTOF 
TELANGANA ENGLISH DAILY(M) WARANGAL 22,296 17,496 4,541

4073 SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 1,488,300 1,085,022 282,866
4074 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 624,527 611,849 286,552
4075 THE HANS INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) WARANGAL 621,965 402,521 145,096
4076 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) WARANGAL 32,847 211,517 125,849
4077 VIJAYABHANU TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 17,017 0 0
4078 WARANGAL VANI TELUGU DAILY(M) WARANGAL 73,363 29,047 6,143
4079 AJKER FARIAD BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 0 497,188 123,687
4080 ARYAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) AGARTALA 1,545,656 1,353,749 467,534
4081 BANGLA MORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 855,358 868,253 217,074
4082 BARTAMAN TRIPURA BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 66,943 134,519 86,923



4083 DAILY DESHAR KATHA BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 1,283,021 1,072,538 0
4084 DAINIK GANADOOT BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 2,552,303 3,222,996 1,426,699
4085 DAINIK SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 9,300,882 7,013,572 3,287,370
4086 HACHUKNI KOK KOK BOROK DAILY(M) AGARTALA 16,851 116,889 0
4087 JAGARAN BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 1,539,150 1,138,509 337,871
4088 MANUSH BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 1,106,549 841,378 303,572
4089 NABA PANJI BENGALI WEEKLY AGARTALA 7,710 7,786 0
4090 PRAGATI SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 670,780 581,522 108,738
4091 PRATIBADI KALAM BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 183,388 0 0
4092 SYANDAN PATRIKA BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 4,546,313 3,115,213 853,901
4093 TRIPURA DARPAN BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 931,810 582,797 153,274
4094 TRIPURA OBSERVER ENGLISH DAILY(M) AGARTALA 186,219 1,250,788 72,882
4095 TRIPURA SUNDARI BENGALI DAILY(E) AGARTALA 230,688 292,504 5,421
4096 TRIPURA TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) AGARTALA 727,670 2,842,633 1,566,876
4097 TRIPURARI BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY AGARTALA 0 3,893 0
4098 VIVEK BENGALI DAILY(M) AGARTALA 272,533 1,396,529 350,108
4099 ABHIMAT ASIA HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 10,348 0
4100 AGRA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 544,041 1,275,629 497,430
4101 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 1,041,522 1,145,083 437,039
4102 AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 858,702 2,248,984 691,376
4103 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 14,499,058 10,248,995 4,275,542

4104
APNI TANZEEM URDU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY AGRA 0 95,904 22,525

4105 BACHAIN DIL HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 10,348 6,467
4106 BHU CHINTAK HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 14,412 20,783 6,143
4107 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 7,033,145 4,751,344 1,898,332
4108 DAINIK SAVERA HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 156,019 0 0
4109 DATA SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 399,744 657,798 121,745
4110 DEEP SHEEL BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 10,348 6,467
4111 DEEPSHEEL BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 4,912 20,783 6,143
4112 DESH-RATNA HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 0 4,541 4,541
4113 DIXIT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 7,789 0
4114 DLA HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 7,823,507 8,574,263 2,350,083
4115 GARVITA TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 11,801 0
4116 GARVITA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 7,789 0
4117 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 3,456,571 2,949,165 964,370
4118 I NEXT ENGLISH DAILY(M) AGRA 0 2,990 0
4119 INKISHAF URDU DAILY(M) AGRA 0 86,831 62,407
4120 JAN PRAVACHAK HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 6,143 6,143
4121 KHABARYAAR HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 6,496 6,467
4122 NISHA NARESH HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 155,457 380,945 9,413
4123 NYAYA DRASHTI HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 6,496 0
4124 PRATIYOGI BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 0 23,673 6,143
4125 PRATIYOGI UPVAN HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 7,786 4,865
4126 QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY(M) AGRA 15,652 93,127 28,740
4127 RAJDEEP SANDESH URDU DAILY(E) AGRA 26,488 15,967 12,527
4128 RAJDEEP SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 7,789 0
4129 RAMANAJAN SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 10,348 6,467
4130 RAMANJAN SANDESH URDU DAILY(E) AGRA 13,982 15,360 13,801
4131 SACH KA UJALA HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 9,728 0
4132 SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 103,952 38,121 6,143
4133 SAMAY SANKET HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 15,360 4,541
4134 SAMAY SANTET HINDI WEEKLY AGRA 0 10,348 6,467
4135 SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 267,083 106,566
4136 SULAHAKUL HINDI DAILY(E) AGRA 0 0 4,541
4137 SWADESH HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 335,855 823,929 391,847
4138 SWARAJYA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 190,643 183,476 21,816
4139 TASVIRE BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 258,056 88,873 0
4140 UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) AGRA 73,660 30,825 6,143
4141 YUVAK HINDI MONTHLY AGRA 0 8,572 8,579
4142 CHARITRA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY AKBARPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4143 AALMIJUNG URDU DAILY(M) ALIGARH 0 0 7,212
4144 ALIGARH GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY ALIGARH 0 10,348 4,865
4145 AMAR PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY ALIGARH 0 6,496 6,467
4146 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 2,828,786 1,797,841 603,771
4147 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) ALIGARH 113,508 299,011 34,706
4148 DAINIK JAGRAN (AGRA) HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 2,277,790 1,854,221 722,746



4149 DAINIK PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 88,691 211,387 144,704
4150 HARIGARH KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY ALIGARH 0 10,348 6,467
4151 HINDUSTAN - ALIGARH HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 1,482,696 1,073,932 412,431
4152 PRAVDA HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 323,708 907,085 267,292
4153 RAJ PATH HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 660,757 1,156,133 317,867
4154 ROZNAMA AWAMI AZADI URDU DAILY(M) ALIGARH 53,203 0 0
4155 SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY(M) ALIGARH 165,134 211,125 22,284
4156 SANDHYA PAHAL HINDI DAILY(E) ALIGARH 0 343,543 89,289
4157 SHAHIDI DARIYA HINDI DAILY(M) ALIGARH 377,653 61,147 33,864
4158 AAINA-E-MULK URDU WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4159 ABHINAV BHARAT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 15,402 54,137 6,143
4160 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 1,399,638 1,555,887 685,808
4161 AL-MOMIN URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 71,609 112,407
4162 ALLAHABAD EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 6,496 0
4163 ALLAHABAD EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 213,062 745,455 288,088
4164 ALLAHABAD UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 111,690 449,421 59,361
4165 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 7,172,655 5,958,828 2,264,313
4166 AMRIT KALSH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 110,473 34,330 6,143
4167 AMRIT PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 381,921 319,756 9,413

4168
ANTRASHTRIYA SHROTA 
SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ALLAHABAD 0 0 6,467

4169 ASBABE HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 6,496 6,467
4170 B.R.TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4171 BAHUJAN VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 0 6,467
4172 BHARAT SAMVAD HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 368,449 445,164 98,191
4173 BULAND DUSTAK HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 747,769 463,579 101,768
4174 CHETNA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 193,141 433,233 164,925
4175 DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 532,431 26,282 0
4176 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 5,331,488 3,886,809 1,884,445
4177 GULFISHA TIMES URDU WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 3,893 0
4178 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 1,586,534 2,286,190 779,189
4179 HUMAHERA URDU WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4180 JEEVAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 131,151 267,946 31,203
4181 JUSTICE EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 128,874 380,990 220,535
4182 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 2,067,706 2,278,372 1,374,731
4183 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 253,719 431,987 143,294
4184 KAUSHAMBI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 167,389 268,259 29,866
4185 NAV PRAYAG CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4186 NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA ENGLISH DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 406,970 438,485 62,508
4187 NYAY KA PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 378,583 205,541 110,655
4188 NYAYADHEESH HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 8,221,529 5,177,279 2,026,959
4189 NYAYPATH HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 7,786 0
4190 OUR LEADER ENGLISH DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 221,496 462,373 77,846
4191 PED-PAUDHA SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4192 PRAYAGRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 202,027 245,945 15,745
4193 ROZNAMA SAFEER-E-NAU URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 17,639 60,365 13,801
4194 SAHAJ SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 549,100 125,918 49,432
4195 SAHAJ SWARAJYA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 42,447 40,202 9,082
4196 SAMAY DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 245,023 186,796 8,853
4197 SAMAYDUNIYA HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD 0 6,755 6,791
4198 SAMVAD DHARA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 6,496 0
4199 SANGAM PRAWAH HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 0 3,183
4200 SEHAJ CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 316,526 658,598 173,326
4201 SEHAT SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4202 SHAFAQ URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 12,422 18,670
4203 SHAHAR SAMTA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 60,104 30,716 6,143
4204 SHAHAR SAMTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 0 3,507
4205 SHAHAREAMAN URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 336,930 74,199 23,694
4206 SHREY SHRIYA WARTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 3,893 4,865
4207 SHRI BHATT SATTA SANSKRIT WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 45,329 14,130
4208 SHRI BHATTSATTA HINDI WEEKLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,348 4,865
4209 SIRATAL E HIND URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 0 13,801
4210 SUPER FAST TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 30,716 4,541
4211 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 388,944 924,824 290,142
4212 THE HINDU (CHENNAI) ENGLISH DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 155,717 0 0
4213 THE ISHU POST HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,866 6,791
4214 THE NATURAL NEWS HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,243 9,489



4215 TIRATHRAJ TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 47,083 9,413
4216 TRIVENI PUSP HINDI MONTHLY ALLAHABAD 0 10,243 0
4217 UNITED BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 547,043 383,794 67,455
4218 UNIVERSITY STUDENT EXP. HINDI DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 136,487 0 0
4219 VAHIDA REHMAT URDU DAILY(M) ALLAHABAD 0 8,171 13,801
4220 AKBARPUR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 10,348 18,308
4221 AKBARPUR EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) AMBEDKAR NAGAR 487,020 178,695 127,347
4222 ARUN VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 10,348 4,865
4223 INDIA VIA AMBEDKR NAGAR HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 10,348 4,865
4224 KABTAK CHUP RAHEN HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 7,789 0
4225 LOHIA BHOOMI HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 18,694 8,120
4226 LOHIYA BHUMI HINDI DAILY(M) AMBEDKAR NAGAR 161,059 192,111 18,264
4227 MEDIA MIND HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 11,726 6,467
4228 NIRALA SAHITYA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 6,496 6,467
4229 PARAM VAIBHAVAM HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
4230 ROZGAAR DHARA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
4231 SAPTRATAN HINDI DAILY(M) AMBEDKAR NAGAR 236,397 501,154 163,278
4232 SAPTRATNA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 23,425 54,923
4233 TAMSA SANKET HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 12,992 8,120
4234 TAMSA SANKET HINDI DAILY(M) AMBEDKAR NAGAR 435,782 266,797 9,413
4235 TAMSA TEERE HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 10,348 4,865
4236 UDETI SAVITA HINDI DAILY(M) AMBEDKAR NAGAR 80,915 94,614 4,541
4237 UDETI SAVITA HINDI WEEKLY AMBEDKAR NAGAR 0 12,992 4,865
4238 ANAND TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) AMETHI 0 0 8,311
4239 ANKIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) AMETHI 0 75,876 15,132
4240 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) AMETHI 0 124,930 19,491
4241 KAL KI SIYASAT URDU DAILY(M) AMETHI 40,083 66,527 12,527
4242 PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) AMETHI 56,042 16,013 0
4243 QAUMI HAALAAT URDU DAILY(M) AMETHI 0 0 15,898
4244 SAHARA JEEVAN HINDI DAILY(M) AMETHI 0 29,645 6,143
4245 TAKSHASHILA HINDI WEEKLY AMETHI 0 9,344 4,865
4246 ARYAWART KESARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY AMROHA 0 0 4,865
4247 SUPER NEWS LEADER HINDI WEEKLY AMROHA 3,817 7,786 4,865
4248 SUPER NEWS LEADER HINDI DAILY(M) AMROHA 273,677 72,644 8,311
4249 NIRJHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AURAIYA 0 7,789 6,467
4250 SATTA EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) AURAIYA 29,799 23,673 18,670
4251 AAG URDU DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 474,297 212,565 37,593
4252 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 0 31,980 31,092
4253 AZAMGARH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH 0 7,789 0
4254 AZAMGARH UDGAR HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH 0 10,348 6,467
4255 DESH KI AAN HINDI DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 406,901 705,765 239,038
4256 DEV VRAT HINDI DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 160,291 415,475 130,258
4257 DEVAL HINDI DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 0 0 6,143
4258 JANHIT INDIA HINDI MONTHLY AZAMGARH 0 8,572 0
4259 MANMEET HINDI MONTHLY AZAMGARH 0 10,243 9,489
4260 OSHO GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH 0 0 4,865
4261 SARDAR TIMES URDU DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 0 0 13,801
4262 SHARP REPORTER HINDI MONTHLY AZAMGARH 0 0 9,489
4263 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 517,675 1,323,423 322,464
4264 UNCHI KHOJ HINDI DAILY(E) AZAMGARH 228,987 167,257 28,239
4265 UNCHI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY AZAMGARH 0 7,789 0
4266 YUG JAGARAN HINDI DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 17,442 15,360 4,541
4267 ZAMINI SACH URDU DAILY(M) AZAMGARH 12,722 27,756 9,673
4268 BAGHPAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BAGHPAT 410,095 167,372 45,518
4269 BAGHPAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BAGHPAT 0 6,496 6,467
4270 CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY(E) BAGHPAT 158,836 172,398 23,681
4271 CITY BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(E) BAGHPAT 0 50,925 27,222
4272 DESHWAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BAGHPAT 0 5,174 0
4273 NARAD WANI HINDI DAILY(E) BAGHPAT 158,557 209,458 6,143
4274 QAUMI SAROKAR URDU DAILY(M) BAGHPAT 0 0 4,414
4275 AHDE-E-NOUW URDU DAILY(M) BAHRAICH 218,474 81,178 31,092
4276 BABA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY BAHRAICH 0 7,786 0
4277 NILAY TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BAHRAICH 142,508 503,488 44,369
4278 SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY(E) BAHRAICH 162,012 567,645 263,965
4279 ANCHALIK SWAR HINDI DAILY(E) BALLIA 17,018 34,624 4,541
4280 NEERAJ VARTA HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA 0 7,786 4,865
4281 PARIVARTAN CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA 0 10,348 6,467



4282 PURWI KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA 0 10,348 6,467
4283 RASHTRIYA PRASAR HINDI MONTHLY BALLIA 0 5,433 6,791
4284 SHERE BALIA HINDI DAILY(M) BALLIA 9,933 33,606 0
4285 SHERE BALIA URDU WEEKLY BALLIA 0 6,496 0
4286 SULTAN-E-AWADH URDU DAILY(M) BALLIA 0 0 18,670
4287 UTTAPAT HINDI WEEKLY BALLIA 0 6,496 4,865
4288 VIHAN HINDI DAILY(M) BALLIA 19,552 215,389 32,560
4289 BALRAMPUR EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) BALRAMPUR 0 6,143 18,670
4290 BALRAMPUR TARANG HINDI DAILY(E) BALRAMPUR 0 0 24,588
4291 SWARNIM PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY BALRAMPUR 0 7,786 0
4292 BUNDELKHAND LIVE HINDI DAILY(M) BANDA 68,955 45,207 3,183
4293 BUNDELO KI BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) BANDA 0 7,345 4,541
4294 BUNDELON KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BANDA 0 0 4,865
4295 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) BANDA 354,022 622,753 182,213
4296 MANDAKINI DHARA HINDI DAILY(M) BANDA 150,238 375,735 45,289

4297
NAV KARAMYUG PRAKASHAN HINDI DAILY(M) BANDA 37,572 204,119 90,947

4298 SHRI INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) BANDA 0 0 6,143
4299 TULSI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BANDA 0 7,786 0
4300 ADHUNIK KHABREIN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 0 4,865
4301 AMRESH DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 81,644 177,331 46,511
4302 BAGH-E-ERAM URDU FORTNIGHTLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4303 BAGH-E-IRAM URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4304 BARABANKI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 0 6,467
4305 FAIZAN E WARIS URDU DAILY(M) BARABANKI 17,048 97,609 18,670
4306 IRAM-AL-HUDA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) BARABANKI 379,471 467,172 104,212
4307 JADID AWAZ-E-MARKAZ URDU DAILY(M) BARABANKI 0 97,463 23,694
4308 JADID AWAZ-E-MARKAZ URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,789 4,865
4309 MAZHAR-MAN-ALSHAMS URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4310 NARAYAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 58,959 22,071 4,541
4311 NISHPAKSH JAN AVLOKAN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 6,496 4,865
4312 NISHPAKSH SAHARA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 0 0 4,541
4313 NISHPAKSH SAHARA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 3,507
4314 PRAGYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,786 6,467
4315 QAUMI FATEH URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,786 4,865
4316 QAUMI LASHKAR URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 0 4,865
4317 QAUMI LASHKAR HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,789 4,865
4318 RASHTRIYA AAYOG HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,786 4,865
4319 RASHTRIYA EKTA LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,789 4,865
4320 RASHTRIYA EKTA LEHAR HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 0 97,638 7,796
4321 RASHTRIYA REPORT HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,786 0
4322 SADBHAWANA KI OOR HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4323 SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 80,907 220,396 66,235
4324 SANDAULI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,789 6,467
4325 SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI DAILY(M) BARABANKI 7,262 17,496 4,541
4326 SHOBHIT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 7,789 6,467
4327 TARJUMAN HIND HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4328 TARJUMAN HIND URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4329 TEHALKA TODAY URDU WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 6,496 0
4330 YOUR HONOUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BARABANKI 0 6,496 0
4331 ZEENAT-E-BARABANKI URDU FORTNIGHTLY BARABANKI 0 10,348 6,467
4332 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 503,596 600,171 196,498
4333 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 9,271,458 6,513,291 2,010,136
4334 BRIJ TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 21,318 440,919 9,413
4335 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 5,873,987 4,451,117 1,552,533
4336 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 2,683,939 2,269,163 821,724
4337 JADEED ROJNAMA URDU DAILY(M) BAREILLY 0 29,346 36,286
4338 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 215,702 435,194 139,867

4339
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 
KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) BAREILLY 239,767 425,133 98,514

4340
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 
KESARI ENGLISH DAILY(M) BAREILLY 143,648 257,413 45,805

4341 TARJUMAN-E-BAREILLY URDU DAILY(M) BAREILLY 412,764 527,553 10,939
4342 TASVIR-E-AVAM URDU DAILY(M) BAREILLY 0 134,427 36,286
4343 DIVYA PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) BARELI 51,104 47,200 31,842
4344 JANMORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) BARELI 1,340 0 0
4345 AGAUNA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467



4346 AGYAT SHATRU HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI 0 0 6,467
4347 ANNADATA KHETIHAR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,786 0
4348 ANUPAM BASTI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4349 ANURAG LAKSHYA HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 61,715 91,449 4,541
4350 ANURAG LAKSHYA HINDI MONTHLY BASTI 0 88,966 47,837
4351 AWAZ DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 15,578 6,467
4352 BASTI GOURAV HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4353 BASTI HERALD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4354 BASTI KI LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4355 BASTI SHOBHA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,786 4,865
4356 BHARTIYA BASTI HINDI DAILY(E) BASTI 424,307 124,848 6,143
4357 DHARTI KA SHRINGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4358 DO TOKE BEBAK HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 0 6,467
4359 INQULABI TEVAR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4360 JAGBEER HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4361 JAI MANAV HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4362 JAI MANVI HINDI MONTHLY BASTI 0 10,866 6,791
4363 JALTE CHIRAG URDU DAILY(M) BASTI 529,228 681,028 178,847
4364 JANPRERNA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 0
4365 JEEVAN NIRVAH HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 15,426 61,365 13,077
4366 KAUTILYA KA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 113,587 46,291 7,796
4367 KAUTUK HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 0 6,467
4368 KHWAZA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 874,385 932,329 333,635
4369 KIRDAR-E-GHAZI URDU WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,789 6,467
4370 KSHATRIYA MAIL HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,789 13,077
4371 LOK SAKSHI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4372 MADHESHIA SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,786 4,865
4373 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU DAILY(M) BASTI 0 310,230 186,668
4374 MAUN SAMRAJYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BASTI 0 7,789 6,467
4375 NARAD CHARCHA HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 87,185 96,068 15,057
4376 NATIONLIST INDIA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4377 OUR COUNTRY HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,786 6,467
4378 PRAKASH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 0 0 6,143
4379 PRESS WORLD INFORMETION HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4380 PURVANCHAL KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 0 4,865
4381 QUERESHI KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,789 6,467
4382 RAMNAGAR PARTIBHA HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4383 RASHTRIYAKARAN KI ORE HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,789 6,467
4384 SADBHAWNA KA PRATEEK HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 4,912 46,609 6,143
4385 SAMDARSHI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 0 6,467
4386 SANCHI VANI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4387 SANSKRITI DOOT HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4388 SARBJEET HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4389 SHAN-E-BASTI HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 6,496 6,467
4390 SOCIAL MIRROR HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 7,786 4,865
4391 SUDRISHTY SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 10,348 6,467
4392 VICHAR PARAK HINDI DAILY(M) BASTI 0 69,292 4,541
4393 VIJAY DOOT HINDI WEEKLY BASTI 0 40,763 13,077
4394 SATYAM NEWS HINDI WEEKLY BHADOHI 0 10,348 6,467
4395 MAHASYA DEHAT BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY BHASI 0 7,786 4,865
4396 BIJNORE TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) BIJNOR 340,273 288,086 0
4397 CHINGARI HINDI DAILY(E) BIJNOR 183,621 159,159 0
4398 PUBLIC EMOTION HINDI DAILY(E) BIJNOR 0 15,360 4,541
4399 SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) BIJNOR 433,212 766,748 180,809
4400 VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) BIJNOR 13,808 277,318 22,702
4401 ANANT GHOS HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 7,789 0
4402 BADAUN SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY(E) BUDAUN 450,734 229,548 55,078
4403 BUDAUN AMAR PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) BUDAUN 541,375 703,456 42,464
4404 HAMARI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 6,496 0
4405 HAMARI AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) BUDAUN 84,315 6,143 18,670
4406 JANTA KA UDGHOSHAK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BUDAUN 0 6,496 0
4407 LABOUR PROBLEM HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 6,496 0
4408 LARAZATA ZAMANA HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 6,496 0
4409 SAMACHAR KETU HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 7,786 4,865
4410 TANESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 6,496 0
4411 VAQT KA FAISLA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BUDAUN 0 5,174 6,467
4412 VAR VAR MUNI SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY BUDAUN 0 10,243 8,579



4413 VAR VAR MUNI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 7,789 6,467
4414 VAR VAR MUNI SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BUDAUN 0 7,789 6,467
4415 WASTVIK  SWARUP HINDI WEEKLY BUDAUN 0 10,348 0
4416 AKASH GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHAR 0 41,327 13,077
4417 AZAD AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) BULANDSHAHAR 109,752 78,380 13,801
4418 DEV KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) BULANDSHAHAR 641,997 815,395 344,186
4419 KIRTI PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHAR 0 7,786 4,865

4420
NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE 
PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHAR 0 5,616 4,865

4421 SURAT SHABAD ABHYAS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BULANDSHAHAR 0 10,348 0
4422 VIKAS YOJNA HINDI WEEKLY BULANDSHAHAR 0 7,786 0
4423 GAON GIRAUN HINDI WEEKLY CHANDAULI 0 10,348 3,507
4424 RAJDHANI PATH HINDI WEEKLY CHANDAULI 0 10,348 6,467
4425 SHIKSHNETTAR HINDI WEEKLY CHANDAULI 0 10,348 6,467

4426
CHITARKUT KAMADGIR GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY CHITRAKOOT 0 10,348 6,467

4427 CHITRAKOOT JADEED VARTA URDU DAILY(M) CHITRAKOOT 126,664 86,013 16,038
4428 CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) CHITRAKOOT 542,539 559,611 158,798
4429 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) CHITRAKOOT 435,663 607,631 166,790
4430 DALMAU MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DALMAU 0 6,496 6,467
4431 AKASH MARG HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 0 0 3,183
4432 DEORIA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4433 DEORIA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 67,977 6,143 6,143
4434 DEORIA GARIMA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4435 DEORIA GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467

4436
DEORIA KUSHINAGAR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467

4437
DEORIA KUSHINAGAR SANDESH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467

4438 DEORIA MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4439 DEORIA MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4440 DEORIA TIGER HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 7,786 4,865
4441 DEORIA TIGER HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4442 DEORIA VANI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 7,786 4,865
4443 DEORIA VANI HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4444 DIVYA JYOTSNA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4445 DOODHNATH SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4446 DOODHNATH SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 76,758 103,607 7,950

4447
EKTA HAMARI PRAACHEEN 
PARAMPARA HAI HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 27,346 7,383 0

4448 GORAKHNATH SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4449 HAMARI MANZIL MAHAN URDU DAILY(M) DEORIA 122,088 114,329 18,670
4450 HASTAKSHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4451 JAGAT ASHA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4452 JAGAT ASHA HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 44,667 6,143 8,312
4453 JANMAT KI LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 0
4454 JANMAT KI LAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467

4455
MAHARAJGANJ KESARI 
SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 7,330

4456 MAMTA KESARI HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 6,496 6,467
4457 MITHILA PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 28,714 13,077
4458 MITHILA PUKAR URDU WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4459 PADRAUNA EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 7,786 4,865
4460 PADRAUNA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4461 PADRAUNA MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 7,786 4,865
4462 PURVANCHAL SHAURYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 10,348 0
4463 QAUMI SWAR URDU WEEKLY DEORIA 0 10,348 6,467
4464 RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEORIA 0 10,348 4,865
4465 RASHTRA KI PARMPARA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 7,786 4,865
4466 SEEMA REKHA HINDI WEEKLY DEORIA 0 12,992 6,467
4467 SEEMA REKHA HINDI DAILY(M) DEORIA 0 6,143 6,143
4468 AMIR KHUSRO TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 6,496 6,467
4469 BRIJ KI DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 5,174 6,467
4470 JILA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ETAH 42,428 34,090 4,541
4471 KRANTIKARI SAATHI HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 7,786 4,865
4472 NAMBARDAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 5,174 6,467
4473 RAHASYA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 6,496 6,467



4474 RASHTRIYA KOHINOOR HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 10,348 4,865
4475 SHAN SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 7,786 3,507
4476 SUKAR CHHETRA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY ETAH 0 10,348 3,507
4477 SURAG BUREAU HINDI MONTHLY ETAH 0 16,474 0
4478 UTTAR DESH BULLTEIN HINDI DAILY(M) ETAH 16,907 11,909 7,348

4479
AAJ KA VICHAR RASHTRIYA 
VICHAR HINDI DAILY(M) ETAWAH 1,011,554 751,742 15,439

4480 AAJ-KA-VICHAR R.VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 23,425 6,467
4481 ASHAWADI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 0 4,865
4482 DESH DHARAM HINDI DAILY(M) ETAWAH 15,061 36,286 7,796
4483 DIGVARTA HINDI DAILY(E) ETAWAH 0 35,322 21,139
4484 EARTH MADE HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 10,348 4,865
4485 GANESH PARIKRAMA HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 7,786 4,865
4486 JAMINI AWAJ URDU DAILY(M) ETAWAH 0 181,729 36,428
4487 MADARIS NEWS URDU MONTHLY ETAWAH 0 8,572 0
4488 MADHAV SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) ETAWAH 52,806 69,373 10,089
4489 PAIGAM E AZIZ URDU DAILY(M) ETAWAH 0 26,726 47,606
4490 PRALAY WEEKLY HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 12,418 6,467
4491 SABERA HINDI DAILY(M) ETAWAH 254,318 313,963 6,232
4492 SHIV BHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 5,616 4,865
4493 SWAR INDIA HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 10,348 6,467
4494 UDGAR HINDI DAILY(M) ETAWAH 0 4,046 0
4495 YUG PARIKRAMA SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 15,578 8,120
4496 YUG PRABHAV HINDI WEEKLY ETAWAH 7,496 7,786 4,865
4497 ZAMEENI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY ETAWAH 0 7,786 9,837
4498 AAG URDU DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 320,491 175,897 31,775
4499 AAPKI TAKAT URDU DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 0 13,866 0
4500 AAPKI TAQAT HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD 0 0 6,467
4501 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 85,256 399,665 105,262
4502 BHARTIYA BASTI HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 130,745 82,211 4,541
4503 ICHACHA SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 92,685 53,436 4,119
4504 JANMORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 1,652,609 1,650,200 216,163
4505 MAQDOOM MAIL HINDI WEEKLY FAIZABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4506 MOTHER URDU DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 40,250 36,172 23,694
4507 QUAMI FALAH URDU WEEKLY FAIZABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4508 ROYAL NEWS OF RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 0 0 4,541
4509 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 318,470 960,095 246,409
4510 TARJUMAN HIND URDU WEEKLY FAIZABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4511 TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) FAIZABAD 71,488 228,939 21,234
4512 KALANK MUKTI HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4513 NISANDHEYH UJAGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY FARRUKHABAD 0 6,496 6,467

4514
PANCHWI DUNIYA KA CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY FARRUKHABAD 0 6,496 6,467

4515 SIYASAT DOOT URDU DAILY(M) FARRUKHABAD 99,399 0 0
4516 AAJ KI UPAJ HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4517 ANWAR-E-QAUM URDU DAILY(E) FATEHPUR 10,272 26,043 13,801
4518 ARYAVRAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 3,893 0
4519 BHARAT SHEKHAR HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4520 CHARAG E RAH URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4521 DAIHIK SWATANTRATA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 15,578 9,737
4522 DASTAN E SIYASAT URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4523 DISHERA TIMES URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4524 DOABA SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 5,174 10,348 6,467
4525 DOABA WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 327,778 142,851 25,165
4526 FATEHPUR CHKRA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4527 FATEHPUR DITECTIVE HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4528 FATEHPUR KING URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4529 FATEHPUR KING HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4530 FATEHPUR ROSHNI HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4531 GULE GULSHAN URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4532 JADID POST URDU DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 151,326 43,796 31,337
4533 KAISI AZADI HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4534 KAISI DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 83,295 40,609 3,183
4535 KARWANE HAQ FATEHPUR HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4536 KARWANE HAQ FATEHPUR URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 6,467
4537 NAKKAR-E-KHALK URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 3,893 4,865
4538 NARI MUKT ANDOLAN HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467



4539 PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 41,573 246,563 6,143
4540 POSHAN ABHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4541 PRABHAT VIEWS HINDI DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 0 43,287 0
4542 PRANT PATI URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4543 PRANT PATI HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4544 QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 102,287 46,528 23,681
4545 SACHCHA SATHI URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4546 SANCHARPRAKASH URDU DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 203,710 665,190 273,052
4547 SATYA SAHAS HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 0
4548 SIYASAT PAR NAZAR URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4549 SIYASI HALCHAL URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4550 SWARAN JAYANTI HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4551 UNIVERSE TIME URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4552 UNIVERSETIME HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4553 UPVAN KE PUSHP HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4554 VISHWA MORCHA HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4555 YUG JAGARAN HINDI DAILY(M) FATEHPUR 86,361 36,496 6,143
4556 YUGANTAR PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,789 6,467
4557 ZAMAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4558 ZAMAN TIMES URDU WEEKLY FATEHPUR 0 7,786 6,467
4559 PRABHANJAN DOOT HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD 7,327 7,786 4,865
4560 PRAVANJAN DOOT HINDI DAILY(E) FIROZABAD 163,592 35,230 9,757
4561 PUNCHSHEEL KUNDAN HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4562 SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD 0 0 6,467
4563 SAMAYBHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) FIROZABAD 116,068 451,772 203,853
4564 SUCH KYA HAI HINDI DAILY(E) FIROZABAD 30,987 0 0
4565 SUCH KYA HAI HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD 0 10,348 6,467
4566 SUHAG TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) FIROZABAD 0 0 4,541
4567 UPVAN VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY FIROZABAD 0 7,786 4,865

4568
BAROOD BANI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY

GAUTAM BUDH 
NAGAR 0 6,496 0

4569
METRO TOUCH HINDI MONTHLY

GAUTAM BUDH 
NAGAR 0 5,433 0

4570
NEK DRISTI HINDI WEEKLY

GAUTAM BUDH 
NAGAR 0 6,496 0

4571
SAFA TIMES URDU DAILY(M)

GAUTAM BUDH 
NAGAR 1,002,896 345,517 88,226

4572 AAP ABHI TAK HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 0 22,748 6,143
4573 AL-MOMIN URDU DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 2,890 123,578 236,474
4574 ARYA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 5,174 6,467
4575 ATHAH HINDI DAILY(E) GHAZIABAD 7,383 167,912 30,916
4576 ATTAL AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 0

4577
BHARAT RATAN DR. AMBEDKAR 
TIMES HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD 0 4,151 0

4578 BHAVI SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 300,204 143,789 1,938
4579 CHAMAKTA YUG HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4580 CHAMAKTA YUG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4581 CLUE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4582 GAGAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 5,616 3,507
4583 GAYATRI VANI HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4584 HEADLINE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 6,496 0
4585 HIND AATMA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 9,837
4586 HIND AATMA HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 156,728 245,206 68,387
4587 HIND KI RAJNEETI HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 5,174 0
4588 HIND KRANTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GHAZIABAD 0 0 6,467
4589 HINT HINDI DAILY(E) GHAZIABAD 204,234 231,552 50,062
4590 JANHIND PRAHARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GHAZIABAD 0 0 4,865
4591 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 114,648 224,661 62,340
4592 LONI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 0
4593 MAYA MUNCH HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 0
4594 MAYA MUNCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 0
4595 MEDIA MAIL HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 9,837
4596 MEDIA MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 102,689 110,438 11,925
4597 MOON INDIA URDU DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 243,764 413,987 98,799
4598 NATIONAL TENDER SUCHANA ENGLISH DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 209,734 184,495 22,582
4599 NCR TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 345,794 548,566 225,290
4600 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 158,028 380,439 81,602



4601 NEWS PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 0
4602 PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 7,126 40,748 4,541
4603 PRALAYANKAR HINDI DAILY(E) GHAZIABAD 30,562 40,454 6,143
4604 PRAYAAN HINDI DAILY(E) GHAZIABAD 209,927 81,163 0
4605 PYARA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 5,616 4,865
4606 QAUMI PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 232,192 337,745 102,228
4607 RASHTRIYA AAINA HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 251,660 375,874 0
4608 RASHTRIYA PYARA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 9,343 6,467
4609 SACH KA SAYA HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 0 4,865
4610 SARVOTAM PATRA HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD 0 13,791 5,189
4611 SATTABANDHU HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4612 SEARCHPOL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 6,467

4613
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 430,327 190,979 13,566

4614 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 0 0 82,549
4615 TIRUPATI BALAJI CHRONICLE ENGLISH WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 10,348 0
4616 U.S.M.PATRIKA HINDI MONTHLY GHAZIABAD 0 0 6,514
4617 VEER BHUSHAN SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4618 YUG NIRNEET HINDI WEEKLY GHAZIABAD 0 7,786 4,865
4619 YUGKARWAT HINDI DAILY(M) GHAZIABAD 11,125 22,748 0
4620 AAWAZ-E-GANI URDU DAILY(M) GONDA 0 20,783 18,670
4621 ADAB TIMES URDU DAILY(M) GONDA 141,166 108,334 23,694
4622 AFTAB TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GONDA 0 7,786 4,865
4623 AHDE-E-NOUW URDU DAILY(M) GONDA 136,511 92,211 18,670
4624 CHAND DEEDAR URDU DAILY(M) GONDA 3,560 15,360 13,801
4625 MEDIA VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY GONDA 0 10,348 6,467
4626 MOTHER HINDI DAILY(M) GONDA 19,944 38,301 7,796
4627 PRABHAT NAMAN HINDI DAILY(M) GONDA 3,631 15,360 4,541
4628 SALAR-E-AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) GONDA 427,922 510,325 85,777
4629 SALAR-E-AWAZ URDU WEEKLY GONDA 0 7,789 0
4630 SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) GONDA 0 30,082 17,134
4631 TRIGUT HINDI DAILY(M) GONDA 29,532 251,402 30,385
4632 AAG URDU DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 1,011,704 244,206 34,001
4633 AAROP SANVAD CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 0 4,865
4634 ADARSH JEEVAN HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 0 23,112 4,541
4635 AFFIDAVIT HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 5,174 0
4636 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 2,121,137 1,706,736 388,147
4637 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 7,316,664 3,767,100 1,330,368
4638 AZAD RATNA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4639 BAAT CHAKRA HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 66,568 157,094 18,273
4640 BEVAK LEKHANI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4641 BUDHA ASTHALI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 0
4642 CHAURI CHAURA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 3,507
4643 CHETNA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 664,972 1,356,450 587,857
4644 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 12,134,416 7,219,840 2,561,027
4645 DHARAM CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4646 DIVYA KESARI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4647 DIVYA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4648 EKTA KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 5,174 4,865
4649 GAHMA-GAHMEE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR 0 0 6,467
4650 GORAKHNAGARI HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 14,618 58,804 6,143
4651 GORAKHNAGARI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,789 4,865
4652 GORAKHPUR KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 87,539 24,272 4,541
4653 GORAKHPUR KI TANKAR HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 6,496 4,865
4654 GORAKHPUR MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 2,890 25,503 6,143
4655 HAM AUR HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 11,726 0
4656 HAMARA NISHCHAY HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4657 HAMARI KAINAT URDU WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4658 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 2,487,261 1,798,386 664,522
4659 JASARAT JADID URDU DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 208,660 382,088 46,013
4660 KAISA HO BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 8,776 0
4661 KHABAR PURABIYA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 4,865

4662
MAHARAJGANJ KESARI 
SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 7,330

4663 NYAY SANDHI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 5,174 4,865
4664 PABAND HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 6,496 0
4665 RAN VIJAY MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 4,865



4666 RAPTI PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4667 RASHTRA CHINH HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 21,961 57,239 6,143
4668 RASHTRIYA JOYTI PUNJ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,789 4,865
4669 RASHTRIYA LOKVANI HINDI DAILY(E) GORAKHPUR 0 0 15,439
4670 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 493,118 1,496,893 301,450
4671 RASHTRIYA SAMAYA CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 5,174 4,865
4672 RASHTRIYA SAMAYA CHAKRA HINDI DAILY(E) GORAKHPUR 2,890 58,167 6,143
4673 ROZNAMA RAPTI URDU DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 70,149 279,773 47,642

4674
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 361,894 300,113 63,971

4675 ROZNAMA URDU URDU DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 367,262 252,598 55,800
4676 SAMAJ KA AIANA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4677 SANDHYA HINDI DAINIK HINDI DAILY(E) GORAKHPUR 0 0 4,541
4678 SANLAAP HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4679 SPASHT AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 35,873 0 0
4680 SUDHAVINDU HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 0 4,865
4681 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 1,692,367 2,887,244 1,384,835
4682 SWATANTRA JAN MITRA HINDI DAILY(E) GORAKHPUR 67,036 374,267 74,546
4683 SWATANTRA JANBHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 280,999 73,847 4,541
4684 SWATANTRA JANBHARTI HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 6,496 0
4685 SWATANTRA JANMITRA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 6,496 4,865
4686 SWATANTRA VARTA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 0 6,467
4687 UNIVERSE REPORTER HINDI DAILY(M) GORAKHPUR 4,983 15,360 4,541
4688 UTKARSH PATRIKA HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 10,348 0
4689 VADVIVAD SAMVAD MAIL HINDI WEEKLY GORAKHPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4690 REDICAL TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HAMIRPUR 0 0 6,143
4691 RUDRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY HAMIRPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4692 RUDRAKSH URDU DAILY(M) HAMIRPUR 29,614 0 35,609
4693 RUDRAKSH HINDI DAILY(E) HAMIRPUR 290,835 355,582 98,826
4694 CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY(E) HAPUR 266,934 342,966 48,013
4695 DHARTI KI GOD HINDI WEEKLY HAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4696 HIND NEWS URDU DAILY(M) HAPUR 805,525 1,541,650 283,001
4697 JAI YATRA HINDI WEEKLY HAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
4698 KISHAN ATMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4699 MOON INDIA URDU DAILY(M) HAPUR 338,022 459,732 110,797
4700 NARAD WANI HINDI DAILY(E) HAPUR 0 65,842 6,143
4701 AAJ KI SURKHIYAN URDU DAILY(M) HARDOI 55,729 138,016 22,284
4702 GUNAH KA SACH URDU DAILY(M) HARDOI 0 19,181 13,801
4703 GUNAH KA SACH URDU WEEKLY HARDOI 0 10,348 8,120
4704 GUNAH KA SACH ENGLISH WEEKLY HARDOI 0 40,763 13,077
4705 GUNAH KA SACH HINDI DAILY(M) HARDOI 7,802 19,181 4,541
4706 GUNAH KA SACH HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI 0 10,348 6,467
4707 PIHANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI 0 7,789 6,467
4708 SACH KI MARYADA HINDI DAILY(M) HARDOI 23,886 14,640 4,541
4709 SACH KI MARYADA ENGLISH DAILY(M) HARDOI 0 19,181 4,541
4710 SHAHABAD SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI 0 0 4,865
4711 SHAHAR E MUGAL URDU DAILY(M) HARDOI 17,109 61,890 16,472
4712 SHUBH UPKAR HINDI DAILY(M) HARDOI 155,085 158,247 15,780
4713 SUJAS SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY HARDOI 0 10,348 6,467
4714 UMESH SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) HARDOI 129,633 278,858 18,792
4715 BRAJ KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY HATHRAS 0 6,496 0
4716 ASIF KA SAPTAHIK HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 7,789 0
4717 ATMA VISHWAS HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 7,786 0
4718 AWAAMI KHAYALAT URDU WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4719 JAN BICHAR PRAWAH HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4720 JAN CHHAYA HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4721 JAN DHAMAKA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4722 JAWAN DOST URDU DAILY(M) JAUNPUR 0 315,469 28,608
4723 MANYAVAR HINDI DAILY(E) JAUNPUR 7,383 0 0
4724 POORVANCHAL MITRA HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4725 PRATIBIMB PRATIDIN HINDI WEEKLY JAUNPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4726 PREET TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JAUNPUR 28,926 38,121 6,143
4727 TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) JAUNPUR 48,087 0 76,725
4728 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 1,276,958 1,046,597 555,581
4729 AZIZ E HINDUSTAN URDU DAILY(M) JHANSI 0 169,703 72,097
4730 B P N TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 0 0 6,143



4731
BHARAT APARADH SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JHANSI 0 7,786 4,865

4732
BHARAT APARADH SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY JHANSI 0 7,786 0

4733 BHARAT MAT HINDI DAILY(E) JHANSI 296,326 88,462 9,413
4734 BUNDELKHNAD BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 83,258 67,631 6,143
4735 DAILY MAULIK ADHIKAR HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 337,563 154,318 17,997
4736 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 6,292,485 3,997,822 1,407,980
4737 INKSHAF URDU DAILY(M) JHANSI 163,751 364,928 339,028
4738 JANHIT DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 518,485 2,087,484 603,234
4739 JANSEVA MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 168,282 0 0
4740 JANTA UNION HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 1,630,951 1,099,887 106,610
4741 LOKE PATH HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 0 47,458 37,130
4742 PRAHAR KA PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 0 35,895 6,143
4743 SADA-E-NAWI URDU DAILY(M) JHANSI 7,224 103,892 18,670
4744 SAPTAHIK SATYA MAIL HINDI WEEKLY JHANSI 0 5,616 4,865
4745 SARTHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JHANSI 0 30,666 0
4746 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 157,796 336,747 22,333
4747 SWADESH JHANSI HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 2,185,644 1,566,975 604,107
4748 VISHWA PARIWAR HINDI WEEKLY JHANSI 0 9,904 0
4749 VISHWA PARIWAR HINDI DAILY(M) JHANSI 97,711 680,937 101,736
4750 AWAMI TARJUMAN URDU DAILY(M) KANNAUJ 43,934 23,673 24,091
4751 KANNAUJ KESRI HINDI WEEKLY KANNAUJ 0 10,348 0
4752 MESSAGE BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY KANNAUJ 0 7,789 0
4753 AAG URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 232,709 706,472 144,582
4754 AAKANSHA SAMVAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 0
4755 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 8,775,181 6,500,640 1,786,417
4756 AL BARIKA JADID URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4757 AL-RIYAZ-JADID URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4758 AMAL URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 89,180 225,495 38,759
4759 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 17,631,949 16,772,086 7,546,664
4760 ANT KI TALASH URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4761 ANTARAGNI HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 7,224 76,984 18,445
4762 ANWAR KI PAHCHAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4763 ANWAR-E-QAUM URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 486,286 505,095 136,810
4764 ANWAR-E-QAUM HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 22,647 96,327 9,413
4765 APNA ABHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 0 6,467
4766 APNA ASHIYANA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 3,893 0
4767 APNI SAMAJIK EKTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4768 ARTH SANSAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,789 0
4769 ARUN PRAHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 6,496 0
4770 ASHOKA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4771 ATAL SOCH HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4772 ATMIYATA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 18,465 6,467
4773 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 338,249 54,596 36,979
4774 AWAZ-E-AWADH URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 28,714 13,077
4775 AWAZ-E-AWADH URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 6,496 13,077
4776 AWAZ-E-AWADH URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 51,540 92,170 58,662
4777 AZAD KI SHAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4778 AZAD NUMAENDAH URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 77,373 134,611 149,177
4779 BHARATIYA SWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4780 BHARTIYA SANKALP HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4781 BHAWANA SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4782 BLACK PAGE HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4783 BULAND KIRDAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4784 CAMPU MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 289,723 1,529,954 385,397
4785 CHAMAN E HASHMATI URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 3,893 4,865
4786 CHETNA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 369,967 391,534 178,663
4787 DAILY PRAMAN HINDI DAILY(E) KANPUR 0 20,783 6,143
4788 DAINIK GATHA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 19,456 6,143
4789 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 28,510,295 20,613,806 10,930,709
4790 DAUR-E-NISHARTE AFZA URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4791 DHARM NIRAPEKSHA ANKUR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 6,467
4792 DIG LIG INDIA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4793 FAHAD O SAUD URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4794 GANGA JAL AUSHDHI HE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 0
4795 GENERAL STREET URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865



4796 GRAM PRADHAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 27,478 0
4797 HAFTA-E-RAFTA URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4798 HAMARE JAZBAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 0
4799 HAMARI URDU ZABAD URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4800 HAQO BATIL KI JUNG URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 6,496 0
4801 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 9,507,660 5,005,409 1,931,964
4802 HOME VISION HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 10,422 6,514
4803 HUM LOGON KA DESH HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4804 ILMI SIYASAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 3,893 4,865

4805
JAGAT ANANDESHWAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 0 9,757

4806 JAN NIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4807 JAN SAAMNA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4808 JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 144,480 98,075
4809 KAILASH MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4810 KANPUR DEHAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4811 KANPUR KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4812 KANPUR SAMVAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4813 KANPUR UDHBHAV HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4814 KANPUR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 1,602,073 1,008,969 366,319
4815 KANPUR VAIBHAV HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 0
4816 KHARI KASAUTI HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 20,783 6,143
4817 KHIRAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4818 KHIRAM URDU MONTHLY KANPUR 0 8,572 0
4819 KHOJI NAARAD HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 4,865
4820 KHOJI NAARAD HINDI DAILY(E) KANPUR 0 19,181 4,541
4821 KHULASA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4822 KHUSHAL WATAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4823 KHUSHNAWA-E-SHAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,789 0
4824 KHUSHNAWA-E-SHAN URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 26,376 0
4825 LALGANJ TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 51,010 43,193
4826 LINKON HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4827 LOK BHARATI HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 1,561,779 1,768,907 164,230
4828 LOK SAHITYA VARTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4829 LOK SINDHU HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4830 LOKJAN SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) KANPUR 325,432 382,510 43,002
4831 LOKTANTRA KI PAHCHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4832 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4833 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU MONTHLY KANPUR 0 20,996 5,189
4834 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 13,077
4835 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 232,669 84,587 43,373
4836 MEHAR MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 6,467
4837 MERA KANPUR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4838 MOBINA KI PUKAR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4839 NAGAR CHHAYA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 15,591 6,467
4840 NAGAR CHHAYA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 0 6,143
4841 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 7,224 41,996 12,166
4842 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4843 NAV DURGA DARSHAN HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 13,728 8,579
4844 NAVA DIVAS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 6,496 0
4845 NAVBHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 1,663,157 1,315,067 69,375
4846 NAVEEN SEEMA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 28,932 15,360 4,541
4847 NIDA URDU TIMES URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4848 NIDA-E-KAZIM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4849 NIDA-E-RAFEEQ URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4850 NIDA-E-REHAN URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 8,776 4,865
4851 NIRBHEEK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4852 NIRBHIK HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 15,360 0
4853 NISANDEH UJAGAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,789 6,467
4854 NOW YOU KNOW HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4855 NUTAN SANDESH VARTA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,789 6,467
4856 NYAYA KI JEET HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4857 NYAYA SANHITA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4858 OSHIVA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4859 PAIGHAM URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 13,142 437,809 201,179

4860
PANCHAVI DUNIYA KA CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,789 0



4861 PARDARSHI VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4862 PARVEZ-KA-PAIGHAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4863 PIYUSH PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4864 PRAKASH MAHIMA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4865 PRATIPAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4866 PROMPT TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 4,816 0
4867 PURVANCHAL ANCHAL HINDI DAILY(E) KANPUR 0 20,783 6,143
4868 RAFTAR GUFTAR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4869 RAH-E-RAB URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4870 RAJPUT MARYADA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4871 RANNEETI VIGYA HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 13,728 8,579
4872 RANSANGRAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,789 6,467
4873 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 395,461 1,535,720 370,014
4874 RASHTRIYA SWAROOP HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 0 35,253

4875
RASHTRIYA UNNATI VICHARAN HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 8,302 5,189

4876 RATHI SARTHI HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 0

4877
RIKTIYAN ROZGAR SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467

4878
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 659,262 239,870 47,890

4879 SACHI AKANKSHA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4880 SADA-E-HABIB URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4881 SAFEER KA SAFAR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4882 SAJAG SARVJAN HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 8,572 8,579
4883 SAPTAHIK PRAMAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4884 SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4885 SATYA SARVJAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 6,496 6,467
4886 SAUGHAT E KANPUR URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4887 SHAMS EXPRESS URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 6,496 13,077
4888 SHAMS EXPRESS URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 28,714 6,467
4889 SHIKSHNETTAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4890 SHRAMIK MIMANSA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 4,656 46,481 6,143

4891
SHRINKHLA EK SHODHPARAK 
VAICHARIK PATRIKA ENGLISH MONTHLY KANPUR 0 7,610 0

4892 SINDHI BULLETIN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4893 SIYASAT DOOT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4894 SIYASAT DOOT URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 84,350 281,802 44,025
4895 SIYASAT JADID URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 3,254,800 2,772,029 598,387
4896 SIYASAT JUBILEE URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4897 SUBAH SHAAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 5,174 6,467
4898 SUDHA SANDHAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 5,616 3,507
4899 SWAD-E-AZAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4900 SWADESH ASTHA HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 28,076 16,474 7,589
4901 SWATANTRA BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 0 6,143
4902 SWATANTRA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 346,433 509,244 83,273
4903 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 294,746 531,755 198,199
4904 TAHREEK E AWAM URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4905 TAHREEK-E-AWAM URDU DAILY(M) KANPUR 9,081 20,783 18,670
4906 TAHREEK-E-AWAM URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4907 TASVEER TUMHARI HUN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4908 TASVEER TUMHARI HUN HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 10,422 0
4909 TEER O NASHTAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4910 THE MORAL ENGLISH WEEKLY KANPUR 0 11,679 4,865
4911 THE MORAL HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 141,586 32,678
4912 THE WATER  OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 6,467
4913 UDAN TASTARI HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4914 UNNAT UDYOG HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 36,132 0
4915 UTTAR BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 6,496 0
4916 VAMAA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 3,893 4,865
4917 VIDHIK BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4918 VIGYA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4919 VIVEK SHAKTI HINDI MONTHLY KANPUR 0 7,610 5,189
4920 VYAPAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR 0 0 6,143
4921 WATAN-E-MILLAT URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
4922 YATAYAT CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 10,348 6,467
4923 YUGARTIGAAN HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 6,467



4924 ZAMEENI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY KANPUR 0 7,786 9,837
4925 AGNI CHARAN HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR DEHAT 0 0 6,143
4926 SACH KE KARIB HINDI WEEKLY KANPUR DEHAT 0 10,348 6,467
4927 SATTA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) KANPUR DEHAT 0 20,783 6,143
4928 BUDAUN SHIKHAR HINDI DAILY(M) KASGANJ 293,250 315,104 12,166
4929 GRAM UTHAN HINDI WEEKLY KHATAULI 0 7,786 4,865
4930 JAG CHARCHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KHATAULI 0 7,786 4,865
4931 MAULIK MANAV HINDI WEEKLY KHATAULI 0 10,348 6,467
4932 SHIKSHA VAHINI HINDI WEEKLY KHATAULI 0 7,786 4,865
4933 AISHAUZMA URDU WEEKLY KUSHINAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
4934 BHARTIYA PARISAD HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KUSHINAGAR 0 10,348 0
4935 DEEDAR- E-MULK URDU DAILY(M) KUSHINAGAR 0 0 18,670
4936 LOKAYUKT HINDI DAILY(M) KUSHINAGAR 0 133,008 7,950
4937 MAINPUR DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) KUSHINAGAR 39,411 59,868 4,541
4938 RASHTRA KI PARMPARA HINDI DAILY(M) KUSHINAGAR 0 8,993 4,541
4939 AAKHIRI DUNIYA URDU WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4940 AFRO ASIAI SANDESH HINDI DAILY(E) LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 19,181 4,541
4941 AFRO ASIAN SANDESH URDU WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 0
4942 AKHIRI DUNIYAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 6,467
4943 AMRIT PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 6,467
4944 AZADI KE DEWANE SUBHASH HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 10,348 0
4945 BHAGYA DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 0 6,514
4946 CHAUTHA VIKALP HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 6,467
4947 CHEEKHTA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4948 DUDHWA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4949 GANJAR KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 6,467
4950 GAON KE ROSHNI HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 3,893 4,865
4951 JAI GURUDEV UPDESH HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,789 6,467
4952 JANBAAZ CHETAK HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4953 KHIRI KRANTI DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 10,348 6,467
4954 KRASHI VATIKA HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4955 LAKHI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 10,348 6,467
4956 MERI JANG URDU DAILY(M) LAKHIMPUR KHERI 9,460 34,421 17,808
4957 MRIGPATI HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4958 NIKHIL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4959 SAHKARI SANGTHAN HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 6,467
4960 SHAMSHEER URDU WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 10,348 6,467
4961 SHASTRI VICHARDHARA HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 6,496 4,865
4962 TARAI ATANK HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 5,616 3,507
4963 TARAI KA SURAJ HINDI WEEKLY LAKHIMPUR KHERI 0 7,786 4,865
4964 DAINIK JANPRIYA HINDI DAILY(M) LALITPUR 0 20,783 3,183
4965 SATTA SUDHAR HINDI DAILY(M) LALITPUR 297,432 230,030 12,182
4966 24 TODAY HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 9,497 0
4967 7 DAYS NAGRIK HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 7,295 0
4968 AACHAR VICHAR TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
4969 AADIKAAL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
4970 AAG URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 478,506 665,659 367,060
4971 AAGAJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
4972 AAINA E AWADH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
4973 AAJ KA BHED HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 6,143
4974 AAJ KI SURKHIYA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 48,235 18,670
4975 AAP KA SAATHI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
4976 AAPKA SATHI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 65,576 31,203
4977 ACHOOK SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
4978 ADBHUT SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
4979 ADHIVAKTA MANCH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
4980 AGAAZ-E-JUNG URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 45,752 76,227 68,102
4981 AGEETAYAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
4982 AHWAL-E-WATAN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 43,895 0 0
4983 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 671,453 1,179,165 485,872
4984 ALAKH JYOTI ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
4985 ALOK KI RAJDHANI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
4986 AMAN KA MASIHA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
4987 AMAN KA MASIHA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
4988 AMAN KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
4989 AMAN NAMA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,699 13,801
4990 AMAN-E-MULQ URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 13,801



4991 AMAR BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 99,537 158,964 200,574
4992 AMAR LEKHANI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
4993 AMAR LEKHANI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 57,515 20,783 6,143
4994 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 17,280,857 19,937,067 9,193,200
4995 AMETHI SANGHARSH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 5,174 4,865
4996 AMIT CHHAP HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 4,541
4997 AMRIT EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
4998 AMRITANJALI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
4999 ANANDI MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 13,202 92,945 11,925
5000 ANKIT SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 3,614
5001 ANMOL EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5002 ANTARASTIYA PARIV.TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 11,726 6,467
5003 ANUBHOOTI PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5004 APRADH KA AAINA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 11,358 0
5005 ARCHANA KI LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5006 ARJIT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 143,146 133,443 6,143
5007 ARSH TIMES URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 18,670
5008 ASHWA GHOSH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5009 ASIA LIGHT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5010 AVADH KESARI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 8,120
5011 AVADH KI DASTAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 5,174 0
5012 AVADH KI KHOJ URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 13,485 20,783 18,670
5013 AVADH KI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5014 AVADH NAV RACHNA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865

5015
AVADH SAMACHAR MANJUSHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 5,174 6,467

5016 AVADH SANSAD HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 11,968 3,183
5017 AVADH SOOCHNA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5018 AVADHNAMA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 61,392 159,407 97,268
5019 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 175,000 847,313 209,360
5020 AWADH DWAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 87,862 13,623
5021 AWADH HAT LINE HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 6,467
5022 AWADH SOOCHNA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 421,081 101,624 98,952
5023 AWADH TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 216,912 108,047 6,143
5024 AWADH VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5025 AWADH VICHAR HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 10,243 6,514
5026 AWAM KI UMMEED URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 106,868 65,425 18,670
5027 AWAMI ADALAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5028 AWAMI ADALAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 7,796 7,796
5029 AWAMI ADALAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5030 AWAMI JUNG URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,142 35,923
5031 AWAMI TARJUMAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5032 AZAD NUMAENDAH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 73,836 6,143
5033 AZMAT-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 13,801
5034 BAGAWAT KI OAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5035 BAHAR-E-PRATAPGARH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5036 BAHUJAN BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5037 BAHUJAN KI LAHAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 29,523 6,143
5038 BAHUJAN RAKSHAK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 20,101 20,783 6,143
5039 BALDEV SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5040 BAR AUR BENCH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5041 BHARAT KI JANTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5042 BHARAT PRADHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865
5043 BHARTIYA PRAKASH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5044 BHAVISHYA KA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5045 BHISM SANKALP HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 4,865
5046 BHUMITRA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 84,805 27,993 9,413
5047 BUDH KI RACHANA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5048 BUSINESS LINK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0

5049
BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY LUCKNOW 670,524 181,258 25,692

5050
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY LUCKNOW 844,680 188,695 31,151

5051 BUSINESS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5052 CHANAKYA VICHAR HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 13,039 8,579
5053 CHARCHIT RAJNEETI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 412,530 900,376 136,761
5054 CHARITRA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 6,467



5055 CHAUTHI MANZIL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5056 CHETNA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 194,860 241,399 56,958
5057 CITIZEN VOICE HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 24,326 9,413
5058 COUNTRY OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5059 CREATIVE DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5060 CRIME AUR KANOON HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 2,808 0
5061 CRIME GRAPH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5062 CRIME PAGE HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 8,579
5063 CRIME PAHAL HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5064 CURFEW HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5065 DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 531,111 329,214 59,547
5066 DAILY NEWS ACTIVIST URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 267,653 136,383 36,286
5067 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 152,498
5068 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 49,022,615 36,491,674 20,145,743
5069 DAIRAH-E-ADAB URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5070 DALEEL URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 49,820 19,181 13,801
5071 DALIP TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5072 DARPAN KI DAGAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5073 DATELINE SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5074 DAY NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5075 DAY NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 0
5076 DAYAL VINAYAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5077 DEEDAR E MULK URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 4,541 13,801
5078 DEHAKTI KHABREIN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 12,166
5079 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,413 6,143
5080 DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5081 DESH KI AAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 162,211 240,103 81,460
5082 DHAMAKA DOT COM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,418 6,467

5083
DHARAM NIRPEKSH KHABRAIN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865

5084 DHARM NIRPEKSH KHABRAIN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 3,183 9,673
5085 DISHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 18,465 8,120
5086 DIVAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0
5087 DIYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5088 DRISHTANT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 5,746 0

5089
DRISHTIKON SAMACHAR 
PRAKASHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467

5090 DUNIYABI HAKIKAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 52,181 198,887 46,872
5091 DUNIYABI KHABREN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5092 DUNIYABI KHABREN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5093 EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 34,691 17,165
5094 ELAN-E-HINDUSTAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 9,497 6,514
5095 ELECTRONIC TODAY HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5096 EVERYDAY NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 138,796 35,769
5097 FLOWER TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5098 GANGA JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 9,757
5099 GAON CONNECTION HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 15,591 9,737
5100 GAON DESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865
5101 GAON KISAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 6,864 0
5102 GARIB NAWAJ EXPRESS URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 28,380 20,783 9,673
5103 GLIMPSE OF INDIA ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5104 GLOBAL EXPRESS URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5105 GLOBAL EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 9,044 16,474 8,579
5106 GOMTI AAWAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 6,467
5107 GOMTI AAWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 22,345 16,962 6,143
5108 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 266,522 87,006 28,608
5109 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 0 9,489
5110 GRAMYA SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 7,589 0
5111 GRAMYA WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 701,191 91,263
5112 GROUP 5 SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 132,216 92,319 51,882
5113 GUNAH KA SACH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 14,640 13,801
5114 GUNAH KA SACH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 40,763 16,420
5115 GURU SATTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5116 GUZARA ZAMANA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 16,375 20,783 18,670
5117 HAIDARGARH KI BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 7,796
5118 HALAT-E-WATAN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5119 HAQ AUR BATIL URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865



5120 HAQ AUR BATIL URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 19,181 4,541
5121 HAQEEQAT TODAY URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 6,536 161,910 28,608
5122 HAQEEQAT TODAY URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 8,120
5123 HAQIQUAT URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0
5124 HARIT KRISHI HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 6,514
5125 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 16,165,753 18,749,265 9,053,198
5126 HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 723,651 9,413
5127 HOME NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5128 HUM KALAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5129 HURMAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 23,736 15,871 18,670
5130 HUSAINI TIMES URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 18,670
5131 HUSAINI TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5132 HUSAINI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 6,467
5133 HUSAINI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5134 HUSAINI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 6,467
5135 IBARAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,182 13,801
5136 ICHACHASHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 60,647 12,343 4,541
5137 IMAGE TODAY HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 8,579
5138 IN DINON URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 771,217 505,910 227,744
5139 INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 770,079 720,243 400,626
5140 INDIAN HERALD HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 15,178 8,579
5141 INDIAN THOUGHTS ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5142 INQUILAABI NAZAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 62,144 151,174 9,413
5143 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 164,152 420,565 116,808
5144 INQUILABI AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 36,120 20,783 18,670
5145 INQULAB E LOHIA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 30,239 27,821
5146 IQDAAM URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 13,801
5147 JADEED MARKAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5148 JADEED MARKAZ URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5149 JADID AMAL URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 21,922
5150 JADID HUJOOM URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 18,717 38,600 23,694
5151 JAGANI ABHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5152 JAI PRADESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5153 JAIHIND VISWANETA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 3,507
5154 JAMEERE AWADH JADID URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467

5155
JAMHURIYAT KA CHOUTAH 
SUTOON URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 18,670

5156 JAMSHED TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5157 JAN APRADH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5158 JAN DARPAN DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5159 JANATA KA AAKALAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5160 JANCRIME TIMES HINDI BI-WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 5,732 5,837
5161 JANLOK CHINTAK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 17,028 20,783 6,143
5162 JANMORCHA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 181,734 29,625
5163 JANSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 403,272 283,446 63,282
5164 JANTA AUR KANOON HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,377 4,541
5165 JANTA KA SAFAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5166 JOINT BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5167 JUBANEIN  AVADH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 13,801
5168 JUDGEMENT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5169 JYOTI VICHARDHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5170 KABTAK CHUP RAHEN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5171 KALA SAFED URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5172 KALAM KI JUBAN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 13,801
5173 KALPANA HIND HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5174 KAMAL RAGHUVANSHI MAIL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5175 KAMAL SHREE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5176 KAMGAAR POST HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5177 KAR-E-JAHAN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0

5178
KARNANAAD TANTRA 
SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865

5179
KARUNA URMIL ARUNODAYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467

5180 KAUMI KHABREIN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 141,270 963,717 211,749
5181 KAUMI LUSHKAR URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5182 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,649,414 1,363,480 791,280
5183 KESARINANDAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 9,343 6,467



5184 KEVAL ROZGAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 6,467
5185 KHABAR MUKHTASAR URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 684,725 931,919 138,681
5186 KHANKATI AWAZ URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5187 KHARI KASAUTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 9,737
5188 KHARI KASAUTI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 31,856 9,413
5189 KHILAFAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5190 KHILAPHAT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 0
5191 KHUSBU-E-HIND URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 2,808 0
5192 KHUSHBU-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 18,670
5193 KHUSHRANG HENNA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5194 KIRAN KAMAL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 6,467
5195 KRISHAK CHARCHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5196 LABBO LUAAB URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,813 9,673
5197 LAKHNAVI TAHJEEB HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5198 LAKSHAY SAMACHAR HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 0
5199 LAKSHMAN PURI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5200 LAKSHYA DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 6,143
5201 LOHIA NAMA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 12,422 18,670
5202 LOK BHARTI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 26,083 106,569 35,636
5203 LOK-HIT AKANKCHA BEURO HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 6,467
5204 LOKHASTAKSHEP HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 64,063 9,413

5205
LOKPRIYA INDIAN NEWS PATRA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 3,183

5206
LOKPRIYA INDIAN NEWSPATRA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865

5207
LOKPRIYA INDIAN NEWSPATRA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 13,728 4,756

5208 LUCKNOW BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5209 LUCKNOW KHULASA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 22,861 4,541
5210 LUCKNOW KI BAHAR URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5211 LUCKNOW KING HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 13,728 8,579
5212 LUCKNOW KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5213 LUCKNOW LIVE HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 26,572 4,541
5214 LUCKNOW NEWS ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 8,071
5215 LUCKNOW POST HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5216 LUCKNOW READER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5217 MAA SHAKTI ARCHNA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 3,893 0
5218 MAHAZ E JUNG URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,824 23,694
5219 MAHNAMA ISLAH URDU MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 18,213 0
5220 MANAVJAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 47,273
5221 MANSHOOR-E-LUCKNOW URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 3,507
5222 MANTHAN INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,413 6,143
5223 MATA-E-AKHIRAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 13,288 36,286 66,836
5224 MATANUMAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5225 MAYA VICHAR DHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5226 METRO LUCKNOW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 11,358 0
5227 MILLENNIUM BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5228 MODEL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5229 MOHAN MANJARI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5230 MOTHER URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 7,796 23,694
5231 MRIDUL AWAZ URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 52,338 18,670
5232 MUKHALAYA BULETIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5233 MULK NAMA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 78,424 78,552 28,608
5234 MUSLIM DUNIYA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5235 NAGAR VIKAS VISHESHANK HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 4,865
5236 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 33,205 6,143
5237 NARAYAN EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 19,181 4,541
5238 NARI UTPEEDAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 30,336 15,421 4,865
5239 NAUVA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5240 NAV DRISHTI CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 6,467
5241 NAV DURGA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5242 NAVED TIMES URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 18,565 18,670
5243 NAVSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 40,024 214,438 12,382
5244 NAYA INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 2,277 11,730 0
5245 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 166,946 137,546 9,413
5246 NEW INDIA HERALD URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 11,813 85,844 28,608
5247 NEWS AGAIN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 4,541



5248 NEWS GUIDE HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 6,143
5249 NEWS MEASUREMENT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW             0 7,388 0
5250 NEWS RATH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5251 NEWS READER HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5252 NEWS READER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5253 NILAY TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 9,757
5254 NIRBANDH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 4,865

5255
NISHPAKSH ANUPAM 
SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467

5256 NISHPAKSH DAIRA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5257 NISHPAKSH DIVYA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5258 NISHPAKSH PRATIDIN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 87,435 228,788 0
5259 NISPAKSH MEDIA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5260 NITYA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5261 NIVIDA ROJGAR SAHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5262 NORTH INDIA STATESMAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 8,120
5263 NORTH INDIA STATESMAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 113,258 33,022 7,796
5264 NORTH INDIA STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 597,311 7,530 0
5265 NOW AWADH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 35,895 18,670
5266 NUTAN SATTA PRAVAH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 4,541
5267 NYAY KA PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 99,760 184,822 9,413
5268 NYAY KI AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5269 NYAYADHEESH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 207,941 188,335 51,790
5270 OFFBEAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 8,120

5271
PACHHIK SHRAMIK MIMANSA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865

5272 PAKSHADHAR SAKSHYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5273 PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 42,236 0 6,143
5274 PARIVARTAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 6,467
5275 PARTY JEEVAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 5,174 0
5276 PARYAVARAN CHETNA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 5,211 6,514
5277 PAVITAR LEKHANI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5278 PAWAN BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 4,865
5279 PAWAN PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5280 PICHHDO KA MASIHA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 4,541
5281 PICHHRO KA MASIHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5282 PIONEER HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 8,402,397 2,620,175 326,993
5283 PIONEER ALLIANCE HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 6,112 34,444 4,541
5284 POINT OF LUCKNOW HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5285 PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,847 45,859 6,143
5286 PRADESH CHINTAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 3,507
5287 PRADESH OBSERVER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 0
5288 PRADESH PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5289 PRAHARI MEEMANSA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 8,572 0
5290 PRAHARI MEEMANSA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5291 PRAKHAR VIKAS URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 9,260
5292 PRAKHAR VIKAS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 74,082
5293 PRATILOM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5294 PRATILOM HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 83,123 238,212 6,143
5295 PREM MANTHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5296 PRINCE NEWS URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 26,873
5297 PUBLIC ASIA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 381,025 135,393 30,053
5298 PUBLIC MANTHAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 0
5299 PUBLIC VIEW HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 12,506 0
5300 QAUMI HAALAAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 26,376 23,694
5301 QAUMI JABAN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 89,144 153,788 52,625
5302 QAUMI MOHAZ URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 114,767 27,624
5303 QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 25,380 32,642 26,391
5304 QAUMI SAMACHAR URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 55,842 0 22,633
5305 QAUMI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 99,143 100,004 67,916
5306 RAFTAR GUFTAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5307 RAFTAR GUFTAR URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5308 RAHAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 28,870 3,044 0
5309 RAHUL KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5310 RAIL FOCUS URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 9,260
5311 RAJAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 32,126 47,625 6,143
5312 RAJNEETIK BULLET HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143



5313 RASHTRA KARM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5314 RASHTRAKARM ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 19,181 8,155
5315 RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 4,541 4,541

5316
RASHTRIYA KHOJPURN PATRA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865

5317 RASHTRIYA KINARA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5318 RASHTRIYA KINARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5319 RASHTRIYA MAHATAVA HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 8,572 0
5320 RASHTRIYA MAHATVA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5321 RASHTRIYA POLITICS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5322 RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 35,724 73,612 9,413
5323 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,951,159 2,714,499 527,133
5324 RASHTRIYA SUDARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 8,643 36,461 7,796
5325 RASHTRIYA SWAROOP HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 21,318 41,071 14,950
5326 RASHTRYA SUDARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5327 RASTE KA RAHI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865
5328 RASTE KA RAHI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 70,090 85,414 6,143
5329 RASTIYA ANUPAM TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5330 READER TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5331 READERS MESSENGER ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5332 RIDA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 193,279 24,723 18,670
5333 RIFAT E MULK URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 107,721 14,030 23,694
5334 RITU BAHAAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5335 ROSHANDUNIYA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 4,541 11,664
5336 ROYAL BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 8,120
5337 ROZ KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 86,038 155,619 35,769
5338 ROZNAMA KHABREIN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,057,850 49,567 13,801

5339
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 2,925,154 639,494 298,188

5340 ROZNAMA URDU URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 349,407 771,210 244,909
5341 RUDRA KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5342 RUDRAKSH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 59,825 123,579 6,143
5343 RUMI URDU TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5344 S. KUMAR NEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5345 SAANCHI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5346 SAAT KRANTIYAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5347 SAFARNAMA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5348 SAFARNAMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5349 SAFEEK-E-AVADH URDU FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5350 SAHAFAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 333,584 376,937 128,294
5351 SAHANIYA HALCHAL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5352 SAHAR AZAD URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 51,852 0 0
5353 SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 41,071 9,413
5354 SAI LEHAR URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 2,067 47,083 36,286
5355 SAKSHI PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 12,422
5356 SALAR-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 425,600 566,709 185,818
5357 SAMACHAR ABHIMAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 8,120
5358 SAMAJ KA AAINA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5359 SAMAJIK DRISHTIKON HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5360 SAMAJIK UTTHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5361 SAMAJWAD KA UDAY HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 58,896 9,413
5362 SAMAR SALEEL HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 8,572 0
5363 SAMAR VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5364 SAMARTHA DAINIK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 6,234 37,789 4,541
5365 SAMASYAYEN KYON HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5366 SAMPADAK KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5367 SAMRIDDHI NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 231,954 54,172
5368 SAMUNDER KI THAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0

5369
SAMYIK CHETNA KA PRATINIDHI 
DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0

5370 SANCHAR BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 13,039 8,579
5371 SANCHAR PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 84,681 0 9,413
5372 SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 129,587 64,802 6,143
5373 SANDESH WAHAK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5374 SANDHYA HALCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 143,554 515,580 101,107
5375 SANGMEEL JADID URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5376 SANSKRITIK VICHAR DHARA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 3,893 4,865



5377 SAPTAH KA SAFAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0
5378 SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 41,422 18,615 7,796
5379 SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 17,227 15,360 13,801
5380 SARKAR KI UPLABDHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5381 SARKARI MANTHAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 0
5382 SAROKAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 138,673 442,026 54,633
5383 SARVJAN BUREAU HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 4,541
5384 SARVJAN BUREAU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5385 SATARK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5386 SATTA KA KHEL HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5387 SATTA KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5388 SATYA SAMACHAR BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 24,588
5389 SAURABH DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 4,541
5390 SAURABH DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5391 SAVDHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5392 SCENARIO HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5393 SCHOLAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5394 SEEDHA SAMVAD HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 6,143
5395 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 354,996 31,804 36,473
5396 SHAHIDAN-E-WATAN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5397 SHAHIDI DARIYA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 120,047 43,647 6,143
5398 SHAHIDI DARIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 40,763 9,837
5399 SHAMMA E WATAN URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5400 SHAMMA-E-WATEN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 3,507
5401 SHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 29,811 54,570 6,143
5402 SHARIK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 8,120
5403 SHARIK TIMES URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5404 SHASHAWAT LOKWARTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5405 SHERE BALIA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 4,541
5406 SHIA ORGANISER URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5407 SHIA ORGANISER HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5408 SHIV BHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5409 SHOLEY HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 31,856 6,143
5410 SHOLEY URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 18,670
5411 SHOSHIT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5412 SHUA-E-AMAL URDU MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 13,728 8,579
5413 SHUBH UPKAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5414 SIFA-E-AVADH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5415 SIGMA NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5416 SIYASI TAQDEER URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 492,008 787,652 199,529
5417 SOCIALISTON KI BAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 9,837
5418 SOOBA-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 16,962 18,670
5419 SOOCHANA SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 47,158
5420 SOOCHNA KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5421 SOOCHNA SANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 47,231 53,003
5422 SPASHT AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 576,624 1,004,519 224,296
5423 SPASHT BAAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5424 SPASHTVAKTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5425 SPASHTVAKTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,871 4,541
5426 SPUTNIK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,418 9,837
5427 SRISTIMAIL ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5428 SUBAH-SUBAH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5429 SUBH UPKAR URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 6,143
5430 SUCHNA SANDARBH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 11,001 130,783 23,694
5431 SUCHNA SANKALAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 15,360 6,143
5432 SUMAN SARITA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5433 SUNDAY VIEWS HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 9,343 4,865
5434 SUPRABHAT JAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5435 SUPRABHAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 6,143 6,143
5436 SURYODAY BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,413 110,903
5437 SUSPENSE CHARGESHEET HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5438 SWAPNIL SANSAR ENGLISH WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 6,467
5439 SWAPNIL SANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 3,183
5440 SWARG PATH HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 39,042 66,066 6,143
5441 SWAROOP SANDESH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 31,041 18,213 7,184
5442 SWATANTRA BAAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 26,376 7,796
5443 SWATANTRA BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 209,317 628,738 49,349



5444 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 279,252 277,345 279,086
5445 SWATANTRA DASTAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5446 SWATANTRA DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 6,143
5447 SWATANTRA DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 9,343 6,467
5448 SWATANTRA GLARE HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 0
5449 SWATANTRA KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 19,181 4,541
5450 SWATANTRA SANKALP TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5451 SWAYAM PRABHA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5452 TAFSEEL URDU FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865
5453 TAFSEEL URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 9,832 30,716 18,670
5454 TALEEM MALUMAT URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 13,801
5455 TARJUMAN HIND URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5456 TARJUMAN-E AWADH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 9,255 15,360 13,801
5457 TARUN MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 268,235 1,372,932 182,038

5458
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 81,433 187,948 9,413

5459 TENDER VISHESH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 4,865
5460 THE ADVERTISER HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 4,541
5461 THE BLAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 4,865
5462 THE CHANGE 7 HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5463 THE CIVILIAN HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 19,032 6,864 10,717
5464 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,363,255 579,719 126,797
5465 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 1,025,254 986,865 603,515
5466 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 4,332,956 5,544,984 3,280,967
5467 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 6,572,116 5,913,200 1,876,584
5468 TIJARAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 26,376 7,796
5469 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 246,388 586,544 24,917
5470 TIMES DAY URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 27,409 234,625 28,608
5471 TRANSPARENT BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5472 TRANSPARENT BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5473 TRIBHUVAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 9,837
5474 TRIKAL KETU HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5475 UCHCHA VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 6,467
5476 UDBODHAK HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 117,314 53,171 18,429
5477 UDYAMI RAJDHANI TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5478 UMESH SATTA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5479 UMESH SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 92,613 6,143
5480 UMMEED KI ROSHANI URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 13,801
5481 UNCHI KHOJ HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 9,604 53,356 18,641
5482 UNCHI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 12,992 9,737
5483 UNITED BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 169,749 0 0
5484 UPBHOKTA KEE DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5485 URBAN MIRROR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 9,152 11,960 0
5486 URDU MEDIA URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 11,055 18,670
5487 URJA TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) LUCKNOW 7,224 20,783 6,143
5488 URMILA UTTHAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5489 UTPEEDAN KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865

5490
UTTAR PRADESH SAHAKARI 
ROSHNI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 10,084 38,981 7,796

5491
UTTAR PRADESH SEHKARI 
ROSHNI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,789 4,865

5492 VARTALAAP HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 13,912 6,143
5493 VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 20,536 26,376 14,216
5494 VENUS POINT HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 16,474 8,579
5495 VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 0 6,467
5496 VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI DAILY(E) LUCKNOW 177,561 119,084 9,413
5497 VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 119,723 9,413
5498 VIDROHI ANAND HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 9,413 9,413
5499 VIJYANT HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 6,467
5500 VIKAS GATI HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 5,174 0
5501 VIRENDRA HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 0
5502 VISHWA UTKARSH HINDI MONTHLY LUCKNOW 0 10,243 8,579
5503 VISHWA VIDHAYAK HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 8,120
5504 VISHWA VIJETA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 114,271 7,796
5505 VISHWA WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 34,869 20,210
5506 VOICE OF LUCKNOW HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 538,668 928,138 102,720
5507 VOICE OF MOVEMENT HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 39,567 20,783 7,796



5508 WAHEED BHARAT TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5509 WAHEED BHARAT TIMES HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 4,865
5510 WAQEAT-E LUCKNOW HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5511 WARIS-E-AWADH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 25,840 205,059 21,922
5512 YAQZA URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 0
5513 YATHARTH DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 3,893 6,467
5514 YUG JAGARAN URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 18,670
5515 YUG JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 31,856 9,413
5516 YUG VAIBHAV HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 20,783 7,796
5517 YUVA JOSH HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5518 YUVAON KI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 0 6,143
5519 YUVAON KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 6,496 6,467
5520 ZAMINI SACH URDU WEEKLY LUCKNOW 0 7,786 4,865
5521 ZAMINI SACH URDU DAILY(M) LUCKNOW 0 12,911 9,673
5522 ZAROORI KALAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY LUCKNOW 0 10,348 6,467
5523 AWAMI ITTEHAD URDU DAILY(M) MAHARAJGANJ 93,263 97,641 36,979
5524 DEVDAH EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 7,786 6,467
5525 GANDHI PUSTIKA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 10,348 6,467
5526 HAMARI EKJUTATA HINDI DAILY(M) MAHARAJGANJ 0 0 36,994
5527 MAHARAJ GANJ SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 10,348 6,467
5528 MAHARAJGANJ BULETIN HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 6,496 4,865

5529
MAHARAJGANJ KESARI 
SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) MAHARAJGANJ 0 29,316 7,796

5530
MAHARAJGANJ KESARI 
SAMCHAR HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 12,992 8,120

5531 RAPTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MAHARAJGANJ 0 10,348 4,865

5532
CHITRAKUT KAMADGIRI 
GAURAV HINDI DAILY(M) MAHOBA 81,272 40,863 3,183

5533 APNI TANZEEM URDU DAILY(M) MAINPURI 10,084 12,166 12,527
5534 DHWAJ BHARTI HINDI DAILY(E) MAINPURI 0 20,783 6,143
5535 SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY MAINPURI 0 7,786 4,865
5536 VOICE OF MAINPURI URDU DAILY(M) MAINPURI 55,784 23,511 22,284
5537 CHHOTI SI BAAT HINDI DAILY(E) MATHURA 63,355 30,415 4,541
5538 PRAKHAR KRANTI CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY MATHURA 0 10,348 0
5539 RAJPATH HINDI DAILY(E) MATHURA 394,267 1,084,087 655,211
5540 UNIQUE SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY MATHURA 0 0 6,467
5541 BAAL KI KHAAL URDU WEEKLY MAU 0 10,348 6,467
5542 RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA HINDI DAILY(M) MAU 0 35,895 7,408
5543 SUNGUN HINDI WEEKLY MAU 0 6,496 6,467
5544 AARMBH AUR ANT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,174 6,467
5545 AJAY SAMACHAR JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5546 AKSHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 4,865
5547 AMAN KA UJALA URDU DAILY(M) MEERUT 218,664 159,554 18,670
5548 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 10,453,418 7,626,530 3,167,090
5549 ANTARATMA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5550 AOGHAR NATH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5551 BACHCHON KE SANG HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT 0 5,174 6,467
5552 BACHCHON KE SANG HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 6,864 8,579
5553 BACHCHON KI UMANG HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 3,893 4,865
5554 BEJOD HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 10,422 0
5555 BHASHA SAGAR HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 10,864 6,132 3,834
5556 BHOR KA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5557 CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 139,261 200,475 27,746
5558 CITY BULLETIN URDU DAILY(E) MEERUT 9,150 273,920 38,481
5559 CITY THIS WEEK HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 3,893 4,865
5560 CRIME SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5561 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 11,785,089 10,002,433 3,828,554
5562 DHARA NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 121,662 73,291 9,413
5563 DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 6,496 6,467
5564 DIVYA VISHWAS HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 110,403 60,129 6,143
5565 EKDANT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 13,781 3,507
5566 ELECTRA CHIMP HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,174 6,467
5567 FAMILY AUR DARPAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT 0 3,893 6,467
5568 FARMER SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 6,496 0
5569 GATISHEEL SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 0
5570 GREEN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 9,343 3,507
5571 GUNVANI HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 0 6,514



5572 HAMARA YUG HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 10,084 192,680 33,776
5573 HAQUE-KI-AVAZ HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5574 HARITANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 10,348 6,467
5575 HINDU HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 0 0 4,541
5576 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 8,429,156 5,878,129 2,314,119
5577 HIRA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 330,942 979,554 314,895
5578 ICHCHHA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5579 JADEED RASTA URDU DAILY(M) MEERUT 91,023 531,787 154,950
5580 JANWANI HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 493,192 287,243 7,752
5581 JAY BHARAT DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5582 KAMAL KA PHOOL HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 10,348 4,865
5583 KANOONI PARIBHASHA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 6,467
5584 KARUNA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5585 KESAR KUSBU TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 0 20,783 4,541
5586 KIDS BULLETIN ENGLISH MONTHLY MEERUT 0 14,568 7,589
5587 KUNDANSHEEL HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 18,213 8,579
5588 LAVINDRA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5589 LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 468,966 825,636 334,179
5590 MAHABHARAT KA VEER HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,174 6,467
5591 MAHAN VANI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5592 MAHILA ADHIKAR HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 3,893 4,865
5593 MAIRASTRA HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 0 0 6,143
5594 MAJBOOT BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 9,904 4,865
5595 MAJMOON HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 0 3,834
5596 MASODA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 10,348 6,467
5597 MEERUT AMAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5598 MEERUT KI BOLI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,174 6,467
5599 MEERUT SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 369,027 451,592 0
5600 MODERN REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 3,893 4,865
5601 MONEY MAKERS ENGLISH DAILY(M) MEERUT 14,053 0 0
5602 MUKUT VARTA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5603 NARADVANI HINDI DAILY(E) MEERUT 48,234 30,973 6,143
5604 NAVEEN YUG KA NIRMAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 0 6,467
5605 ON THE SPOT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 4,865
5606 P.C.TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5607 PARAG CHITRAKATHAYAIN HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 16,474 8,579
5608 PRABAL VEDNA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5609 PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 13,913 329,130 90,047
5610 RAJHANS DARAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5611 RAM RAHEEM PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 0
5612 RASHTRA SEWA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 6,132 3,834
5613 RASHTRASEWA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5614 REPORTER AAJ TAK HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5615 ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 399,318 39,409 0
5616 ROZGAR PATH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 44,227 10,348 13,077
5617 SADBHAV MILAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 0 3,507
5618 SAMMEDACHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT 0 9,343 4,865
5619 SAMUH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5620 SAMVAD MEDIA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 7,610 4,756
5621 SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5622 SARDHANA DOON HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 0 4,865
5623 SATTA MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 0 242,429 39,650
5624 SATYA KA SAMNA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 2,808 0
5625 SEVARTH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5626 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 356,480 306,368 140,500
5627 SHUKRA SHANI HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5628 SINGHAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865

5629
SUJAAN TIMES HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MEERUT 9,933 27,647 18,429

5630 SWACH PRASHASHAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 3,893 0
5631 THE CITY INDIA HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 18,213 36,353
5632 TIMES OF TIGER HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5633 UBHARTA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5634 UBHARTA SANSAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MEERUT 0 3,893 0
5635 UMANG PARVANA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5636 VANI AUR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5637 VANI VATAYAN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865



5638 VEDRAM SANDESH KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5639 VICHAR PRAHARI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5640 VIJAY KA SAPNA HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 0
5641 VIJYAEE SAMRAT KI TALASH HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5642 VIKAS KUNJ HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 5,616 3,507
5643 VIRUDH BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5644 VISHWA MANDAL HINDI MONTHLY MEERUT 0 10,422 6,514
5645 WAROOD HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5646 YUVA REPORTER HINDI DAILY(M) MEERUT 0 102,329 15,900
5647 YUVA REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY MEERUT 0 7,786 4,865
5648 AWADH DWAR SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 737,449 661,178 186,323
5649 CHOICE TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 57,598 481,835 156,558
5650 JAG PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 201,524 514,132 64,473
5651 JANESHWAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 0 96,730 6,143
5652 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 387,573 528,580 125,840
5653 KAUMI MUKAM URDU DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 327,655 1,251,369 175,671
5654 MIRZAPUR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 57,899 34,472 4,541
5655 MIRZAPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MIRZAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5656 MOTHER URDU DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 33,304 15,360 13,801
5657 MOTHER HINDI DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 91,435 20,458 4,541
5658 QAUMI MOHAZ URDU DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 207,796 449,008 66,468
5659 SAMASYA DARPAN URDU DAILY(M) MIRZAPUR 4,816 19,181 13,801
5660 SAMASYA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MIRZAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5661 VINDHYA MANDAL HINDI WEEKLY MIRZAPUR 0 5,616 3,507
5662 DEEKSHA YUG HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5663 DRISHTI NEWS HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 0 4,865
5664 GOPAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
5665 JAINU TMES HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 0 4,865
5666 JEWELLERY BHAVISHYA HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 3,893 4,865
5667 MODINAGAR BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5668 MODINAGAR SAPTAHIK HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
5669 PRAKH PRAVAH HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 0 4,865
5670 RUHELA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 5,616 0
5671 SABARMATI HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
5672 SEARCH OUT HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 0 4,865
5673 SUKHAD KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 3,893 0
5674 U.P.DOT COM HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5675 UMAS PEEDA HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 3,893 0
5676 VIJAY PRATEEK HINDI WEEKLY MODI NAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5677 GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY(M) MUGHALSARAI 50,749 26,755 4,541
5678 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 5,256,998 3,122,183 783,112
5679 CHAWTHA SUTOON URDU DAILY(M) MURADABAD 0 39,239 28,608
5680 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 2,752,297 2,217,942 645,649
5681 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 2,945,676 1,428,840 442,011
5682 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS URDU DAILY(E) MURADABAD 192,836 148,462 23,694
5683 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MURADABAD 0 10,348 6,467
5684 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 129,346 151,673 31,337
5685 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) MURADABAD 509,120 510,497 104,591
5686 JAI JAI BAJRANG BALI HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 7,786 4,865
5687 KAHAN SUNAN URDU WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 10,348 6,467
5688 KAHAN SUNAN URDU FORTNIGHTLY MURADABAD 0 10,348 6,467
5689 KAM KISKA HAI HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 10,348 6,467
5690 KAM KISKA HAI URDU FORTNIGHTLY MURADABAD 0 10,348 6,467
5691 KAMJOR KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 7,786 4,865
5692 MORADABAD JWALA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY MURADABAD 0 2,808 4,865

5693
QAUMI NUMAINDGI URDU

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY MURADABAD 22,475 0 0

5694 RABTA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) MURADABAD 122,592 392,564 254,358
5695 SAB PE NAJAR HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 6,739 0
5696 SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 244,880 326,502 43,134
5697 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 250,678 293,703 138,384

5698
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 
KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 42,404 202,985 86,840

5699 TUMUL TOOFANI HINDI WEEKLY MURADABAD 0 0 3,507
5700 UTTAR KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 195,533 102,668 6,143
5701 VIDHAN KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) MURADABAD 41,460 154,871 9,413
5702 YUGBANDHU HINDI DAILY(E) MURADABAD 466,269 402,592 93,699



5703 AAJ KA ARJUN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,789 6,467
5704 ADHYATAM JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5705 AKSHAY SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5706 AZIZ BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
5707 BAR AUR BENCH HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5708 BAROOD BANI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5709 BHASKAR CHETANA HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,789 6,467
5710 DIVYA PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 6,496 6,467
5711 FRIENDS REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5712 INDIA IN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5713 JURM KA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865

5714
MUZAFFARNAGAR REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467

5715 MUZAFFARNAGAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFARNAGAR 4,587 39,578 6,143
5716 MUZAMMIL DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5717 NANHIN DUNIYA KI SHAAN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 5,616 3,507
5718 NAYAN JAGRATI HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFARNAGAR 60,270 140,494 28,366
5719 RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5720 ROJANA HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFARNAGAR 1,673,311 1,086,309 472,654
5721 SAMAYA KI DHARANA HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5722 SIYASAT NAMA URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFARNAGAR 0 278,558 100,591
5723 SPECIAL COVERAGE HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5724 STATE POST HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 0 4,865
5725 VIRESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5726 CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 83,026 358,529 102,597
5727 HIND DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR 0 9,343 4,865
5728 JAG CHARCHA TIMES URDU DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 122,872 220,858 71,450
5729 MEDIA INSPECTOR HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
5730 MUDGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 350,643 727,938 340,623
5731 MUZAFFARNAGAR BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 0 0 10,939
5732 P K TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUZAFFARNAGAR 0 7,786 6,467

5733
PASHCHIMANCHAL DARSHAN HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 15,892 33,606 8,853

5734 ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 2,980,806 2,676,825 494,414
5735 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) MUZAFFARNAGAR 261,200 223,047 137,291
5736 AAJ KA MUDDA HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 41,460 0 0
5737 AMBE BHARATI HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 10,348 0
5738 CHANDRAHAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 153,528 122,914 13,723
5739 CHAUGAMA KI AWAZ HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 16,731 80,975 18,189
5740 CHETNA MANCH HINDI DAILY(E) NOIDA 222,619 614,907 492,273
5741 DAINIK BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 1,303,672 2,627,375 622,120
5742 EAST INDIA HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 10,348 0
5743 GAURAV MANCH HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 5,174 0
5744 HAMARA METRO HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 45,834 0 0
5745 HIND ATMA HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 15,571 4,865
5746 HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI MONTHLY NOIDA 0 0 12,803
5747 HIND KI ZAMEEN HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 148,716 152,767 53,018
5748 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) NOIDA 836,421 319,253 57,840
5749 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) NOIDA 269,285 229,056 45,248
5750 JAIHIND JANAB HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 233,866 140,918 19,195
5751 JAN PRASOON HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 12,418 0
5752 JAN PRAVAD HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 610,815 62,515 3,183
5753 KALRAV HINDI MONTHLY NOIDA 0 10,422 4,756
5754 NEWS PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 10,348 0
5755 NOIDA KING HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 7,786 4,865
5756 PAINI KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 0 0 4,541
5757 PARADISE HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 10,348 0
5758 PRADEEP JYOTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY NOIDA 0 7,786 4,865
5759 PRADEEP JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 7,786 4,865
5760 PRATIK CHINH HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 31,235 31,279 0
5761 RASHTRIYA UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 252,302 640,559 105,574
5762 ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 424,082 389,357 36,573
5763 SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 35,029 61,516 9,413
5764 SAI MEDIA HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 0 0 6,143
5765 SAMAY BHASKAR HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 152,044 79,740 27,523
5766 SATTA BANDHU HINDI MONTHLY NOIDA 0 8,302 5,189
5767 SECULAR BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 30,336 15,421 6,467



5768 SHAHEED PATHIK HINDI WEEKLY NOIDA 0 0 3,507
5769 STAR SAVERA URDU DAILY(M) NOIDA 56,388 267,085 28,608
5770 TENDER DETECTIVE URDU WEEKLY NOIDA 0 10,348 6,467
5771 UTTAR PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 438,295 1,372,422 86,218
5772 VARTAMAN ANKUR HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 149,956 0 0
5773 VARTMAN SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) NOIDA 0 31,212 6,143
5774 AGNICHARAN HINDI DAILY(M) ORAI 192,569 737,196 203,535
5775 BAHELIYA HINDI WEEKLY ORAI 0 7,786 4,865
5776 GHAR GHAR KI LAAJ HINDI WEEKLY ORAI 0 10,348 6,467
5777 KARMYUG PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) ORAI 224,283 251,619 43,409
5778 RASHTRIYA AVTAR HINDI DAILY(M) PADRAUNA 44,786 104,822 6,143
5779 TALASHE WATAN HINDI WEEKLY PADRAUNA 0 10,348 8,120
5780 PIHANI TIMES URDU WEEKLY PIHANI (HARDOI) 0 7,789 0
5781 ARZ-O-SAMA URDU DAILY(M) PILIBHIT 111,534 108,687 18,670
5782 BOBBY URDU MONTHLY PILIBHIT 0 13,728 8,579
5783 JAN VISHWASH HINDI DAILY(M) PILIBHIT 0 150,929 38,390
5784 NIKHAT-E-PILIBHIT HINDI WEEKLY PILIBHIT 0 7,786 4,865
5785 PILIBHIT DARPAN HINDI MONTHLY PILIBHIT 0 13,728 8,579
5786 PILIBHIT GATHA HINDI WEEKLY PILIBHIT 0 10,348 6,467
5787 PILIBHIT SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY PILIBHIT 0 10,348 6,467
5788 WAQE-AT-E-HIND URDU WEEKLY PILIBHIT 0 10,348 6,467
5789 ZAMEER KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY PILIBHIT 0 7,786 4,865
5790 AMIT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 422,799 220,283 27,961
5791 AMIT MAIL HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 10,348 6,467
5792 AMRIT VAN HINDI DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 300,538 100,728 6,143
5793 BAHAR-E-PRATAPGARH HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 0 4,865
5794 BRIJ VIMLA WANI HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 10,348 6,467
5795 DAWAT TIMES URDU DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 0 6,143 18,670
5796 ELECTRIC BULLETIN HINDI MONTHLY PRATAPGARH 0 10,032 0
5797 HAMARI YASHOBHUMI HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 0 6,467
5798 HARMAIN TIMES URDU DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 0 0 13,801
5799 KARB URDU WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 5,174 0
5800 LOK MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 472,813 306,333 223,998
5801 NEWS STANDARD HINDI WEEKLY PRATAPGARH 0 10,348 6,467
5802 OJASVI BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY PRATAPGARH 10,247 10,348 0
5803 SADA E MAZLOOM URDU DAILY(M) PRATAPGARH 0 67,551 13,801
5804 AADIKAAL HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 248,708 127,694
5805 AADIKAAL HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 7,789 0
5806 ANAND TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 6,143 6,143
5807 BAHUJAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 0 6,467
5808 CHANDRIKA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 10,348 9,837
5809 COVER DRIVE HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 0 6,143
5810 DAILY  BAISWARA TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) RAEBARELI 0 12,612 34,184
5811 DESH KALYAN HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 0 6,467
5812 DISERA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 10,348 6,467
5813 HELLO INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 11,735 186,492 8,853
5814 HELLO INDIA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAEBARELI 0 0 6,467
5815 HELLO INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 0 6,467
5816 HELLO NEWS HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 6,143 6,143
5817 NAVSATTA URDU DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 16,851 0 0
5818 NAVSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 136,782 87,119 13,723
5819 NAYAK HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 7,789 0
5820 PALLAVIT SHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 7,786 4,865
5821 QAUMI AILAN URDU DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 0 9,673
5822 ROSHAN LAHRI HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 6,496 13,077
5823 ROSHAN LEHARI URDU DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 68,210 31,337
5824 ROYAL NEWS OF RAJDHANI HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 0 6,143 12,166

5825
SAHITYAKAR KALYAN PARISHAD HINDI MONTHLY RAEBARELI 0 6,864 0

5826 SRISHTI SANKAT HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 10,348 6,467
5827 SUKHAD JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 10,348 6,467

5828
UNIVERSITY STUDENT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) RAEBARELI 63,072 0 0

5829 VISHWAKETU HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 6,496 6,467
5830 YUG PRAYAN HINDI WEEKLY RAEBARELI 0 7,789 0
5831 DISHERA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RAIBAREILLY 131,158 330,118 108,706
5832 SARA SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY RAIBAREILLY 0 6,496 6,467



5833 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) RAMABAINAGAR 0 20,783 6,143
5834 AGHAZ-E-NAU URDU WEEKLY RAMPUR 0 0 4,865

5835
ALL INDIA EDUCATION 
SAMACHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAMPUR 0 10,348 6,467

5836 ANMOL JAUHAR HINDI WEEKLY RAMPUR 0 7,786 0
5837 PREM SAHARA INDIA HINDI WEEKLY RAMPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5838 SWATANTRA BHARAT SATTA HINDI WEEKLY RAMPUR 0 0 3,507
5839 AMAN-E-MULQ URDU DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 0 4,541 13,801
5840 AMAR CHINGARI HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 118,965 247,402 59,024
5841 AVADHNAMA URDU DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 0 6,143 22,284
5842 BE-RANG SAMAJ HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5843 BHARAT RATAN KESRI HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 6,467
5844 DAINIK HAWK HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 1,456,368 857,523 283,918
5845 DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5846 DESH DULARA HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 0 23,673 6,143
5847 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 41,559 454,946 79,650
5848 INQUILAB URDU DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 780,214 571,525 73,558

5849
JANANI JANMA BHUMISHCHA HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865

5850 KALYUG DARPAN URDU DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 15,227 194,066 34,145
5851 KALYUG DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 243,058 470,633 128,691
5852 MANAV AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 5,616 4,865
5853 MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY(E) SAHARANPUR 0 102,785 128,390
5854 MANISH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 120,688 186,524 120,569
5855 NITYA SUBHA HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5856 PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 44,672 0 0
5857 PREM VAANI HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5858 SAHARANPUR BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5859 SAMAJ KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 6,467
5860 SAMAJIK AKROSH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SAHARANPUR 0 5,616 0
5861 SAMRA NEWS HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5862 SAROHA BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 372,261 408,507 17,165
5863 SHAKTI PUSHP HINDI WEEKLY SAHARANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5864 THE HAWK ENGLISH DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 384,201 281,299 115,904
5865 VISHWA MANAV HINDI DAILY(M) SAHARANPUR 443,369 1,609,907 508,153
5866 DEEDAR E MULK URDU DAILY(M) SANT KABIR NAGAR 0 110,584 18,670

5867
GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY(M)

SANT RAVIDAS 
NAGAR 19,050 20,783 3,183

5868
YUG PRAVARTAK TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SANT RAVIDAS NGAR 118,876 19,181 4,541

5869 SAMDARSHI HINDI DAILY(M) SANTKABIR NAGAR 31,342 78,832 12,166
5870 BUDAUN AMAR PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHJAHANPUR 98,632 234,089 4,541
5871 KANOON KE SAUDAGAR HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR 0 7,789 0
5872 PIHANI TIMES URDU DAILY(M) SHAHJAHANPUR 0 0 13,801
5873 SANCHAR PRAKASH URDU DAILY(M) SHAHJAHANPUR 355,088 486,022 44,332
5874 SANDAULI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHJAHANPUR 0 12,166 43,033
5875 SHAHI DAUR HINDI WEEKLY SHAHJAHANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5876 SHEKHAR TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SHAHJAHANPUR 149,020 268,185 28,326
5877 APAAR BHARAT SHAKTI URDU DAILY(M) SHAMLI 62,930 50,175 24,813
5878 APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY SHAMLI 0 7,786 4,865
5879 APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY SHAMLI 0 7,786 4,865
5880 HARIT SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) SHAMLI 76,461 143,778 9,757
5881 KHOJI SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY SHAMLI 0 7,786 4,865
5882 NAVCHETAN SATYABHASH HINDI DAILY(M) SHAMLI 6,422 36,194 25,319
5883 PURAB PASCHIM JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) SHAMLI 24,091 253,089 62,667
5884 BHINGA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SHRABASTI 29,475 151,727 37,010
5885 SARKAR KI UPALABDHIYA HINDI WEEKLY SHRABASTI 0 7,786 4,865
5886 BUDHA KA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SIDDHARTH NAGAR 0 11,726 6,467
5887 CITY KI AAWAZ HINDI WEEKLY SIDDHARTH NAGAR 0 7,786 8,120
5888 GORAKHPUR KESARI HINDI DAILY(M) SIDDHARTH NAGAR 2,890 19,456 13,723
5889 GORAKHPUR MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) SIDDHARTH NAGAR 0 0 4,541
5890 PAIGAM E SIDDHARTH URDU DAILY(M) SIDDHARTH NAGAR 0 20,687 24,693
5891 QAUMI RAFTAR URDU DAILY(M) SIDDHARTH NAGAR 84,702 99,165 41,071
5892 SATYANSH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SIDDHARTH NAGAR 0 7,786 6,467
5893 ABHAY VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5894 ANMOL GHARI URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 125,302 97,791 18,670
5895 BARKAT NAMA URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 0 0 6,143



5896 BUDDHI VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5897 DADHICHI HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 6,496 0
5898 DESH KI ROSHANI HINDI DAILY(E) SITAPUR 0 41,904 17,198
5899 DILARAM HINDI DAILY(M) SITAPUR 0 0 4,541
5900 HAMARI URDU JABAN URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 12,350 20,783 18,670
5901 HAMARI URDU JABAN URDU WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5902 NAIMISH KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5903 PANCH PATH URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 0 11,055 18,670
5904 PRATIPAL SANVAD HINDI DAILY(E) SITAPUR 12,350 19,181 4,541
5905 ROSHAN LEHARI URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 0 6,143 27,403
5906 SITAPUR KI ROSHNI HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5907 SUMAN SARITA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SITAPUR 0 10,348 6,467
5908 VYAS BHARATI HINDI DAILY(M) SITAPUR 18,920 20,783 7,212
5909 ZAMIRE AWADH ZADID URDU DAILY(M) SITAPUR 0 0 22,284
5910 SURAT SHABD ABHYAS HINDI WEEKLY SIYANA 0 10,348 0
5911 VISHAL VISHVA MANAV HINDI WEEKLY SIYANA 0 10,348 4,865
5912 VISHAL VISHVA MANAV HINDI DAILY(E) SIYANA 242,915 145,919 15,592
5913 GAON GIRAW HINDI DAILY(M) SONBHADRA 62,686 30,716 6,143
5914 KOOT CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY SONBHADRA 0 3,893 4,865
5915 SAPTRATAN HINDI DAILY(M) SONBHADRA 439,157 254,150 82,116
5916 ACTION VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5917 ADARSH JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 275,341 300,554 13,356
5918 ANUDIN KESRI HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 10,348 4,865
5919 APAARDARSHI HINDI DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 498,391 606,111 95,943
5920 BUSINESS MIRROR URDU DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 436,811 502,411 42,279
5921 DALIT DAHAD HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5922 JAWAB HUM DENGE HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5923 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 136,188 339,831 93,877
5924 KUSHBHAVANPUR SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 10,348 4,865
5925 KUSHWANI HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 11,373 7,786 4,865
5926 LOHIA KRANTI HINDI DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 0 78,223 17,198
5927 NAI RITI HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 7,710 7,786 4,865
5928 NEW GEETANJALI TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 0 17,255 4,541
5929 SAMACHAR SAGAR HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5930 SHAMA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 7,786 4,865
5931 SHIPRO NEWS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY SULTANPUR 0 0 6,467
5932 SULTANPUR KIRAN HINDI DAILY(M) SULTANPUR 231,974 42,191 8,993
5933 AWAZ E AWADH URDU DAILY(M) UNNAO 126,465 137,868 34,330
5934 BHARAT VANDAN HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO 0 10,348 6,467
5935 KHAKSAR-E-MILLAT URDU WEEKLY UNNAO 0 7,786 6,467
5936 LOK SHAISHIK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO 0 10,348 6,467
5937 NIDAMAT HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO 0 7,789 0
5938 RANASTHALI HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 14,502 23,673 6,143
5939 SAHET MAHET HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 37,825 31,451 26,356
5940 SAHKARI DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO 0 10,348 4,865
5941 SHAMS EXPRESS URDU WEEKLY UNNAO 0 6,496 0
5942 SOOCHNA SANSAR HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 34,570 211,001 110,796
5943 THE WATER OF INDIA HINDI WEEKLY UNNAO 0 7,786 4,865
5944 UNNAO TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 0 0 6,143
5945 VICHAR SUCHAK HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 411,641 566,503 28,240
5946 VRITTANT HINDI DAILY(M) UNNAO 8,170 403,804 119,540
5947 AJ HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 20,840,766 12,926,553 4,590,231
5948 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 16,000,039 10,544,064 2,855,070
5949 AWAZ-E-MULK URDU DAILY(M) VARANASI 224,884 500,353 231,030
5950 BHARAT EKTA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 557,414 396,345 125,000
5951 CHETNA VICHARDHARA HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 767,853 558,103 301,535
5952 CLOWN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY VARANASI 6,866 12,506 0
5953 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 20,465,045 21,477,645 6,788,363
5954 EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 389,620 530,214 95,415
5955 GANDIVA HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 1,376,308 1,193,355 393,081
5956 GYANSHIKHA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 178,505 172,026 43,005
5957 HALAT-E-WATAN URDU DAILY(M) VARANASI 317,052 109,255 37,851
5958 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 6,427,801 5,619,405 2,937,717
5959 I NEXT ENGLISH DAILY(M) VARANASI 21,082 88,475 0
5960 JAGRUK EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 378,850 208,484 37,559
5961 JAN SANDESH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 164,683 51,406 56,700
5962 JANMUKH HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 0 6,143 9,757



5963 JANRUKH HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI 0 10,348 6,467
5964 JANVARTA HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 445,697 663,657 198,264
5965 KAL BHAIRO DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI 0 7,786 4,865
5966 KALBHAIRO HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 0 0 9,757
5967 KASHI VARTA HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 513,200 775,505 255,351
5968 KAUTILYA KI BHARAT HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 0 0 9,757
5969 MANYAWAR HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 116,274 179,938 61,669
5970 NISHPAKSH BHARAT DOOT HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 269,659 461,321 70,168

5971
NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 351,836 198,735 20,846

5972 QAUMI MORCHA URDU DAILY(E) VARANASI 58,008 20,783 22,284
5973 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 278,673 1,477,055 303,178
5974 SAMACHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI 0 6,496 0
5975 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(E) VARANASI 0 210,787 84,312
5976 SPEAK THE WORLD HINDI WEEKLY VARANASI 0 10,348 4,865
5977 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) VARANASI 663,088 661,509 401,318
5978 U.P.KA.SACH URDU DAILY(M) VARANASI 0 12,422 22,284
5979 WARIS-E-AWADH URDU DAILY(M) VARANASI 759,107 1,156,057 83,256
5980 BRAJ LOK SAMPADA HINDI MONTHLY VRINDABAN 0 10,422 0
5981 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) ALMORA 0 9,413 54,102
5982 PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) ALMORA 460,487 1,185,273 354,255
5983 DEHAKTA LAVA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BAZPUR 0 7,786 6,467
5984 PARVAT SHANTI HINDI WEEKLY BAZPUR 0 3,893 4,865
5985 SATYA KA DEVTA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BAZPUR 0 10,348 8,120
5986 SATYA KA PUJARI HINDI WEEKLY BAZPUR 0 6,496 0
5987 SHER- E- TARAI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY BAZPUR 0 10,348 9,235
5988 TIMES OF UTTRANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY BAZPUR 0 6,496 6,467

5989
SURKANDA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY

CHAMBA 
(T.GARHWAL) 0 7,786 4,865

5990 AAGAZ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
5991 AAJ KI MANAVTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
5992 AAM RAI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
5993 AAYUSH MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
5994 ABHIPRERANA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
5995 ABHIYAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 3,417 15,360 0
5996 ACTION INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 471,191 276,737 22,368
5997 ADITION HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
5998 ADITYA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
5999 AFTAB E WATAN URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 142,553 38,370
6000 AJNABI DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6001 AKELA RAHI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6002 AKSHAR UJALA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6003 ALAKNANDA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6004 AMAR HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6005 AMAR RASTRA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189
6006 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 24,426,968 19,796,602 8,786,153
6007 ANANT AWAZ HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 0 5,225
6008 ANANT KRANTI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 11,492 7,184
6009 ANJWAL GARHWALI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6010 ANKITA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6011 APANI APANI RAHAIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6012 APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6013 APNA NAZARIYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6014 APNA UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6015 ARCHANA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6016 ARIHANT EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 6,467
6017 ARIHANT EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 0
6018 ARIHANT SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 29,472 9,837
6019 ARYAN EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6020 ASPAST BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 11,492 6,467
6021 ATAL RAHE HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6022 ATIKANT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6023 ATULYA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6024 AYUSHI EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6025 BADALTI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6026 BADLAV KI LEHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6027 BADRI KAILASH DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 3,507



6028 BADRINATH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6029 BARAN RATNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6030 BHADAS FOR INDIA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 0
6031 BHAKTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6032 BHARAT NAMAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6033 BHARAT RATAN KESRI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6034 BHARATIYA SWAROOP HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6035 BHARTIYA NIRDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6036 BHILANGANA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6037 BRAHAM KAMAL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 13,791 9,489
6038 BREAKING NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6039
BUSINESS AND TENDER 
CLASSIFIED ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6040 CHAK DE BHARAT HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 9,489
6041 CHAK DE BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6042 CHAMAKTA HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6043 CHAMOLI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6044 CHARITRA AUR CHINTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6045 CHARITRA SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6046 CHOORAMANI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6047 CHUNAVI BIGUL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 6,467
6048 CRIME AFFAIRS HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 0 25,599 6,143
6049 CRIME AND CARE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6050 CRIME STATE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 0
6051 CRIME STORY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6052 CRIME STORY HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 0 25,599 6,143
6053 DAHKATE SWAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,789 0
6054 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 10,306,668 7,560,253 3,943,720
6055 DAMAN KA PRATIKAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6056 DARPAN DARBAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6057 DAVALGARH EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6058 DEEP PRAWAKTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6059 DEEP SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 6,467
6060 DEHRADUN KI CHINGARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6061 DEHRADUN KI SHAAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6062 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 0 9,413 18,272
6063 DEHSHAT KA DUSHMAN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189
6064 DESH DULARA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6065 DESH DULARA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 4,623 0 0
6066 DESH KE RAHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6067 DESH PRADESH DRISHITI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6068 DEV BHOOMI DARSHAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6069 DEV WANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6070 DEVANCHAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6071 DEVBHOOMI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6072 DEVBHOOMI GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6073 DEVBHOOMI NAMAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6074
DEVBHOOMI VEERBHOOMI 
UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6075 DEVPATH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6076 DEVPATH HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 0 20,521 6,143
6077 DHARA TUJH SE CHHOTI HAI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 7,295 7,184
6078 DHARA-PUKARTE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6079 DHARM PARAYAN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 6,755 0
6080 DIARY DOON KI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6081 DIVINE STORY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6082 DIVINE STORY ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6083 DIVYA  PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 6,467
6084 DIVYA HIMGIRI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 8,255
6085 DIVYA UTTARANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6086 DIVYANSHI NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6087 DOON ABHYUDAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6088 DOON AKSH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6089 DOON BULETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 4,865
6090 DOON DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 27,589 73,278 0
6091 DOON DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 3,507
6092 DOON DEHRA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 12,807



6093 DOON DIARY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6094 DOON DWAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6095 DOON EAGLE ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6096 DOON GHATI KI AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6097 DOON JAGRITI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6098 DOON KA HRIDAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6099 DOON MUSSOORIE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 8,120
6100 DOON PARVAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 6,467
6101 DOON PRAHARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6102 DOON VALLEY MAIL HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 0 26,260 3,183
6103 DOON VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6104 DOON VIEW HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 4,865
6105 DOON ZEROGRAPHICS TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6106 DOONVANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 0
6107 DRISHTI ME HI SRISHTI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 6,132 3,834
6108 DRISHTI ME HI SRISHTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6109 DRONA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6110 DRONA PURI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6111 DUN GADAR PARTY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 4,865
6112 DUN KI MEHAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6113 DUNIYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6114 EES SADI KI AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6115 EK NAI SHURUVAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6116 ELAN -E- VATAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6117 FORTH STEPS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6118 GAGAN SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6119 GAGRI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 5,211 13,029
6120 GAGRI DOON KI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6121 GAIRSAIN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 6,467
6122 GANDIV EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6123 GARH DARSHAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6124 GARH KUMAUN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6125 GARH RATAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6126 GARH UTTHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6127 GARHMAUN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6128 GARHWAL DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6129 GARHWAL EKTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6130 GARHWAL KA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6131 GARHWAL KI GOONJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6132 GARHWAL KI MATTI HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 393,929 712,124 256,316
6133 GARHWAL KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6134 GARHWAL POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 260,929 13,923 8,815
6135 GARHWAL SPORTS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6136 GARHWAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6137 GARHWALE DHAYE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6138 GARV HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6139 GAU PRASAD HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6140 GHAR KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6141 GHATI KA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6142 GHATI KE GARAJTE SWAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6143 GHATI KI MEHAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6144 GHATNA KE PEECHE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6145 GHYAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6146 GIRI GAURAV HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 0 5,189
6147 GITIKA MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6148 GRAMANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6149 GRAMEEN CHITTHI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6150 GRAMIN SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 11,557 81,687 18,565
6151 GRAMIN SAMAY HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189
6152 GUJARE DIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6153 GULAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6154 GULABI PATHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6155 GULISTA-E-CHAMAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6156 GUNAHOIN KA DEVTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6157 HALANTA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 13,728 0
6158 HAMARA DEV HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6159 HAMROEKTA NEPALI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 3,066 3,834



6160 HARISH CHANDRA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6161 HILL QUEEN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6162 HILLARI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6163 HIM AAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6164 HIM KA AVARAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6165 HIM KAMAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6166 HIM KELAHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6167 HIM PUSHP HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6168 HIM SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6169 HIM VANI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 7,610 4,756
6170 HIMACHAL STAR ENGLISH DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 12,329 31,014 6,143
6171 HIMACHALSTAR ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 9,343 0
6172 HIMALAY KI GODH MEIN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 10,000 0 0
6173 HIMALAY KI GODH MEIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6174 HIMALAYA ASTHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 4,865

6175
HIMALAYA GAURAV 
UTTRAKHAND HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 280,792 116,537 9,413

6176 HIMALAYA JAAG UTHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6177 HIMALAYA KI LALITKALA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6178 HIMALAYA KI SACHAI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6179 HIMALAYA KI SACHCHAI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,422 6,514
6180 HIMALAYA PARVAT HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 0 10,717
6181 HIMALAYA PUTRA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6182 HIMALYA PARVAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 8,120
6183 HIMVAT UTTARAKHAND ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6184 HIMVAT UTTARAKHAND HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6185 HIMVAT UTTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467
6186 HIND NEWS URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 1,306,312 447,313 137,430
6187 HIND SAVERA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6188 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 4,149,212 3,819,818 1,712,976
6189 HINDUSTAN KAL TAK HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 0 17,718
6190 HINDUSTAN RAH HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 70,661 0
6191 HINWALI KANTHI GARHWALI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6192 HISAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6193 I NEXT ENGLISH DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 74,734 0 0
6194 IN SUGANDHA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6195 INDIA TIMES THE POWER ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 55,200 0 0
6196 INDIA WARTA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 73,695 168,145 21,887
6197 INDION IDOL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 13,728 8,579
6198 INDIRA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6199 INSAF KA BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6200 JAITEE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6201 JAMHOORI QIYADAT URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 54,590 321,532 40,729
6202 JAN BHARAT MAIL HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 6,143 6,143
6203 JAN JAN KI BAAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6204 JAN JAN TAK HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 27,259 0
6205 JAN JIVAN KI JHANKI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 8,120
6206 JAN LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6207 JAN SAMANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 12,556 4,865

6208
JANANI JANMA BHUMISHCHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6209 JANHIT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6210 JANNIRNAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6211 JANTA KA FAISLA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6212 JANWANI HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 82,107 19,762 0
6213 JEET KI RAH HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 3,805 4,756
6214 JIGYASA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6215 JOKHIM HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 21,796 6,143
6216 JOKHIM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 13,171 8,255
6217 JOUNSAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865

6218
JOURNLIST UNION OF 
UTTARANCHAL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,866 0

6219 JYOTI DEV HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6220 KAAFAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865

6221
KAB KAUN KAHAN 
UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467

6222 KAJAL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 11,358 0



6223 KALA TRIKON BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6224 KALAM DAWAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6225 KALAM KA DAYITVA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 24,273 25,599 6,143
6226 KALAM KA SAUDA SANSKRIT MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 6,132 5,189
6227 KALAM KA SAUDA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6228 KALAM KI CHINGARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6229 KALAM KI PUKAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6230 KALYUG DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 32,645 264,913 74,749
6231 KANCHAN MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6232 KANCHAN MAIL HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 4,180 5,225
6233 KARGAR BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6234 KARM SAARATHI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6235 KARMATH VICHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6236 KAUMI GULDASTA URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 167,727 132,320 23,694
6237 KAVITA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 0
6238 KHABRO KA TAJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6239 KHABRON KA KHAZANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6240 KHOJI SAMRAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6241 KRANTI MISSION ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6242 KUSUM VIHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6243 KUSUM VIHAR HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,866 6,791
6244 LAKHA MANDAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6245 LAMBGAON EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6246 LOK EKTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6247 LOK PARIVARTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6248 LOK SINDHU HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6249 LOK TILAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6250 LOKSATYA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 562,117 650,133 313,358
6251 MAHAKTA GULSHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6252 MANAS GANGA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 245,596 36,244
6253 MANAV CHETNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6254 MANAV JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,789 0
6255 MANISH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 26,891 270,511 134,620
6256 MANMOHAK RACHNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6257 MANTHAN INDIA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 115,265 27,131
6258 MASOORIE KA KEMPTIFALL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6259 MORNING BOOST HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6260 MUSSOORIE KA SACH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6261 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 6,467
6262 NAGRAJ DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 4,623 47,572 6,143
6263 NAGRAJ VARTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6264 NAJARIYA KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 6,143 6,143
6265 NAMASKAR INDIA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,422 6,514
6266 NAMBARDAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6267 NATIONAL FRONTIER HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 24,218 32,431 9,489
6268 NAUCHHAMI NAREN GARHWALI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 5,506 7,295 7,184
6269 NEERA FEATURES HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189
6270 NEERAJ JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6271 NEERAJ TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6272 NEPALI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6273 NEW ABHA KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 0
6274 NEW ENERGY STATE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6275 NEW INDIA HERALD HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 325,405 45,981
6276 NEWS ALERT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6277 NEWS EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6278 NEWS POINT HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 3,417 18,919 4,541
6279 NEWS POINT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6280 NEWS TENDER BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 2,293 12,992 6,467
6281 NEXT PAGE HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 10,760 10,866 6,791
6282 NIKHIL CHETNA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 16,474 10,717
6283 NILIMA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6284 NISBAT URDU WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 6,467

6285
NISHPAKSH SAMACHAR JYOTI HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 15,871 0

6286 NIYESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6287 NORTHERN POST ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 12,418 14,404
6288 PACHHWADUN VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865



6289 PACIFIC TODAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6290 PADHO TO JANO HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6291 PAGE THREE HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 0 17,707
6292 PAL PAL KI KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6293 PANCH PRAYAAG HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6294 PANCHAYAT UJALA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6295 PANCHAYAT VIGUL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 16,851 4,865
6296 PARAM TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6297 PARTH KA SINGHASAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6298 PARVATIYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6299 PARVATIYA NISHANT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6300 PARVATON KA AANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6301 PARWAT KESARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6302 PARWAT VARTHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6303 PAWAN GOLD TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6304 PINDAR MAIL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6305 PIYUSH PRABHAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6306 PRABHAT HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 23,922 40,554 16,394
6307 PRABHU TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6308 PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 102,793 441,164 131,831
6309 PRAKRATI KA SPARSHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6310 PRAMAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6311 PRASHN PAHELI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6312 PRATHVI KI PARIKRAMA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6313 PRAYAS UTTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6314 PREMVAANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6315 PRERNA AUR PRAYATNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507

6316
PUBLIC SE AAMANA SAMANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0

6317 PUBLIC VOICE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 3,507
6318 PUNJAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6319 PURUSH HELPLINE HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,422 0
6320 RAJ BHAGAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6321 RAJESHWARI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6322 RAJSATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,244 0
6323 RAMALA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6324 RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6325 RANA NEWS EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 6,467
6326 RANG MANCH ANDOLAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 3,598 7,786 4,865
6327 RANJAY BHARAT SECULAR HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 4,912 14,237
6328 RANJEET SWAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6329 RANT RAIBAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6330 RASHTRA KA GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6331 RASHTRA SANT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 4,865
6332 RASHTRIYA KHALBALI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6333 RASHTRIYA SAHARA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 86,090 650,445 478,654
6334 RASHTRIYATA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 242,740 220,480 28,910
6335 RATANANK HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 0 9,489
6336 RENUKA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6337 RISHI BADRI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6338 RITESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6339 ROYAL BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 23,791 0 0
6340 ROZANA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 124,854 563,618 173,876

6341 RTI RIGHT TO INFORMATION 
ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT NEWS ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,422 0

6342 SACH HOTA SAPNA ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6343 SACH HOTA SAPNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467
6344 SACH HOTA SAPNA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6345 SACH KAHOON HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 283,971 81,820 58,024
6346 SACH KI GOONJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6347 SADA E HUJAIFA URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 21,825 122,906 36,286
6348 SADA-E-UTTARAKHAND URDU WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6349 SAHAFAT URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 145,241 179,495 114,479
6350 SAHGAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6351 SAHITYA PRABHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6352 SAINIK SHAKTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865



6353 SAKSHAM UTTARAKHAND HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 32,356 47,837 11,879
6354 SALAR-E-HIND URDU DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 132,608 390,403 110,109
6355 SAMACHARON KE LAHER HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6356 SAMAJ KI KALAM HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6357 SAMAJ KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6358 SAMAJ SAAPEKSH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6359 SAMASYA MALIN JAGAT KI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6360 SAMEER MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6361 SANJAY TARANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6362 SANKALP HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6363 SANKALP ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 8,633 3,893 0
6364 SANKALP HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6365 SANKALP ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 3,066 0
6366 SANSHAY HARAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6367 SANT NAGARI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6368 SARHAD KA SATHI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6369 SARHADI CHATTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6370 SARHADI CHATTAN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 8,302 8,302 5,189
6371 SATYA ADHAR ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6372 SATYA KI GEHRAI HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 11,365 44,190 22,472
6373 SAUNDARYA BODH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6374 SEEMANT DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 0
6375 SHABD MAHANAYAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6376 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 102,290 283,981 52,491
6377 SHAMBOOK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6378 SHARAMIK VANI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6379 SHIKHAR DUNIYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6380 SHIKHAR KI ORE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6381
SHIKHAROIN KA SHAHAR DOON HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6382 SHIV GANGA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 3,507
6383 SHIVALIK POST ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 6,467
6384 SHIVRAJ EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6385 SHORYACHAL KHABAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6386 SHRAMIK DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6387 SHRI SAI SAHARA HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 6,514
6388 SHRISHTI MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6389 SIDHTEK DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6390 SIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 56,411 73,291 45,097
6391 SIMANT VARTA HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 44,672 0 0
6392 SONAL BHRING DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6393 SPASHT SATYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6394 SPEAK UTTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6395 SUBAH KA SURAJ HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 4,623 25,599 6,143
6396 SUCCESS GLORY ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6397 SUCHNA AAJTAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6398 SUCHNA TODAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6399 SUGANDHA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6400 SUNDER DUN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6401 SURYA NEELIMA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6402 SWABHIMAN JANTA KA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6403 SWACHCHH VICHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 2,395 13,263 4,541
6404 SWADESH SUKHAD SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0
6405 SWAYAM SUDHAR BULETIN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507

6406
TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 261,295 9,413

6407 THAKUR SAHAB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 0 4,865
6408 THE FOCUS EYE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6409 THE FOCUS EYE HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 6,132 7,593
6410 THE LIFE LINE TODAY ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6411 THE PIONEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 2,131,030 1,607,466 1,329,849
6412 THE WORLD VARTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6413 TIMES DAY ENGLISH DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 0 228,842
6414 TIRANGA HINDUSTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6415 TIRUPATI EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6416 TITANIC EXPRESS HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 26,338 6,791
6417 TITANIC EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467



6418 TITANIC EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467
6419 TO THE POINT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 8,776 4,865
6420 TRIVENI SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6421 UDAY MAIL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6422 UDAY UTTARANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6423 UMMID E JAHA URDU WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 4,865
6424 UNIQUE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6425 UNNATI PATH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6426 URMILA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6427 UTARANCHAL KI ORE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6428 UTKARSH EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6429 UTTAR BHARAT LIVE HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 35,843 65,425 6,143
6430 UTTAR NINAD HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6431 UTTARAKHAND AAJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,789 0
6432 UTTARAKHAND AAJ TAK HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6433 UTTARAKHAND CHETANA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6434 UTTARAKHAND DINMAAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6435 UTTARAKHAND HUM SABKA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6436 UTTARAKHAND JANMAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6437 UTTARAKHAND KA VIKAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6438 UTTARAKHAND KA VIKAS HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189
6439 UTTARAKHAND KE LAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6440
UTTARAKHAND KI MAJBOOT 
NEEV HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 0

6441 UTTARAKHAND MANTHAN HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 5,211 6,514
6442 UTTARAKHAND MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6443 UTTARAKHAND PRINT MEDIA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6444 UTTARAKHAND SHAKTI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 12,506 0
6445 UTTARAKHAND SIDDH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467
6446 UTTARAKHAND SIDDH TIMES ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6447 UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6448 UTTARAKHAND TEHKIKAT ENGLISH MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791

6449
UTTARAKHAND TUFANI KAFLA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6450 UTTARANCHAL AAS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 6,496 0
6451 UTTARANCHAL CHRONICLE HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 25,621 35,638 11,925
6452 UTTARANCHAL CHRONICLE ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 9,343 0
6453 UTTARANCHAL DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E) DEHRADUN 46,086 32,622 4,541
6454 UTTARANCHAL DAY TODAY HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6455 UTTARANCHAL KE RAAH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6456 UTTARANCHAL KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6457 UTTARANCHAL NAMAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6458 UTTARANCHAL VASHUNDRA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6459 UTTERANCHAL KI OAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 3,507
6460 UTTRAKHAND BACK BONE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6461 UTTRAKHAND DWAAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6462 UTTRAKHAND JANJAGRAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6463 UTTRAKHAND KE SHAHEED HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6464 UTTRAKHAND KE SHAHEED HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 6,132 3,834
6465 UTTRAKHAND KI KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,174 6,467
6466 UTTRAKHAND KI PEHCHAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6467 UTTRAKHAND KRANTI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6468 UTTRAKHAND SIDDH TIMES HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,791
6469 UTTRAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 15,178 6,467
6470 UTTRAKHAND TEHKIKAT HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 0 9,413 35,990
6471 UTTRAKHAND TEJ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6472 UTTRANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0

6473
UTTRANCHAL KE ADHOORE 
SAPNE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6474
UTTRANCHAL PRAKHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6475 UTTRANCHAL SANCHETNA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6476 VAARTA VYOM HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6477 VADIYON KI AWAZ HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 10,866 6,791
6478 VAK SANSKRIT FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 6,739 0
6479 VALLEY EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6480 VALLEY PLUS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865



6481 VANGUARD ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 9,343 4,865
6482 VASUDEV KUTUMB TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 4,865
6483 VASUNDHARA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6484 VEDIKA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6485 VEER ARJUN HINDI DAILY(M) DEHRADUN 319,136 290,685 92,202
6486 VEERESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865

6487
VIBHOR VARTA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY DEHRADUN 9,314 0 0

6488 VIBHOR VARTA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 0
6489 VICHAR AUR CHINTAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 16,945 4,865
6490 VIGYAN NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 3,893 4,865
6491 VIJAY RATH HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6492 VINOD DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 0
6493 VINYANJALI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6494 VIRAAT HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6495 VIRESH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6496 VISHAL DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6497 VISHVA KI ORE HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 4,865
6498 VISHWA PURODHA HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 2,808 3,507
6499 VISHWAKARMA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6500 VOICE OF DOON ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 6,467
6501 VOICE OF UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6502 VT NEWS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6503 WADION KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 10,348 6,467
6504 WAKE UP DOON ENGLISH WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6505 WAQT KI NAZAR HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6506 WEEKEND EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 0
6507 YAMKESHWAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6508 YATRA UTTARAKHAND KI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6509 YO BOL TUMHARE HAI HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 7,786 4,865
6510 YUGAVANI HINDI MONTHLY DEHRADUN 0 9,497 0
6511 ZINDA KOUM HINDI WEEKLY DEHRADUN 0 5,616 4,865
6512 JAYANT HINDI DAILY(M) GAIRSAIND 0 0 13,623
6513 JAN AAGAJ HINDI DAILY(M) GOPESHWAR 0 0 6,143
6514 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) HALDWANI 2,847,423 1,711,708 843,217
6515 HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) HALDWANI 966,792 1,604,360 795,062
6516 KHABAR SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY HALDWANI 0 0 20,552
6517 SHAH TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HALDWANI 366,752 766,126 209,956

6518
SHEETAL GROUP SAMVAD 
KESARI ENGLISH DAILY(M) HALDWANI 110,784 345,730 67,788

6519 AAJ KA ARJUN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 10,348 6,467
6520 ADHYATAM JAGAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6521 ADHYATAM JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6522 AKHAND JAGAT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6523 AKSHRA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6524 AMAN KA CHOKIDAR HINDI BI-WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,290 4,559
6525 AMRIT GANGA HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 121,941 46,766 6,143
6526 ANTIM FAISALA HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR 9,044 6,864 0
6527 ANUPAM DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6528 APAR BHARAT SHAKTI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6529 APNE LOG HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 16,080 6,143
6530 ARPANA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 221,908 279,685 33,561
6531 ASHRAY STAMBH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6532 ATAM SATTA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6533 AVIRAL BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6534 AVIRAL PRAWAH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 7,710 7,786 4,865
6535 BADRIVISHAL HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 175,052 1,260,418 345,201
6536 BEBAK WARTA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6537 BHAGIRTHI KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6538 BHAKTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 10,348 6,467
6539 BHARAT KI KALAM HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6540 BHASKAR CHETANA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 10,348 6,467
6541 BHRASTACHAR REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6542 CRIME STATE HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6543 DAINIK HAWK HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 1,029,025 1,760,310 811,119
6544 DARPAN DARBAR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 10,348 6,467
6545 DEHSHAT KA DUSMAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865



6546 DEV ATMA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 5,616 3,507
6547 DINBHAR HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6548 DINBHAR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6549 GANGA TEERE HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 0
6550 GATIMAAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6551 GATISHEEL SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6552 GOLDEN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 75,394 35,231 28,322
6553 GORKHA SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6554 GOVIND KRIPA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6555 HANU TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6556 HARDWAR DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6557 HARI GATHA HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 16,080 18,429
6558 HARIDWAR ASHTHA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6559 HARIDWAR BULLETIN HINDI DAILY(E) HARIDWAR 6,288 47,825 6,143
6560 HARIDWAR EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6561 HARIDWAR KA UJALA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6562 HARIDWAR KESARI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 0 4,865
6563 HARIDWAR KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 5,616 3,507
6564 HARIDWAR KI KIRAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6565 HARIDWAR KI SACHAI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6566 HARIDWAR MAIL HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 5,616 0
6567 HARIDWAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6568 HARISHCHANDRA UWACH HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 0 7,796
6569 HARIT SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 56,293 32,268 6,143
6570 HERALD BHARAT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 0

6571
HIMALAYA GAURAV 
UTTRAKHAND HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 124,100 9,413

6572 HIND KI KALAM URDU WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6573 HINDU HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,789 0
6574 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 136,601 374,351 9,413
6575 IS SADI KE AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 0
6576 JAGRAT JANTA KE AWAAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6577 JANKRANTI KA AGARDOOT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6578 JANTA KA AAKROSH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 6,496 6,467
6579 JAROORAT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 0
6580 JYOTISHMAAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 22,824 0 0
6581 KALAM KA SODDA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6582 KALAM KI DEHSHAT HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR 0 8,302 5,189
6583 KALAM KI VAANI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 0 4,865
6584 KALAM NAHI RUKEGI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6585 KALYUG KI PARCHHAIN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 0 3,507
6586 KAUMI GULDASTA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6587 KISHAN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 5,073 20,926 13,077
6588 KUMBH DARSHNAM HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR 0 3,805 6,514
6589 LOK LUBHAWAN HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR 0 0 6,514
6590 LOKARTH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6591 MANAV JAGAT HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 75,760 112,890 153,722
6592 MANTHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 10,348 6,467
6593 MAYA KATHAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6594 MAYABHUMI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6595 MAYAPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6596 MUDGAL TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 103,063 38,184
6597 NAV NIRMAN SANKALPA URDU WEEKLY HARIDWAR 7,496 0 4,865
6598 NAVAL TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6599 NAWA-E-WAQT HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6600 NAYE YUG KI AWAZ HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6601 NEWS HELP HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6602 NYAY MANDIR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6603 NYAYA MI MANSHA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6604 PAINI NAJAR KA TEER HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6605 PARVAT SANKALP HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 5,174 0
6606 PARWATI SHUSHMA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6607 PAWAN GANGA BULLETEN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6608 POORNAGIRI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 22,396 6,467
6609 PRAYAAN HINDI DAILY(E) HARIDWAR 0 6,143 37,130
6610 PRIYADARSHAN TIMES HINDI MONTHLY HARIDWAR 0 0 5,189
6611 RAMALA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865



6612 RAMALA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6613 RASHTRA BHAWNA VAHAK HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6614 RASHTRIYA KHALBALI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6615 RASHTRIYATA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 0
6616 RASTRIYA KHULASA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6617 RUDRA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 0 18,565
6618 SAHYOG DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6619 SAI SANSAR HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6620 SANKALP TARU HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6621 SATTA EXPRESS HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6622 SHATRUGHAN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6623 SHOURYA GATHA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6624 SHRIRAM HANU TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 3,893 4,865
6625 SIYASAT NAMA URDU DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 433,912 726,400 114,756
6626 SPARSH GANGA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 6,496 0
6627 SQUARE CUBE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6628 SRISHTI CHAKRA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6629 SWADESH SUKHAD SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6630 SWATANTRA CHETNA HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 902,974 509,754 469,468
6631 TARUN HIMALIYA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6632 TARUN VANI HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 19,114 4,865
6633 TEHRIRE BHARAT URDU DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 406,328 66,352 77,783
6634 THE HARIDWAR REPORTER HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6635 THE HARIDWAR TODAY HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 248,939 66,450 6,143
6636 THE HAWK ENGLISH DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 1,770,816 938,600 151,480
6637 THE SADACHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6638 TIRUPATI EXPRESS ENGLISH WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6639 UBHARTA RASTRA HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 22,824 11,603 4,865
6640 UTTARANCHAL HULCHAL HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 0 47,517 30,715
6641 UTTRAKHAND PRAHARI HINDI DAILY(M) HARIDWAR 20,208 22,478 0
6642 VARTA VYOM HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 6,467

6643
VIBHOR VARTA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY HARIDWAR 114,453 66,187 0

6644 VIJAY KA ASHWA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6645 VIRAT UTTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6646 VIRESH TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6647 VIRESH TIMES HINDI WEEKLY HARIDWAR 0 7,786 4,865
6648 JASPUR TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY JASPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6649 KUMAON MID DAY HINDI WEEKLY JASPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6650 AAJ KA ARJUN HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6651 AAJ KI KIRAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6652 ABHIMANYU TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6653 AHERIA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6654 AMAN YUVRAJ TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
6655 ANMOL NEWS HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6656 BHASKAR CHETANA HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
6657 CHAUDHRY TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865

6658
HIMALAYA GAURAV 
UTRAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 6,496 0

6659 HIMALAYA KA ANCHAL HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6660 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) KASHIPUR 229,221 286,709 18,565
6661 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS URDU DAILY(E) KASHIPUR 165,676 963 0
6662 KAHAN SUNAN URDU WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 5,174 0
6663 KAHAN SUNAN HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
6664 KANIKA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6665 KASHIPUR DARSHAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 0
6666 KASHIPUR GAURAV HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 6,467
6667 KASHIPUR SANDHAYA HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 6,467
6668 KASHIPUR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 10,348 6,467
6669 KHABRO KI KHOJ HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
6670 LOKTANTRA HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6671 MANGAL BHOOMI TIMES HINDI DAILY(E) KASHIPUR 35,061 87,867 7,796
6672 NEWS BLAST HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6673 NIRANKUSH BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6674 NIRNAYAK SANGHARSH HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 1,831 7,786 4,865
6675 SACHCHAI KI KIRAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
6676 SANAKA HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865



6677 SARVOTTAM BHARAT HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6678 SATYA KA SATHI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6679 SAVITRI TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6680 SHAHEEDON KI DHARTI HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 6,467
6681 SUHANI EXPRESS HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6682 SURYAVANSHAM TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865
6683 UTTARAKHAND KI SACHCHAI HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
6684 UTTARAKHAND WADIYA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

6685
UTTARANCHAL KI SURKHIYAN HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865

6686
UTTARANCHAL PRAKHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 20,811 6,467

6687 UTTRANCHAL HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 6,467

6688
UTTRANCHAL SAMVAD 
SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

6689 VICHARDHARA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 3,893 4,865
6690 YUG PRERNA TIMES HINDI FORTNIGHTLY KASHIPUR 0 7,786 4,865

6691
GRAMIN HIMALAYA HINDI WEEKLY KHAIRASAIN (PAURI) 0 2,808 4,865

6692 JAYANT HINDI DAILY(M) KOTDWAR 462,163 655,346 255,558
6693 SADHANA MARG HINDI WEEKLY KOTDWAR 8,633 0 0
6694 SHAILVANI HINDI WEEKLY KOTDWAR 0 0 3,507
6695 SIDHBALI SANDESH HINDI WEEKLY KOTDWAR 0 5,616 0
6696 JAGROOK UTTARANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY LANSDOWNE 0 3,893 4,865
6697 LANSDAWNE SAMACHAR HINDI WEEKLY LANSDOWNE 0 2,808 4,865
6698 GANGA LAHAR HINDI WEEKLY MUNIKIRETI 0 7,786 4,865
6699 MAA LAXMI WEEKLY HINDI WEEKLY MUSSOORIE 0 5,616 3,507
6700 MUSSOORIE TIMES HINDI WEEKLY MUSSOORIE 0 12,418 4,865
6701 NISHPAKSH RASHTRA SEWA HINDI WEEKLY MUSSOORIE 0 3,893 0
6702 PARVATIYA BIGUL HINDI WEEKLY MUSSOORIE 0 0 4,865
6703 UTTARAKHAND BIGUL HINDI WEEKLY MUSSOORIE 0 0 4,865
6704 AMAR UJALA HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 7,881,397 4,948,868 2,182,594
6705 AMRIT GANGA HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 0 12,046 6,143
6706 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 0 191,316 23,102
6707 HILL TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 393,667 0 0
6708 MANTHAN INDIA HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL 0 10,348 6,467
6709 RUDRA TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 0 12,046 42,039
6710 TARUN HIMALAY BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL 0 7,786 4,865
6711 THE HARIDWAR TODAY HINDI WEEKLY NAINITAL 0 7,786 4,865
6712 UTTARUJALA HINDI DAILY(M) NAINITAL 668,780 315,246 211,895
6713 HIM PRAVAKTA HINDI WEEKLY NARENDRA NAGAR 0 3,893 4,865
6714 DEVPATH HINDI WEEKLY NEW TEHRI 0 7,786 4,865
6715 GARH NINAD HINDI WEEKLY NEW TEHRI 0 7,786 6,467
6716 HIMALAYA AUR HUM HINDI WEEKLY NEW TEHRI 0 3,893 4,865
6717 SHIKHAR SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) NEW TEHRI 61,525 139,660 67,380
6718 GRAMIN SAMAY HINDI WEEKLY PAURI 0 7,786 4,865
6719 LAMBA SAFAR HINDI WEEKLY PAURI 0 10,348 6,467
6720 SEEMANT VARTA HINDI DAILY(M) PAURI 139,034 0 0
6721 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI WEEKLY PAURI GARHWAL 0 7,786 8,681
6722 GARH VARTA HINDI MONTHLY PAURI GARHWAL 0 8,302 5,189
6723 GARH VARTA HINDI WEEKLY PAURI GARHWAL 0 7,786 4,865
6724 GRAMIN SAMAY HINDI MONTHLY PAURI GARHWAL 0 8,302 5,189
6725 PARWAT PEEYUSH HINDI WEEKLY PITHORAGARH 0 0 4,865
6726 RAHAT VARTA HINDI DAILY(M) PITHORAGARH 28,414 310,342 0
6727 UTTARAKHAND JYOTI HINDI WEEKLY PITHORAGARH 0 0 4,865
6728 MAHANAAD HINDI WEEKLY RAMNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
6729 RAMNAGAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RAMNAGAR 0 7,786 4,865
6730 SWATANTRA BHARAT SATTA HINDI WEEKLY RAMNAGAR 0 0 3,507

6731
UTTARANCHAL VIKAS KI SOCH HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RAMNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467

6732 UTTRANCHAL SANCHETNA HINDI WEEKLY RAMNAGAR 0 10,348 6,467
6733 AAJ KA ADITYA HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 5,174 6,467
6734 BHAKTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 10,348 6,467
6735 DEVBHOOMI DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 5,616 4,865
6736 HARIHAR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 7,786 4,865
6737 PRADHAN POST HINDI DAILY(M) RISHIKESH 116,057 959,460 271,941
6738 PRADHAN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) RISHIKESH 1,098,869 686,417 290,627



6739 UTTRAKHAND KA ADITYA HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 5,174 6,467
6740 VEERO KA BULLETIN HINDI WEEKLY RISHIKESH 0 7,786 4,865
6741 VEERON KA BULLETIAN HINDI FORTNIGHTLY RISHIKESH 0 7,786 4,865

6742
GARH VARTA HINDI MONTHLY RISHIKESH DEHRADUN 0 8,302 5,189

6743 ABHIPRERANA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ROORKEE 0 7,786 4,865
6744 ARYAPUTRA HINDI WEEKLY ROORKEE 0 7,786 4,865
6745 GOSHWARAH URDU FORTNIGHTLY ROORKEE 0 0 4,865
6746 GRAMEEN JANTA HINDI WEEKLY ROORKEE 0 0 3,507
6747 JYOTISH PARIKRAMA HINDI FORTNIGHTLY ROORKEE 0 7,786 4,865
6748 NAI AAWAZ URDU DAILY(M) ROORKEE 119,264 366,845 147,768
6749 PARAM NAGRIK HINDI DAILY(M) ROORKEE 777,511 930,584 311,195
6750 SABIR TIMES URDU FORTNIGHTLY ROORKEE 0 7,786 4,865
6751 SABIR TIMES HINDI WEEKLY ROORKEE 0 7,786 4,865
6752 SWATANTRA BHARAT SATTA HINDI DAILY(M) ROORKEE 20,973 0 0
6753 TAQAZA E WAQT URDU DAILY(M) RUDARPUR 154,208 134,487 6,945
6754 ANIKET HINDI WEEKLY RUDRAPRAYAG 0 2,808 4,865
6755 BHAKTI DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY RUDRAPRAYAG 0 7,786 6,467
6756 LAMBA SAFAR URDU FORTNIGHTLY RUDRAPRAYAG 0 10,348 6,467
6757 JADEED SEHAFAT URDU DAILY(M) RUDRAPUR 273,054 160,559 24,084

6758
UDHAM S.NAGAR KA DARPAN HINDI WEEKLY RUDRAPUR 0 10,348 6,467

6759 VAISHNO KANHAI NEWS HINDI WEEKLY SITARGANJ 3,708 7,786 4,865
6760 DARPAN DARBAR HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 3,893 0
6761 DEHRADUN TIMES HINDI DAILY(M) TEHRI GARHWAL 12,605 652,209 118,298

6762
HIMALAYA GAURAV 
UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 6,496 0

6763 NADI GHATI AUR PAHAD HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 7,786 4,865
6764 PRABATANCHAL HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 916 7,786 4,865
6765 SHIKHAR PAHAL HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 0 4,865

6766
TAJA KHABAR UTTARAKHAND HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 7,786 4,865

6767 TARUN HIND HINDI WEEKLY TEHRI GARHWAL 0 7,786 4,865

6768
KARM SAARATHI HINDI WEEKLY

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 0 0 4,865

6769
KELAKHEDA DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 0 3,893 0

6770
NEWS PRINT HINDI DAILY(E)

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 0 0 11,997

6771
POORNAGIRI TIMES HINDI WEEKLY

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 0 6,496 0

6772
SAMACHAR CHAKRADARPAN HINDI WEEKLY

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 0 6,496 0

6773
UDHAM S.NAGAR KA DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E)

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 37,960 63,248 6,143

6774
UTTARANCHAL DARPAN HINDI DAILY(E)

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 182,660 460,891 176,375

6775
VIBHOR VARTA HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY

UDHAM SINGH 
NAGAR 280,672 237,845 0

6776 GARH REBAR HINDI MONTHLY UTTARKASHI 0 13,728 0
6777 GARH REWAR HINDI WEEKLY UTTARKASHI 0 10,348 4,865
6778 SUMAN DARSHAN HINDI WEEKLY UTTARKASHI 0 10,348 4,865
6779 HIMALAYA TIMES HINDI WEEKLY VIKAS NAGAR 0 3,893 4,865
6780 AKHBAR E MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) ASANSOL 22,361 145,472 63,634
6781 BANGA EXPRESS HINDI DAILY(M) ASANSOL 932,214 546,853 384,827
6782 HIND SAMWAD HINDI DAILY(M) ASANSOL 0 0 48,935
6783 MANBHUM SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) ASANSOL 913,718 675,416 463,770
6784 MANBHUM SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) BANKURA 2,445 0 0
6785 BARTAMAN (KOLKATA) BENGALI DAILY(E) BURDWAN 0 960,485 0
6786 HOTRI BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY BURDWAN 0 3,893 0
6787 GRAMANCHAL S. KHABAR BENGALI WEEKLY CHITTRANJAN 0 9,343 0
6788 GANASHAKTI BENGALI DAILY(M) DURGAPUR 16,990 61,159 0
6789 GANA MADHYAM BENGALI DAILY(M) HOOGHLY 151,611 0 0
6790 DURANTA BARTA BENGALI DAILY(M) HOWRAH 1,661,595 1,590,524 576,987
6791 SAMAGYA HINDI DAILY(M) HOWRAH 0 0 3,478
6792 SHAM KI JHALAK HINDI DAILY(M) HOWRAH 661,083 672,633 331,664
6793 AAJKAL BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 16,310,409 8,817,065 4,417,386



6794 AAJKER BARRACKPORE BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA 0 7,786 4,865
6795 AAWAMI NEWS URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 589,908 663,405 181,343
6796 ADARSH  HINDUSTAN HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 25,837 42,972
6797 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 4,405,114 3,757,796 855,749
6798 AKKAS URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 561,053 836,196 89,289
6799 AL-MOMIN URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 104,558 72,698
6800 ANANDA BAZAR PATRIKA BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 57,614,448 29,092,214 2,236,361
6801 ANNYADIN BENGALI FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA 0 12,418 6,467

6802
APPOINTMENT AND CAREER 
NEWS ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA 0 6,496 0

6803 ARTHIK LIPI BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 24,457 137,876 84,251
6804 BARTAMAN BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 39,210,447 31,113,479 15,533,433
6805 BHARAT MITRA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 516,735 374,648 159,008
6806 BORNOPARICHOY BENGALI WEEKLY KOLKATA 0 7,789 0
6807 BUSINESS ECONOMICS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA 0 5,488 0

6808
BUSINESS ERA ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOLKATA 273,125 185,785 39,611

6809 BUSINESS STANDARD ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 1,790,733 558,568 336,227

6810
BUSINESS STANDARD HINDI

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOLKATA 903,922 221,930 12,107

6811 BUY & SELL ENGLISH WEEKLY KOLKATA 0 15,578 9,737
6812 CHHAPTE CHHAPTE HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 530,689 637,539 401,911
6813 CHOICE TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 235,690 300,368 88,071
6814 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 168,287 183,035 190,598
6815 DAINIK STATESMAN BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 381,999 207,002 55,923
6816 DESH DARPAN PUNJABI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 27,265 0 0
6817 EARTHIK TIMES HINDI WEEKLY KOLKATA 0 10,348 6,467
6818 EI SAMAY SANGBADPATRA BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 5,040,161 5,276,095 2,271,038
6819 EK SANDESH HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 53,261 552,801 94,430
6820 EKDIN BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 331,985 1,116,249 1,070,073
6821 FINANCIAL EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 1,571,868 614,512 229,799
6822 GANASHAKTI BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 2,372,319 0 0
6823 GARERMATH BENGALI WEEKLY KOLKATA 0 6,496 0
6824 GYAN-ALOKE BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA 0 10,422 13,173
6825 INDIAN PUNCH HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 77,981 9,413
6826 JANATA EXPRESS BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 109,859 39,885 18,670
6827 JANSATTA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 442,785 345,282 66,247
6828 JUGASANKHA BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 2,129,055 424,003 608,815
6829 KARMA SANGSTHAAN BENGALI WEEKLY KOLKATA 3,953,851 2,578,982 1,473,087
6830 KAUMI MANZIL URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 51,018 356,178 75,662
6831 MASHRIQI HIND URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 28,853 0 0
6832 MILLENNIUM POST ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 41,071 278,695
6833 MITHILA SAMAD MAITHILI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 85,850 0 0
6834 MORNING INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 92,921 173,469 129,299
6835 NABO UDYOG BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA 0 5,211 0
6836 NAWA-E-HAAL URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 437,783 1,352,054 445,096
6837 PARIKSHIT HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 511,334 941,733 341,658
6838 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 958,114 1,173,768 506,005
6839 PRABHU RASTRA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 27,409 228,969 46,904
6840 PRAKASH HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 190,219 135,621 56,894
6841 PRAYAG BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 14,372 0 0
6842 PUBER KALOM BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 164,532 50,466
6843 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 54,545 170,889 98,749

6844
ROZANAMA AHWAL E BENGAL URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 15,967 31,092

6845
ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 185,166 69,570 41,841

6846 SADHAKER JNANBARTA BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA 0 10,422 13,173
6847 SAFALYA BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA 20,053 6,864 25,889
6848 SALAM DUNIYA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 619,300 541,052 115,802
6849 SANGBAD PRATIDIN BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 18,035,095 7,959,630 6,573,693
6850 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 9,020,636 7,850,752 3,152,211
6851 SAPTAHIK BARTMAN BENGALI WEEKLY KOLKATA 148,368 331,108 0
6852 SIYASI PAIGHAM URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 307,722 381,171 126,517
6853 SUKHABAR BENGALI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 1,370,568 1,187,685 708,600
6854 SUKHI GRIHAKON BENGALI MONTHLY KOLKATA 247,186 116,663 160,903
6855 SUTRAKAR HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 52,687 230,765 0



6856 THE ASIAN AGE ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 406,082 411,248 295,270
6857 THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 34,513 42,683 43,318
6858 THE ECONOMIC TIMES ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 2,530,798 1,714,302 382,364
6859 THE HINDU ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 508,429 484,110 63,773

6860
THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE ENGLISH

DAILY EXCEPT 
SUNDAY KOLKATA 16,979 58,404 0

6861 THE INDIAN EXPRESS ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 544,225 754,525 613,809
6862 THE MOUNTAINEER ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 23,673 0

6863
THE POLITICAL AND BUSINESS 
DAILY ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 2,105,417 461,806 0

6864 THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 13,948,017 18,562,088 10,900,347
6865 THE TELEGRAPH ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 26,737,004 13,014,791 233,669
6866 THE TELEGRAPH IN SCHOOLS ENGLISH FORTNIGHTLY KOLKATA 26,336 141,439 0
6867 THE TIMES OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) KOLKATA 18,362,737 17,482,634 5,985,736
6868 VISHWAMITRA HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 3,566,834 3,110,402 996,957
6869 WAQT AUR SAMAJ URDU DAILY(M) KOLKATA 0 404,874 76,221
6870 YUVA SHAKTI HINDI DAILY(M) KOLKATA 548,033 274,674 62,416
6871 MANBHUM SAMBAD SANTHALI DAILY(M) PURULIA 583,377 0 0
6872 MANBHUM SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) PURULIA 17,566 658,594 289,250
6873 UTTAR BANGA VARTA BENGALI WEEKLY RAIGANJ 0 7,786 4,865
6874 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ URDU DAILY(M) SILIGURI 21,918 76,777 51,901
6875 DAINIK JAGRAN HINDI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 743,841 517,142 316,765
6876 GANASHAKTI BENGALI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 19,183 18,783 0
6877 HIMALAYA DARPAN NEPALI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 3,934,975 2,374,895 1,100,144
6878 JANPATH SAMACHAR HINDI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 979,858 1,560,686 560,372

6879
POORBANCHAL BHARAT 
DARPAN HINDI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 1,556,450 650,483 339,582

6880 PRABHAT KHABAR HINDI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 194,618 203,757 46,793
6881 SANMARG HINDI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 0 40,246 83,350
6882 THE ECHO OF INDIA ENGLISH DAILY(M) SILIGURI 132,745 243,128 74,369
6883 THE STATESMAN ENGLISH DAILY(M) SILIGURI 63,839 320,737 244,473
6884 UTTAR BANGA SAMBAD BENGALI DAILY(M) SILIGURI 10,485,626 5,392,962 2,890,880



Channel 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
1 & PICTURES 21611 8344847 0
2 & TV 6042 0 0
3 10 TV 128226 3176139 0
4 24 Ghanta 9110505 15058131 3732472
5 4TV News 2425212 0 0
6 9 X M 7014303 20984221 3917073
7 9X JALWA 527413 1297871 0
8 9X JHAKAAS 873087 1763628 0
9 9X O 121762 617476 369399

10 9X TASHAN 1225200 3846208 397931
11 AAJTAK 37373335 53471812 35712341
12 AALAMI SAHARA 2358951 485292 192541
13 ABN ANDHRAJYOTHY 12103175 4006203 0
14 ABP ANANDA 4459769 5274491 4551771
15 ABP Asmita 0 527425 3445927
16 ABP Ganga 0 0 979653
17 ABP MAJHA 14900005 8487018 4983177
18 ABP NEWS 28876428 39434316 31051228
19 Akash Bangla 7893246 7965625 0
20 ALANKAR TV 958135 4160243 0
21 Amrita TV 0 233882 0
22 ANIMAL PLANET 727871 3101756 1019145
23 ANIMAL PLANET HD 0 35492 0
24 ANJAN TV 6142928 6541983 348421
25 ASIANET 2608055 11876842 531042
26 Asianet News 20083081 22418802 2807434
27 ASIANET PLUS 0 2641082 0
28 ASSAM TALKS 24X7 7348614 9071264 529485
29 AWAAZ 2748622 4621713 1753766
30 Axis Press Network 9388448 3612046 0
31 AXN 180815 0 0
32 Ayush TV 0 13918 0
33 B4U Kadak 449184 5952217 689323
34 B4U MOVIES 17419305 53140764 9971852
35 B4U Music 8837272 34026672 8414290
36 Bakthi TV 3504242 911111 0
37 Bale Bale Non Stop Music 0 0 175676
38 BANSAL NEWS 7230016 10631197 2176453
39 Bharat Samachar 0 670388 0
40 BHOJPURI CINEMA 12574530 22223364 151314
41 Bhojpuri Dhamaka DISHUM 0 0 546534
42 BIG MAGIC 0 7176119 0
43 Bindass 154941 0 0
44 BTVi 1490984 9923297 240649
45 BULAND NEWS SAMACHAR PLUS 13531837 5675787 518048
46 CAPTAIN TV 0 1620126 2916214
47 CARE WORLD TV 1086851 0 0
48 CARTOON NETWORK 1794794 2780590 0
49 CHANNEL 2 200102 0 0
50 CHANNEL V 181746 0 0
51 Chardikla Time TV 19320190 25384185 4895480

TELEVISION



52 CHINTU TV 37255 59472 0
53 CHUTTI TV 0 148435 0
54 CNBC BAZAAR 1291680 3640804 0
55 CNBC TV 18 1393087 3948331 1511545
56 CNN NEWS 18 5829786 5415586 4323407
57 Colors 36824929 57816163 48456883
58 COLORS BANGLA 71600 7423465 1797138
59 COLORS GUJARATI 1667823 3135018 835040
60 COLORS KANNADA 1668849 19000449 781710
61 COLORS MARATHI 2378036 11275697 4363928
62 COLORS ORIYA 46813 3682722 0
63 CVR Health 17332 0 0
64 CVR News 63295 162185 0
65 DABANGG 9890724 9588682 1289565
66 DANGAL 25650861 45749132 12041760
67 DHAMAAL 2442483 0 0
68 DHOOM MUSIC 0 723016 0
69 Dilli Aaj Tak 897458 2725937 1272520
70 DISCOVERY 1719015 8515968 1133988
71 DISCOVERY KIDS 0 690852 0
72 DISCOVERY SCIENCE 99002 88989 0
73 DISCOVERY TRAVEL & LIVING 0 158252 0
74 DISNEY CHANNEL 296779 0 0
75 DIVYA 863783 0 0
76 DY 365 10620115 12508624 250604
77 E - 24 458451 3544281 274251
78 ENTER 10 TELEVISION 13778493 34789435 7456359
79 EPIC 0 0 645580
80 ET NOW 2114165 852036 0
81 ETC - HINDI 0 2941977 0
82 ETV  TELUGU 41367913 48248573 2460049
83 ETV ABHIRUCHI 260494 491494 0
84 ETV Andhra Pradesh 15148209 5872329 0
85 ETV CINEMA 3129381 2537500 0
86 ETV LIFE 845833 1381392 0
87 ETV PLUS 728245 3955242 0
88 ETV Telangana 7054608 11282869 1758484
89 FAKT MARATHI 7935624 8469222 109046
90 FILMY 461238 222454 0
91 First India Rajasthan 0 1758881 2188601
92 FLOWER TV 2896886 10791685 1806324
93 GEMINI MOVIES 2624577 7323852 0
94 GEMINI MUSIC 1032802 2489329 0
95 GEMINI NEWS 78885 1296605 0
96 GEMINI TV 25386002 20013960 0
97 GOODTIMES 60548 0 0
98 Gulistan TV 222566 4394772 3872951
99 Hindi Khabar 0 1051444 0

100 History TV 18 0 2119970 2852189
101 HM TV 3748805 1070389 0
102 Housefull Movies 3863514 8022028 777830
103 i News 0 835258 0
104 IBC 24 13668520 13310943 2227832



105 INDIA AHEAD 0 0 146960
106 India News 39898266 61181728 8926738
107 INDIA NEWS HARYANA 9047320 8180392 1990516
108 INDIA NEWS MP/CG 6748258 4989760 523237
109 India News Punjab 0 311898 1277477
110 INDIA NEWS RAJASTHAN 10457901 12646707 2085324
111 INDIA NEWS UTTAR PRADESH AND UTTRAKHAND 7949821 3687433 807216
112 INDIA TODAY 6047357 6189465 3692297
113 INDIA TV 19854531 28052876 22763179
114 INDIA TV 0 536532 0
115 INDIA VOICE 0 184030 0
116 Isaiaruyi 0 1783397 0
117 Jai Maharastra 0 1328302 0
118 JAINTV 303436 0 0
119 JAN TV 2251199 0 223615
120 JANAM TV 0 2644137 578842
121 JANASRIKANNADA 921975 0 0
122 janta tv 10904428 13181076 2565480
123 JAYAPLUS 60175 0 0
124 JK Channel 10216261 11875934 4303813
125 Jonack 8614334 4536339 645219
126 K News India 8750688 890352 173394
127 K TV 1901810 2412280 0
128 Kairali 1343939 1915273 323156
129 Kairali News 493521 4764650 0
130 Kalaignar TV 878510 4654755 0
131 KALINGA TV 7460647 4894838 411684
132 KANAK TV 6212778 16526511 2889088
133 KAPPA TV 305714 475666 0
134 KASHISHNEWS 7049891 5880128 145459
135 KHABAR FAST 0 1039433 1156355
136 Khushboo Bangla 0 0 125911
137 KOCHU TV 0 129252 0
138 KOLKATA TV 11868019 11413509 16918
139 KUSHI TV 0 145716 0
140 Living India News 11719457 8793427 1936738
141 LOKSABHA TV 7271220 3049321 0
142 MAA GOLD 71536 871490 0
143 MAA MOVIES 0 2198482 0
144 MAA MUSIC 0 490320 459421
145 MAA TV 743952 29211542 1483579
146 MAHA MOVIES 12680533 23334069 2971908
147 MAI BOLI 6850856 5620375 0
148 Makkal TV 2672778 1756090 616456
149 Manorama News 14678263 19873580 2370646
150 MANORANJAN MOVIE 3601128 8184888 123872
151 Manoranjan TV 3733120 8607670 1053865
152 Mantavya News 0 0 501781
153 MASTIII 8179633 24609258 4505146
154 MATHRUBHUMI NEWS 6146194 11502318 809622
155 MAZHAVIL MANORAMA 6800567 7300098 0
156 MBC TV 0 4121333 0
157 MEDIA ONE 1071759 4951022 0



158 MEGA 24 0 515785 0
159 MEGA MUSIQ 0 598349 0
160 Mega TV 127770 975748 0
161 MH One 85391 7088164 1442486
162 MH One Prime 1521390 11762824 2721920
163 MK TV 85532 709125 0
164 MOON TV 403617 798832 0
165 Movies Now 141278 381971 491281
166 MTV 220803 811991 0
167 MUNSIF TV 1484648 331110 0
168 Music F Fatfati 751616 1151941 0
169 MUSIC INDIA 293829 224317 0
170 N TV 21340523 38155643 1589025
171 NDTV 24X7 79438 1105861 1597354
172 NDTV India 155222 0 0
173 NDTV PROFIT 76974 0 0
174 News 1 India 0 0 217158
175 News 18  Assam / North East (News) 0 615535 720726
176 News 18 Bangla 4719269 15519452 1468076
177 News 18 Bihar/Jharkhand 5096290 16744005 2546567
178 News 18 Gujarati 4806194 13154546 881425
179 News 18 India 23073360 35265402 27465253
180 News 18 Kannada 3663933 15280873 873585
181 News 18 Kerala (News) 0 222595 30586
182 News 18 Lokmat 13957508 21400797 2632167
183 News 18 MP/Chhattisgarh 4883977 14846684 2469662
184 News 18 Odia 2190866 11100634 1017021
185 News 18 Punjab/Haryana/Himachal Pradesh 3829868 12627154 1034593
186 News 18 Rajasthan 6757811 16654423 4202814
187 News 18 Tamil Nadu (News) 0 562664 315775
188 News 18 UP/Uttarakhand 5019566 16356140 3270054
189 News 18 Urdu 1638198 12198821 2024363
190 News 24 29087885 16323266 8668115
191 News 7 14263776 14799053 1437813
192 News 7 Tamil 0 0 775083
193 NEWS 9 10351047 3173286 0
194 News Live 15295070 18944078 2222939
195 NEWS NATION 34437594 69188735 13311860
196 News state Madhya Pradesh/ chhattisgarh 0 0 659651
197 NEWS STATE UTTAR PRADESH/UTTRAKHAND 16579580 18803748 4024887
198 NEWS TIME AASAM 3540069 4014100 0
199 NEWS TIME BANGLA 6140016 7795803 0
200 NEWS WORLD INDIA 13665345 11643347 1362853
201 News X 12122328 13302711 2102746
202 NIKELODEON 4361586 2488487 0
203 NORTH EAST LIVE 4833181 6450889 153164
204 O TV 25715598 18414953 4399778
205 ONKAR ONLY TRUTH 7645218 6504674 0
206 Orange TV 0 0 222595
207 OSCAR MOVIES BHOJPURI 8815330 9419536 0
208 PEPPERS TV 0 669633 0
209 Pix 290537 0 0
210 POGO 11146831 8401746 91661



211 POLIMER 3778865 2569738 0
212 Polimer News 0 0 1492429
213 prag channel 12124195 13441419 1795510
214 PRARTHANA 92606 1531412 0
215 Protidin Time 0 338433 238515
216 PTC Chak De 860786 1162616 0
217 PTC NEWS 8449786 15249997 3238374
218 PTC PUNJABI 9835804 11239489 2063257
219 PUBLIC TV 13249607 14488595 1467239
220 PUTHIYA THALAIMURAI TV 15425697 19662956 2025970
221 Raj Ditigal Plus 0 1760258 0
222 RAJ MUSIC KARNATAKA 1282117 1390991 235976
223 Raj Musix 1124134 1588489 296935
224 RAJ NEWS 24X7 2837565 2640477 0
225 Raj News Kannada 1425509 3046511 0
226 Raj News Telugu 63295 1043065 0
227 RAJ TV 2341906 1917725 631047
228 RAMDHENU 4420116 3200351 78900
229 Rang 19258587 17718034 1683355
230 Rengoni 0 94376 1446016
231 REPORTER TV 583478 184239 0
232 Republic TV 0 2754985 4679079
233 Republic TV Bharat 0 0 7160455
234 RPLUS 17116771 17083156 1123915
235 RUPASHI BANGLA 967180 1714092 47025
236 SAB TV 11042607 8824852 0
237 Sadhna Prime News 0 0 321722
238 SAHARA ONE 301778 294273 0
239 SAHARA SAMAY Bihar/Jharkhand 5750230 5554844 564927
240 SAHARA SAMAY MP/Chhattishgarh 10240388 2319417 96854
241 SAHARA SAMAY NCR/Haryana/Rajasthan/Punjab 3156698 227863 0
242 SAHARA SAMAY UP/Uttarakhand 9412614 2905250 24320
243 Sakshi TV 3395747 4077190 0
244 Samachar Plus Rajasthan 0 658008 368061
245 SAMAY 8314000 3049774 0
246 SANDESH NEWS 8903770 10975782 2157937
247 Sangeet Bangla 243375 2656595 0
248 SANGEET BHOJPURI 1258006 795860 0
249 Sangeet Marathi 0 0 348973
250 SANSKAR 2766920 2378571 0
251 SARTHAK TV 1107962 5381762 2764662
252 SATHIYAM TELEVISION 4286291 4570680 0
253 Seithigal 4537133 4462002 0
254 SET MAX 25002627 7573590 6703532
255 Sirippoli 0 1425913 0
256 SONIC 0 0 69072
257 SONY AATH 27045 0 0
258 SONY ENTERTAINMENT TELEVISION 28070910 8034667 0
259 SONY MIX 3019056 0 2617190
260 Sony Pal 0 3462967 13200586
261 SRI SANKARA TV 1532424 132877 0
262 STAR GOLD 10811414 3830671 193411
263 Star Gold 2 0 3371269 0



264 Star India Pvt. Ltd. 0 1295697 0
265 Star India Pvt. Ltd.-Ind-NZ ODI Series 2019 0 2886469 0
266 Star India Pvt. Ltd.-Ind-NZ T20 Series 2019 0 1881298 0
267 Star India Pvt. Ltd.-Ind-WI T20 Series 2018 0 2974166 0
268 Star India Pvt. Ltd.-WI-Ind Sries 2018 0 5132150 0
269 STAR JALSHA 6872546 7812465 1071409
270 STAR PLUS 50714487 55116635 44946145
271 Star Pravah 80542 751726 0
272 Star Utsav 868758 0 0
273 STAR VIJAY 1284073 11366044 0
274 STUDION 86234 0 0
275 SUDARSHAN NEWS 11676417 7706897 805647
276 SUN MUSIC 113938 901642 0
277 Sun News 10411889 14418313 1468020
278 SUN TV 37145079 43855937 10318130
279 Surya Movies 0 637032 0
280 Surya Samachar 0 260820 902941
281 SURYA TV 2295133 7284980 0
282 Suvarna 68251 5434777 0
283 SUVARNA NEWS 20833599 18519304 2436518
284 T NEWS 17075202 16950619 2770033
285 TAAZA TV 0 0 229647
286 Tarang 14633384 18578344 4737440
287 Tarang Music 307296 1347733 0
288 Tehzeeb 0 0 210743
289 Tez 0 1494980 0
290 TIMES NOW 505452 989633 0
291 TOLLYWOOD 42268 0 0
292 Total Haryana 0 407780 0
293 TOTAL TV 13512829 13587394 2372489
294 TV 100 0 0 304815
295 TV 5 TELUGU NEWS 11027780 21212263 2431731
296 TV 9 (Gujarati) 8974009 16890264 3749062
297 TV 9 (Karnataka) 12959056 25814048 3307211
298 TV 9 - Telugu 15525515 34948949 3304839
299 TV 9 Mumbai 12276675 20140002 5026407
300 TV5 Kannada 0 0 226985
301 UDAYA COMEDY 0 447961 0
302 Udaya Movies 777495 1881807 0
303 UDAYA MUSIC 988113 1387819 0
304 UDAYA NEWS 1897177 4657226 0
305 UDAYA TV 13301752 16559735 2299485
306 UTV Action 0 3817256 0
307 UTV MOVIES 2100458 529920 0
308 V6 NEWS CHANNEL 3074444 14609418 544930
309 Vanita TV 14125 125615 0
310 Vendhar TV 149564 916069 0
311 VH1 33721 454319 359756
312 Vissa Television 12999 121567 0
313 VTV 5835089 9655424 174041
314 WE 0 1042132 0
315 WIN TV 0 797345 0
316 WION (v) 0 0 505363



317 Zee 24 kalak 0 0 603046
318 Zee 24 Taas 11963386 18126576 4256319
319 ZEE ANMOL 0 3166289 2568397
320 ZEE BANGLA 3507325 0 0
321 ZEE BANGLA CINEMA 6670 4141074 0
322 Zee Bihar/Jharkhand 276249 10407622 3101688
323 ZEE BUSINESS 3211165 9206526 1619699
324 Zee Cafe 51782 0 0
325 Zee Cinema 19562000 15840955 8128382
326 Zee Hindustan 3214576 24989167 5178507
327 Zee Kannada 861340 13489672 153201
328 ZEE MARATHI 7497347 2129296 0
329 Zee MP/CG 2700660 12189379 4269474
330 ZEE NEWS 12788204 29344000 29102990
331 Zee Odisha 1004099 6848367 579852
332 Zee Punjab/Haryana/Himachal 85940 12740974 2030674
333 ZEE RAJASTHAN NEWS 2529894 12281655 3355693
334 ZEE SALAAM 671316 7677626 2420864
335 ZEE SMILE 19583 0 0
336 ZEE STUDIO 33721 0 0
337 Zee Talkies 0 1822180 0
338 Zee Tamizh 510406 776110 0
339 ZEE TELUGU 1914452 17764840 220931
340 ZEE TV 34589269 76089708 69732363
341 Zee Uttar Pradesh / Uttarakhand 0 0 860401
342 Zee Yuva 0 0 541493
343 Zing 33721 2627860 321149
344 Zoom 321477 1382165 0



S. No. Agency Name 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

1 91 MOBILES.COM 606,710                  2,563,676                  223,193                       

2 AAJTAK.IN - - -

3 ABPANANDA.IN - - 63,026                         

4 ABPASMITA.IN - - 63,026                         

5 ABPLIVE.IN 2,743,403               4,458,588                  836,375                       

6 ABPMAJHA.IN - - 148,809                       

7 ABPNEWS.IN - - 206,960                       

8 AGLASEM.COM - - 64,103                         

9 AMARUJALA.COM 1,564,934               3,342,759                  709,044                       

10 ASIANETNEWS.COM - - 2,472,091                    

11 BGR.IN 763,615                  1,218,096                  116,666                       

12 BHASKAR.COM 6,899,728               20,259,337                2,679,051                    

13 BOLLYWOODBHASKAR.COM - 390,640                     -

14 BOLLYWOODLIFE.COM - 671,893                     64,103                         

15 BUSINESS-STANDARD.COM 864,474                  2,151,856                  709,044                       

16 CARDEKHO.COM - - -

17 CATCHNEWS.COM 806,788                  755,239                     -

18 CRICBUZZ.COM 830,766                  5,386,681                  543,016                       

19 CRICKET.YAHOO.COM 83,345                    - -

20 CRICKETCOUNTRY.COM - 671,893                     -

21 DAILYBHASKAR.COM 188,682                  - -

22 DAILYHUNT.IN - - -

23 DAILYNEWS360.COM - - 79,545                         

24 DAILYPIONEER.COM - - 63,026                         

25 DAILYTHANTHI.COM 638,991                  1,454,427                  226,328                       

26 DAINIKSAVERATIMES.COM - - 63,026                         

27 DECCANHERALD.COM - - 63,026                         

28 DIGIT.IN - - 64,103                         

29 DINAMANI.COM 867,128                  1,354,071                  258,373                       

30 DIVYABHASKAR.COM 677,232                  2,198,497                  148,809                       

31 DNAINDIA.COM - 3,044,400                  206,960                       

32 ECONOMICTIMES.COM 1,738,909               8,675,846                  206,960                       

33 EENADU.NET - - -

34 ESAKAL.COM - - -

35 ESPNCRICINFO.COM 871,431                  5,918,823                  687,566                       

36 FILMIBEAT.COM 188,682                  1,386,092                  64,103                         

37 FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM 714,474                  2,356,436                  593,242                       

38 FIRSTPOST.COM 2,429,767               7,666,403                  830,423                       

39 FRESHERSLIVE.COM - - 64,103                         

 DIGITAL MEDIA: WEBSITES



40 FRESHERSWORLD.COM 556,519                  1,699,104                  159,090                       

41 GAANA.COM - 290,975                     -

42 GIZBOT.COM 795,392                  1,780,984                  110,526                       

43 GOODRETURNS.IN - - 64,103                         

44 HINDI.ZEENEWS.COM - - 206,960                       

45 HINDUSTANTIMES.COM 2,743,403               8,680,566                  894,526                       

46 HINKHOJ.COM 188,682                  - -

47 HOLIDAYIQ.COM - 3,053,918                  687,566                       

48 HOTSTAR.COM - - -

49 HUNGAMA.COM - - -

50 IBTIMES.CO.IN 188,682                  1,530,172                  535,091                       

51 IN.YAHOO.COM 3,904,015               - -

52 IN.YAHOO.COM - 9,641,521                  777,777                       

53 INDIA.COM - - 142,857                       

54 INDIANEXPRESS.COM 3,106,351               23,045,251                1,944,737                    

55 INDIATIMES.COM 404,740                  3,039,680                  -

56 INDIATODAY.IN 2,628,020               8,680,566                  687,566                       

57 INUTH.COM - - 63,026                         

58 IRCTC.CO.IN - 4,997,825                  14,954,614                  

59 JAGRAN.COM 3,148,143               8,680,566                  687,566                       

60 JAGRANJOSH.COM 1,888,907               3,442,680                  288,238                       

61 JANSATTA.COM - - 206,960                       

62 KHASKHABAR.COM - 144,119                     836,375                       

63 LIVEHINDUSTAN.COM 523,365                  3,342,759                  709,044                       

64 LIVEMINT.COM 1,464,934               3,342,759                  709,044                       

65 LOKMAT.COM - - -

66 LOKMATNEWS.IN - - -

67 LOKSATTA.COM 209,890                  834,177                     148,809                       

68 MAHARASHTRATIMES.COM - 1,214,018                  -

69 MAIL.YAHOO.COM 3,158,213               8,155,002                  -

70 MANORAMANEWS.COM 467,821                  1,236,350                  115,802                       

71 MANORAMAONLINE.COM 1,097,113               1,738,288                  159,090                       

72 MAPSOFINDIA.COM - 3,749,168                  607,119                       

73 MATHRUBHUMI.COM 1,564,934               3,080,840                  385,418                       

74 MENSXP.COM - - 115,802                       

75 MID-DAY.COM 1,564,934               3,257,237                  502,084                       

76 MONEYBHASKAR.COM 792,770                  2,322,484                  593,242                       

77 MONEYCONTROL.COM 2,291,021               8,057,887                  894,526                       

78 MONSTERINDIA.COM 1,005,588               3,889,522                  272,338                       

79 NAIDUNIA.COM - - -

80 NAIDUNIA.JAGRAN.COM 850,460                  1,159,573                  79,545                         



81 NAUKRI.COM 3,976,444               7,378,030                  64,103                         

82 NAVBHARATTIMES.COM 149,998                  8,294,036                  -

83 NDTV.COM - 9,086,000                  -

84 NEWINDIANEXPRESS.COM 1,514,934               2,174,617                  650,893                       

85 NEWS.YAHOO.COM - 199,517                     495,814                       

86 NEWS.YAHOO.COM - - -

87 NEWS18.COM 2,998,145               8,573,426                  894,526                       

88 NEWS18INDIA.COM - 311,111                     918,071                       

89 NEWSSTATE.COM - - 406,020                       

90 OLX.IN 1,509,256               5,634,483                  687,566                       

91 ONEINDIA.COM 2,291,021               8,586,166                  894,526                       

92 OPINDIA.COM - - -

93 OUTLOOKINDIA.COM - - 195,347                       

94 PATRIKA.COM 1,564,934               3,342,759                  502,084                       

95 PINKVILLA.COM - - -

96 PRABHATKHABAR.COM - - 148,809                       

97 PROKERALA.COM 874,339                  2,455,221                  709,044                       

98 PUNJABKESARI.IN 1,564,934               3,342,759                  709,044                       

99 QUIKR.COM 4,252,544               12,746,552                2,472,091                    

100 RAFTAAR.IN 76,923                    1,437,931                  286,505                       

101 READWHERE.COM - - 63,026                         

102 REDIFF.COM 5,383,061               16,507,452                2,679,051                    

103 REPUBLICWORLD.COM - - 148,809                       

104 SANDESH.COM - - 179,692                       

105 SCOOPWHOOP.COM - - 64,103                         

106 SHINE.COM 798,432                  2,103,942                  749,976                       

107 SHOPCLUES.COM - 311,111                     311,111                       

108 SNAPDEAL.COM - - -

109 SONYLIV.COM - - 206,960                       

110 SPEAKINGTREE.IN - 354,000                     64,103                         

111 TAXGURU.IN 299,234                  1,146,155                  565,110                       

112 THEHANSINDIA.COM - - 63,026                         

113 THEHEALTHSITE.COM - 671,893                     63,026                         

114 THEHEALTHSITE.COM - - -

115 THEHINDU.COM 2,743,403               6,995,028                  -

116 THELALLANTOP.COM - - -

117 THELOGICALINDIAN.COM - - 63,026                         

118 THENEWSMINUTE.COM - - 548,137                       

119 THESTATESMAN.COM - - 63,026                         

120 TIMESJOBS.COM 50,000                    1,348,834                  -

121 TIMESNOWNEWS.COM - 311,111                     206,960                       



122 TIMESOFINDIA.COM 5,837,801               23,570,250                206,960                       

123 TRIBUNEINDIA.COM - - 63,026                         

124 VEBLR.COM - - 312,013                       

125 VIKATAN.COM 989,142                  3,342,759                  535,091                       

126 VOOT.COM - 311,111                     711,111                       

127 WEBDUNIA.COM 935,803                  1,895,070                  476,576                       

128 YOURSTORY.COM 78,948                    - -

129 YOUTUBE.COM 37,785,702             1,471,428                  -

130 ZEE5.COM - - -

131 ZEENEWS.COM - 3,044,400                  206,960                       

132 ZIGWHEELS.COM - - -


